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October 13-21, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between October 13-October 21, 2022 among a sample of 1000 All Teach-

ers. The interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of
plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table TS1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table TS1: On a scale from 0 to 10, where "0’ means "Not at all likely’ and 10" means ’Extremely likely’. How likely is it that you would recommend
teaching to a friend or family member?

10 - Ex-
0 - Not at tremely Don’t
Demographic all likely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 likely Know
All Teachers 5% (55) 2% (25) 4% (40) 6% (57) 5% (53) 12% (121) 9% (91)  16% (155)  13% (131) 8% (83)  18% (181) 1% (10)
Charter School Teachers 3%  (3) 3% (2) — (0) 3% (2) 3% (2) 10%  (8) 6% (5) 18% (14) 13% (10) 0% (9) 28% (22) — (0)
Private School Teachers 1% (2) 2% (4) 3% (4) 2% (4) 2% (4) 8% (14) 6% (10) 12% (20) 16% (26) 15% (24)  31% (51) -
Public School Teachers 7% (50) 2% (19) 5% (35) 7% (50) 6% (46) 13% (99) 10% (76) 16% (121) 13% (95) 7% (50)  14% (109) 1% (9)
K-4 Teachers 5% (25) 3% (16) 3% (18) 6% (31) 5% (28) 14% (72) 9% (47) 15% (81) 12% (63) 8% (43) 18% (94) 1% (6)
5-8th Grade Teachers 6% (15) 2% (5) 5% (12) 8% (20) 6% (15) 1% (28) 8% (21) 13% (32) 15% (38) 7% (18) 19% (48) 1% (2)
High School Teachers 6% (14) 2% (4) 4% (10) 3% (6) 1% (9) 9% (19) 10% (23) 19% (42) 13% (30) 10% (23) 18% (40) 1% (2)
< 4 years — (0) 1% (2) 2% (3) 3% (5) 7% (10) 2% (17) 16% (23) 20% (28) 9% (13) 10% (14) 20% (28) — (0
4-9 years 2% (5) — 3% (6) 2% (5) 4%  (9) 10% (23) 10% (23) 20% (47) 1% (27) 2% (29)  25% (60) 1% (2)
10-14 years 5% (10) 3%  (6) 4% (7) 4% (8) 4% (8) 1% (2) 7% (14)  14% (26) 15% (29) 10% (20)  21% (41) 2% (4)
15+ years 9% (40) 1% (17) 6% (24) 9% (38) 6% (26) 14% (58) 7% (31) 13% (54) 14% (62) 5% (20) 2% (53) 1% (4)
School Parent 5% (24) 2% (9) 1% (17) 4% (19) 6% (26) 1% (49) 8% (34) 13% (56) 13% (56)  10% (45)  23% (103) 1% (3)
Non-Parents 4% (1) 2% (7) 3% (9) 6% (17) 5% (16) 14% (41) 2% (37) 17% (52) 15% (44) 6% (17) 13% (39) 2% (6)
Private School 6% (10) 2% (3) % (7) % (7) 6% (10) 2% (21) 7% (12) 16% (28) 1% (20) 7% (13)  25% (44) 1% (1)
Public School 3% (8) 3% (6) 2%  (6) 6% (13) 5% (11) 14% (32) 9% (22) 15% (36) 15% (36)  10% (24) 17% (39) 1% (1)
Union 6% (30) 3% (15) 3% (18) 5% (28) 6% (32) 1% (62) 7% (39) 15% (82) 13% (71) 9% (47)  20% (111) 1% (5)
Non-Union 5% (25) 2% (10) 5% (21) 6% (28) 4% (21)  13% (59) 1u% (52) 16% (73)  13% (60) 8% (36) 15% (71) 1% (5)
Republican 6% (18) 2% (6) 1% (13) 4% (14) 4% (12) 9% (29) 13% (40) 15% (48) 13% (39) 9% (26)  20% (60) 2% (5)
Democrat 5% (23) 2% (10) 3% (1) 7% (32) 6% (26) 13% (58) 5% (24) 17% (74) 2% (52)  10% (42)  20% (89) 1% (2)
Independent 6% (13) 4% (8) 6% (13) 5% (11) 6% (12) 13% (30) 1% (25) 13% (28) 17% (37) 6% (14) 2% (26) 1%  (3)
Urban 3%  (7) 2% (5) 2% (5) 2% (4) 2% (4) 8% (20) 7% (19) 16% (41) 13% (33) 14% (36)  30% (77) -
Suburban 7% (36) 3% (14) 5% (25) 7% (34) 6% (32) 13% (67) 10% (54) 15% (76) 13% (70) 7% (35) 4% (72) 1% (7)
Small Town 6% (6) 2% (1) 5% (4) 10%  (9) 9% (8) 3% (12) 8% (7) 19% (17) 7% (7) 5% (5) 14% (12) 2% (1)
Rural 4% (6) 3% (5) 4% (5 7% (9) 5% (7)) 16% (22) 8% (1)  15% (21) 16% (22) 6% (8) 15% (20) 1% (1)
Black 2% (1) 2% (1) 2% (2) 3% (2) 1% (1) 8% (6) 6% (5) 16% (12) 3% (9) 10% (7) 35% (26) 2% (1)
Non-Hispanic White 6% (47) 3% (23) 5% (37) 6% (49) 6% (44)  13% (102)  10% (79)  15% (120)  13% (102) 8% (63)  16% (125) 1% (9)
Hispanic 1% (4) 1% (1) — (0) 2% (2) 5% (4) 8% (8) 6% (5) 20% (19) 14% (13) 7% (7))  32% (29) — (0
Millennial 4% (22) 2% (12) 4% (22) 5% (24) 6% (28) 10% (50) 10% (52) 17% (88) 1% (59) 9% (46)  20% (105) 1% (5)
Generation X 8% (19) 4% (1) 5% (11) 6% (16) 4% (1) 16% (40) 6% (16) 10% (24) 17% (42) 8% (20)  16% (41) 1% (1)
Boomers 7% (13) 1% (2) 3% (6) 8% (15) 6% (12) 14% (27) 9% (16) 16% (31) 12% (23) 8% (14) 13% (24) 2% (3)
Age: 18-34 3% (8) 1% (4) 3% (8) 4% (1) 4% (12) 10% (29) 13% (40) 18% (54) 10% (30)  10% (29) 24% (70) 1% (2)
Age: 35-54 7% (35) 4% (19) 5% (26) 6% (32) 6% (33) 13% (66) 7% (37) 13% (70) 14% (76) 8% (40)  16% (86) 1% (6)
Age: 55+ 6% (1) 1% (2) 3%  (6) 8% (14) 4% (7) 14% (25) 8% (14) 18% (31)  14% (25) 8% (14)  14% (25) 1% (2)
Low Income < $35K 3% (4) 1% () 3% (3) 1% (2) 4% (5 9% (1) 9% (10) 17% (20) 16% (18) % (5)  30% (35) 2% (2)
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 5% (19) 3% (10) 4% (14) 8% (29) 5% (17) 10% (37) 9% (33) 19% (69) 1% (40) 1% (40)  14% (51) 1% (4)
High Income $75K+ 6% (32) 3% (14) 4% (23) 5% (25) 6% (31) 14% (72) 9% (47) 13% (66) 14% (72) 7% (38) 18% (95) 1% (4)
College 3% (14) 2% (8) 2% (7) 6% (25) 5% (19) 1% (45) 1% (45) 18% (74) 13% (54) 9% (36) 21% (90) 1% (5)
Post-Grad 7% (41) 3% (17) 6% (33) 5% (32) 6% (33) 13% (75) 8% (45) 14% (81) 13% (77) 8% (47)  16% (91) 1% (5)
Male 3%  (7) 2% (5) 1% (3) 3% (6) 2%  (6) 9% (21) 7% (17) 2% (29) 17% (39) 14% (34)  30% (70) 1% (2)
Female 6% (48) 3% (20) 5% (37) 7% (50) 6% (47)  13% (100)  10% (74) 17% (126)  12% (91) 6% (49)  15% (111) 1% (8)

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table TSI

Table TS1: On a scale from 0 to 10, where "0’ means 'Not at all likely’ and ’10° means ’Extremely likely’. How likely is it that you would recommend
teaching to a friend or family member?

10 - Ex-
0 - Not at tremely Don’t

Demographic all likely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 likely Know Tota
All Teachers 5% (55) 2% (25) 4% (40) 6% (57) 5% (53)  12% (121) 9% (91)  16% (155)  13% (131) 8% (83)  18% (181) 1% (10) 100
LGBTQ 4% (2) — (0 — (0 6% (3) 3% (2) 9% (59 4% (8) 15% (9 17% (10) 8% (5) 2% (13) 1% (1) 5
Not LGBTQ 6% (52) 3% (25) 4% (38) 6% (53) 5% (48)  12% (114) 9% (79)  16% (144)  13% (121) 8% (76)  18% (165) 1% (9) 92
Registered voter 6% (54) 3% (25) 4% (37) 6% (52) 5% (50) 12% (113) 8% (77) 16% (148) 13% (118) 9% (80) 18% (169) 1% (9) 93
Not a registered voter 1% (1) — (0 4% (3) 7%  (5) 3% (2) 1% (8) 2% (14) 1u% (7)) 18% (12) 5%  (3)  18% (12) 1% (1) 6
Likely voter 5% (47) 3% (22) 3% (31) 5% (49) 5% (48)  12% (108) 9% (78)  15% (137)  13% (119) 9% (79)  18% (162) 1% (9) 88
Unlikely voter 3% (2) 3% (2) % (5 7% (4) % (3) 12% (@) 9% (5) 16% (10) 16% (9) 2% (1) 19% (1) — (0 5

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS2_1

Table TS2_1: Do you feel things in K-12 education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

Nationwide
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
All Teachers 28%  (276) 63%  (626) 10% (98) 1000
Charter School Teachers 41% (31) 49% (38) 1% (8) 77
Private School Teachers 37% (60) 52% (85) 1% (18) 163
Public School Teachers 24%  (185) 66%  (503) 9% (72) 759
K-4 Teachers 28%  (146) 60%  (316) 12% (61) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 28% (72) 64%  (162) 8% (20) 254
High School Teachers 26% (58) 67%  (148) 7% (16) 222
< 4 years 28%  (39) 57%  (80) 16%  (22) 142
4-9 years a%  (96) 51%  (121) 8%  (20) 237
10-14 years 2%  (63) 61%  (120) 6%  (12) 195
15+ years 18%  (78) 71%  (304) 10%  (44) 426
School Parent 33%  (145) 59%  (262) 8% (34) 441
Non-Parents 25% (75) 63%  (186) 12% (35) 296
Private School 27% (49) 66%  (118) 7% (12) 179
Public School 35%  (82) 56%  (131) 9%  (22) 235
Union 30%  (164) 61%  (328) 9%  (47) 540
Non-Union 24%  (112) 6%  (298) % (51 460
Republican 21%  (66) 69%  (214) 10% (29) 309
Democrat 35%  (157) 55%  (245) 9% (41) 443
Independent 2%  (48) 67%  (149) 2%  (26) 223
Urban 4%  (109) 48%  (122) 8%  (20) 251
Suburban 24%  (124) 66%  (345) 10% (52) 522
Small Town 15% (14) 74% (67) 10% 9) 90
Rural 2% (29) 67%  (92) 2% (17) 137
Black 38%  (28) 3%  (32) 19%  (15) 75
Non-Hispanic White 25%  (201) 66%  (530) 9%  (69) 800
Hispanic 41% (38) 52% (47) 7% (6) 91
Millennial 31%  (160) 59%  (305) 9% (49) 514
Generation X 25%  (64) 67%  (170) 8% (21) 255
Boomers 22% (40) 66%  (124) 12% (23) 187

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table TS2_1

Table TS2_1: Do you feel things in K-12 education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

Nationwide
Dorn’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
All Teachers 28%  (276) 63%  (626) 10% (98) 1000
Age: 18-34 2% (97) 55%  (164) 13%  (38) 298
Age: 35-54 27%  (143) 66%  (346) 7%  (37) 526
Age: 55+ 1% (37) 66%  (116) 13%  (23) 176
Low Income < $35K 35% (41) 47% (54) 18% (21) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 26%  (93) 64%  (233) 0%  (37) 363
High Income $75K+ 27%  (142) 6%  (339) 8%  (40) 520
College 29%  (122) 58%  (243) 13% (56) 421
Post-Grad 27%  (154) 66%  (383) 7%  (42) 579
Male 40%  (95) 55%  (132) 5% (1) 238
Female 24%  (181) 65%  (494) 1% (87 762
LGBTQ 30%  (17) 63% (36 7% (4) 57
Not LGBTQ 27%  (254) 63%  (580) 10%  (90) 923
Registered voter 28%  (258) 63%  (586) 9% (88) 932
Not a registered voter 27% (18) 59% (40) 15% (10) 68
Likely voter 28%  (253) 63%  (558) 9%  (78) 889
Unlikely voter 23% (13) 62% (37) 16% 9) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS2_2

Table TS2_2: Do you feel things in K-12 education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

In your state
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
All Teachers 37%  (367) 57%  (573) 6% (60) 1000
Charter School Teachers 55% (42) 39% (30) 6% (5) 77
Private School Teachers 42% (68) 53% (87) 5% (8) 163
Public School Teachers 34%  (257) 60%  (455) 6%  (47) 759
K-4 Teachers 38%  (197) 56%  (292) 6% (34) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 38% (96) 60%  (152) 2% (6) 254
High School Teachers 34% (74) 58%  (129) 8% (19) 222
< 4 years 41% (59) 49%  (70) 9% (13) 142
4-9 years 46%  (108) 50%  (118) 4% (10) 237
10-14 years 0%  (77) 55%  (107) 6% (1) 195
15+ years 29%  (123) 65%  (278) 6% (25) 426
School Parent 41%  (181) 53%  (234) 6% (27) 441
Non-Parents 34% (101 59%  (174) 7% (20) 296
Private School 32% (57) 64%  (114) 4% (8) 179
Public School 45%  (105) 49%  (115) 6% (15) 235
Union 40%  (214) 54%  (291) 6%  (34) 540
Non-Union 33%  (153) 61%  (282) 6%  (26) 460
Republican 36%  (110) 60%  (185) 4% (14) 309
Democrat 2%  (185) 52%  (233) 6% (26) 443
Independent 30% (67) 62%  (139) 8% (17) 223
Urban 51%  (128) 46%  (115) 3% (8) 251
Suburban 33%  (173) 60%  (315) 6% (33) 522
Small Town 27% (24) 68% (61) 5% (5) 90
Rural 3% (42) 60%  (82) 0%  (14) 137
Black 49%  (36) 40%  (30) u%  (8) 75
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (273) 60%  (484) 5%  (44) 800
Hispanic 47% (43) 49% (44) 4% (4) 91
Millennial 39%  (200) 56%  (288) 5% (26) 514
Generation X 33% (85) 61%  (155) 6% (15) 255
Boomers 35% (65) 57%  (107) 8% (15) 187

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table TS2_2

Table TS2_2: Do you feel things in K-12 education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

In your state
Dorn’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
All Teachers 37%  (367) 57%  (573) 6% (60) 1000
Age: 18-34 02%  (125) 52%  (156) 6%  (17) 298
Age: 35-54 3%  (182) 60%  (314) 6%  (29) 526
Age: 55+ 34%  (60) 59%  (103) 8%  (13) 176
Low Income < $35K 43% (49) 46% (53) 12% (14) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 36%  (131) 57%  (208) 7% (24) 363
High Income $75K+ 36%  (187) 60%  (312) 4% (22 520
College 40%  (168) 53%  (225) 7% (28) 421
Post-Grad 34%  (199) 60%  (348) 5%  (32) 579
Male 48%  (14) 48%  (114) 4%  (10) 238
Female 33%  (253) 60%  (459) 7% (50) 762
LGBTQ 3% (18) 64%  (36) 5% (3) 57
Not LGBTQ 37%  (339) 57%  (528) 6%  (56) 923
Registered voter 37%  (343) 58%  (536) 6% (53) 932
Not a registered voter 36% (24) 54% (37) 10% (7) 68
Likely voter 38%  (335) 57%  (504) 6% (1) 889
Unlikely voter 32% (19) 58% (35) 10% (6) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

16


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS2_3

Table TS2_3: Do you feel things in K-12 education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?
In your local school district

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
All Teachers 46%  (460) 46%  (460) 8% (80) 1000
Charter School Teachers 58% (45) 34%  (26) 8% (6) 77
Private School Teachers 56% (91) 34% (55) 10% (17) 163
Public School Teachers 43%  (324) 50%  (378) 8% (57) 759
K-4 Teachers 46%  (239) 45%  (237) 9% (47) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 46%  (18) 48%  (122) 6% (14) 254
High School Teachers 47%  (103) 45%  (100) 8% (18) 222
< 4 years 51%  (73) 39%  (55) 10%  (14) 142
4-9 years 51%  (121) 38%  (90) %  (26) 237
10-14 years 45% (89) 45% (89) 9% (18) 195
15+ years 2%  (177) 53%  (226) 5% (23) 426
School Parent 52%  (228) 42%  (185) 7% (29) 441
Non-Parents 3%  (127) 49%  (144) 8% (25) 296
Private School 41% (73) 53% (95) 6% (12) 179
Public School 57%  (135) 37%  (88) 5% (12) 235
Union 48%  (257) 46%  (250) 6%  (32) 540
Non-Union 44%  (203) 46%  (210) 10%  (48) 460
Republican 43%  (133) 47%  (146) 10% (30) 309
Democrat 50%  (223) 44%  (197) 5% (23) 443
Independent 43% (97) 47%  (105) 10% (21) 223
Urban 59%  (148) 36% (92) 5% (12) 251
Suburban 40%  (211) 51%  (265) 9%  (46) 522
Small Town 45% (41) 42% (38) 12% (11) 90
Rural 4%  (61) 47%  (65) 8%  (12) 137
Black 59%  (44) 3% (25) 8% (6 75
Non-Hispanic White 44%  (354) 48%  (385) 8%  (61) 800
Hispanic 51% (46) 38% (35) 10% (10) 91
Millennial 47%  (241) 44%  (225) 10%  (49) 514
Generation X 45%  (116) 49%  (126) 5% (13) 255
Boomers 45% (83) 48% (89) 8% (15) 187

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table TS2_3

Table TS2_3: Do you feel things in K-12 education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?
In your local school district

Dorn’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
All Teachers 46%  (460) 46%  (460) 8% (80) 1000
Age: 18-34 48%  (143) 0% (125 10%  (30) 298
Age: 35-54 45%  (237) 48%  (253) 7% (36) 526
Age: 55+ 45% (80) 46% (81) 8% (15) 176
Low Income < $35K 54% (63) 37% (43) 9% (10) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 45%  (163) 45%  (163) 10% (37) 363
High Income $75K+ 45%  (234) 49%  (254) 6%  (33) 520
College 49%  (206) 43%  (179) 9%  (36) 421
Post-Grad 44%  (254) 48%  (281) 8%  (44) 579
Male 56%  (132) 39%  (92) 6%  (14) 238
Female 43%  (328) 48%  (368) 9%  (66) 762
LGBTQ 45%  (26) 50%  (28) 5% (3) 57
Not LGBTQ 46%  (425) 46%  (424) 8% (75 923
Registered voter 46%  (433) 46%  (429) 8% (70) 932
Not a registered voter 40% (27) 45% (31) 15% (10) 68
Likely voter 48%  (425) 45%  (396) 8%  (67) 889
Unlikely voter 30% (18) 58% (34) 12% (7) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS3a_1

Table TS3a_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 41% (208) 32% (163) 19%  (93) 6% (32) 1%  (6) — (0 503
Private School Teachers 43%  (34) 23%  (18) 23%  (18) 8%  (7) 2% (1) — (0 79
Public School Teachers 41% (158) 34% (128) 18%  (67) 6% (24) 1% (4) — (0 381
K-4 Teachers 4% (106)  34% (89) 17%  (45) 6%  (16) 1% (2) — (0 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 39%  (46) 32%  (38) 22%  (26) 6%  (7) 1% (1) — (0 119
High School Teachers 44%  (55) 29%  (37) 7%  (22) 7%  (9) 2% (3) —  (0) 126
< 4 years 40% (30)  23% (18)  27% (21 8%  (6) 3% (2) — (0 77
4-9 years 46% (54)  29% (34) 7% (20) 5% (6) 2% (3) — (0 118
10-14 years 50% (1) 31%  (31) 4%  (15) 5% (5) — (0 — (0 102
15+ years 35% (73)  39% (80)  18%  (37) 7% (15) 1% (1) — (0 206
School Parent 42%  (95) 31%  (69) 19% (44) 6% (14 1% (3) —  (0) 225
Non-Parents 41%  (59) 33%  (47) 17%  (25) 7%  (10) 2% (3) — (0 144
Private School 43%  (77) 31%  (56) 18%  (32) 7%  (12) 1% (2) —  (0) 179
Public School 02% (98) 3% (83) 7% (40) 4%  (10) 2% (4) — (0 235
Union 46% (124) 31%  (84) 17%  (46) 4%  (12) 2% (4) — (0 271
Non-Union 36% (84)  34% (79)  20% (47) 9% (20 1% (2) — (0 232
Republican 38%  (61) 37%  (59) 21%  (34) 4%  (6) — (1) —  (0) 160
Democrat 02% (97) 31%  (71) 18%  (41) 8%  (18) 1% (3) — (0 231
Independent 47%  (47) 28%  (28) 16%  (16) 7%  (8) 2% (2) —  (0) 101
Urban 7% (59) 2% (40) 15%  (19) 5% (7) — ) — (0 126
Suburban 43% (10) 2% (83) 17%  (45) 6%  (15) 2% (5) — (0 258
Rural 38% (30)  25% (19)  28% (22) 8%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 77
Non-Hispanic White 41% (165) 33% (134) 18%  (74) 7% (27) 1%  (5) — (0 404
Millennial 0% (107) 3% (84) 18% (47 6% (15) 2% (4) — (0 257
Generation X 46%  (57) 31%  (39) 17%  (22) 5%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 125
Boomers 32%  (32) 38%  (38) 21%  (21) 10%  (10) — (0 —  (0) 101
Age: 18-34 44% (66)  25% (38)  24% (36) % (7) 2% (3) — (0 150
Age: 35-54 0% () 3% (98)  14% (37 6%  (15) 1% (3) — (0 265
Age: 55+ 35%  (31)  30% (27)  23%  (20) 1%  (10) — (0 — (0 88

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table TS3a_1

Table TS3a_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 41% (208) 32% (163) 19%  (93) 6% (32) 1%  (6) — (0 503
Low Income < $35K 2% (19) 37%  (22) 2% (12) 9% (5 1% (1) 1% (0) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  44%  (81) 30%  (56) 20%  (37) 6% (1) — (0 — (0 185
High Income $75K+ 42% (108) 33%  (85) 17%  (44) 6% (16) 2% (5) — (0 258
College 45%  (98) 27%  (60) 19%  (42) 8%  (18) 1% (3) — (0 220
Post-Grad 39% (110) 37% (104) 18%  (52) 5%  (14) 1%  (4) — (0 283
Male 48%  (58) 31%  (38) 16%  (19) 4% (5 1% (1) — (0 122
Female 39% (150) 33% (125) 19%  (74) 7%  (26) 1% (5) — (0 380
Not LGBTQ 4%  (187) 33% (152) 18%  (84) 6% (28) 1% (5) — (0 457
Registered voter 2% (196) 32%  (151) 18%  (87) 7%  (31) 1% (5) —  (0) 472
Likely voter 43% (195) 31% (140) 17%  (78) 7%  (30) 1% (5) — (0 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS3a_2

Table TS3a_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 29% (143)  28% (140)  25% (125) 13%  (65) 5%  (25) 1% (4) 503
Private School Teachers 38%  (30) 27%  (21) 18%  (14) 12%  (10) 5%  (4) — (0 79
Public School Teachers 27% (102) 29% (110) 25%  (94) 14%  (52) 5% (20) 1%  (4) 381
K-4 Teachers 29%  (76) 31%  (80)  22%  (56) 1% (28) 5% (14) 1% (4) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 25%  (29) 23%  (28) 30%  (35) 16%  (19) 6%  (7) — (0 119
High School Teachers 30%  (38) 25%  (32) 27%  (34) 14%  (18) 3%  (3) —  (0) 126
< 4 years 39%  (30) 2% (17)  23% (18) 10%  (8) 5%  (4) 1% (1) 77
4-9 years 3% (41)  30% (35)  23% (27) 7% (9) 4% (5 — (0 118
10-14 years 33% (33) 29% (29)  23% (23) 10%  (10) 6%  (6) — (0 102
15+ years 19% (39)  29% (59)  28% (57) 19%  (39) 5% (9) 1% (3) 206
School Parent 28%  (64) 27%  (61) 25%  (57) 15%  (33) 4%  (9) — (0 225
Non-Parents 31%  (44) 32%  (47) 20%  (29) 10%  (15) 6%  (8) 1% (1) 144
Private School 31%  (55) 24%  (44) 27%  (48) 13% (23) 5% (9) —  (0) 179
Public School 28%  (65) 31% (73)  26%  (60) 1%  (25) 4%  (10) 1% (2) 235
Union 35%  (94) 28%  (77) 24%  (64) 10%  (27) 3%  (8) — (0 271
Non-Union 1% (49)  27% (64)  26% (61) 16% (38) 7% (17) 2% (4) 232
Republican 23%  (37) 27%  (44) 21%  (34) 17%  (27) 1% (17) 1% (1) 160
Democrat 37% (84)  27% (62)  25% (57) 9%  (21) 2% (4) 1% (2) 231
Independent 18% (19)  32% (32)  30% (30) 7% (17) 2% (2) 1% (1) 101
Urban 39% (49)  29% (37)  23% (29) 6% (7) 3% (4) — (0 126
Suburban 28% (73)  26% (67)  24% (63) 15%  (40) 5% (13) 1% (2) 258
Rural 20% (15 28% (22)  28% (22) 14% (1) 7% (6) 3% (2) 77
Non-Hispanic White 26% (105)  30% (120)  24% (99) 14%  (56) 5%  (21) 1% (4) 404
Millennial 2% (82)  30% (78)  23%  (60) % (27 4% (10) — (0 257
Generation X 26% (32)  28% (35)  25% (32) 3% (17) 6%  (7) 1% (1) 125
Boomers 2%  (22) 25%  (26) 25%  (25) 19%  (19) 7%  (7) 2% (2) 101
Age: 18-34 38% (58)  26% (39) 2% (34) 10%  (15) 4%  (5) — (0 150
Age: 35-54 2% (66)  30% (80)  25% (67) 13%  (36) 5% (14) 1% (1) 265
Age: 55+ 2% (20)  25% (22)  28% (24) 17%  (15) 6% (5 3% (2) 88
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Table TS3a_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 29% (143) 28%  (140) 25% (125) 13%  (65) 5%  (25) 1% (4) 503
Low Income < $35K 41%  (25) 23%  (13) 18%  (10) 10%  (6) 5%  (3) 3% (2) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  30%  (55) 26%  (49) 25%  (46) 15%  (27) 4%  (8) 1% (1) 185
High Income $75K+ 25%  (64) 30%  (78) 27%  (69) 2% (32) 5%  (13) — () 258
College 29%  (64) 28%  (62) 24%  (53) 14%  (30) 5%  (10) 1% (1) 220
Post-Grad 28%  (79) 28%  (78) 26% (72) 13%  (35) 5% (14) 1% (3) 283
Male 37%  (45) 27%  (33) 21%  (25) u% (13) 5%  (6) — (0 122
Female 26%  (98) 28% (107) 26% (100) 14%  (52) 5% (19) 1% (4) 380
Not LGBTQ 28% (126) 27% (125) 26% (117) 13%  (61) 5%  (24) 1% (4) 457
Registered voter 29% (139) 27%  (127) 25%  (116) 13%  (61) 5%  (25) 1%  (4) 472
Likely voter 30% (133) 27%  (120) 24% (109) 13%  (59) 5% (23) 1% (4) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3a_3

Table TS3a_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 40% (203) 29% (145) 21%  (106) 6% (29) 3% (16) 1% (3) 503
Private School Teachers 46%  (36) 28%  (22) 18%  (14) 5%  (4) 1% (1) 2% (2) 79
Public School Teachers 38% (146) 30% (114) 22%  (82) 6% (23) 4% (15 — (1) 381
K-4 Teachers 43% (10)  28% (72)  20% (51 6%  (15) 3% (7) 1% (3) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 37%  (44) 33%  (40) 20%  (24) 6%  (7) 3%  (4) — (0 119
High School Teachers 38%  (49) 27%  (34) 25%  (31) 6%  (7) 4% (5 —  (0) 126
< 4 years 37% (29)  30% (23)  26% (20) 3% (2) 3% (3) — (0 77
4-9 years 48%  (57) 24%  (28) 17%  (20) 6%  (8) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 18
10-14 years 51%  (52)  27%  (28) 16%  (16) 3% (3) 2% (2) — (0 102
15+ years 32% (65)  32% (66)  24% (50) 8%  (16) 4%  (8) 1% (2) 206
School Parent 42%  (95) 28%  (62) 17%  (39) 8%  (18) 4%  (9) 1% (2) 225
Non-Parents 32%  (46) 32%  (46) 26%  (37) 4%  (6) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 144
Private School 46%  (83) 28%  (50) 16%  (28) 6% (10) 3% (6) 1% (2) 179
Public School 3% (77)  30% (71)  27% (64) 6% (14) 4% (9) — (0 235
Union 40% (107) 28%  (75) 24%  (64) 5%  (14) 3% (9) — 271
Non-Union 4%  (96) 31%  (71) 18%  (42) 6% (14) 3% (7) 1% (2) 232
Republican 46% (74)  30%  (48) 7% (28) 5% (9) 2% (2) — (0 160
Democrat 36% (84) 31%  (70)  24%  (54) 5% (12) 4%  (8) 1% (2) 231
Independent a% (42)  25% (25) 19%  (19) 8%  (8) 5% (5) 2% (2) 101
Urban 49% (62)  23% (29)  23% (29) 3% (4) 1% (2) — (0 126
Suburban 38% (97)  32% (83) 19%  (48) 7% (18) 4% (1) 1% (2) 258
Rural 45% (35) 29% (23) 7% (13) 4%  (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) 77
Non-Hispanic White 38% (153) 31%  (124) 21% (85) 7%  (26) 4% (14) 1% (3) 404
Millennial 0% (109)  27%  (69) 21%  (55) 6%  (16) 3% (7) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 35%  (44) 33%  (41) 23%  (28) 5%  (6) 4%  (5) — (0 125
Boomers 1%  (42) 29%  (30) 18%  (18) 7% (7) 4%  (4) 1% (1) 101
Age: 18-34 4% (62)  29% (44)  24% (36) 5% (8) 1% (1) — (0 150
Age: 35-54 38% (102)  30% (78) 1%  (57) 6%  (15) 4% (1) 1% (2) 265
Age: 55+ 45% (40)  27% (23) 16%  (14) 6% (5 4% (4) 1% (1) 88
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Table TS3a_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important

is it for students to learn...

Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 40% (203) 29% (145) 21% (106) 6% (29) 3%  (16) 1% (3) 503
Low Income < $35K 35%  (21) 35%  (21) 20%  (12) 4%  (2) 6%  (3) 1% (0) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  43%  (80) 33%  (62) 18%  (33) 4%  (8) 1% (1) 1% (2) 185
High Income $75K+ 40% (103) 24%  (63) 24%  (62) 7%  (18) 4% (1) — (1) 258
College 44%  (96) 29%  (64) 17%  (38) 6% (13) 3% (6) 1% (2) 220
Post-Grad 38% (106) 29%  (81) 24%  (68) 5%  (15) 3%  (10) — (1) 283
Male 44%  (54) 29%  (35) 17%  (20) 7%  (8) 2% (2) 2% (2) 122
Female 39% (149) 29% (110) 23%  (86) 5% (21 4%  (13) — (1) 380
Not LGBTQ 40% (182) 30% (137) 21%  (98) 5%  (24) 3% (13) 1% (3) 457
Registered voter 40%  (191) 28% (134) 22%  (101) 6% (26) 3% (16) 1% (3) 472
Likely voter 42% (188) 28% (125) 20% (91 6% (27) 3%  (15) 1% (3) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3a_4

Table TS3a_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 55%  (277) 31%  (156) 13%  (63) 1% (4) — @ — (0 503
Private School Teachers 45%  (35) 34%  (27) 19%  (15) 2% (1) — (0 —  (0) 79
Public School Teachers 58% (221) 30% (114) n% (41 1% (3) 1% (2) — (0 381
K-4 Teachers 60% (155) 26%  (67) 13%  (35) — (1 — (0 — (0 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 53%  (63) 33%  (39) n% (13 1% (1) 2% (2) — (0 119
High School Teachers 47%  (59) 39%  (50) 12%  (15) 2% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 126
< 4 years 58%  (45) 18% (14)  23% (18) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 77
4-9 years 53% (63)  32% (38 3%  (15) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 118
10-14 years 55% (56)  34%  (35) 8%  (8) 1% (1) 2% (2) — (0 102
15+ years 55% (114)  34% (70) 1% (22) — ) — (0 — (0 206
School Parent 51%  (115) 37%  (84) 10%  (23) 1% (2) 1% (2) — (0 225
Non-Parents 56%  (80) 27%  (39) 15%  (22) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 144
Private School 58% (105) 28% (51 1% (20) 2% (3) — —  (0) 179
Public School 55%  (130) 31%  (74) 12% (29 — (0 1% (1) — (0 235
Union 61% (165)  30%  (80) 8%  (21) 1% (2) 1% (2) — (0 271
Non-Union 48% (12)  33% (76) 18%  (42) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 232
Republican 49%  (79) 36%  (57) 14%  (22) — (1) 1% (1) —  (0) 160
Democrat 60% (139)  28% (65) 1% (24) 1% (2) — ) — (0 231
Independent 53%  (53) 31% (31 15%  (15) 2% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 101
Urban 53% (68)  38%  (48) 8%  (11) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 126
Suburban 58% (151)  27% (69)  14%  (35) 1% (2) — ) — (0 258
Rural 53%  (41)  32% (25) 4% (1) — (0 — (0 — (0 77
Non-Hispanic White 56% (225) 32% (128) 2%  (47) 1% (2) 1% (2) — (0 404
Millennial 52% (134)  33% (86) 13%  (34) 1% (1) 1% (2) — (0 257
Generation X 57%  (71) 32%  (40) n% (13 1% (1) — (0 — (0 125
Boomers 62%  (63) 25%  (26) n% (1) 1% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 101
Age: 18-34 55% (83)  24% (37) 18%  (27) 1% (2) 1% (1) — (0 150
Age: 35-54 52% (138)  38% (101) 9%  (24) — ) — ) — (0 265
Age: 55+ 64%  (56) 21% (18) 4% (13) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 88

Continued on next page
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Table TS3a_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 55% (277) 31% (156) 13%  (63) 1% (4) — — (0 503
Low Income < $35K 47%  (28) 24%  (14) 27%  (16) 1% () —  (0) 1% (0) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  55%  (101) 32%  (59) u% (21 1% (2) 1% (2) — (0 185
High Income $75K+ 57% (148) 32%  (83) 10%  (26) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 258
College 55% (120) 30%  (66) 14%  (31) 1% (2) — — (0 220
Post-Grad 55% (157) 32%  (90) 1% (32) 1% (2) 1% (1) —  (0) 283
Male 55%  (67) 2%  (39) 10%  (13) 2% (3) 1% (1) — (0 122
Female 55% (210) 31% (117) 13%  (50) — (2 — (1) — (0 380
Not LGBTQ 55% (252) 31%  (142) 2%  (56) 1% (4) — ) — (0 457
Registered voter 55% (260) 31% (147) 13%  (60) 1% (3) — (1) —  (0) 472
Likely voter 57% (257) 30% (136) 1% (51 — (2 — (2 —  (0) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3a_5

Table TS3a_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 58% (289) 31% (158) 9% (47) 1%  (6) — (1) — (2 503
Private School Teachers 50%  (39) 39%  (31) 8%  (6) 3% (2) 1% (1) — (0 79
Public School Teachers 59% (226) 29% (112) 10%  (38) 1% (4) — (0 — (2 381
K-4 Teachers 56% (145) 34%  (88) 9% (22) 1% (2) —  (0) — (0 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 56%  (67) 32%  (37) 9%  (10) 2% (3) — (0 1% (1) 119
High School Teachers 61% (77) 26%  (33) 1% (14) 1% (1) — (1) —  (0) 126
< 4 years 57%  (44) 31%  (24) %  (9) 1% (0) — (0 — (0 77
4-9 years 55% (65)  30% (36) 1% (13) 2% (2) 1% (1) 1% (2) 118
10-14 years 53% (54) 37% (37) 8%  (8) 3% (3) — (0 — (0 102
15+ years 61% (126)  30% (62) 8% (17) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 206
School Parent 56% (126) 32%  (71) 10%  (23) 2% (4) —  (0) —  (0) 225
Non-Parents 57%  (83) 31%  (45) 10%  (14) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 144
Private School 57% (102) 34%  (62) 7%  (12) 2% (3) — —  (0) 179
Public School 57% (135)  30% (69) 1% (27) 1% (3) — (0 — (0 235
Union 60% (163) 29%  (80) 8% (22) 1% (3) — 1% (2) 271
Non-Union 54% (126)  34%  (78) 1% (24) 1% (3) — (0 — (0 232
Republican 48%  (77) 37%  (59) 12%  (20) 1% (2) — (1) 1% (1) 160
Democrat 63% (145) 28%  (64) 7%  (17) 2% (4) — (0 — (0 231
Independent 60%  (61) 31%  (32) 8%  (8) — (0 —  (0) —  (0) 101
Urban 9% (62) 4% (52) 8%  (10) 2% (2) — ) — (0 126
Suburban 61% (158) 27%  (70) 10%  (26) 1%  (3) — (0 1% (2) 258
Rural 60% (47)  30% (23)  10% (8) — (0 — (0 — (0 77
Non-Hispanic White 57% (233) 31% (127) 10%  (40) 1%  (3) — (1) — (1) 404
Millennial 51%  (1B1)  36%  (92) % (28) 1% (4) — ) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 64%  (80) 27%  (34) 7%  (9) 2% (3) — (0 — (0 125
Boomers 67%  (68) 30%  (30) 4%  (4) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 101
Age: 18-34 55% (82)  29%  (43) 13%  (20) 2% (3) — ) 1% (2) 150
Age: 35-54 55% (145)  35%  (93) 9% (23 1% (4) — (0 — (0 265
Age: 55+ % (62)  25% (22) 4%  (4) — (0 — (0 — (0 88

Continued on next page
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Table TS3a_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 58% (289) 31% (158) 9%  (47) 1% (6) — — 503
Low Income < $35K 51%  (30) 32%  (19) 10%  (6) 4%  (2) — (0 3% (2) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  61%  (113) 28%  (53) 9% (17) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 185
High Income $75K+ 56% (145) 34%  (86) 9% (24) 1% (2) — —  (0) 258
College 59% (129) 33%  (72) 7%  (16) 1% (3) — (0 — (0 220
Post-Grad 57% (160) 30%  (86) 1% (31 1% (3) — (1) 1% (2) 283
Male 54%  (66) 34%  (42) 8%  (10) 2% (3) 1% (1) — (0 122
Female 59% (223) 31% (116) 10%  (37) 1% (3) — (0 — (1) 380
Not LGBTQ 58% (263) 32% (147) 9%  (40) 1% (5) — — (0 457
Registered voter 58% (273) 31% (148) 9% (44) 1%  (4) — (1) — (2 472
Likely voter 60% (267) 30% (135) 9% (41 1%  (4) — —  (0) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3a_6

Table TS3a_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Somewhat Not That Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Very Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 57%  (284) 35%  (174) 7%  (37) 1% (7) — (0) 503
Private School Teachers 49%  (39) 36%  (29) 12% 9) 3% (2) — (0) 79
Public School Teachers 59%  (223) 34%  (129) 6%  (24) 1% (5) — (0) 381
K-4 Teachers 63%  (161) 2% (84) 4% (10) 1% (3) — (0 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 49%  (59) 37%  (43) 11% (13) 3% (3) — (0) 119
High School Teachers 51%  (65) 37%  (47) 1% (14) — (0) — (0) 126
< 4 years 69%  (53) 1% (16) 8% (6 3% (2) — (0 77
4-9 years 55%  (65) 29%  (34) 3% (16) 2% (3) — (0 118
10-14 years 48%  (49) 46%  (47) 6% (6 — (0 — (0 102
15+ years 57%  (18) 37%  (77) 5% (10) 1% (1) — (0 206
School Parent 55%  (124) 34%  (77) 8% (19) 2% (4) — (0) 225
Non-Parents 54%  (78) 38%  (54) 8% (11) — (0) — (0) 144
Private School 59%  (106) 33%  (58) 7% (13) 1% (2) — (0) 179
Public School 56%  (131) 37%  (86) 6%  (14) 1% (3) — (0 235
Union 61%  (164) 32%  (85) 6%  (16) 2% (5) — (0 271
Non-Union 52%  (120) 38%  (89) 9%  (22) 1% (2) — (0 232
Republican 51%  (82) 40%  (64) 8% (13) 1% (2) — (0) 160
Democrat 59%  (136) 33%  (76) 7% (15) 1% (3) — (0) 231
Independent 59%  (59) 33%  (33) 7% (7) 1% (1) — (0) 101
Urban 53%  (66) 38%  (48) 8%  (10) 1% () — (0 126
Suburban 61% (157 2% (82) 6%  (16) 1% (3) — (0 258
Rural 55%  (42) 34%  (26) 9%  (7) 3% (2) — (0 77
Non-Hispanic White 57%  (231) 36%  (144) 7%  (27) 1% (2) — (0) 404
Millennial 52%  (134) 38%  (97) 9%  (22) 1% (4) — (0 257
Generation X 63%  (79) 29%  (36) 7% 9) 1% (1) — (0) 125
Boomers 59%  (60) 38%  (39) 3% (3) — (0) — (0) 101
Age: 18-34 53%  (79) 34% (51 10%  (16) 3% (5) — (0 150
Age: 35-54 56%  (148) 36%  (96) 7% (18 1% (2) — (0 265
Age: 55+ 6%  (57) 3% (27) %  (3) — (0 — (0 88
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Table TS3a_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Somewhat Not That Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Very Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 57%  (284) 35%  (174) 7%  (37) 1% (7) — (0) 503
Low Income < $35K 47%  (28) 38%  (23) 2%  (7) 3% (2) 1% (0) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  59%  (110) 32%  (60) 6% (1) 2% (4) — (0 185
High Income $75K+ 57%  (146) 35% (91) 7% (19) — (1) — (0) 258
College 57%  (126) 35%  (76) 6%  (13) 2% (5) — (0 220
Post-Grad 56%  (158) 35%  (98) 9%  (24) 1% (2) — (0 283
Male 48%  (59) 36%  (44) 13%  (16) 2% (3) — (0 122
Female 59%  (225) 34%  (130) 6%  (22) 1% (4) — (0 380
Not LGBTQ 57%  (259) 35%  (160) 7% (32) 1% (5) — (0) 457
Registered voter 57%  (268) 35%  (166) 7%  (32) 1% (5) — (0) 472
Likely voter 59%  (265) 33%  (149) 6%  (29) 1% (5) — (0) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3a_7

Table TS3a_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 55% (274) 33% (167) 1%  (55) 1% (5) — (1) — (0 503
Private School Teachers 51%  (40) 39%  (31) 8%  (7) 2% (2) — (0 —  (0) 79
Public School Teachers 56% (212) 33% (125) n% (41 — (2 — (1) — (0 381
K-4 Teachers 56% (145) 33%  (85) 10%  (26) 1% (1) —  (0) — (0 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 54%  (64) 31%  (37) 2%  (14) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 119
High School Teachers 52%  (65) 35%  (44) 12%  (15) 1% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 126
< 4 years 54% (42)  20% (15  24% (19) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 77
4-9 years 53% (62)  33% (38) 2% (14) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 118
10-14 years 50% (51)  34%  (35) 15%  (15) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 102
15+ years 58% (19)  38% (78) 4%  (8) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 206
School Parent 49% (110) 37%  (83) 13%  (29) 1% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 225
Non-Parents 50%  (72) 34%  (49) 13%  (19) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 144
Private School 55%  (98) 33%  (59) 10%  (19) 2% (3) — (0 —  (0) 179
Public School 54% (127)  34% (81 1% (25 1% (1) — (0 — (0 235
Union 53% (144)  34%  (91) 2% (32) 1% (2) — — (0 271
Non-Union 56% (130)  33%  (76) 10%  (24) 1% (3) — (0 — (0 232
Republican 57%  (92) 35%  (57) 5%  (8) 2% (3) 1% (1) —  (0) 160
Democrat 54% (125) 2% (75) 2% (29) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 231
Independent 52% (52)  32%  (32)  16%  (16) — (0 — (0 — (0 101
Urban 53% (67)  37%  (46) 9% (1) 2% (2) — (0 — (0 126
Suburban 60% (156)  29%  (75) 9%  (23) 1% (2) 1% (1) — (0 258
Rural 52% (40)  32%  (25) 16%  (13) — (0 — (0 — (0 77
Non-Hispanic White 56% (225) 33% (135) 10%  (42) 1% (2) — (1) — (0 404
Millennial 49% (126)  33% (84) 7% (43) 1% (3) 1% (1) — (0 257
Generation X 60% (75) 36%  (44) 3%  (4) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 125
Boomers 65%  (66) 33%  (34) 2% (2) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 101
Age: 18-34 7% (1) 29%  (43) 1% (32) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 150
Age: 35-54 55% (145)  36%  (95) 8% (22 1% (2) — (0 — (0 265
Age: 55+ 66% (58) 2% (28) 2% (2) — (0 — (0 — (0 88
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Table TS3a_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 55% (274) 33% (167) 1% (55) 1% (5) — — (0 503
Low Income < $35K 49%  (29) 31%  (18) 14%  (8) 3% (2) 2% (1) 1% (0) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  51%  (94) 36% (67) 2% (22) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 185
High Income $75K+ 58%  (151) 32%  (82) 10%  (25) — (1) — (0 — (0 258
College 56% (122) 33%  (72) 1% (24) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 220
Post-Grad 54% (152) 34%  (95) 1% (32) 1% (2) — ) — (0 283
Male 51%  (62) 35%  (43) 2%  (15) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 122
Female 56% (212) 2% (124) 1% (41) 1% (3) — ) — (0 380
Not LGBTQ 55% (253) 34% (154) 10%  (45) 1% (5) — (0 — (0 457
Registered voter 55% (259) 33% (158) 10%  (49) 1%  (4) — (1) —  (0) 472
Likely voter 58% (258) 32% (144) 9%  (42) 1% (5) — (0 — (0 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_1

Table TS3b_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 60% (299) 30% (147) 8% (39) 2% (8) — (1) 1% (3) 497
Private School Teachers 49%  (41) 44%  (37) 7%  (6) —  (0) 1% (1) —  (0) 84
Public School Teachers 62% (235) 27% (103) 8% (29) 2% (7) — (0 1% (3) 378
K-4 Teachers 60% (159) 31%  (82) 6%  (16) 2% (6) — (0 1% (3) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 63% (85) 29%  (39) 8% (11 — (0 1% (1) — (0 136
High School Teachers 57%  (54) 28%  (26) 13%  (13) 2% (2) — (0 —  (0) 95
< 4 years 52% (34)  35%  (23) 7% (5) 3% (2) — (0 3% (2) 65
4-9 years 60% (71)  29% (34)  10% (12) 1% (1) 1% (1) — 119
10-14 years 58% (54)  33%  (30) 8%  (7) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 93
15+ years 64% (140) 27%  (60) 7%  (16) 2% (4) — (0 — (0 220
School Parent 57% (123) 33%  (71) 6% (14) 3%  (6) — 1% (1) 216
Non-Parents 63%  (96) 26%  (40) 8% (12) 1% (2) — (0 1% (2) 152
Union 66% (178)  23%  (61) 9%  (24) 2% (5) 1% (1) — (0 269
Non-Union 53% (121)  38%  (86) 7% (16) 1% (3) — (0 1% (3) 228
Republican 60%  (90) 33%  (49) 6%  (9) 1% (1) — (1) — (0 149
Democrat 59% (126) 28%  (60) 9%  (20) 2% (5) — (0 1% (2) 213
Independent 59%  (72) 30%  (37) 8%  (10) 2% (2) — (1) 1% (1) 122
Urban 6% (81)  27% (34) 6%  (7) 1% (1) — ) — ) 125
Suburban 56% (146) 33%  (87) 9%  (23) 3% (7) — (1 — (0 263
Rural 63% (38)  24% (14) 10%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 2% (1) 60
Non-Hispanic White 60% (237)  30% (121) 8%  (30) 2% (6) — (0 — 396
Hispanic 59% (30)  27%  (14) 9%  (5) — (0 2% (1) 2% (1) 51
Millennial 58% (148)  32%  (83) 8% (22) 1% (1) — () 1% (2) 257
Generation X 63%  (82) 26%  (34) 7%  (10) 3%  (4) — —  (0) 130
Boomers 63%  (54) 28%  (24) 7%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 59%  (87) 31%  (45) 7% (1) 2% (3) — ) 1% (1) 148
Age: 35-54 60% (156)  29%  (76) 9%  (23) 2% (4) — () — ) 261
Age: 55+ 63% (56)  28%  (25) 7% (6) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 88
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Table TS3b_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 60% (299) 30% (147) 8% (39) 2% (8) — (1) 1% (3) 497
Low Income < $35K 56%  (32) 27%  (15) 3%  (7) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  59%  (106) 30%  (53) 7%  (13) 3% (5) — 1% (1) 178
High Income $75K+ 62% (162) 30%  (79) 7%  (19) 1% (3) — (0 — (0 262
College 62% (125) 30%  (60) 6% (12) 2% (3) —  (0) 1% (1) 201
Post-Grad 59% (174) 29%  (87) 9% (27) 2% (5) — ) 1% (2) 296
Male 56%  (64) 31%  (36) 9% (1) 3% (3) 1% (1) — ) 116
Female 62% (235) 29% (1) 7%  (28) 1% (5) — (0 1% (2) 382
Not LGBTQ 61% (283) 29% (137) 8%  (36) 2% (7) — 1% (3) 467
Registered voter 60% (277) 30% (137) 8% (37) 2% (7) — (1) — (1) 461
Likely voter 58% (257) 32% (140) 8%  (34) 2% (7) — — 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_2

Table TS3b_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 28% (139)  30% (151)  29% (145) 7% (36) 4% (17) 2% (8) 497
Private School Teachers 25%  (22) 32%  (27) 31%  (26) 6%  (5) 4%  (3) 2% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 26%  (99) 31%  (116) 30% (112) 8% (30) 4%  (14) 2% (6) 378
K-4 Teachers 29% (76) 2% (86)  28% (74) 6%  (16) 3% (9) 2% (5) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 30%  (41) 28%  (39) 26%  (36) 10%  (14) 4%  (5) 1% (1) 136
High School Teachers 2%  (21) 28%  (27) 37%  (36) 7%  (7) 3% (3) 3% (2 95
< 4 years 39% (25)  33% (21) 19%  (12) 4%  (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 2% (38)  35% (42) 21% (25 7% (8) % (5 1% (1) 119
10-14 years 26% (25)  32% (30)  34% (31) 6% (5 — (0 3% (2) 93
15+ years 24% (52)  26% (58)  35% (76) 9%  (21) 5%  (10) 1% (3) 220
School Parent 30%  (66) 32%  (69) 25%  (54) 7%  (14) 5%  (12) 1% (1) 216
Non-Parents 32%  (49) 24%  (37) 31%  (48) 8% (12) 3% (4) 2% (3) 152
Union 3% (89)  26% (70)  32% (85) 5% (12) 3% (8) 1% (4) 269
Non-Union 2% (51)  35% (81)  26% (60) 10%  (24) 4% (9) 2% (4) 228
Republican 26% (39)  26% (40)  23% (35) 14%  (21) 8% (12) 2% (3) 149
Democrat 33% (71)  30% (64)  30% (63) 4% (9) 1% (1) 2% (4) 213
Independent 2%  (27) 35%  (43) 36%  (44) 5%  (6) 2% (3) 1% (1) 122
Urban 40%  (50) 31%  (38) 2% (27) 4% (4) 2% (3) 1% (2) 125
Suburban 25% (66)  32% (84)  30% (79) 8% (22 4% (10) 1% (2) 263
Rural 24% (150 30% (18)  30% (18) 9%  (5) 7%  (4) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 25% (101)  30% (118) 31%  (124) 8% (32) 4%  (14) 2% (6) 396
Hispanic 38% (19)  35% (18) 7%  (9) 5% (2) 6%  (3) — (0 51
Millennial 28% (73)  34% (88)  26% (67) 7% (17) 4%  (10) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 26% (34) 2% (35)  36% (48) 6%  (8) 3% (3) 2% (3) 130
Boomers 26% (23)  24% (21)  28% (24) 13% (1) 5%  (4) 3% (3) 86
Age: 18-34 37%  (55) 33%  (49) 20%  (30) 6% (9) 3% (4) 1% (1) 148
Age: 35-54 25% (65)  30% (78)  34% (88) 6%  (16) 4% (9) 1% (4) 261
Age: 55+ 2% (190 26% (23) 31%  (28) 3% (1) 5%  (4) 3% (3) 88
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Table TS3b_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how

important is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 28% (139) 30% (151 29% (145) 7%  (36) 4% (17) 2% (8) 497
Low Income < $35K 2% (18) 29%  (17) 28%  (16) 7%  (4) 3% (1) 2% (1) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  26%  (47) 33%  (58) 32%  (56) 5% (9) 3% (5) 1% (2) 178
High Income $75K+ 28%  (74) 29%  (76) 28%  (73) 9% (24) 4% (1) 2% (4) 262
College 33% (66) 29%  (59) 28%  (56) 4%  (8) 4%  (8) 2% (3) 201
Post-Grad 25%  (73) 31%  (92) 30%  (89) 10% (28) 3% (9) 2% (5) 296
Male 30%  (34) 34%  (39) 2% (25) 9%  (10) 6%  (7) — (0 116
Female 28%  (105) 29% (112) 31%  (120) 7%  (26) 3% (10) 2% (8) 382
Not LGBTQ 28% (130) 30% (142) 29% (135) 8%  (36) 3% (15) 2% (8) 467
Registered voter 27%  (125) 31% (145) 29% (134) 8%  (35) 3%  (15) 2% (7) 461
Likely voter 27% (120) 31% (137) 30% (131) 7%  (31) 3% (14) 2% (8) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_3

Table TS3b_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 38% (187) 29% (145)  23% (112) 7% (36) 2% (1) 1% (6) 497
Private School Teachers 43%  (36) 31%  (26) 2%  (19) 2% (1) 2% (2) —  (0) 84
Public School Teachers 35% (134) 30% (113) 22%  (85) 8% (31 2% (9) 2% (6) 378
K-4 Teachers 4% (109)  25% (67)  23% (6] 7% (18) 2% (5) 2% (5) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 34%  (46) 36% (49) 20%  (27) 7%  (9) 3%  (4) — (0 136
High School Teachers 32%  (31) 31%  (29) 25%  (24) 9%  (8) 2% (2) 1% (1) 95
< 4 years 34% (22) 2% (21)  25%  (16) 8%  (5) — (0 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 0% (50) 28% (34) 7% (21) 9% (1) 2% (3) 1% (2) 119
10-14 years 37% (34)  26% (24)  29% (27) 7%  (7) — (0 1% (1) 93
15+ years 37% (81)  30% (67)  22%  (48) 6% (14) 4%  (8) 1% (3) 220
School Parent 37%  (81) 34%  (73) 20%  (44) 8% (17) 1% (2) — (0 216
Non-Parents 40%  (61) 25%  (38) 22%  (34) 8% (12) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 152
Union 36% (96)  28% (76)  24%  (64) 8% (21) 3% (8) 1% (3) 269
Non-Union 40% (91)  30% (69) 21%  (48) 6% (14) 1% (3) 1% (3) 228
Republican 43%  (64) 33%  (49) 20%  (30) 3%  (5) 1% (1) — (0 149
Democrat 34% (72) 28% (60)  25%  (52) 9%  (18) 3% (6) 2% (4) 213
Independent 37% (46)  28% (34) 2% (26)  10% (12) 2% (2) 2% (2) 122
Urban 5% (56)  26% (33) 16%  (21) 8%  (9) 4%  (5) 1% (2) 125
Suburban 36% (94) 31%  (81)  24%  (64) 7% (19) 1% (2) 1% (3) 263
Rural 2% (190 29% (17) 2% (13) 10%  (6) 6%  (4) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 36% (143) 2% (125)  23%  (90) 6%  (25) 2% (10) 1% (4) 396
Hispanic 4% (21  24% (1) 2% (12) 2% (6) — (0 — (0 51
Millennial 37% (95)  30% (77) 21%  (53) 9%  (24) 2% (6) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 37% (48)  29% (38)  26% (33) 5% (6) 4%  (5) — (0 130
Boomers 41%  (36) 28%  (24) 23%  (20) 4%  (3) — (0 4%  (4) 86
Age: 18-34 45% (66)  26% (38) 19%  (27) 9%  (13) 2% (3) 1% (1) 148
Age: 35-54 34%  (88) 31%  (81)  24% (64) 7% (19) 3% (8) 1% (1) 261
Age: 55+ 38% (34)  30% (26)  24% (21 4%  (4) — (0 4%  (4) 88
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Table TS3b_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 38% (187) 29% (145) 23% (112) 7%  (36) 2% (1) 1%  (6) 497
Low Income < $35K 51%  (29) 20% (11 18%  (10) 8% (5 —  (0) 3%  (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  37%  (66) 27%  (48) 26%  (46) 8%  (14) 2% (3) 1% () 178
High Income $75K+ 35%  (92) 33%  (86) 21%  (56) 7%  (18) 3% (8) 1% (3) 262
College 4%  (83) 30%  (60) 2% (43) 5% (1) — 2% (3) 201
Post-Grad 35% (104) 29%  (85) 23%  (69) 8% (25) 3%  (10) 1% (3) 296
Male 37%  (42) 35%  (40) 15% (17) 10% (1) 3% (3) 1% (1) 116
Female 38% (145) 28% (105) 25%  (95) 6% (24) 2% (7) 1% (5) 382
Not LGBTQ 39%  (181) 30% (139) 22% (103) 6% (29) 2% (8) 1% (6) 467
Registered voter 36% (168) 30% (138) 24% (1) 7% (31 2% (9) 1% (5) 461
Likely voter 37% (164) 29% (127) 24% (104) 7%  (31) 2% (10) 1% (4) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_4

Table TS3b_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 55% (274) 32% (159) 1% (53) 1% (4) 1% (3) 1%  (3) 497
Private School Teachers 58%  (49) 30%  (26) 9%  (8) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 54% (203) 34% (128) % (42) 1% (2) — (2 — (2 378
K-4 Teachers 53% (142) 34% (91 10%  (26) 1% (2) 1% (2) 1% (2) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 63%  (86) 29%  (39) 7%  (9) — (1) — (0 1% (1) 136
High School Teachers 49%  (47) 29%  (27) 19%  (18) 1% (1) 2% (2) — (0 95
< 4 years 9% (32) 3% (22) 1%  (7) 1% (1) 4%  (3) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 54% (64)  30%  (36) 13%  (16) 2% (2) — (0 1% (1) 119
10-14 years 53% (50)  30% (28) 14%  (13) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 93
15+ years 58% (128) 33%  (73) 8% (17) — (1) —  (0) — (1) 220
School Parent 59% (127) 28%  (60) 2% (26) 1% (2) —  (0) 1% (1) 216
Non-Parents 54%  (82) 32%  (49) 10%  (15) 1% (2) 1% (2) 1% (2) 152
Union 57% (152) 29%  (79) 2% (31) 1% (3) 1% (2) 1% (1) 269
Non-Union 53% (122)  35%  (80) 10% (22) 1% (1) — ) 1% (2) 228
Republican 53%  (79) 37%  (55) 10%  (15) — (1) —  (0) — (0 149
Democrat 60% (128)  25% (53) 12%  (26) 1% (2) 1% (2) 1% (2) 213
Independent 51%  (62) 38%  (46) 9% (11 2% (2) 1% (2) — (1) 122
Urban 57% (72)  29%  (36) 9%  (12) 2% (3) — ) 2% (2) 125
Suburban 55% (145)  32% (84) 1% (30 — 1% (3) — (0 263
Rural 62% (37) 2%  (16) 10%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 53% (210)  36% (141)  10% (39) 1% (2) — () 1% (2) 396
Hispanic 64%  (33) 19% (10 9%  (4) 3% (2) 3% (2) 1% (1) 51
Millennial 54% (139) 2% (82) 1% (29) 1% (4) 1% (2) 1% (1) 257
Generation X 61% (79) 28%  (36) 1% (15 —  (0) —  (0) — 130
Boomers 51%  (44) 41%  (35) 7%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 54%  (80) 31% (46)  10%  (15) 2% (3) 2% (3) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 58% (151)  28% (74) 13%  (33) — ) — (0 1% (2) 261
Age: 55+ 49%  (43) 44%  (38) 7%  (6) — (0 — (0 1% (1) 88
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Table TS3b_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 55% (274) 32% (159) 1% (53) 1% (4) 1% (3) 1% (3) 497
Low Income < $35K 51%  (29) 25%  (14) 3%  (7) 3% (2) 5% (3) % (2 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  51%  (91) 34%  (61) 13%  (23) 1% (2) — — (0 178
High Income $75K+ 59% (154) 32% (84) 9%  (23) — (1) —  (0) — (1) 262
College 55% (110) 33%  (66) 9%  (19) 1% (2) 2% (3) — ) 201
Post-Grad 55% (164) 31%  (93) 2%  (34) 1% (2) — (0 1% (2) 296
Male 53%  (62) 30%  (34) 1% (13) 4% (4 1% (1) 2% (2) 116
Female 56% (213) 33% (125) 1% (40) — (0 1% (3) — (1) 382
Not LGBTQ 55% (257) 33% (153) 1% (49) 1% (3) — (2 — 467
Registered voter 56% (257) 31% (144) 0% (52) 1%  (4) — (2 1% (2) 461
Likely voter 56% (248) 31% (138) 1% (49) 1% (3) — (2 — 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_5

Table TS3b_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 56% (280) 33% (162) 8% (42) 2% (10) — (1) 1% (3) 497
Private School Teachers 55%  (46) 35%  (29) 8%  (7) 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 58% (218) 33% (123) 7% (27) 2% (8) — (0 — (2 378
K-4 Teachers 55% (146)  33%  (88) 9%  (24) 2% (6) — (0 1% (2) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 58%  (78) 32%  (44) 9% (12) — (0 — (1) 1% (1) 136
High School Teachers 58%  (56) 32%  (30) 6% (5 4%  (4) — (0 —  (0) 95
< 4 years 47%  (30) 31%  (20) 14%  (9) 7%  (4) — (0 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 56% (67) 32%  (38) 2% (14) 1% (1) —  (0) — (1) 119
10-14 years 62% (58)  27% (25 9%  (8) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 93
15+ years 57% (126) 36% (80) 5% (1) 1% (3) — (0 — 220
School Parent 54% (116) 34%  (73) 10%  (21) 2% (5) — — 216
Non-Parents 57%  (87) 33%  (50) 7%  (10) 2% (3) — (0 1% (2) 152
Union 58% (155) 2% (87) 7% (20) 2% (5) — ) — ) 269
Non-Union 55% (125)  33% (75) 10% (22) 2% (5) — (0 1% (2) 228
Republican 50%  (75) 39%  (57) 1% (16) 1% (1) —  (0) — (0 149
Democrat 61% (129) 29%  (61) 7%  (14) 3%  (6) — (1) 1% (2) 213
Independent 56%  (69) 33%  (40) 9% (11 2% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 122
Urban 56% (70)  33%  (41) 8%  (10) 2% (2) 1% (1) 1% (1) 125
Suburban 59% (155) 30%  (79) 10%  (25) 2% (4) —  (0) —  (0) 263
Rural 50% (30)  38% (23) 8%  (5) 3% (2) — (0 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 56% (221)  34% (133) 8% (32) 2% (6) — (0 1% (2) 396
Hispanic 53%  (27)  33% (17) 1% (6 3% (2) — (0 — (0 51
Millennial 55% (141)  33%  (85) 9%  (23) 2% (6) — ) 1% (1) 257
Generation X 57%  (74) 34%  (44) 8%  (10) 1% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 130
Boomers 61%  (52) 30%  (26) 7%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 56% (83)  28%  (41) 2% (17) 4%  (6) — (0 — (0 148
Age: 35-54 55% (145)  36%  (94) 7% (19) 1% (2) — ) 1% (1) 261
Age: 55+ 59% (52)  32% (28) 6%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 88

Continued on next page
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Table TS3b_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how

important is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 56% (280) 33% (162) 8% (42) 2% (10) (1) 1% (3) 497
Low Income < $35K 55%  (31) 24%  (13) 16%  (9) 3% (2) (0) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  58%  (102) 2% (57) 7%  (13) 3% (5) (0) —  (0) 178
High Income $75K+ 56% (147) 35%  (92) 8% (20) 1% (3) (1) — (1) 262
College 56% (112) 29%  (59) 2% (24) 2% (5) (1) — 201
Post-Grad 57% (168) 35% (104) 6% (18) 2% (5) (0) 1% (2) 296
Male 51%  (59) 2% (37) 2% (14) 4% (4 (0) 1% (1) 116
Female 58% (221) 33% (125) 7%  (28) 1% (6) (1) — () 382
Not LGBTQ 56% (263) 32%  (151) 9%  (41) 2% (8) (1) — (2 467
Registered voter 55% (255) 34% (157) 8%  (38) 2% (8) (1) — (2 461
Likely voter 56% (246) 34% (152) 8%  (35) 1% (7) (1) — 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_6

Table TS3b_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 50% (251) 3% (172) 1% (56) 3% (14) 1% (3) — 497
Private School Teachers 58%  (49) 33%  (28) %  (7) —  (0) 1% (1) —  (0) 84
Public School Teachers 48% (183) 36% (137) 2% (44) 3% (1) 1% (2) — (1) 378
K-4 Teachers 50% (133) 37%  (98) 1% (28) 2% (4) — (1 — 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 52%  (71) 30%  (41) 2%  (16) 4%  (6) 1% (2) — (0 136
High School Teachers 48%  (46) 34%  (33) 1B3% (12) 4%  (4) 1% (1) — (0 95
< 4 years 50%  (32)  30% (20) 15%  (10) 3% (2) — (0 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 51% (1)  32% (38 13%  (16) 3% (3) 1% (1) — (0 119
10-14 years 55%  (52) 31%  (29) 1%  (10) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 93
15+ years 48% (106)  38%  (84) 9%  (21) 4% (8) 1% (1) — (0 220
School Parent 53% (114) 33%  (71) 9%  (20) 5% (1) — —  (0) 216
Non-Parents 46%  (70) 38%  (58) 13%  (19) — (1) 2% (3) 1% (1) 152
Union 51% (137)  37%  (101) 9% (24) 3% (7) — ) — (0 269
Non-Union 50% (114) 31%  (71) 14%  (33) 3% (6) 1% (3) — ) 228
Republican 44%  (66) 39%  (58) 2% (17) 3%  (5) 2% (3) — (0 149
Democrat 54% (15)  33%  (70) 10%  (21) 2% (4) — () 1% (1) 213
Independent 49% (60)  33% (41) 4% (17) 4%  (4) — (0 — (0 122
Urban 59% (73)  29%  (36) 10%  (12) 1% (2) 1% (1) — (0 125
Suburban 48% (126)  37%  (99) 1% (30 2% (6) 1% (2) — (0 263
Rural 47%  (28) 31%  (19) 3% (8) 8%  (5) — (0 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 48% (191) 37% (147) 1%  (44) 3% (1) — (2 — 396
Hispanic 53%  (27)  27% (14) 3% (7) 5% (2) 2% (1) — (0 51
Millennial 50% (129)  36%  (92) 1% (28) 2% (5) 1% (2) — (0 257
Generation X 48%  (63) 36%  (46) 1% (14 5%  (6) 1% (1) —  (0) 130
Boomers 52%  (45) 32%  (28) 13% (11 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 54% (80)  30% (44)  14% (20) 2% (3) 1% (2) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 49% (128)  37% (97) 10% (25 4%  (10) 1% (2) — (0 261
Age: 55+ 49% (43)  35% (31 13% (1) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 88
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Table TS3b_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 50% (251) 35% (172) 1% (56) 3% (14) 1% (3) — ) 497
Low Income < $35K 50%  (28) 27%  (15) 15%  (8) 4%  (2) 3% (2) 2% (1) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  50%  (89) 33%  (60) 15% (27) 1% (2) — — (0 178
High Income $75K+ 51% (134) 37%  (97) 8% (21) 4%  (9) — — (0 262
College 53% (106) 32% (64) 2%  (25) 3% (5) 1% (2) — (0 201
Post-Grad 49% (145) 36% (108) 1% (32) 3% (9) 1% (2) — ) 296
Male 49%  (57) 33%  (38) 2% (14) 4% (4 2% (2) — (0 116
Female 51% (194) 35% (134) 1% (43) 2% (9) — ) — ) 382
Not LGBTQ 50% (235) 35%  (161) 2%  (54) 3% (12) 1% (3) — ) 467
Registered voter 49% (224) 36% (167) 12%  (53) 2% (1) 1%  (3) — (1) 461
Likely voter 50% (220) 36% (157) 1% (49) 2% (10) 1% (3) — 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS3b_7

Table TS3b_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 45% (222) 39% (194) 14%  (71) 1% (5) — (1) 1% (4) 497
Private School Teachers 43%  (36) 39%  (33) 16%  (13) 2% (2) —  (0) 1% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 45% (172) 40% (150) 14%  (52) 1% (2) — (0 — (2 378
K-4 Teachers 3% (14) 4% (109)  14% (36) 1% (2) — 1% (3) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 45%  (60) 40%  (54) 14%  (18) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 136
High School Teachers 50%  (47) 32%  (31) 16%  (16) 2% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 95
< 4 years 37% (24) 3% (23)  24% (15) 2% (1) — (0 3% (2) 65
4-9 years 0% (47)  39% (47) 18%  (21) 2% (2) 1% (1) — 119
10-14 years 43% (40)  40%  (38) 14%  (13) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 93
15+ years 50%  (111) 39%  (87) 10% (22) —  (0) —  (0) — 220
School Parent 40%  (87) 44%  (95) 13%  (28) 2% (3) 1% (1) — 216
Non-Parents 47%  (72) 31%  (48) 19%  (29) 1% (1) — (0 1% (2) 152
Union 48% (129)  36% (97)  14% (38) 1% (3) 1% (1) — ) 269
Non-Union a% (93) 3%  (97) 15%  (33) 1% (2) — (0 1% (3) 228
Republican 47%  (70) 39%  (58) 14%  (21) —  (0) — (1) — (0 149
Democrat 42%  (90) 41%  (87) 15%  (31) 1% (3) — (0 1% (2) 213
Independent 47%  (57) 37%  (45) 13%  (16) 2% (2) — (1) 1% (1) 122
Urban 53% (66)  27% (34) 16% (20 2% (3) 1% (1) 1% (1) 125
Suburban 43% (14)  43% (14)  1B% (34) — ) — (0 — ) 263
Rural 31%  (19)  48%  (28) 18% (1) 3% (2) — (0 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 45% (177)  40% (160)  14%  (54) 1% (3) — (0 1% (2) 396
Hispanic 4%  (22) 31% (1) 19%  (10) 2% (1) 2% (1) 2% (1) 51
Millennial 39%  (99) 4% (106) 17%  (44) 2% (5) — ) 1% (1) 257
Generation X 46%  (60) 41%  (54) 2%  (16) —  (0) — —  (0) 130
Boomers 58%  (50) 34%  (29) 7%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 40%  (59) 36%  (53) 21%  (31) 2% (3) — 1% (1) 148
Age: 35-54 43% (112)  42% (10) 13%  (35) 1% (2) — () 1% (1) 261
Age: 55+ 57%  (51) 35%  (31) 7%  (6) — (0 — (0 1% (1) 88
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Table TS3b_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how

important is it for students to learn...

Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 45% (222) 39% (194) 14%  (71) 1% (5) — (1) 1% (4) 497
Low Income < $35K 49%  (28) 27%  (15) 16%  (9) 2% (1) 1% (1) 5% (3) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  42%  (74) 38%  (68) 18%  (32) 2% (3) 1% () — (0 178
High Income $75K+ 46% (120) 2% (1) 1% (30) — — (0 — ) 262
College 47%  (94) 38% (77) 13% (27) 1% (1) — 1% (2) 201
Post-Grad 43% (127) 40% (117) 15%  (45) 1% (4) — () 1% (2) 296
Male 54%  (63) 28%  (33) 13% (15 2% (2) 1% (1) 1% () 116
Female 42% (159) 2% (161) 15%  (56) 1% (3) — (0 1% (2) 382
Not LGBTQ 44% (207) 40% (185) 15%  (68) 1% (4) — ) — 467
Registered voter 44% (203) 40% (186) 14%  (64) 1%  (4) — (1) — (2 461
Likely voter 45% (198) 40% (176) 14%  (61) 1% (4) — (1) — (1) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS8a

Table TS8a: Do you believe public school funding in $q://QID28/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices is:

Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
All Teachers 6%  (28) 67% (335 28%  (140) 503
Private School Teachers 14% (11) 52% (41) 34% (27) 79
Public School Teachers 4% (15) 71%  (269) 25% (97) 381
K-4 Teachers 5% (13) 70%  (181) 2% (64) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 5% (6) 62% (73) 33% (40) 119
High School Teachers 8% (10) 64% (81) 28% (36) 126
< 4 years 10% (8) 69% (53) 21% (16) 77
4-9 years 7% (8) 59% (70) 34% (40) 18
10-14 years 6%  (6) 59%  (60) 35%  (35) 102
15+ years 3% (6) 73%  (151) 24% (48) 206
School Parent 8% (19) 62%  (139) 30%  (67) 225
Non-Parents 3% (4) 68% (97) 29% (42) 144
Private School 6% (12) 65%  (116) 29% (52) 179
Public School 4%  (10) 68%  (161) 2%  (64) 235
Union 7% (20) 64%  (174) 28%  (77) 271
Non-Union 4% (8) 69%  (161) 27% (63) 232
Republican 5% (9) 64%  (102) 31% (49) 160
Democrat 6% (15) 65%  (151) 28% (65) 231
Independent 4% (4) 72% (72) 24% (24) 101
Urban 9% (1) 57%  (71) 35%  (44) 126
Suburban 4% (10) 72%  (186) 24% (63) 258
Rural % (5 66%  (51) 28%  (22) 77
Non-Hispanic White 5% (19) 70%  (282) 26%  (104) 404
Millennial 6%  (17) 58%  (150) 35%  (91) 257
Generation X 6% (7) 74% (92) 20% (25) 125
Boomers 3% (3) 76% (77) 21% (21) 101
Age: 18-34 8% (1) 60%  (91) 2%  (49) 150
Age: 35-54 5%  (14) 68%  (179) 2% (72) 265
Age: 55+ %  (3) 74% (65 2%  (19) 88
Low Income < $35K 10% (6) 58% (35) 32% (19) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 6% (11) 68%  (125) 27% (49) 185
High Income $75K+ 5% (12) 68%  (175) 28% (71) 258

Continued on next page
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Table TS8a
Table TS8a: Do you believe public school funding in $q://QID28/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices is:
Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
All Teachers 6%  (28) 67%  (335) 28%  (140) 503
College 4% 9) 66%  (145) 30%  (66) 220
Post-Grad 7% (19) 67%  (190) 26% (74) 283
Male 2%  (15) 54%  (66) 34%  (42) 122
Female 4%  (14) 1% (269) 26%  (98) 380
Not LGBTQ 6%  (26) 66%  (303) 28%  (128) 457
Registered voter 6% (27) 67%  (316) 27%  (129) 472
Likely voter 6% (25) 66%  (298) 28%  (125) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS8b

Table TS8b: On average, $q://QID28/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices spends $e://Field/SPEND per student attending public school each year. Do you
believe public school funding is:

Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
All Teachers 16%  (78) 52%  (258) 2% (161) 497
Private School Teachers 25% (21) 36% (31) 39% (33) 84
Public School Teachers 14% (52) 56%  (210) 31%  (116) 378
K-4 Teachers 14% (38) 5%  (147) 30%  (80) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 20% (27) 2% (57) 38% (51) 136
High School Teachers 13% (12) 57% (54) 30% (29) 95
< 4 years 14% 9) 47% (31) 38% (25) 65
4-9 years 17% (20) 46% (55) 37%  (44) 119
10-14 years 3% (12) 56%  (53) 3% (29) 93
15+ years 17% (37) 55%  (120) 29% (63) 220
School Parent 18% (39) 50%  (108) 32% (69) 216
Non-Parents 17% (26) 51% (78) 31% (48) 152
Union 7% (45) 51%  (136) 3%  (88) 269
Non-Union 4% (33) 54%  (122) 2% (73) 228
Republican 16% (23) 45%  (67) 40% (59) 149
Democrat 13% (28) 58%  (123) 29% (61) 213
Independent 20% (25) 50%  (62) 30% (36) 122
Urban 23%  (29) 35%  (44) 0%  (53) 125
Suburban 13% (36) 56%  (147) 31%  (80) 263
Rural 16%  (10) 69%  (41) 15%  (9) 60
Non-Hispanic White 16% (62) 53%  (211) 31%  (122) 396
Hispanic 14% (7) 42% (21) 44% (22) 51
Millennial 15% (38) 52%  (134) 33% (85) 257
Generation X 16% (21) 59% (77) 25% (32) 130
Boomers 17% (15) 43% (37) 39% (34) 86
Age: 18-34 13%  (20) 50%  (74) 36%  (54) 148
Age: 35-54 16%  (42) 57%  (149) 27%  (70) 261
Age: 55+ 18%  (16) 40%  (35) ©%  (37) 88
Low Income < $35K 10% (6) 52% (30) 37% (21) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 5%  (27) 54%  (96) 31%  (55) 178
High Income $75K+ 7% (45) 50%  (132) 2% (85) 262

Continued on next page
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Table TS8b: On average, $q://QID28/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices spends $e://Field/SPEND per student attending public school each year. Do you
believe public school funding is:

Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
All Teachers 16%  (78) 52%  (258) 2%  (161) 497
College 2%  (25) 55%  (110) 3%  (66) 201
Post-Grad 18%  (53) 50%  (148) 2%  (95) 296
Male 1%  (24) 4% (1) 35%  (40) 116
Female 14%  (54) 54%  (207) 2%  (121) 382
Not LGBTQ 16%  (72) 52%  (241) 33%  (153) 467
Registered voter 15% (71) 51%  (236) 33%  (154) 461
Likely voter 16% (70) 52%  (227) 32%  (143) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS9a

Table TS9a: If given the option, what type of school would you select in order to obtain the best education for your child?

Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious or religious or school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N

All Teachers 8% (43) 5% (25) 18% (89) 18% (90) 34% (171) 13% (64) 4% (22) 503
Private School Teachers 5% (4) 6% (4) 40%  (31) 34% (27) 8% (6) 8% (6) — (0) 79
Public School Teachers 7% (26) 5% (19) 13% (51 14% (52) 1% (157) 15% (55) 6% (22) 381
K-4 Teachers 7% (19) 5% (14) 17%  (43) 18% (46) 35% (90) 13% (34) 4% (12) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 1% (12) 6% (7) 19% (22) 14% (17) 34% (41) 9% (11 7%  (9) 119
High School Teachers 9% (1) 3% (4) 19% (24) 22% (27) 31% (40) 15% (19) 1% (1) 126
< 4 years 10%  (8) 2%  (9) 1% (9) 13% (10) 38% (29) 2% (9) 5% (4) 77
4-9 years 10% (12) 5% (6) 15% (18) 19% (22) 32% (38) 14% (17) 5% (5) 118
10-14 years 7%  (7) 1% () 28% (29) 18% (18) 32% (33) 9% (10) 5% (5) 102
15+ years 8% (16) 4%  (8) 17% (34) 20% (40) 34% (71) 14% (29) 4%  (8) 206
School Parent 9% (20) 4% (10) 22% (49) 16% (36) 36% (81) 1% (25) 2% (4) 225
Non-Parents 8% (11) 4%  (6) 1% (15) 23% (34) 35% (50) 13% (19) 7% (10) 144
Private School — (0) — (0 50% (89) 50% (90) — (0 —  (0) — (0) 179
Public School (0) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 73% (171) 27% (64) —  (0) 235
Union 7% (18) 4% (10) 18% (48) 16% (44) 38% (104) 13% (36) 4% (10) 271
Non-Union 10% (24) 6% (15) 17%  (41) 20% (46) 29% (67) 12% (28) 5% (12) 232
Republican 9% (14) 5% (8) 27% (43) 10% (16) 33% (53) 12% (20) 5% (7) 160
Democrat 8% (18) 3% (7) 14% (32) 23% (52) 37% (85) 13% (29) 3% (7) 231
Independent 9%  (9) 10% (10) 1% (1) 19% (19) 32% (33) 14% (14) 5% (5) 101
Urban 2% (15) 2% (2) 20% (25) 20% (25) 30% (37) 12% (16) 5% (6) 126
Suburban 8% (21 4% (10) 19% (49) 18% (46) 34% (89) 13% (32) 4% (1) 258
Rural 5%  (4) 2%  (9) 13% (10) 17%  (13) 33% (26) 13% (10) 7%  (5) 77
Non-Hispanic White 7% (29) 5% (20) 18% (74) 18% (73) 35% (143) 13%  (51) 4% (14) 404
Millennial 9% (23) 4% (12) 18% (45) 18% (45) 33% (84) 15% (39) 4% (9) 257
Generation X 9% (1) 4%  (4) 18% (22) 16% (20) 35% (44) 2% (15) 7%  (8) 125
Boomers 6% (6) 5% (5) 20% (21 22% (22) 33% (34) 9% (9) 4% (4) 101
Age: 18-34 10% (15) 6% (9) 14% (21) 14% (22) 37% (55) 16% (24) 3% (4 150
Age: 35-54 8% (21) 4% (10) 19% (50) 19% (50) 33% (88) 13% (33) 5% (13) 265
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Table TS9a: If given the option, what type of school would you select in order to obtain the best education for your child?
Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious or religious or school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N

ol cvcas 8% (43) 5% (25) 18% (89)  18% (90)  34% (171)  13% (64) 4% (22) 503
Age: 55+ 7%  (6) 6% (5) 21% (18) 21% (19) 32% (28) 8% (7) 5%  (4) 88
Low Income < $35K u% (7) 7% (4 15%  (9) 18% (1) 41% (24) 3% (2) 5%  (3) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1% (20) 6% (12) 15% (28) 20% (37) 29% (53) 12% (23) 6% (12) 185
High Income $75K+ 6% (16) 3% (9) 20% (52) 16% (42) 36% (93) 15% (39) 3% (7) 258
College 2% (27) 6% (13) 16% (36) 22% (48) 33% (72) 10% (23) 1% (2) 220
Post-Grad 6% (16) 4% (1) 19% (53) 15% (42) 35% (99) 15% (42) 7% (20) 283
Male 8% (10) 6% (7) 18% (22) 23% (28) 30% (36) 14% (17) 2% (3) 122
Female 9% (32) 5% (18) 18% (67) 16% (62) 35% (135) 12% (48) 5% (19) 380
Not LGBTQ 8% (36) 5% (21) 18% (84) 17% (79) 34% (157) 13% (59) 4% (20) 457
Registered voter 8% (40) 4% (21) 18% (85) 18% (86) 34% (161) 13% (60) 4% (18) 472
Likely voter 9% (38) 4% (20) 18%  (81) 18% (83) 34% (154) 13% (57) 4% (17) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS9b

Table TS9b: If given the option, and neither financial costs nor transportation were factors, what type of school would you select in order to obtain the
best education for your child?

Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N

All Teachers 7% (34) 5% (25) 21% (102) 17% (86) 36% (180) 10% (49) 4% (21) 497
Private School Teachers 5% (5) 3% (3) 43% (36) 20% (17) 16% (14) 5%  (4) 7%  (6) 84
Public School Teachers 5% (19) 6% (21) 17% (65) 17% (63) 2% (157) 1% (41) 3% (13) 378
K-4 Teachers 7% (17) 5% (13) 21% (55) 17% (44) 35% (94) 1% (29) 5% (13) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 8% (11) 6% (8) 21% (28) 22% (30) 29% (39) 10% (14) 4%  (5) 136
High School Teachers 6% (5) 4%  (4) 21% (20) 13% (12) 49% (46) 6% (6) 2% (2) 95
< 4 years 9% (6) 1% (7) 18% (12) 16% (11) 31% (20) 8% (5) 7%  (5) 65
4-9 years 9% (1) 6% (7) 18% (22) 18% (21) 35% (42) 7%  (8) 7%  (8) 119
10-14 years 7%  (6) 7%  (7) 16% (15) 23%  (22) 34% (32) 2% (1) 1% () 93
15+ years 5% (12) 2% (4) 25% (54) 15% (33) 39% (85) 1% (24) 4%  (8) 220
School Parent 9% (20) 5% (12) 21% (46) 17% (38) 34% (74) 1% (24) 1% (3) 216
Non-Parents 5% (7) 6% (9) 20% (30) 19% (28) 34% (52) 8% (12) 9% (14) 152
Union 7% (18) 4% (10) 13% (34) 18% (48) 42% (13) 14% (38) 3% (8) 269
Non-Union 7% (16) 7% (15) 30% (68) 16% (37) 29% (67) 5% (1) 6% (14) 228
Republican 7% (1) 8% (12) 37% (55) 1% (16) 30% (45) 4%  (5) 3% (5) 149
Democrat 8% (16) 2% (5) 1% (24) 19% (40) 1% (87) 14% (29) 5% (11) 213
Independent 3% (4) 7%  (8) 17% (21 23% (28) 35% (43) 1% (14) 4%  (5) 122
Urban 9% (11) 6% (8) 19% (24) 22% (27) 28% (35) 2% (14) 4%  (5) 125
Suburban 7% (18) 5% (13) 21% (56) 13% (35) 38% (99) 12%  (31) 4% (12) 263
Rural 6% (4) 5%  (3) 18% (1) 24% (14)  43% (26) 1% (1) 3% (2) 60
Non-Hispanic White 6% (23) 4% (17) 23% (89) 17% (69) 35% (140) 10% (40) 4% (16) 396
Hispanic 10%  (5) 7%  (3) 2%  (6) 22% (1) 37% (19) 7%  (3) 5%  (3) 51
Millennial 8% (21 6% (16) 20% (50) 20% (51) 32% (83) 10% (26) 4% (9) 257
Generation X 9% (1) 2% (3) 20% (26) 1% (15) 43% (56) 1% (14) 4%  (5) 130
Boomers 2% (2) 5%  (4) 25% (22) 17%  (15) 38% (33) 5%  (5) 7%  (6) 86
Age: 18-34 8% (12) 7% (1) 19% (28) 18% (27) 34% (50) 7% (1) 5% (8) 148
Age: 35-54 8% (20) 5% (13) 19% (50) 17% (44) 36% (94) 13% (34) 3% (7) 261
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Table TS9b: If given the option, and neither financial costs nor transportation were factors, what type of school would you select in order to obtain the
best education for your child?

Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N

All Teachers 7% (34) 5% (25) 21% (102) 17% (86) 36% (180) 10% (49) 4% (21) 497
Age: 55+ 2% (2) 1% (1) 27% (24) 17% (15) 41% (36) 5% (5) 7%  (6) 88
Low Income < $35K 10%  (6) 1% (6) 23%  (13) 1% (6) 26% (15) 10%  (6) 7%  (4) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 8% (14) 7% (12) 13% (23) 16% (28) 1% (73) 7% (13) 8% (14) 178
High Income $75K+ 6% (14) 2% (6) 25% (66) 19% (51) 35% (91) 11% (30) 1% (3) 262
College 10% (19) 7% (14) 18% (37) 13% (27) 37% (75) 9% (18) 6% (11) 201
Post-Grad 5% (15) 4% (1) 22% (65) 20% (59) 35% (104) 1% (31 3% (10) 296
Male 14% (16) 3% (4) 17% (20) 17% (20) 38% (44) 9% (10) 2% (2) 116
Female 5% (18) 6% (21) 22% (82) 17% (66) 36% (136) 10% (39) 5% (20) 382
Not LGBTQ 6% (30) 5% (23) 22% (101) 17% (78) 36% (168) 10% (47) 4% (19) 467
Registered voter 7% (30) 5% (21) 22% (99) 17% (79) 36% (166) 10% (45) 4% (21) 461
Likely voter 7% (30) 4% (19) 21%  (93) 17% (73) 37% (164) 10% (43) 4% (18) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS10: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of charter schools’ in K-12 education?

Don’t Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No of Charter

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Schools Total N
All Teachers 15% (147)  20% (201)  34% (335) 18% (185) 13% (128) — 4 1000
Charter School Teachers 4%  (3) 7% (5) 40%  (31) 47%  (36) 2% (1) — (0 77
Private School Teachers 5%  (8) 14%  (23) 38% (62) 33%  (54) 10%  (16) — (0 163
Public School Teachers 18% (136) 23% (172) 32% (242) 12%  (94) 15%  (111) 1% (4) 759
K-4 Teachers 13% (69) 20% (105) 33% (174)  20% (103) 13%  (70) — @ 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16%  (42) 20%  (50) 30%  (76) 20%  (50) 14%  (34) 1% (1) 254
High School Teachers 16%  (36) 20%  (44) 39%  (85) 14%  (32) 1% (24) 1% (1) 222
< 4 years 7% (10) 9% (13)  39% (55)  28% (39) 16% (22) 1% (2) 142
4-9 years 9% (22) 16%  (38) 38%  (90) 23%  (54) 13%  (31) — ) 237
10-14 years 10%  (19) 21%  (41) 3% (64)  24% (47) 2% (24) — (0 195
15+ years 2%  (96) 25% (108) 30% (126) 10%  (44) 2%  (50) — 0 426
School Parent 12%  (55) 18%  (80) 33% (145) 25% (112) 1% (49) — 441
Non-Parents 17%  (50) 21%  (61) 2% (93) 15%  (45) 15% (44) 1% (3) 296
Private School 8%  (15) 1% (20) 4% (74)  20% (36) 19%  (34) — (0 179
Public School 20%  (47) 25%  (58) 32%  (75) 2% (28) 1% (25) 1% (1) 235
Union 19%  (103) 23% (123) 31%  (165) 17%  (89) 1%  (58) — 0 540
Non-Union 10%  (44) 17%  (77) 37% (170) 2% (96) 15%  (70) 1% (3) 460
Republican 13%  (39) 15%  (48) 37% (113) 21%  (64) 14%  (44) — ) 309
Democrat 17%  (74) 24% (107) 32%  (141) 20%  (87) 8% (33) — (2 443
Independent 14%  (31) 20%  (45) 34%  (76) 13% (30 18%  (40) 1% (1) 223
Urban 1% (27) 13% (34) 2% (80)  34%  (86) 10%  (24) — ) 251
Suburban 16%  (86) 2% (116) 34% (178) 13%  (69) 13%  (70) 1% (3) 522
Small Town 2% (1) 30%  (27) 38% (34) 9%  (8) 1%  (10) — (0 90
Rural 17%  (23) 18%  (25) 31%  (43) 16% (22) 7% (24) 1% (1) 137
Black 6%  (5) 15% (1) 39%  (29) 30%  (22) 9%  (7) — (0 75
Non-Hispanic White 16%  (131) 21% (170) 32% (254) 17%  (136) 13% (107) — 800
Hispanic 10%  (9) 2% (1) 38%  (35) 30%  (27) 8%  (7) 2% (2) 91
Millennial 10%  (53) 18%  (94) 36% (186) 21% (108) 14%  (70) — (2 514
Generation X 2% (57) 24%  (60) 2%  (59) 19%  (47) 12% (30 — 0 255
Boomers 19%  (35) 21%  (39) 37%  (68) 10%  (19) 14%  (26) — (0 187
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Table TS10
Table TS10: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of charter schools’ in K-12 education?
Don’t Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No of Charter

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Schools Total N
All Teachers 15% (147)  20% (201)  34% (335) 18%  (185) 13% (128) — 4 1000
Age: 18-34 9%  (26) 14%  (43) 41%  (121) 23%  (67) 13%  (39) — () 298
Age: 35-54 18%  (94) 23%  (119) 27%  (141) 19%  (99) 13%  (70) 1% (3) 526
Age: 55+ 15% (27) 2% (39) 4% (72) 1% (19) 1% (19) —  (0) 176
Low Income < $35K 4%  (4) 16%  (18) 36%  (42) 31%  (36) 2%  (13) 2% (2) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  14%  (50) 16%  (60) 37%  (133) 17%  (60) 16%  (59) — 363
High Income $75K+ 18%  (92) 24% (123) 31% (160) 17%  (89) 1%  (56) — 0 520
College 1% (45) 15% (62) 38% (160) 23%  (96) 13%  (56) — (2 421
Post-Grad 18% (102) 24% (138) 30% (175) 15%  (89) 13% (72) ) 579
Male 13%  (30) 16% (39)  36% (86)  27% (64) 7% (17) 1% (2) 238
Female 15% (117) 21% (162) 33% (249) 16% (121) 15%  (111) — 03 762
LGBTQ 10%  (6) 19% (1) 37% (21)  28%  (16) 6%  (3) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 15% (140) 20% (189) 33% (304) 18% (167) 13% (121 — (3 923
Registered voter 15% (142) 20%  (191) 34% (315) 18% (169) 12% (113) — 03 932
Not a registered voter 7%  (5) 14%  (10) 30%  (20) 24%  (16) 23%  (15) 2% (1) 68
Likely voter 16% (143) 20% (176) 33% (293) 19%  (171) 12% (104) — ) 889
Unlikely voter 4%  (2) 25%  (15) 40%  (24) 13%  (8) 19% (1) —  (0) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS11

Table TS11: Charter schools are public schools that have more control over their own budget, staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many existing
public school regulations. In general, what is your opinion of public charter schools?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 14%  (143) 21%  (206) 38%  (383) 20%  (204) 6%  (64) 1000
Charter School Teachers 1% (1) 8% (6) 37%  (29) 53% (41) 1% (1) 77
Private School Teachers 6% (1) 2%  (20) 4%  (72) 31% (51) 6% (10) 163
Public School Teachers 17%  (131) 24%  (180) 37%  (282) 15%  (112) 7%  (54) 759
K-4 Teachers 13%  (68) 21% (1) 37%  (196) 2%  (115) 6%  (33) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 17%  (43) 16% (41) 38%  (98) 2% (54) 7% (18) 254
High School Teachers 15%  (32) 24%  (54) 40%  (88) 15%  (34) 6%  (13) 222
< 4 years 6%  (8) 15% (21 45%  (64) 29%  (41) 6%  (8) 142
4-9 years 9%  (20) 13% (31) 47%  (111) 28%  (65) 4% 9) 237
10-14 years 1%  (21) 18%  (36) 40%  (79) 2%  (44) 8%  (16) 195
15+ years 2%  (93) 28%  (118) 30%  (130) 13%  (53) 7%  (31) 426
School Parent 13%  (58) 7%  (77) 38%  (170) 25% (1) 6%  (26) 441
Non-Parents 16%  (47) 21%  (63) 37%  (110) 20%  (59) 6% (18) 296
Private School 8%  (15) 1%  (20) 46%  (83) 26%  (46) 8%  (15) 179
Public School 18%  (43) 27%  (63) 35%  (82) 14%  (32) 7% (16) 235
Union 19%  (101) 23%  (122) 36%  (194) 7% (93) 6%  (30) 540
Non-Union 9% (42 18%  (84) 4% (189) 24%  (112) 7% (34) 460
Republican 2%  (36) 18%  (57) 2%  (129) 2%  (67) 7% (21) 309
Democrat 16%  (73) 23%  (101) 35%  (157) 21% (95 4%  (18) 443
Independent 14% (31) 21%  (47) 40%  (88) 16%  (37) 9%  (20) 223
Urban 1% (27 14%  (34) 38%  (95) 33%  (83) 5% (13) 251
Suburban 16%  (81) 23%  (122) 39%  (201) 16%  (82) 7% (36) 522
Small Town 2% (1) 26%  (24) 44%  (39) 10% (9 7%  (7) 90
Rural 17%  (24) 19%  (26) 35%  (48) 2%  (30) 7% (9) 137
Black 6% (4 16%  (12) 4%  (31) 33%  (25) 4%  (3) 75
Non-Hispanic White 16%  (128) 2% (170) 37%  (295) 19%  (152) 7%  (56) 800
Hispanic 10% (9 15%  (14) 4%  (38) 31%  (28) 3% (3) 91
Millennial 10%  (52) 17%  (88) 43%  (220) 23%  (121) 7%  (34) 514
Generation X 23%  (59) 23%  (59) 26%  (66) 20% (51 8%  (19) 255
Boomers 7%  (31) 27%  (51) 38%  (71) 13%  (24) 6% (1) 187
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Table TS11: Charter schools are public schools that have more control over their own budget, staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many existing
public school regulations. In general, what is your opinion of public charter schools?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 14%  (143) 21%  (206) 38%  (383) 20%  (204) 6%  (64) 1000
Age: 18-34 8% (23) 15%  (44) 48%  (144) 25% (74) 4% (12) 298
Age: 35-54 18% (97 2%  (113) 32%  (169) 20%  (107) 8%  (41) 526
Age: 55+ 13% (23) 28%  (49) 40% (70) 13% (23) 6% (11) 176
Low Income < $35K 1% (1) 22%  (26) 42%  (49) 30%  (34) 5% (6) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  16%  (56) 15% (55) 2%  (152) 20% (73) 7% (27) 363
High Income $75K+ 16%  (85) 24%  (125) 35%  (183) 19%  (96) 6%  (32) 520
College 1%  (45) 18%  (75) 40%  (168) 25%  (107) 6%  (26) 421
Post-Grad 17% (98) 23%  (131) 37%  (215) 17% (97) 7% (39) 579
Male 2%  (28) 7% (41 38%  (91) 29%  (69) 4%  (8) 238
Female 15%  (115) 22%  (165) 38%  (292) 18%  (135) 7%  (56) 762
LGBTQ 1% (6 23%  (13) 35%  (20) 2%  (18) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 15%  (136) 2%  (192) 38%  (350) 20%  (182) 7% (63) 923
Registered voter 15%  (137) 21%  (194) 38%  (356) 20%  (188) 6%  (58) 932
Not a registered voter 8% (5) 18% (12) 40%  (27) 24% (16) 10% (7) 68
Likely voter 16%  (139) 21%  (184) 37%  (326) 21%  (188) 6%  (52) 889
Unlikely voter 4% (2) 20% (12) 57%  (34) 14% (8) 6% (4) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS12

Table TS12: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of ‘school vouchers’ in K-12 education?

Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/ of School

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support No Opinion Vouchers Total N
All Teachers 20% (195) 21%  (215) 18% (185) 21%  (210) 15% (152) 4%  (42) 1000
Charter School Teachers 23%  (18) 23%  (18) 23%  (18) 19%  (14) 8%  (6) 5%  (4) 77
Private School Teachers 20%  (33) 22%  (36) 18%  (30) 22%  (36) 16%  (26) 1% (2) 163
Public School Teachers 19% (145) 21% (160) 18% (137) 21%  (161) 16% (120) 5%  (36) 759
K-4 Teachers 19% (101)  20% (103) 17% (88)  20% (105) 18%  (94) 6%  (31) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 18%  (45) 24%  (62) 22%  (55) 22%  (56) 12%  (30) 2% (5) 254
High School Teachers 22%  (49) 22%  (50) 18%  (40) 23%  (50) 2% (27) 2% (5) 222
< 4 years 1% (16)  24% (34) 5% (22) 2% (31 7% (24) 1%  (15) 142
4-9 years 2% (52)  26% (62)  20% (48) 16%  (37) 2% (28) 4%  (10) 237
10-14 years 19%  (37) 21%  (41) 18% (36)  20% (39) 17%  (34) 4% (9) 195
15+ years 21% (91 18% (78) 19% (79)  24% (104) 16%  (66) 2% (9) 426
School Parent 21%  (94) 19%  (85) 20%  (87) 23% (102) 13%  (57) 3%  (15) 441
Non-Parents 17%  (52) 21%  (62) 19%  (55) 20%  (60) 17%  (49) 6% (17) 296
Private School 27%  (48) 33%  (58) 9%  (16) 13% (23) 2% (22) 6% (1) 179
Public School 3% (3)  26% (61) 1% (26) 31%  (74) 10% (24) 8%  (19) 235
Union 2% (1)  20% (106)  20% (107) 2% (117) 14%  (75) 5% (24) 540
Non-Union 18% (84)  24% (109) 17%  (78) 2%  (94) 7%  (77) 4%  (18) 460
Republican 16% (1) 2% (71) 19%  (58) 23%  (70) 16%  (51) 3% (9) 309
Democrat 23% (102) 2%  (93) 18% (80)  22%  (96) 1%  (49) 5%  (23) 443
Independent 18% (39) 1% (47)  20%  (45) 18%  (40) 18%  (41) 4%  (10) 223
Urban 20%  (49) 21%  (53) 21%  (52) 24%  (60) 1%  (28) 3% (9) 251
Suburban 19%  (99) 21%  (110) 18% (93)  20% (107) 7%  (87) 5%  (26) 522
Small Town 30%  (27) 19% (17) 12% (1) 2%  (19) 16%  (14) 2% (2) 90
Rural 14%  (20) 25% (35)  20% (28) 18%  (25) 17%  (23) 4%  (6) 137
Black 2% (16) 25% (19)  24%  (18) 18%  (14) 10%  (8) 1% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 2% (167)  20% (162) 7% (138)  22% (173) 15% (123) 5% (37) 800
Hispanic 2% (1) 29% (26)  26% (24) 18%  (16) 2% (1) 3% (3) 91
Millennial 19%  (96) 24% (125) 17%  (88) 18%  (93) 16% (82) 6% (31 514
Generation X 21%  (55) 14%  (36) 19% (50)  29% (73) 14%  (37) 2% (5) 255
Boomers 20%  (37) 25%  (48) 19%  (35) 19%  (36) 15%  (27) 2% (4) 187
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Table TS12
Table TS12: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of ‘school vouchers’ in K-12 education?
Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/ of School

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support No Opinion Vouchers Total N
All Teachers 20%  (195) 21%  (215) 18%  (185) 2%  (21) 15% (152) 4% (42) 1000
Age: 18-34 15% (44) 26%  (78) 19%  (56) 19%  (57) 14%  (42) 7% (20) 298
Age: 35-54 2% (115) 7% (90) 19%  (97) 23% (122) 16%  (84) 3% (18) 526
Age: 55+ 21%  (36) 26% (47) 18%  (32) 18%  (31) 15%  (26) 2% (4) 176
Low Income < $35K 16%  (18) 25%  (29) 2% (27) 19%  (23) 14%  (16) 3% (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22%  (79) 23%  (85) 16%  (57) 16%  (59) 17%  (62) 6% (20) 363
High Income $75K+ 19%  (98) 19%  (100) 19%  (100) 25%  (130) 14%  (73) 4%  (19) 520
College 7% (71) 24% (102) 18%  (75) 21%  (88) 17%  (70) 3% (15) 421
Post-Grad 2% (125) 19%  (112) 19%  (109) 21% (123) 14%  (82) 5%  (28) 579
Male 23%  (55) 2% (52) 2% (55) 25%  (58) 6% (14) 1% (3) 238
Female 18%  (140) 21% (162) 17% (129)  20% (153) 18% (138) 5%  (40) 762
LGBTQ 29%  (17) 27%  (15) 3%  (7) 19% (1) 2%  (7) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (178) 21%  (194) 19% (176) 2%  (197) 15% (138) 4%  (40) 923
Registered voter 20% (187) 21% (197) 19% (174) 21% (200) 14% (135) 4% (39) 932
Not a registered voter 2%  (8) 26%  (18) 16% (11 16% (11 26%  (17) 4%  (3) 68
Likely voter 21%  (186) 21%  (190) 18% (160) 22% (199) 14%  (124) 3% (30) 889
Unlikely voter 6%  (3) 18% (1) 30%  (18) 14%  (8) 20%  (12) 2%  (7) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS13

Table TS13: A school voucher system allows parents the option of sending their child to the school of their choice, whether that school is public or
private, including both religious and non-religious schools. If this policy were adopted, tax dollars currently allocated to a school district would be
allocated to parents in the form of a school voucher’ to pay partial or full tuition for the child”s school. In general, what is your opinion of school
voucher systems?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 23%  (228) 7% (169) 32%  (322) 2%  (226) 5% (55) 1000
Charter School Teachers 7% (5) 15% (12) 32%  (25) 39%  (30) 6% (5) 77
Private School Teachers 10% (17) 8% (14) 40%  (65) 38%  (63) 3% (6) 163
Public School Teachers 27%  (206) 19%  (143) 31%  (233) 18%  (133) 6%  (44) 759
K-4 Teachers 2% (13) 16%  (86) 3% (171) 23%  (119) 7%  (34) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 2% (54) 18%  (46) 30%  (77) 25%  (64) 5% (13) 254
High School Teachers 28% (61) 17%  (37) 33%  (73) 20%  (44) 3% (7) 222
< 4 years 9% (13) 19%  (27) 33%  (47) 31%  (44) 7% (1) 142
4-9 years u%  (27) 16%  (38) 39%  (93) 30%  (71) 4%  (9) 237
10-14 years 18%  (34) 15%  (29) 35%  (68) 26%  (52) 6% (1) 195
15+ years 36%  (154) 7%  (74) 27%  (114) 14% (59 6%  (24) 426
School Parent 19%  (82) 14%  (64) 34%  (152) 29%  (128) 3% (15 441
Non-Parents 24%  (70) 18%  (52) 30%  (88) 21%  (63) 8%  (22) 296
Private School 3% (23) 3% (23) 37%  (66) 34%  (62) 3% (5) 179
Public School 31%  (74) 19%  (44) 27%  (62) 18%  (41) 6%  (14) 235
Union 27%  (144) 18% (95 31%  (169) 19%  (103) 5%  (29) 540
Non-Union 18%  (85) 16%  (74) 33%  (153) 27%  (123) 6%  (26) 460
Republican 18%  (55) 7% (53) 37%  (115) 24%  (73) 4% (13 309
Democrat 26%  (115) 16% (71) 29%  (130) 24%  (105) 5% (23) 443
Independent 24%  (54) 18%  (40) 31%  (69) 21%  (46) 7% (15) 223
Urban 1%  (29) 3% (34) 2%  (79) 37%  (94) 6%  (16) 251
Suburban 27%  (142) 18%  (92) 3% (171) 18%  (93) 5%  (25) 522
Small Town 2% (29) 2%  (19) 1% (19) 19%  (17) 7% (6) 90
Rural 1% (29) 18%  (25) 39%  (54) 16%  (22) 6%  (8) 137
Black 9% (7) 9% (7) 35%  (26) 40%  (30) 7% (5) 75
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Table TS13

Table TS13: A school voucher system allows parents the option of sending their child to the school of their choice, whether that school is public or
private, including both religious and non-religious schools. If this policy were adopted, tax dollars currently allocated to a school district would be
allocated to parents in the form of a school voucher’ to pay partial or full tuition for the child”s school. In general, what is your opinion of school
voucher systems?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 23%  (228) 17%  (169) 2% (322) 23%  (226) 5%  (55) 1000
Non-Hispanic White 26%  (206) 18%  (146) 31%  (244) 20%  (162) 5%  (42) 800
Hispanic 9%  (9) 1%  (10) 40%  (36) 35% (31 5% (5 91
Millennial 16%  (80) 16%  (82) 36%  (184) 27%  (138) 6%  (31) 514
Generation X 32%  (83) 16%  (40) 29%  (74) 19%  (49) 4% 9) 255
Boomers 32%  (59) 22% (41) 26%  (49) 2%  (23) 8% (14) 187
Age: 18-34 10%  (31) 16%  (49) 37% (1) 31%  (92) 5% (15) 298
Age: 35-54 27%  (142) 16%  (87) 30%  (159) 21%  (110) 5%  (28) 526
Age: 55+ 31%  (55) 19%  (33) 29%  (52) 14%  (24) 7% (12) 176
Low Income < $35K 8% (9) 15%  (17) 35%  (41) 36%  (42) 6% (7) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22%  (79) 7%  (60) 3% (119) 2%  (81) 7%  (25) 363
High Income $75K+ 27%  (141) 18%  (91) 31%  (162) 20%  (103) 4%  (23) 520
College 16%  (68) 16%  (66) 37%  (155) 27%  (13) 5% (20) 421
Post-Grad 28%  (160) 18%  (103) 29%  (168) 20%  (113) 6%  (34) 579
Male 20%  (48) 1%  (26) 2%  (76) 34%  (82) 3%  (6) 238
Female 24%  (180) 19%  (143) 32%  (246) 19%  (144) 6%  (49) 762
LGBTQ 19% (1) 10%  (6) 31%  (18) 38%  (22) 1% (1) 57
Not LGBTQ 23%  (216) 17%  (161) 2%  (295) 2% (201) 6%  (52) 923
Registered voter 24%  (222) 16%  (152) 32%  (301) 22%  (208) 5%  (50) 932
Not a registered voter 9% (6) 25% (17) 31% (21) 27% (18) 8% (5) 68
Likely voter 24%  (215) 17%  (153) 31%  (272) 23%  (206) 5%  (43) 889
Unlikely voter 9% (5) 18% (1) 45%  (27) 23%  (13) 5% (3) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

62


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS14

Table TS14: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of education savings accounts’ in K-12 education?

Never Heard
Don’t of Education
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No Savings

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Accounts Total N
All Teachers 5% (51) 7%  (66) 31% (309) 23% (234) 14% (142) 20% (197) 1000
Charter School Teachers 3% (2 5%  (4) 32%  (25) 39%  (30) 10%  (8) %  (8) 77
Private School Teachers 4%  (6) 5%  (9) 30%  (49) 37%  (60) 9% (15 15% (24) 163
Public School Teachers 6% (43) 7%  (53) 31% (235) 19% (144) 16% (119) 22% (165) 759
K-4 Teachers 5% (27) 6% (30) 31%  (160) 22%  (116) 13% (66) 24% (124) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 4% (10 5% (13) 2% (81 30%  (75) 14%  (36) 15%  (39) 254
High School Teachers 7%  (15) 10% (22) 30%  (67) 20%  (43) 18%  (41) 15% (34) 222
< 4 years 2% (4) 7%  (10) 31%  (45) 32%  (45) 8% (12) 19%  (27) 142
4-9 years 4%  (9) 7% (1) 34%  (80) 2% (77) 12%  (28) 2% (29) 237
10-14 years 3% (5) 6% (12) 34%  (67) 25%  (49) 14%  (26) 18%  (35) 195
15+ years 8% (34) 7%  (28) 28% (118) 15%  (64) 18%  (76) 25% (106) 426
School Parent 5% (21 6% (28) 32% (143) 29% (127) 1% (48) 17%  (75) 441
Non-Parents 3% (9) 8% (24 27%  (80) 2%  (66) 18%  (54) 21%  (63) 296
Private School 2% (4) 5%  (10) 32%  (57) 28%  (50) 19%  (35) 3% (23) 179
Public School 7%  (16) 5% (12) 34%  (79) 18% (42) 16%  (38) 20%  (48) 235
Union 5% (28) 8%  (42) 31% (167) 22% (118) 15%  (81) 19% (105) 540
Non-Union 5% (23) 5% (24) 31% (142) 25% (117) 13% (62) 20%  (93) 460
Republican 7% (21) 5%  (14) 33%  (101) 23% (71 2% (36) 21%  (66) 309
Democrat 4%  (17) 8%  (34) 31% (138) 26% (116) 2%  (55) 19% (82) 443
Independent 5% (1) 8%  (17) 30%  (66) 20%  (44) 19%  (43) 19%  (42) 223
Urban 3% (8) 7%  (19) 31%  (78) 38%  (95) 10%  (25) 10%  (26) 251
Suburban 6% (29) 6% (29) 31% (162) 20% (102) 13%  (70) 25%  (129) 522
Small Town 4%  (4) 13% (1) 28%  (25) 14%  (12) 25% (22) 17%  (15) 90
Rural 8% (1) 5% (7) 31%  (43) 18%  (25) 18%  (25) 20%  (28) 137
Black 3% (2) 4% (3)  30% (22)  43% (32 %  (7) 10%  (8) 75
Non-Hispanic White 6% (47) 6% (49) 29% (235) 21%  (171) 16% (124) 2% (175) 800
Hispanic 4% (4 8% (7) 40%  (37) 28%  (26) 7% (7) 2% (1) 91
Millennial 3% (16) 8%  (40) 30% (155) 28% (143) 13% (67) 18%  (93) 514
Generation X 10%  (25) 4% (1) 27%  (68) 2% (53) 15% (37) 24%  (61) 255
Boomers 5% (10) 6%  (10) 36%  (68) 14%  (26) 19%  (36) 20%  (38) 187

Continued on next page

63



Morning Consult
Table TS14

Table TS14: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of education savings accounts’ in K-12 education?

Never Heard
Don’t of Education
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No Savings

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Accounts Total N
All Teachers 5% (51) 7%  (66) 31% (309) 23% (234) 14% (142) 20% (197) 1000
Age: 18-34 2% (5) 8% (24) 33%  (98) 30%  (90) 1% (33) 16% ( 9) 298
Age: 35-54 7% (37) 7%  (34) 28% (149) 23% (119) 14%  (75) 2% (112) 526
Age: 55+ 6%  (10) 4%  (7) 36%  (63) 14%  (25) 20%  (34) 2%  (37) 176
Low Income < $35K —  (0) 5% (5) 35%  (40) 32%  (38) 17%  (20) 1% (13) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 6%  (21) 9%  (33) 28% (102) 2%  (80) 15% (54) 20%  (74) 363
High Income $75K+ 6% (31 5%  (28) 32% (166) 22%  (116) 13%  (68) 21%  (111) 520
College 3% (14) 6% (27) 33% (139) 26% (110) 2%  (50) 19%  (81) 421
Post-Grad 6% (37) 7%  (39) 29% (170) 22% (125) 16%  (92) 20% (116) 579
Male 5% (13) 8%  (18) 33%  (79) 35%  (82) 2% (29) 7%  (16) 238
Female 5%  (38) 6% (48) 30% (230) 20% (152) 15%  (113) 24% (182) 762
LGBTQ 5% (3) 16%  (9) 23%  (13) 4% (23) 5% (3) 10%  (6) 57
Not LGBTQ 5%  (49) 6%  (53) 31% (291) 23% (208) 15% (137) 20% (187) 923
Registered voter 5% (50) 6%  (60) 31% (285) 23% (214) 14% (134) 20% (189) 932
Not a registered voter 1% (1) 9%  (6) 35%  (24) 29%  (20) 13%  (9) 2%  (8) 68
Likely voter 6% (49) 6% (57) 31% (273) 24% (211) 14% (126) 19% (172) 889
Unlikely voter 2% (1) 1% (7) 27%  (16) 20%  (12) 9% (6 30%  (18) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS15

Table TS15: An “education savings account” in K-12 education - often called an ESA - establishes for parents a government-authorized savings
account with restricted, but multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can then use these funds to pay for: school tuition; tutoring; online education
programs; therapies for students with special needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or save for future college expenses. In general, what is

your opinion of an ESA system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 6%  (61) 8%  (78) 44%  (436) 33%  (328) 0% (97) 1000
Charter School Teachers 3% (3) 3% (2) 40% (31) 45%  (35) 9% (7) 77
Private School Teachers 4% (6) 4% (7) 41%  (66) 49% (81) 2% (3) 163
Public School Teachers 7%  (52) 9%  (69) 45%  (339) 28%  (212) 1%  (87) 759
K-4 Teachers 7% (36) 9%  (48) 43%  (223) 34%  (176) 8%  (40) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 4%  (10) 7%  (18) 43%  (111) 35%  (89) u%  (27) 254
High School Teachers 7% (15) 6% (13) 46%  (102) 28%  (62) 13%  (29) 222
< 4 years 1% (2) 5% (8) 43%  (62) 45%  (63) 5% (8) 142
4-9 years 3% (7) 7% (17) 46%  (110) 39% (91 5% (1) 237
10-14 years 4% (9) 9% (18) 45%  (87) 34%  (66) 8% (15) 195
15+ years 10%  (43) 8%  (35) 0%  (177) 25%  (107) 15%  (64) 426
School Parent 5%  (24) 7%  (30) 44%  (193) 37%  (164) 7% (31) 441
Non-Parents 4% (13) 8%  (24) 43%  (127) 32%  (96) 2%  (36) 296
Private School 2% (4) 5% (9) 46%  (83) 38%  (67) 9%  (16) 179
Public School 8% (18 10% (23 02%  (98) 29%  (67) 2%  (29) 235
Union 6%  (34) 9%  (47) 43%  (234) 30%  (162) %  (62) 540
Non-Union 6%  (27) 7% (31) 44%  (202) 36%  (166) 8%  (36) 460
Republican 9% (28 2% (37) 39%  (119) 31%  (97) 9%  (28) 309
Democrat 3% (15) 5% (22) 47%  (207) 35%  (156) 10%  (43) 443
Independent 6%  (14) 8%  (17) 46%  (102) 30%  (67) 10%  (22) 223
Urban 4%  (9) 5% (13) 40%  (101) 45%  (14) 6%  (14) 251
Suburban 7% (35) 7% (37) 45%  (237) 30%  (155) 1%  (58) 522
Small Town 7% (6) 4%  (12) 44%  (39) 2% (20 3% (12) 90
Rural 8% (1) u%  (15) 43%  (59) 28%  (39) 0%  (13) 137
Black 2% (1) 8% (6 36%  (27) 5%  (33) 9%  (7) 75
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Table TS15: An “education savings account” in K-12 education - often called an ESA - establishes for parents a government-authorized savings
account with restricted, but multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can then use these funds to pay for: school tuition; tutoring; online education
programs; therapies for students with special needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or save for future college expenses. In general, what is
your opinion of an ESA system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 6%  (61) 8%  (78) 44%  (436) 33%  (328) 10%  (97) 1000
Non-Hispanic White 7%  (53) 8%  (66) 44%  (349) 31%  (250) 10%  (82) 800
Hispanic 6% (6) 6% (5) 4%  (38) 4%  (37) 5% (5) 91
Millennial 3% (17) 7% (38) 45%  (232) 37%  (189) 8%  (39) 514
Generation X %  (28) 7% (19) 37%  (96) 31%  (80) 3%  (32) 255
Boomers 8% (15) 1% (21) 47%  (88) 22% (41) 2%  (23) 187
Age: 18-34 2% (5) 7%  (22) 48%  (144) 38%  (114) 4% (13 298
Age: 35-54 8%  (40) 7% (38) 40%  (210) 3% (176) 2%  (61) 526
Age: 55+ 9%  (15) 10%  (18) 46%  (81) 2% (38 13%  (23) 176
Low Income < $35K 2% (3) 6% (6) 47%  (55) 32%  (37) 13% (15) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 5% (17) 7% (26) 46%  (166) 34%  (122) 9% (31 363
High Income $75K+ 8%  (41) 9%  (45) 4%  (215) 32%  (168) 10%  (51) 520
College 4%  (18) 8%  (33) 44%  (187) 36% (151 8%  (32) 421
Post-Grad 8% (43 8% (45 43%  (249) 3% (177) 1%  (65) 579
Male 6%  (14) 8%  (19) 39%  (92) 41%  (98) 6%  (15) 238
Female 6%  (48) 8%  (59) 45%  (344) 30%  (229) 1% (82) 762
LGBTQ 5% (3) 1% (1) 4%  (23) 7%  (27) 6%  (3) 57
Not LGBTQ 6%  (58) 8%  (75) 43%  (400) 2%  (297) 10%  (93) 923
Registered voter 6%  (59) 7%  (69) 44%  (407) 32%  (302) 10%  (95) 932
Not a registered voter 3% (2) 13% 9) 43%  (29) 38%  (26) 3% (2) 68
Likely voter 6%  (56) 8%  (72) 43%  (385) 33%  (293) 9%  (83) 889
Unlikely voter 7%  (4) 8% (5 2%  (25) 3%  (19) % (7) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS42

Table TS42: In the past three months, to what extent have you considered leaving the teaching profession for another career?

Don’t know /

Demographic Alot Some Not that much Not at all No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 21%  (209) 31%  (313) 21%  (206) 27%  (266) 1% (6) 1000
Charter School Teachers 24% ( 9) 31%  (24) 27% (21) 18% (14) — (0) 77
Private School Teachers 23%  (38) 29%  (48) 18%  (29) 29%  (48) 1% (1) 163
Public School Teachers 20%  (153) 32%  (241) 21%  (156) 27%  (204) 1% (5) 759
K-4 Teachers 21%  (11) 31%  (160) 21%  (109) 27%  (142) — (2) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 2%  (57) 33%  (85) 18%  (46) 25%  (65) 1% (1) 254
High School Teachers 9%  (42) 31%  (68) 23% (51) 27%  (59) 1% (2) 222
< 4 years 16% (22 20% (41 26%  (37) 2% (39) 3% (4) 142
4-9 years 20%  (48) 34%  (80) 23%  (53) 2% (55 — 237
10-14 years 2% (43) 3% (64) 15%  (30) 30%  (58) — (0 195
15+ years 23%  (96) 30%  (128) 20%  (86) 27%  (14) — (1) 426
School Parent 24%  (104) 33%  (145) 19%  (83) 24%  (107) 1% (3) 441
Non-Parents 18%  (53) 2%  (96) 2%  (64) 27%  (80) 1% (3) 296
Private School 27%  (48) 27%  (48) 24%  (43) 2%  (39) — (1) 179
Public School 7% (40) 30% (71 21%  (49) 31%  (74) — (0 235
Union 20%  (109) 31%  (166) 20%  (108) 29%  (154) — 540
Non-Union 22%  (100) 32%  (147) 21%  (98) 24% (1) 1% (4) 460
Republican 20%  (62) 33%  (101) 20%  (61) 28%  (86) — (0 309
Democrat 19%  (85) 33%  (145) 18%  (81) 29%  (128) 1% (4) 443
Independent 25%  (56) 28%  (63) 26%  (57) 20%  (45) — (1) 223
Urban 24%  (60) 27%  (67) 18%  (45) 31%  (79) — () 251
Suburban 19%  (100) 2%  (168) 2%  (114) 27%  (138) — 522
Small Town 2% (22) 2%  (23) 29%  (26) 18%  (16) 3% (3) 90
Rural 20%  (27) 4%  (56) 15%  (21) 24%  (33) 1% (1) 137
Black 2%  (17) 30%  (23) 7% (13) 27%  (20) 1% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 21%  (172) 31%  (250) 2%  (175) 25%  (200) — 800
Hispanic 18%  (16) 3% (30 18%  (16) 30%  (27) 1% (1) 91
Millennial 23%  (119) 31%  (160) 23%  (117) 23%  (116) — 3 514
Generation X 2% (56) 33% (85 14%  (36) 3% (78) — (0 255
Boomers 15%  (28) 20%  (54) 24%  (44) 32%  (59) 1% (2) 187
Age: 18-34 2% (64) 33%  (98) 19%  (58) 25%  (76) 1% (3) 298
Age: 35-54 23%  (120) 32%  (170) 20%  (107) 24%  (128) — () 526
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Table TS42
Table TS42: In the past three months, to what extent have you considered leaving the teaching profession for another career?
Don’t know /
Demographic Alot Some Not that much Not at all No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 21%  (209) 31%  (313) 21%  (206) 27%  (266) 1% (6) 1000
Age: 55+ 14%  (25) 26%  (45) 24%  (41) 36%  (63) 1% (2) 176
Low Income < $35K 20%  (23) 29%  (34) 2%  (24) 7%  (32) 2% (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22%  (80) 29%  (105) 19%  (68) 30%  (107) 1% (2) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (105) 33%  (174) 2%  (114) 24%  (127) — (1) 520
College 7%  (71) 30%  (124) 20%  (83) 33%  (139) 1% (5) 421
Post-Grad 24%  (139) 33%  (188) 1%  (124) 2%  (127) — (1) 579
Male 2%  (52) 29%  (70) 2%  (49) 28%  (66) — (1) 238
Female 1%  (157) 2%  (243) 2%  (157) 26%  (200) 1% (5) 762
LGBTQ 2%  (13) 43%  (24) 1%  (7) 19% (1) 4% (2 57
Not LGBTQ 1%  (193) 31%  (282) 21%  (194) 27%  (251) — (3 923
Registered voter 21%  (193) 31%  (292) 2%  (197) 26%  (246) 1% (5) 932
Not a registered voter 24% (17) 31% (21) 15% (10) 29% (19) 2% (1) 68
Likely voter 21%  (185) 30%  (270) 21%  (190) 27%  (241) — @ 889
Unlikely voter 25%  (15) 37%  (22) 17%  (10) 19% (1) 2% 1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS45a_1

Table TS45a_1: How do you feel your students are progressing on the following this school year?
Academic learning

Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well poorly Very poorly opinion Total N
All Teachers 29%  (290) 46%  (462) 19%  (186) 5%  (49) 1% (13) 1000
Charter School Teachers 31%  (24) 53% (41) 12% 9) 1% (1) 3% (2) 77
Private School Teachers 51%  (84) 39%  (64) 8% (13) 1% (2) — (0) 163
Public School Teachers 24%  (183) 47%  (357) 22%  (164) 6%  (46) 1% (1) 759
K-4 Teachers 31%  (162) 44%  (228) 20%  (103) 5%  (25) 1% (4) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 26%  (65) 50%  (127) 16% (41) 7% (18) 1% (3) 254
High School Teachers 28%  (63) 48%  (107) 19%  (42) 3% (6) 2% (4) 222
< 4 years 0%  (57) 02% (59 u% (1) 5% (7) 2% (3) 142
4-9 years 35%  (84) 48%  (113) 2%  (29) 3% (7) 2% (4) 237
10-14 years 30%  (58) 48%  (93) 19%  (37) %  (7) — () 195
15+ years 21% (91) 46%  (197) 24%  (104) 7%  (29) 1% (5) 426
School Parent 33%  (146) 44%  (195) 17%  (77) 4% (17) 1% (6) 441
Non-Parents 29%  (86) 48%  (143) 17%  (50) 4% (13) 1% (4) 296
Private School 32%  (57) 3% (77) 7% (30) 7% (13) 1% (2) 179
Public School 35%  (81) 50%  (118) %  (26) 3% (7) 1% (2) 235
Union 28%  (150) 45%  (244) 20%  (110) 5% (27) 1% (8) 540
Non-Union 30%  (140) 47%  (218) 16%  (76) 5% (22) 1% (5) 460
Republican 29%  (91) 46%  (141) 19%  (58) 5%  (15) 2% (5) 309
Democrat 30%  (134) 46%  (205) 18%  (79) 4% (19) 1% (6) 443
Independent 26%  (58) 49%  (109) 18% (41) 6% (13) 1% (2) 223
Urban 44% (1) 40%  (99) 2% (31) 4%  (9) — (0 251
Suburban 24%  (127) 46%  (242) 21%  (112) 6% (31) 2% (10) 522
Small Town 16%  (15) 58%  (52) 20%  (18) 4%  (4) 1% (1) 90
Rural 2% (37) 50%  (69) 18% (25 4% (5 1% (2) 137
Black 40%  (30) 3%  (32) 2%  (9) 5% (4) 1% (0) 75
Non-Hispanic White 28%  (221) 7%  (377) 19%  (153) 5% (38) 1% (1) 800
Hispanic 34%  (31) 38%  (35) 19%  (17) 8%  (7) 1% (1) 91
Millennial 3% (162) 47%  (241) 16%  (85) 4%  (23) 1% (5) 514
Generation X 28%  (71) 46%  (118) 18%  (47) 6%  (15) 1% (4) 255
Boomers 21%  (40) 46%  (86) 25%  (48) 5% (10) 2% (4) 187
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Table TS45a_1: How do you feel your students are progressing on the following this school year?
Academic learning

Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well poorly Very poorly opinion Total N
All Teachers 29%  (290) 46%  (462) 19%  (186) 5%  (49) 1% (13) 1000
Age: 18-34 36%  (108) 46%  (138) 3%  (39) 3% (10) 1% (3) 298
Age: 35-54 28%  (146) 45%  (238) 20%  (106) 5% (29) 1% (7) 526
Age: 55+ 20%  (36) 49%  (86) 23%  (41) 6% (1) 1% (2) 176
Low Income < $35K 37%  (43) 43% (51) 13% (15) 4% (5) 3% (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  29%  (105) 47%  (171) 18%  (65) 5% (17) 1% (5) 363
High Income $75K+ 27%  (143) 46%  (241) 20%  (105) 5% (27) 1% (5) 520
College 33%  (138) 45%  (190) 18%  (75) 3% (12) 2% (7) 421
Post-Grad 26%  (152) 47%  (272) 19%  (11) 6%  (37) 1% (6) 579
Male 38%  (92) 4%  (97) 14%  (34) 6%  (14) 1% (2) 238
Female 26%  (199) 48%  (366) 20%  (152) 5%  (35) 1% (1) 762
LGBTQ 4%  (23) 46%  (26) 12% (7) 1% (1) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 28%  (260) 46%  (429) 19%  (175) 5%  (47) 1% (13) 923
Registered voter 28%  (263) 47%  (437) 19%  (174) 5%  (46) 1% (13) 932
Not a registered voter 41%  (28) 37% (25) 17% (12) 5% (3) — (0) 68
Likely voter 30%  (266) 46% (411 18%  (159) 5% (41) 1% (12) 889
Unlikely voter 2%  (13) 40%  (24) 30%  (18) 9% (5) — (0 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS45a_2: How do you feel your students are progressing on the following this school year?
Social development/well-being

Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well poorly Very poorly opinion Total N
All Teachers 24%  (239) 45%  (451) 24%  (238) 6%  (57) 2% (15) 1000
Charter School Teachers 34%  (26) 37%  (29) 23% (18) 4% (3) 3% (2) 77
Private School Teachers 41%  (68) 45%  (74) 2%  (20) 1% (1) 1% (1) 163
Public School Teachers 19%  (146) 467  (348) 26%  (200) 7%  (53) 2% (12) 759
K-4 Teachers 27%  (141) 44%  (228) 24%  (123) 5% (27) 1% (3) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 20% (51) 48%  (121) 24%  (62) 7% (17) 1% (3) 254
High School Teachers 2%  (47) 46%  (102) 24%  (53) 6% (13) 3% (7) 222
< 4 years 34%  (49) 45%  (63) 15%  (21) 4%  (6) 2% (3) 142
4-9 years 33%  (77) 43%  (102) 19%  (44) 4% 9) 2% (5) 237
10-14 years 25%  (49) 45%  (87) 24%  (47) 6% (1) — ) 195
15+ years 15%  (65) 46%  (198) 29%  (125) 7%  (32) 2% (7) 426
School Parent 28%  (123) 0% (187 23%  (100) 5% (22) 2% (10) 441
Non-Parents 23%  (69) 47%  (138) 23%  (68) 5% (16) 2% (5) 296
Private School 24%  (43) 4% (79) 3% (42) 7% (13) 1% (2) 179
Public School 29%  (68) 7%  (112) 20%  (46) 2% (6) 1% (3) 235
Union 24%  (132) 45%  (243) 23%  (124) 6%  (33) 2% (8) 540
Non-Union 23%  (108) 45%  (208) 25%  (113) 5% (24) 2% (7) 460
Republican 27%  (83) 40%  (125) 25%  (76) 7% (21) 2% (5) 309
Democrat 25%  (113) 46%  (202) 22%  (98) 5%  (23) 2% (7) 443
Independent 7% (37) 51%  (114) 25%  (57) 6%  (12) 1% (3) 223
Utban 4%  (102) 43%  (107) 3% (33) 3% (7) 1% (2) 251
Suburban 17% (91) 49%  (253) 26%  (134) 6%  (32) 2% (1) 522
Small Town 15%  (13) 48% (43 28%  (25) 8%  (7) 2% (2) 90
Rural 25%  (34) 34% (47 34%  (46) 8% (1) — (0 137
Black 35%  (26) 47%  (35) 13%  (10) %  (3) 1% (0) 75
Non-Hispanic White 2% (175) 45%  (358) 26% (207 6%  (47) 2% (13) 800
Hispanic 33%  (30) 43%  (40) 17% (16) 5% (5) 1% (1) 91
Millennial 27%  (141) 45%  (233) 2% (1) 4%  (22) 1% (7) 514
Generation X 19%  (50) 46%  (118) 27%  (68) 7% (17) 1% (3) 255
Boomers 18%  (34) 43%  (81) 28%  (52) 8%  (15) 3% (5) 187
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Table TS45a_2: How do you feel your students are progressing on the following this school year?
Social development/well-being

Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well poorly Very poorly opinion Total N
All Teachers 24%  (239) 45%  (451) 24%  (238) 6%  (57) 2% (15) 1000
Age: 18-34 33%  (98) 44%  (131) 19%  (56) 3% (10) 1% (3) 298
Age: 35-54 21%  (110) 46%  (242) 25%  (133) 6%  (32) 2% (8) 526
Age: 55+ 18%  (32) 44%  (77) 28%  (48) 9%  (15) 2% (3) 176
Low Income < $35K 38%  (44) 34%  (40) 19%  (22) 7% (8) 3% (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22% (81) 48%  (176) 2% (78) 6% (21) 2% (7) 363
High Income $75K+ 2%  (14) 45%  (235) 27%  (138) 5%  (28) 1% (5) 520
College 28%  (118) 45%  (191) 20%  (84) 5% (21 2% (8) 421
Post-Grad 1% (122) 45%  (260) 27%  (154) 6%  (36) 1% (7) 579
Male 3%  (79) 43%  (102) 7% (41) 6% (14 1% (3) 238
Female 21%  (161) 46%  (349) 26%  (196) 6%  (44) 2% (12) 762
LGBTQ 31%  (17) 2% (24 2%  (12) 6% (4 —  (0) 57
Not LGBTQ 24%  (218) 45%  (414) 24%  (222) 6%  (53) 2% (15) 923
Registered voter 23%  (219) 45%  (420) 24%  (223) 6%  (55) 2% (15) 932
Not a registered voter 31% (21) 45% (31) 21% (14) 3% (2) — (0) 68
Likely voter 25%  (223) 44%  (395) 23%  (209) 5%  (48) 2% (14) 889
Unlikely voter 3%  (7) 47%  (28) 3%  (19) 7% (4) — (0 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS45a_3

Table TS45a_3: How do you feel your students are progressing on the following this school year?
Emotional development/well-being

Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well poorly Very poorly opinion Total N
All Teachers 21%  (206) 47%  (472) 25%  (247) 6%  (59) 2% (15) 1000
Charter School Teachers 24% (18) 54%  (42) 17% (13) 1% (1) 4% (3) 77
Private School Teachers 31%  (50) 57%  (94) 1% (17) — (0) 1% (2) 163
Public School Teachers 18%  (137) 44%  (336) 28%  (216) 8%  (58) 1% (1) 759
K-4 Teachers 23%  (120) 47%  (245) 23%  (119) 7% (35) 1% (5) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16%  (40) 53%  (134) 24% (61) 6% (15) 1% (4) 254
High School Teachers 2%  (47) 2%  (92) 30%  (67) 4% 9) 3% (6) 222
< 4 years 28% (40 52%  (73) 15%  (21) 3% (5) 2% (3) 142
4-9 years 31%  (72) 43% (101 2%  (49) 3% (7) 3% (6) 237
10-14 years 20%  (39) 49%  (95) 25%  (50) 5% (10) — () 195
15+ years 3% (55) 47%  (202) 30%  (127) 9% (37 1% (5) 426
School Parent 23%  (102) 47%  (207) 23%  (102) 5% (22) 2% (8) 441
Non-Parents 21%  (63) 48% (141 24% (71) 5% (16) 2% (5) 296
Private School 21%  (38) 46%  (83) 24%  (43) 7% (12) 1% (2) 179
Public School 27%  (64) 50%  (117) 20%  (47) 2% (5) 1% (2) 235
Union 2% (1) 45%  (242) 27%  (148) 6%  (31) 1% (7) 540
Non-Union 21%  (95) 50%  (230) 2% (99) 6%  (28) 2% (8) 460
Republican 23%  (70) 45%  (140) 24%  (75) 6% (18) 2% (6) 309
Democrat 23%  (101) 46%  (203) 25%  (109) 5%  (24) 1% (6) 443
Independent 2%  (28) 54%  (120) 26%  (57) 7% (15) 2% (4) 223
Urban 3% (83) 46%  (115) 7%  (43) 3% (6) 1% (3) 251
Suburban 17%  (87) 47%  (243) 28%  (147) 7%  (34) 2% (1) 522
Small Town 0% (9) 59%  (53) 23%  (20) 7%  (6) 1% (1) 90
Rural 20%  (27) 44%  (60) 27%  (37) 9% (12) — (1) 137
Black 29%  (21) 52%  (39) 16%  (12) 2% (1) 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (157 46%  (367) 2% (215) 6%  (49) 1% (1) 800
Hispanic 28%  (26) 45% (41) 20% (18) 6% (5) 1% (1) 91
Millennial 23%  (116) 48%  (245) 24% (121 5%  (26) 1% (7) 514
Generation X 18%  (46) 45%  (114) 29%  (74) 7% (18) 1% (2) 255
Boomers 16%  (30) 47%  (88) 26%  (48) 8% (15) 3% (6) 187
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Table TS45a_3: How do you feel your students are progressing on the following this school year?
Emotional development/well-being

Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well poorly Very poorly opinion Total N
All Teachers 21%  (206) 47%  (472) 25%  (247) 6%  (59) 2% (15) 1000
Age: 18-34 26%  (77) 49%  (146) 2%  (62) 3% (8) 1% (4) 298
Age: 35-54 19%  (102) 45%  (239) 27%  (141) 7% (37) 1% (7) 526
Age: 55+ 15% (27) 49%  (86) 25%  (44) 8% (15) 2% (4) 176
Low Income < $35K 32%  (37) 45%  (52) 14% (16) 6% (7) 3% (4) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  19%  (69) 53%  (192) 20%  (74) 6%  (22) 2% (6) 363
High Income $75K+ 19%  (100) 44%  (228) 30%  (157) 6%  (30) 1% (6) 520
College 23%  (98) 50%  (209) 20%  (85) 5% (20) 2% (9) 421
Post-Grad 19%  (108) 45%  (262) 28%  (162) 7% (40) 1% (6) 579
Male 28%  (67) 46%  (110) 19%  (45) 5%  (13) 1% (3) 238
Female 18%  (139) 47%  (362) 27%  (202) 6%  (46) 2% (12) 762
LGBTQ 2% (18) 46%  (26) 18%  (10) 4% (2 —  (0) 57
Not LGBTQ 20%  (184) 47%  (435) 25%  (233) 6%  (57) 2% (15) 923
Registered voter 21%  (191) 47%  (438) 25%  (232) 6%  (56) 2% (15) 932
Not a registered voter 22% (15) 50%  (34) 23% (16) 5% (4) — (0) 68
Likely voter 2%  (195) 46%  (406) 25%  (225) 6%  (50) 1% (13) 889
Unlikely voter 10%  (6) 52%  (31) 27%  (16) 1% (6 1% 1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS54b: Learning pods are small groups of children, organized by parents, gathering to learn together. Parents either hire a private teacher
or tutor to facilitate instruction in-person but outside of the school or classroom - usually in someone’s home. How interested are you in facilitating
instruction for a learning pod?

Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic Very interested interested interested interested No opinion Total N
All Teachers 21%  (207) 34%  (335) 20%  (196) 23%  (228) 3% (35) 1000
Charter School Teachers 34%  (26) 39%  (30) 18% (14) 5% (4) 4% (3) 77
Private School Teachers 30%  (49) 35%  (57) 16%  (26) 16%  (27) 3% (5) 163
Public School Teachers 17%  (132) 33%  (248) 20%  (156) 26%  (197) 4%  (27) 759
K-4 Teachers 2%  (14) 33% (175) 19%  (98) 2%  (114) 4%  (22) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 20% (51) 32% (81) 9%  (49) 26%  (66) 3% (7) 254
High School Teachers 19%  (42) 36%  (80) 22%  (48) 2%  (47) 2% (5) 222
< 4 years 26%  (36) 34%  (48) 23%  (33) 2%  (17) 5% (7) 142
4-9 years 29%  (69) 39%  (92) 16%  (37) 13%  (30) 4%  (9) 237
10-14 years 29% (57) 39%  (76) 13% (25) 17%  (34) 1% (3) 195
15+ years 10%  (44) 28%  (119) 24%  (101) 34%  (146) 4% (16) 426
School Parent 26%  (116) 35%  (153) 15%  (66) 2%  (92) 3% (14) 441
Non-Parents 15%  (45) 33%  (98) 26%  (76) 2%  (64) 4% (13) 296
Private School 23%  (42) 37%  (65) 23%  (41) 15%  (28) 2% (3) 179
Public School 19%  (45) 2%  (76) 2%  (51) 24%  (57) 2% (5) 235
Union 2% (119) 33% (176) 18% (97 24%  (132) 3% (16) 540
Non-Union 19%  (88) 35%  (160) 2% (99) 2% (96) 4%  (18) 460
Republican 17%  (54) 36%  (113) 25%  (78) 19%  (58) 2% (7) 309
Democrat 25%  (110) 33%  (145) 16%  (73) 23%  (101) 4%  (16) 443
Independent 18%  (40) 31%  (70) 19%  (42) 28%  (63) 4% 9) 223
Urban 39%  (98) 31%  (78) 16%  (41) 9%  (24) 4%  (10) 251
Suburban 14%  (76) 35%  (184) 20%  (103) 28%  (147) 2% (12) 522
Small Town 14%  (13) 30%  (27) 2% (20 29%  (26) 5%  (4) 90
Rural 15%  (20) 33%  (46) 2% (32 2%  (32) 6%  (8) 137
Black 36%  (27) 36%  (27) 1% (8) 9% (7) 7% (6 75
Non-Hispanic White 19%  (148) 31%  (250) 2% (174) 26%  (205) 3% (23) 800
Hispanic 2% (29 44%  (40) 3%  (12) 9% (8) 2% (2) 91
Millennial 27%  (137) 38%  (196) 17%  (85) 16%  (84) 2% (12) 514
Generation X 14%  (36) 27%  (70) 2%  (56) 31%  (80) 5% (13) 255
Boomers 2%  (23) 29%  (54) 24%  (44) 31%  (59) 4%  (8) 187

Continued on next page
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Table TS54b: Learning pods are small groups of children, organized by parents, gathering to learn together. Parents either hire a private teacher
or tutor to facilitate instruction in-person but outside of the school or classroom - usually in someone’s home. How interested are you in facilitating
instruction for a learning pod?

Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic Very interested interested interested interested No opinion Total N
All Teachers 21%  (207) 34%  (335) 20%  (196) 23%  (228) 3%  (35) 1000
Age: 18-34 28%  (84) 40%  (121) 19%  (56) 10%  (31) 2% (7) 298
Age: 35-54 19%  (101) 32%  (166) 19%  (98) 27%  (142) 4%  (18) 526
Age: 55+ 2%  (22) 28%  (48) 24%  (42) 31%  (55) 5% (9) 176
Low Income < $35K 29%  (34) 38%  (45) 7%  (20) 0%  (12) 5%  (6) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  20%  (71) 2%  (17) 22%  (80) 2%  (78) 5%  (18) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (102) 3% (174) 18%  (95) 26%  (138) 2% (1) 520
College 21%  (88) 38%  (160) 19%  (81) 19%  (80) 3% (13) 421
Post-Grad 21%  (119) 30%  (176) 20%  (115) 25%  (147) 4%  (22) 579
Male 31%  (74) 35%  (84) 19% (45 2%  (29) 2% (6) 238
Female 17%  (133) 33%  (251) 20%  (151) 26%  (198) 4%  (29) 762
LGBTQ 38%  (22) 36%  (20) 13% (7) 13% (7) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 20%  (182) 33%  (307) 20%  (183) 24%  (219) 4%  (33) 923
Registered voter 21%  (191) 34%  (315) 19%  (177) 23%  (217) 3% (32) 932
Not a registered voter 23% (15) 30%  (20) 28% (19) 15% (10) 4% (3) 68
Likely voter 2%  (187) 3% (297) 19%  (171) 23%  (206) 3% (28) 889
Unlikely voter 23% (14) 34%  (20) 22% (13) 18% (1) 3% (2) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS55a: Have you been teaching in the type of school or educational setting that you prefer the most?

Dor’t know / No
Demographic Yes No opinion Total N
All Teachers 9%  (913) 6%  (60) 3% (27) 1000
Charter School Teachers 85% (66) 12% 9) 3% (2) 77
Private School Teachers 95%  (154) 4% (7) 1% (2) 163
Public School Teachers 9%  (692) 6% (44) 3% (23) 759
K-4 Teachers 93%  (484) 6%  (29) 2% (10) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 89%  (227) 7% (18) 4% 9) 254
High School Teachers 9%  (201) 6% (13) 4% (8) 222
< 4 years 89%  (126) 8% (11) 3% (5) 142
4-9 years 88%  (208) 9% (22) 3% (7) 237
10-14 years 2%  (179) 6%  (12) 2% (4) 195
15+ years 94%  (399) 3% (14) 3% (12) 426
School Parent 94%  (416) 5%  (20) 1% (6) 441
Non-Parents 88%  (260) 8%  (25) 4% (1) 296
Private School 8%  (152) 13% (22) 3% (5) 179
Public School 97%  (227) 2% (5) 1% (3) 235
Union 93%  (502) 5%  (26) 2% (1) 540
Non-Union 89% (411 7% (34) 3% (16) 460
Republican 94% (291 4% (12) 2% (7) 309
Democrat 3%  (412) 5% (22) 2% 9) 443
Independent 84%  (188) 1% (24) 5% (1) 223
Urban 9%  (229) 6% (15 3% (7) 251
Suburban 9%  (474) 6% (32) 3% (15) 522
Small Town 93%  (84) 5% (4) 2% (2) 90
Rural 91%  (126) 6%  (9) 2% (3) 137
Black 89%  (67) 8% (6 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (733) 6% (45) 3% (22) 800
Hispanic 92% (84) 4% (4) 3% (3) 91
Millennial 90%  (464) 7% (38) 3% (13) 514
Generation X 94%  (241) 3% 9) 2% (5) 255
Boomers 9a%  (171) 5% 9) 4% (7) 187
Age: 18-34 9%  (270) 6%  (19) 3% (9) 298
Age: 35-54 9%  (480) 6%  (33) 3% (13) 526

Continued on next page
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Table TS55a: Have you been teaching in the type of school or educational setting that you prefer the most?

Don’t know / No
Demographic Yes No opinion Total N
All Teachers 9%  (913) 6%  (60) 3% (27) 1000
Age: 55+ 93%  (163) 4% (8) 3% (5) 176
Low Income < $35K 90%  (105) 7% (8) 3% (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 920%  (326) 7% (24) 4% (13) 363
High Income $75K+ 92%  (481) 5% (28) 2% (1) 520
College 9%  (382) 6% (26) 3% (13) 421
Post-Grad 92%  (531) 6% (34) 2% (14) 579
Male 94%  (223) 4% (10) 2% (5) 238
Female 9%  (690) 7% (50) 3% (23) 762
LGBTQ 88%  (50) u%  (6) 1% (1) 57
Not LGBTQ 92%  (847) 6%  (51) 3% (26) 923
Registered voter 92%  (855) 6% (53) 3%  (24) 932
Not a registered voter 85% (57) 10% (7) 5% (3) 68
Likely voter 92%  (818) 5%  (48) 3% (22) 889
Unlikely voter 82% (48) 13% (8) 5% (3) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS56a

Table TS56a: What type of school or educational setting would you prefer to continue your teaching career?

Private
school (or
independent
Charter school, Regular
school (or parochial public school
public school, (or public
charter religious district Magnet
Demographic school) Home school school) school) school Other Total N

All Teachers 8%  (7) 5%  (5) 33%  (29) 41%  (35) 5%  (4) 8%  (7)
Public School Teachers 7%  (5) 5%  (4) 33%  (22) 43%  (29) 6% (4 6% (4
Non-Union 10% (5 5% (2) 35% (17) 39%  (19) 3% (2) 8%  (4)
Non-Hispanic White 5%  (3) 6%  (4) 34%  (23) 42%  (28) 2% (2) n% (7
Millennial 7% (4) 3% (1) 36% (18)  40%  (20) 3% (2) 1% (6
Female 7%  (5) 4%  (3) 2% (23) 43%  (31) 6%  (4) 8%  (6)
Not LGBTQ %  (7) 4%  (3) 30%  (23) 44%  (34) 4%  (3) 8%  (6)
Registered voter 7%  (6) 6%  (5) 32%  (25) 4%  (32) 4%  (3) 10%  (7)
Likely voter 8%  (6) 5% (3) 34%  (24) 43%  (30) 4%  (3) 6%  (4)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS58
Table TS58: In the past three months, to what extent have you considered retiring from the teaching profession?
Don’t know /
Demographic Alot Some Not that much Not at all No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 33%  (57) 27%  (48) 15%  (26) 24%  (42) 2% (3) 176
Public School Teachers 35%  (48) 29%  (40) 13% (18) 20%  (28) 2% (2) 136
K-4 Teachers 36%  (36) 28%  (28) 14%  (14) 19%  (19) 2% (2) 100
15+ years 37%  (50) 27%  (36) 14%  (18) 2%  (29) 1% (1) 135
Union 38%  (26) 30%  (21) u% (8 1% (15) — (0 69
Non-Union 29%  (31) 25%  (27) 17%  (18) 26%  (28) 3% (3) 107
Republican 33%  (22) 32% (21) 12% (8) 23% (15) — (0) 66
Democrat 34%  (25) 26%  (19) 1%  (8) 26%  (19) 3% (2 74
Suburban 40%  (38) 24%  (23) 2%  (12) 24%  (24) — (0 97
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (54) 25% (41) 15%  (24) 24%  (38) 2% (3) 161
Boomers 33%  (55) 28%  (47) 14%  (23) 23%  (39) 2% (3) 168
Age: 55+ 3%  (57) 27%  (48) 15%  (26) 24%  (42) 2% (3) 176
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  18% (12) 29% (19) 24% (16) 26% (17) 4% (2) 66
High Income $75K+ 4%  (38) 27%  (25) 10%  (9) 2%  (20) — (0 93
College 24%  (19) 28%  (22) 16%  (13) 30%  (23) 1% (1) 78
Post-Grad 39%  (38) 26%  (25) 3% (13) 19%  (19) 2% (2) 98
Female 32%  (49) 29%  (43) 15%  (22) 2%  (33) 2% (3) 150
Not LGBTQ 3%  (56) 27% (47 15%  (26) 2%  (39) 2% (3) 171
Registered voter 33%  (57) 27%  (46) 15%  (26) 24% (41) 2% (3) 174
Likely voter 34%  (56) 25%  (42) 15%  (26) 24%  (40) 2% (3) 166

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS73a: In order to teach most effectively, how many days would you prefer to teach your students in-person at school each week?

Teaching
Teaching completely
completely at 4 days at 3 days at 2 days at 1 day at outside of

Demographic school school school school school school Total N
All Teachers 45% (453)  39% (391) 10% (104) 3% (31) — (3 2% (18) 1000
Charter School Teachers 40% (31 30%  (23) 22%  (17) 4%  (3) — (0 4%  (3) 77
Private School Teachers 42%  (69) 31%  (50) 17%  (29) 5% (9) 1% (2) 3% (5 163
Public School Teachers 46% (353) 2% (317) 8% (58) 2% (18) — (1) 1% (1) 759
K-4 Teachers 47% (246)  38% (201) 10%  (52) 3% (13) — @ 2% (8) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 43%  (110) 43% (108) 10%  (24) 4%  (9) — (1) 1% (2) 254
High School Teachers 44%  (97) 36%  (81) 2%  (27) 4%  (8) —  (0) 4%  (9) 222
< 4 years 50% (70)  32%  (46) 13%  (18) 3% (4) — (0 2% (3) 142
4-9 years 37% (88)  36% (86) 7% (41) 7% (16) 1% (1) 2% (5) 237
10-14 years 4% (80)  42% (83) 12% (23) 3% (5) — ) 2% (3) 195
15+ years 50% (215) 41% (176) 5%  (22) 1%  (6) — 2% (7) 426
School Parent 42% (185) 41% (183) 2%  (53) 3% (12) — (2 2% (8) 441
Non-Parents 46% (136) 39% (116) 9% (27) 3%  (10) — (1) 2% (7) 296
Private School 38%  (68) 42%  (75) 14%  (26) 3% (6) 1% (1) 2% (3) 179
Public School 47%  (110) 4%  (95) 8%  (19) 2% (5) 1% (1) 2% (5) 235
Union 43% (235) 3% (230) 9%  (49) 3% (16) — (2 2% (8) 540
Non-Union 47% (218)  35% (161) 12% (55 3% (15) — ) 2% (10) 460
Republican 49% (152)  34% (105) 10%  (32) 4% (12) 1% (2) 2% (6) 309
Democrat 2% (186)  42% (187) 1% (51) 3% (13) — ) 1% (5) 443
Independent 45%  (101) 4% (91 9%  (19) 3% (6) — (0 3% (6) 223
Urban 44% (110)  33%  (83) 16%  (39) 5% (12) — ) 3% (7) 251
Suburban 45% (237) 2% (219) 8% (44) 3% (14) ) 1% (5) 522
Small Town 50% (45)  37%  (34) 6% (5 2% (2) 1% (1) 4%  (3) 90
Rural 44% (61)  40%  (55) 12%  (16) 2% (2) — (0 2% (3) 137
Black 38%  (28) 37%  (27) 16%  (12) %  (7) — (0 — (0 75
Non-Hispanic White 46% (371) 41% (324) 9% (72) 2% (16) — (3 2% (14) 800
Hispanic 40%  (37) 31%  (28) 19%  (17) 7%  (7) — (0 2% (2) 91
Millennial 4% (211)  40% (208) 13%  (65) 3% (18) — ) 2% (1) 514
Generation X 45% (14)  43% (109) 7% (17) 3% (7) 1% (2) 2% (5) 255
Boomers 58% (109) 32%  (59) 8% (14) 1% (3) — (0 1% (3) 187
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Table TS73a: In order to teach most effectively, how many days would you prefer to teach your students in-person at school each week?

Teaching
Teaching completely
completely at 4 days at 3 days at 2 days at 1 day at outside of

Demographic school school school school school school Total N
All Teachers 45% (453) 39% (391) 10% (104) 3% (31) — (3 2% (18) 1000
Age: 18-34 45% (134) 36% (108) 13%  (39) 4%  (12) —  (0) 2% (5) 298
Age: 35-54 41% (216) 44% (229) 10%  (51) 3% (16) 1% (3) 2% (1) 526
Age: 55+ 58% (103) 31%  (54) 8%  (14) 2% (3) —  (0) 1% (3) 176
Low Income < $35K 45%  (52) 35%  (41) 2%  (13) 5%  (6) — (0 3%  (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  43%  (156) 40% (146) 2%  (43) 3% (9) — 2% (7) 363
High Income $75K+ 47% (244) 39% (204) 9%  (48) 3%  (15) — (2 2% (8) 520
College 47% (197) 36% (152) 1% (48) 3% (14) — (2 2% (9) 421
Post-Grad 44% (256) 41% (239) 10%  (56) 3%  (17) — (1) 2% (10) 579
Male 44% (104) 33%  (78) 16% (37) 5% (1) 1% (3) 2% (5) 238
Female 46% (348) 41% (313) 9% (67) 3%  (20) — (0 2% (14) 762
LGBTQ 39%  (22) 36%  (20) 2% (12) 4%  (2) — (0 — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 45% (420) 40% (366) 10%  (90) 3% (28) — (3 2% (16) 923
Registered voter 46% (426) 39% (363) 10%  (94) 3%  (28) — (3 2% (18) 932
Not a registered voter 39%  (26) 42%  (28) 14%  (10) 4%  (2) — (0 1% (1) 68
Likely voter 45% (401) 40% (352) 10%  (92) 3%  (26) — (3 2% (14) 889
Unlikely voter 49%  (29) 35% (21 10%  (6) 4%  (2) —  (0) 2% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS75

Table TS75: How interested are you in tutoring students outside of school hours?

Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic Very interested interested interested interested No opinion Total N
All Teachers 25%  (254) 42%  (424) 16%  (161) 14%  (142) 2% (18) 1000
Charter School Teachers 38%  (29) 39%  (30) 19% (14) 4% (3) 1% 1) 77
Private School Teachers 38% (61) 35%  (56) 18%  (29) 9% (14) 2% (3) 163
Public School Teachers 22%  (164) 45%  (338) 16%  (118) 16%  (125) 2% (14) 759
K-4 Teachers 27%  (141) 39%  (204) 18%  (97) 13%  (70) 2% (1) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 27%  (68) 46%  (116) 12% (31) 15%  (38) — (1) 254
High School Teachers 20%  (45) 47%  (104) 15% (33) 15%  (34) 2% (5) 222
< 4 years 26%  (38) 45%  (63) 15%  (21) 9%  (12) 6%  (8) 142
4-9 years 30%  (71) 46%  (110) 3%  (32) 8%  (20) 2% (5) 237
10-14 years 34%  (66) 2%  (82) 16%  (31) 8%  (16) — (0 195
15+ years 19%  (80) 40%  (170) 18%  (77) 2%  (94) 1% (5) 426
School Parent 31%  (137) 40%  (178) 16% (71 1% (50 1% (5) 441
Non-Parents 2%  (68) 45%  (133) 14%  (43) 15%  (46) 2% (7) 296
Private School 29%  (52) 4%  (73) 15%  (27) 14% (25 1% (2) 179
Public School 25%  (59) 44%  (104) 15%  (35) 13%  (31) 2% (5) 235
Union 28%  (151) 44%  (235) 13%  (69) 14%  (74) 2% (1) 540
Non-Union 2%  (103) 4%  (189) 20%  (92) 15%  (68) 2% (8) 460
Republican 22%  (68) 44%  (137) 7%  (54) 15%  (46) 1% (5) 309
Democrat 29%  (127) 40%  (178) 17%  (76) 13%  (56) 1% (6) 443
Independent 25%  (55) 45%  (101) 1%  (26) 16%  (36) 2% (5) 223
Urban 42%  (106) 35%  (87) 13%  (34) 7%  (19) 2% (5) 251
Suburban 2%  (114) 45%  (232) 16%  (81) 17%  (88) 1% (6) 522
Small Town 3%  (12) 2%  (38) 27%  (25) 4%  (13) 4%  (3) 90
Rural 7%  (23) 48% (67 16%  (22) 16%  (22) 3% (4) 137
Black 39%  (29) 36%  (27) 15% (1) 8% (6 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (189) 42% (340 7% (132) 16%  (126) 2% (12) 800
Hispanic 37%  (33) 2%  (38) 2% (1) 6% (6 3% (3) 91
Millennial 28%  (145) 46%  (237) 14%  (74) 10%  (51) 1% (7) 514
Generation X 22% (55) 38%  (96) 18%  (45) 20%  (52) 3% (7) 255
Boomers 20%  (38) 38% (71 20%  (38) 20% (37 2% (3) 187
Age: 18-34 31%  (94) 47%  (139) 3%  (39) 7% (21) 2% (5) 298
Age: 35-54 24%  (124) 4%  (217) 16%  (86) 17%  (89) 2% (10) 526
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Table TS75
Table TS75: How interested are you in tutoring students outside of school hours?
Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic Very interested interested interested interested No opinion Total N
All Teachers 25%  (254) 42%  (424) 16%  (161) 14%  (142) 2% (18) 1000
Age: 55+ 21%  (37) 39%  (69) 20%  (36) 18%  (32) 2% (3) 176
Low Income < $35K 25%  (29) 45%  (52) 2%  (25) 7% (8) 2% (2) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  25%  (89) 2%  (152) 7%  (62) 15%  (55) 2% (5) 363
High Income $75K+ 26%  (136) 2% (221) 14%  (74) 15%  (79) 2% (1) 520
College 26%  (107) 43%  (181) 7%  (72) 13%  (53) 2% (8) 421
Post-Grad 25%  (147) 2%  (243) 15%  (89) 15%  (89) 2% (10) 579
Male 36%  (86) 39%  (94) 3%  (32) 9%  (22) 2% (4) 238
Female 2%  (168) 43%  (330) 17%  (129) 16%  (120) 2% (14) 762
LGBTQ 38%  (22) 40%  (23) 2%  (7) 10%  (6) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 25%  (230) 42% (390 7%  (153) 14%  (133) 2% (18) 923
Registered voter 25%  (234) 2%  (396) 16%  (151) 14%  (135) 2% (17) 932
Not a registered voter 30%  (20) 43%  (29) 15% (10) 1% (7) 2% 1) 68
Likely voter 26%  (234) 42%  (373) 16%  (138) 14%  (128) 2% (15) 889
Unlikely voter 2%  (14) 47%  (28) 20%  (12) 10%  (6) —  (0) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS96

Table TS96: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of open enrollment’ policies in K-12 education?

Don’t Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No of Open

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Enrollment Total N
All Teachers 6% (64) 2% (18) 38% (382)  24% (238) 1% (110) 9%  (88) 1000
Charter School Teachers 7%  (5) 3% (3) 47%  (36) 32%  (25) 6%  (5) 4%  (3) 77
Private School Teachers 2% (3) 2%  (19) 33%  (55) 30%  (49) 10%  (16) 13% (22) 163
Public School Teachers 7%  (56) 13%  (96) 38% (291) 22% (163) 2%  (89) 8% (63) 759
K-4 Teachers 6% (32) 1% (59) 37% (194) 25% (128) 1%  (55) 10%  (54) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 7%  (17) 13%  (33) 38%  (95) 26%  (67) 9% (22) 8%  (20) 254
High School Teachers 7%  (15) 2%  (26) 4%  (92) 19%  (43) 14%  (32) 6% (14) 222
< 4 years 5%  (7) 5% (7)) 46%  (66)  30% (42) 8% (1) 7% (10) 142
4-9 years 5% (1) 2% (30) 36%  (86) 2% (75) 9%  (20) 6%  (15) 237
10-14 years 4%  (7) 9% (18)  42% (82)  24% (47) 12% (24) 8%  (16) 195
15+ years 9%  (39) 15% (64) 35% (147) 7%  (74) 13% (54) 1% (47) 426
School Parent 6% (25) 13%  (58) 36% (161) 30% (131) 9%  (40) 6% (27) 441
Non-Parents 6%  (19) 14%  (41)  40% (118) 16%  (47) 13% (39) 10%  (31) 296
Private School 2% (4) 8%  (15) 39%  (70) 27%  (48) 15% (27) 8%  (14) 179
Public School 10%  (24) 15% (35)  40% (94) 18%  (43) 1% (27) 5% (1) 235
Union 7% (37) 13%  (69) 39% (209) 23% (126) 1% (58) 8%  (41) 540
Non-Union 6% (27) 1% (49) 38% (173)  24% (112) 1% (52) 10%  (48) 460
Republican 9%  (28) 1% (33) 39% (120) 23%  (70) 1% (35) 7% (23) 309
Democrat 5% (21) 10%  (44) 4% (181)  26% (113) 10%  (43) 9%  (41) 443
Independent 6%  (14) 18%  (40) 33% (73) 2%  (49) 2% (26) 10% (22) 223
Urban 4% (10) 8% (21)  39% (97)  36%  (90) 9% (22 4% (1) 251
Suburban 7%  (34) 2% (63) 39% (204) 19%  (100) 2% (62) 1% (59) 522
Small Town 7% (6) 2% (190  34% (30) 17%  (15) 1%  (10) 10%  (9) 90
Rural 10%  (13) 1% (15) 37% (51)  24%  (33) 2%  (16) 7% (10) 137
Black 2% (2) 5%  (4) 37%  (28) 38%  (28) 1%  (8) 7% (5) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7%  (57) 13% (103)  37% (298)  23% (180) 1% (86) 9%  (75) 800
Hispanic 5%  (4) 6% (50  42% (38) 29%  (27) 15%  (13) 4%  (4) 91
Millennial 5% (28) 1% (56) 41% (211) 26% (131) 10%  (49) 8% (39) 514
Generation X 7% (19) 16%  (41) 31%  (79)  24%  (62) 12% (30 9%  (24) 255
Boomers 9%  (16) 10%  (18) 39%  (73) 17% (31 15%  (29) 1% (20) 187
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Table TS96: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of open enrollment’ policies in K-12 education?

Don’t Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No of Open

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Enrollment Total N
All Teachers 6% (64) 12% (118) 38% (382) 24% (238) 1% (110) 9%  (88) 1000
Age: 18-34 4%  (13) 10%  (31) 43% (128) 27%  (81) 7%  (22) 8% (23) 298
Age: 35-54 7%  (37) 14% (71 36% (191) 23%  (123) 1%  (59) 8%  (45) 526
Age: 55+ 8%  (14) 10%  (17) 35% (62) 19%  (33) 16% (29) 2% (21) 176
Low Income < $35K 4% (4 9% (1) 42%  (49) 31%  (36) 10% (1) 4% (5 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 5%  (18) 10%  (38) 38% (139) 2%  (77) 15%  (55) 10%  (36) 363
High Income $75K+ 8% (42) 13%  (69) 37% (194) 24% (125) 8%  (43) 9%  (47) 520
College 5% (21) 8%  (36) 2% (176) 27%  (114) 9%  (38) 9%  (36) 421
Post-Grad 7%  (43) 14%  (83) 36% (205) 21%  (124) 2% (72) 9%  (52) 579
Male 6% (14) 2% (28) 38%  (90) 34%  (81) 8% (20) 2% (6) 238
Female 7%  (50) 2%  (91) 38% (292) 21%  (157) 12%  (90) 1% (83) 762
LGBTQ 5% (3) 7%  (4) 2% (24) 33%  (19) 6%  (3) 7% (4) 57
Not LGBTQ 6%  (59) 12% (113) 38% (347) 24% (218) 1% (103) 9% (84) 923
Registered voter 6% (58) 12% (108) 39% (363) 23% (219) 1% (101) 9%  (84) 932
Not a registered voter 9%  (6) 16% (11 27%  (19) 28% (19) 1B3%  (9) 7% (5) 68
Likely voter 6% (55) 1% (101) 38% (341) 24% (218) 1% (94) 9%  (81) 889
Unlikely voter 1%  (6) 14%  (8) 35% (21 20%  (12) %  (7) 9% (5 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS97

Table TS97: An open enrollment’ policy in K-12 education allows a student enrolled in public school to select and transfer to a public school of their
choice, rather than attending a school based on where they live. A student can be allowed to transfer to a public school in another district (called
‘INTER-district’). The policy is based on a first come, first served process until districts are no longer able to accommodate new students. In general,
what is your opinion of an open enrollment system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 10%  (100) 16%  (161) 43%  (431) 27%  (268) 4%  (40) 1000
Charter School Teachers 3% (2) 12% 9) 44%  (34) 39%  (30) 2% (2) 77
Private School Teachers 4% (7) 1% (18) 44%  (72) 35%  (58) 6% 9) 163
Public School Teachers 12% (91) 18%  (134) 43%  (324) 24%  (181) 4%  (29) 759
K-4 Teachers 10%  (50) 7% (87) 40%  (212) 30%  (155) 4% (20) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 8% (19) 17%  (44) 46%  (118) 25%  (63) 4% 9) 254
High School Teachers 14%  (30) 14% (31) 45%  (100) 23% (51) 5% (10) 222
< 4 years 5% (7) 13% (18) 40%  (57) 40%  (57) 2% (3) 142
4-9 years 5%  (12) 3% (31) 43%  (101) 36%  (85) 3% (7) 237
10-14 years 6% (12) 17%  (32) 47%  (92) 27%  (52) 3% (7) 195
15+ years 16%  (69) 19%  (79) 43%  (181) 7% (74) 5% (22) 426
School Parent 10%  (45) 14% (61) 44%  (195) 29%  (130) 2% (1) 441
Non-Parents 8%  (25) 19%  (57) 43%  (127) 25%  (74) 4% (13) 296
Private School 7% (13) 13%  (23) 45% (81) 31%  (56) 3% (6) 179
Public School 1%  (26) 1%  (48) 35%  (82) 29%  (68) 4% (10) 235
Union 1%  (60) 7% (90) 43%  (235) 25%  (134) 4% (20) 540
Non-Union 9%  (40) 15%  (71) 43%  (196) 29%  (134) 4%  (19) 460
Republican 3% (39) 18%  (57) 40%  (125) 26%  (79) 3% (9) 309
Democrat 7% (32) 4%  (62) 46%  (203) 29%  (127) 4%  (19) 443
Independent 2% (28) 7% (38) 40%  (90) 25%  (57) 5% (10) 223
Urban 3% (7) 12%  (30) 42%  (105) 2%  (105) 2% (4) 251
Suburban 2%  (65) 16%  (86) 44%  (230) 2%  (115) 5%  (25) 522
Small Town 3% (1) 2% (21) 40%  (36) 20%  (18) %  (3) 90
Rural 2%  (17) 18% (25 43%  (59) 2% (30) 5% (6) 137
Black — (0 8% (6 40% (30 4%  (32) 9% (6 75
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Table TS97: An open enrollment’ policy in K-12 education allows a student enrolled in public school to select and transfer to a public school of their
choice, rather than attending a school based on where they live. A student can be allowed to transfer to a public school in another district (called
‘INTER-district’). The policy is based on a first come, first served process until districts are no longer able to accommodate new students. In general,
what is your opinion of an open enrollment system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
All Teachers 10%  (100) 16%  (161) 43%  (431) 27%  (268) 4%  (40) 1000
Non-Hispanic White %  (92) 18%  (143) 43%  (345) 24%  (192) 4%  (28) 800
Hispanic 4%  (4) 0% (9) 40%  (37) 43%  (39) 3% (2) 91
Millennial 7%  (37) 14%  (73) 45%  (232) 30%  (156) 3% (16) 514
Generation X 13%  (32) 20%  (52) 41%  (103) 23%  (59) 4% 9) 255
Boomers 15%  (28) 17%  (32) 45%  (84) 17%  (33) 6% (1) 187
Age: 18-34 5%  (14) 14%  (43) 0% (124) 37%  (110) 2% (7) 298
Age: 35-54 2%  (61) 7% (92) 44%  (229) 24%  (126) 4%  (19) 526
Age: 55+ 14%  (25) 15%  (27) 44%  (78) 19%  (33) 8%  (14) 176
Low Income < $35K 2% (3) 2%  (14) 46%  (53) 35%  (41) 5% (5) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  10%  (38) 15%  (55) 02%  (152) 28%  (101) 5%  (18) 363
High Income $75K+ 1% (59 18%  (92) 43%  (226) 24%  (127) 3% (16) 520
College 6% (25 14%  (57) 44%  (186) 3%  (138) 4%  (15) 421
Post-Grad 3% (75) 18%  (104) 2% (245 2% (130) 4% (25) 579
Male 8%  (20) 3% (31) 43%  (102) 3% (79 3% (6) 238
Female 10%  (80) 7% (131) 43%  (328) 25%  (190) 4%  (33) 762
LGBTQ 6% (4 7% (4) 2%  (18) 51%  (29) % () 57
Not LGBTQ 10%  (95) 7% (157 43%  (397) 26%  (238) 4%  (37) 923
Registered voter 10%  (95) 16%  (149) 43%  (402) 27%  (248) 4%  (38) 932
Not a registered voter 7% (5) 18% (12) 2%  (29) 30%  (20) 2% (1) 68
Likely voter 10%  (88) 17%  (149) 2%  (372) 28%  (246) 4%  (34) 889
Unlikely voter 9%  (5) 10%  (6) 50%  (30) 28%  (17) 3% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS98b: 'Homeschooling’ is the education of a child mainly at home other than a school. It is usually conducted by a parent, tutor, or online
teacher. Parents or guardians’ control and direct the curriculum, content, and subject matter. There is no association with a public or private school.
In general, what is your opinion of homeschooling?

Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know/No
Demographic Very favorable favorable favorable favorable opinion Total N
All Teachers 19%  (191) 29%  (288) 29%  (286) 19%  (188) 5%  (48) 1000
Charter School Teachers 31%  (24) 30%  (24) 20% (16) 9% (7) 9% (7) 77
Private School Teachers 30%  (49) 34%  (56) 19% (31) 15%  (24) 2% (4) 163
Public School Teachers 16%  (118) 27%  (208) 31%  (239) 21%  (157) 5%  (37) 759
K-4 Teachers 18%  (93) 32%  (165) 28%  (145) 18%  (93) 5%  (26) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 22%  (55) 25%  (63) 30%  (77) 19%  (49) 4% (10) 254
High School Teachers 19%  (43) 27%  (60) 29%  (63) 20%  (45) 5% (10) 222
< 4 years 2%  (32) 37%  (52) 20%  (29) 16% (22 4%  (6) 142
4-9 years 28%  (67) 30%  (71) 24%  (58) 2%  (29) 5% (1) 237
10-14 years 21%  (40) 31%  (60) 30%  (59) 13%  (25) 6% (1) 195
15+ years 2%  (51) 24%  (104) 33%  (140) 26%  (112) 4%  (19) 426
School Parent 23%  (102) 30%  (132) 27% (120 16%  (72) 3%  (15) 441
Non-Parents 16%  (47) 25%  (74) 29%  (86) 22%  (66) 8%  (22) 296
Private School 26%  (47) 3% (60) 25%  (45) 1%  (20) %  (7) 179
Public School 14%  (32) 28%  (66) 34%  (80) 20%  (47) 4% (10) 235
Union 17%  (90) 29%  (155) 31%  (167) 19%  (104) 4%  (23) 540
Non-Union 22%  (101) 29%  (132) 26%  (119) 18%  (84) 5%  (25) 460
Republican 26%  (80) 31%  (97) 24%  (75) 16%  (49) 3% (9) 309
Democrat 7%  (73) 29%  (129) 30%  (135) 19%  (84) 5% (22) 443
Independent 15%  (34) 25%  (57) 31%  (70) 2% (49) 6% (13) 223
Urban 30%  (76) 3%  (77) 1% (52) 14%  (35) 4% (10) 251
Suburban 15%  (76) 27%  (140) 32%  (167) 22%  (13) 5%  (26) 522
Small Town 1%  (10) 34%  (31) 29%  (26) 1%  (19) 5%  (4) 90
Rural 2% (29) 29%  (40) 29%  (40) 15%  (20) 6% (8) 137
Black 31%  (23) 43%  (32) 13%  (10) 6%  (5) 7%  (5) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (136) 26%  (212) 3% (247) 2%  (170) 4%  (34) 800
Hispanic 30%  (27) 36%  (33) 20%  (18) 1%  (10) 3% (3) 91
Millennial 21%  (109) 31%  (162) 28%  (143) 15%  (75) 5% (25 514
Generation X 19%  (48) 2%  (55) 27%  (69) 26%  (67) 6%  (16) 255
Boomers 3% (25) 29%  (54) 3% (62) 21%  (40) 3% (6) 187
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Table TS98b: 'Homeschooling’ is the education of a child mainly at home other than a school. It is usually conducted by a parent, tutor, or online
teacher. Parents or guardians’ control and direct the curriculum, content, and subject matter. There is no association with a public or private school.
In general, what is your opinion of homeschooling?

Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know/No
Demographic Very favorable favorable favorable favorable opinion Total N
All Teachers 19%  (191) 29%  (288) 29%  (286) 19%  (188) 5% (48) 1000
Age: 18-34 2%  (65) 33%  (100) 28%  (85) 13%  (38) 3% (10) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (106) 26%  (136) 26%  (139) 2% (115) 6%  (30) 526
Age: 55+ 2% (20 30%  (52) 35%  (61) 20%  (35) 4%  (7) 176
Low Income < $35K 25%  (29) 36%  (42) 2% (24) 1%  (13) 7%  (8) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  19%  (68) 29%  (105) 30%  (107) 18%  (65) 5% (18) 363
High Income $75K+ 18% (95 27%  (141) 30%  (154) 21%  (109) 4%  (21) 520
College 2%  (89) 33%  (137) 27%  (116) 15%  (64) 4% (15) 421
Post-Grad 18%  (102) 26%  (151) 29%  (170) 21%  (123) 6%  (33) 579
Male 29%  (69) 26%  (62) 24%  (56) 16%  (38) 6%  (14) 238
Female 16% (122 30%  (226) 30%  (230) 20%  (150) 4%  (34) 762
LGBTQ 38%  (22) 24%  (14) 18% (10 17%  (10) 3% (2) 57
Not LGBTQ 18%  (168) 29%  (267) 29%  (268) 19%  (175) 5%  (45) 923
Registered voter 19%  (178) 29%  (270) 28%  (264) 19%  (174) 5%  (46) 932
Not a registered voter 20% (13) 26% (18) 32% (21) 20% (14) 2% (1) 68
Likely voter 19%  (171) 29%  (255) 29%  (257) 19%  (167) 4%  (39) 889
Unlikely voter 19% (1) 28% (17) 35% (21) 16% (10) 2% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS101a: Some have proposed an ‘teacher savings account” in K-12 education — which would establish for teachers a government-authorized
savings account with restricted, but multiple uses for classroom and professional development purposes. Teachers can then use these funds to pay for:
classroom supplies, books/downloads, lesson plans, instructional materials, computer hardware/software or other equipment, or additional training
through meetings, conferences, or webinars. Some amount can be saved for future school-year expenses. In general, what is your opinion of this
proposed teacher savings account system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/
Demographic Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 44%  (219) 44%  (221) 3% (13) 3% (15) 7% (35) 503
Private School Teachers 49%  (39) 41%  (32) 2% (1) 1% (1) 7% (5) 79
Public School Teachers 2%  (160) 45%  (171) 2% 9) 4% (14) 7%  (27) 381
K-4 Teachers 45%  (117) 43%  (110) 3% (8) 3% 9) 5% (14) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 44% (52) 46%  (54) 1% (2) 1% (1) 8% (10) 119
High School Teachers 39%  (50) 45%  (56) 3% (4) 4% (5) 9% (1) 126
< 4 years 52%  (40) 35%  (27) 3% (3) 3% (2) 7% (5) 77
4-9 years 54%  (64) 38%  (45) 3% (4) — (0 5%  (6) 118
10-14 years 43%  (43) 48%  (49) 1% (1) 3% (3) 6% (6 102
15+ years 35%  (72) 49%  (100) 3% (6) 5% (10) 9%  (18) 206
School Parent 50%  (112) 4%  (93) 2% (4) 2% (4) 6% (13) 225
Non-Parents 39%  (57) 48%  (68) 4% (6) 2% (3) 7% (10) 144
Private School 2%  (76) 45%  (80) 5% (8) 2% (4) 6% (10) 179
Public School 43%  (102) 44%  (103) 2% (5) 4%  (8) 7%  (17) 235
Union 47%  (128) 4%  (12) 2% (6) 3% (9) 6%  (16) 271
Non-Union 40%  (92) 47%  (109) 3% (7) 2% (6) 8%  (19) 232
Republican 41%  (66) 47%  (75) 2% (3) 4% (7) 6% 9) 160
Democrat 48%  (111) 2%  (97) 3% (6) 1% (2) 6% (15) 231
Independent 38%  (39) 2%  (42) 4% (4) 6% (6) 10% (10) 101
Urban 48%  (61) 43%  (54) 1% (1) 2% (3) 6%  (8) 126
Suburban 2%  (107) 44%  (114) 3% (8) 4% (1) 7% (17) 258
Rural 3%  (33) 46%  (36) 2% (2) 2% (1) 8% (6 77
Non-Hispanic White 42%  (170) 45%  (181) 3% (1) 3% (13) 7%  (29) 404
Millennial 50%  (128) 43%  (12) 2% (5) 1% (3) 4% (1) 257
Generation X 37%  (46) 44%  (55) 4% (5) 5% (6) 1% (13) 125
Boomers 34%  (34) 48%  (48) 4% (4) 6% (6) 9% 9) 101
Age: 18-34 50%  (76) 1%  (62) 2% (3) 1% (1) 6%  (8) 150
Age: 35-54 4%  (109) 46%  (122) 3% (8) 3% (9) 6%  (17) 265
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Table TS101a: Some have proposed an ‘teacher savings account” in K-12 education — which would establish for teachers a government-authorized
savings account with restricted, but multiple uses for classroom and professional development purposes. Teachers can then use these funds to pay for:
classroom supplies, books/downloads, lesson plans, instructional materials, computer hardware/software or other equipment, or additional training
through meetings, conferences, or webinars. Some amount can be saved for future school-year expenses. In general, what is your opinion of this

proposed teacher savings account system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/
Demographic Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion Total N

All Teachers 44%  (219) 44%  (221) 3% (13) 3% (15) 7%  (35) 503
Age: 55+ 40% (35 2%  (37) 3% (3) 5%  (4) 10%  (9) 88
Low Income < $35K 40%  (24) 46%  (27) 1% (1) 3% (2) 10%  (6) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  49% (91) 40%  (74) 3% (6) 2% (4) 6% (10) 185
High Income $75K+ 41%  (105) 46%  (120) 2% (6) 4% (10 7% (18) 258
College 43%  (94) 45%  (99) 3% (6) 3% (6) 7%  (15) 220
Post-Grad 44%  (125) 43%  (122) 2% (7) 3% (9) 7% (20) 283
Male 45%  (55) 44%  (54) 4% (4 1% (1) 6%  (7) 122
Female 43%  (164) 44%  (167) 2% (9) 3% (13) 7%  (28) 380
Not LGBTQ 43%  (196) 44%  (203) 2% (1) 3% (15) 7% (32) 457
Registered voter 44%  (210) 43%  (204) 2% (10) 3% (13) 7%  (34) 472
Likely voter 46%  (204) 43%  (191) 2% (1) 3% (14) 6%  (29) 449
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS101b: Some have proposed an ’teacher spending account” in K-12 education — which would establish for teachers a government-authorized
savings account with restricted, but multiple uses for classroom and professional development purposes. Teachers can then use these funds to pay for:
classroom supplies, books/downloads, lesson plans, instructional materials, computer hardware/software or other equipment, or additional training
through meetings, conferences, or webinars. Some amount can be saved for future school-year expenses. In general, what is your opinion of this
proposed educator savings fund system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/
Demographic Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 44%  (220) 4%  (202) 6%  (30) 2% (1) 7% (33) 497
Private School Teachers 54%  (45) 31%  (26) 8% (7) 3% (2) 5% (4) 84
Public School Teachers 41%  (154) 44%  (167) 5%  (20) 2% 9) 7%  (27) 378
K-4 Teachers 51%  (135) 38%  (101) 4% (1) 1% (4) 6% (15 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 46%  (63) 38%  (52) 7% 9) 5% (6) 4% (5) 136
High School Teachers 23%  (22) 52%  (49) 1% (10) 2% (1) 12% (12) 95
< 4 years 45%  (29) 40%  (26) 5% (4) — (0) 11% (7) 65
4-9 years 48%  (57) 39%  (46) 8% (9 1% (2) 5% (5) 119
10-14 years 4%  (39) 46% (43 6% (6 2% (2) 5% (4) 93
15+ years 43%  (95) 40%  (88) 6% (12) 4% (8) 7% (16) 220
School Parent 46%  (99) 42% (91) 7% (15) 2% (4) 3% (7) 216
Non-Parents 44%  (67) 36%  (55) 6% 9) 3% (4) 1% (17) 152
Union 47%  (126) 39%  (104) 5%  (13) 3% (9) 6%  (17) 269
Non-Union 4%  (94) 43%  (99) 7% (17) 1% (3) 7%  (16) 228
Republican 2%  (62) 44%  (66) 6% 9) 1% (2) 7% (10) 149
Democrat 47%  (101) 38%  (82) 6% (12) 2% (5) 6% (13) 213
Independent 41%  (50) 42%  (52) 7% (8) 2% (2) 8% (10) 122
Urban 53%  (67) 37%  (46) 5% (6) 2% (3) 3% (3) 125
Suburban 2%  (10) 42% (110 6%  (17) 2% (6) 8%  (21) 263
Rural 46%  (28) 39%  (23) 7% (4) — (0 7% (4) 60
Non-Hispanic White 44%  (173) 4% (163) 6%  (23) 2% (9) 7% (27) 396
Hispanic 38% (19) 47%  (24) 9% (5) 3% (1) 3% (2) 51
Millennial 46%  (118) 39%  (100) 7% (19) 2% (6) 5%  (13) 257
Generation X 46%  (60) 44%  (57) 4% (5) 3% (4) 3% (4) 130
Boomers 34%  (29) 2%  (36) 7% (6) 1% (1) 16% (14) 86
Age: 18-34 52%  (77) 36%  (54) 6% (9 1% (2) 5% (7) 148
Age: 35-54 2% (1) 43%  (113) 6%  (16) 3% (9) 5%  (12) 261
Age: 55+ 36%  (32) 40% (35 6% (6 1% (1) 16%  (14) 88
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Table TS101b: Some have proposed an ’teacher spending account” in K-12 education — which would establish for teachers a government-authorized
savings account with restricted, but multiple uses for classroom and professional development purposes. Teachers can then use these funds to pay for:
classroom supplies, books/downloads, lesson plans, instructional materials, computer hardware/software or other equipment, or additional training
through meetings, conferences, or webinars. Some amount can be saved for future school-year expenses. In general, what is your opinion of this

proposed educator savings fund system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/
Demographic Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion Total N
All Teachers 44%  (220) 41%  (202) 6% (30) 2% (1) 7% (33) 497
Low Income < $35K 46%  (26) 37% (21) 5% (3) 1% (1) 1% (6) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  40%  (72) 40%  (70) 8% (15) 3% (5) 9% (16) 178
High Income $75K+ 46%  (122) 2% () 5% (1) 2% (6) 4% () 262
College 47%  (95) 40% (81) 6% (1) 1% (2) 6% (12) 201
Post-Grad 2%  (125) 4%  (122) 6%  (19) 3% (9) 7% (22) 296
Male 41% (48) 44% (51) 8% 9) — (1) 6% (7) 116
Female 45%  (172) 40% (151 6%  (21) 3% (1) 7% (26) 382
Not LGBTQ 44%  (204) 4% (193) 6%  (27) 2% (10) 7% (32) 467
Registered voter 44%  (201) 41%  (190) 6%  (27) 2% (10) 7%  (33) 461
Likely voter 44%  (196) 42%  (183) 6%  (27) 2% (1) 5% (24) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS102_1: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Bullying
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 18% (179)  23% (230)  32% (318)  18% (176) 9%  (87) 1% (10) 1000
Charter School Teachers 24%  (18) 28%  (22) 17%  (13) 18%  (14) 10%  (8) 2% (2) 77
Private School Teachers 29%  (48) 27%  (44) 23%  (37) 2%  (19) 9% (14) 1% (2) 163
Public School Teachers 15% (113) 22% (163) 35% (268) 19% (143) 9%  (65) 1% (7) 759
K-4 Teachers 19% (100)  24% (125)  27% (142)  18% (96)  10% (53) 1% (7) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 17%  (44) 24%  (61) 39%  (99) 14%  (36) 5%  (13) — 254
High School Teachers 16%  (35) 20%  (44) 35%  (77) 20%  (44) 9%  (20) 1% (2) 222
< 4 years 22%  (31) 24%  (34) 22% (31 20%  (28) 9%  (13) 3%  (4) 142
4-9 years 24% (57)  24% (56)  30% (70) 3%  (31) 9%  (20) 1% (2) 237
10-14 years 21% (41)  23% (46)  28%  (55) 19%  (37) 7% (14) 1% (2) 195
15+ years 2% (50)  22% (94)  38% (162)  19%  (80) 9%  (39) — ) 426
School Parent 22%  (96) 21%  (92) 31% (138) 17%  (75) 8%  (36) 1% (5) 441
Non-Parents 15% (46)  23% (68)  33% (96)  18% (54) 9%  (27) 2% (5) 296
Private School 9%  (35) 2% (39)  29% (53)  19% (34) 9%  (16) 1% (2) 179
Public School 2% (52)  20% (48)  34% (79) 15%  (36) 8% (18) 1% (2) 235
Union 2% (112)  19% (100)  33% (177)  18%  (99) 9%  (47) 1% (4) 540
Non-Union 4% (67)  28% (130) 31%  (141) 7% (77) 9%  (40) 1% (6) 460
Republican 19%  (58) 31%  (95)  26% (81)  14%  (43) 9%  (28) 2% (5) 309
Democrat 20%  (89) 20%  (87) 34% (152) 17%  (75) 8%  (37) 1% (2) 443
Independent 2% (26)  19% (41)  36% (81)  23% (51 9%  (20) 1% (3) 223
Urban 33% (84) 23%  (57) 27%  (67) 9%  (23) 7%  (17) 1% (3) 251
Suburban 3% (67)  23% (u8)  33% (174)  19%  (99) 1%  (56) 1% (7) 522
Small Town 0% (9) 2% (23)  36% (32)  22% (20) 6%  (5) — (0 90
Rural 4% (19) 3% (32)  32% (45)  25% (34) 6%  (8) — (0 137
Black 26% (190 26% (190 2% (17)  16% (12) 8%  (6) 2% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 17%  (133) 23% (180) 33% (265) 18% (145) 9% (69) 1% (9) 800
Hispanic 28% (26) 2% (20)  26% (23)  13% (12)  10% (9) 1% (1) 91
Millennial 1% (106)  23% (17)  30% (153) 17%  (88) 8%  (43) 1% (7) 514
Generation X 15%  (39) 1% (55)  34% (85)  20%  (51) 9% (23 1% (2) 255
Boomers 3% (24)  25% (47)  34% (64) 7% (32)  10% (19) 1% (1) 187

Continued on next page
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Table TS102_1

Table TS102_1: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Bullying
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 18% (179) 23% (230)  32% (318) 18% (176) 9% (87) 1% (10) 1000
Age: 18-34 2% (67) 2% (69)  30% (91) 15%  (45) 8% (24) 1% (3) 298
Age: 35-54 7% (88) 2% (117)  32% (169) 19%  (101) 8%  (44) 1% (7) 526
Age: 55+ 14%  (24)  24% (43) 33%  (59) 18%  (31) 1% (19) 1% (1) 176
Low Income < $35K 21%  (25) 23% (27)  25% (29) 18%  (21) 1% (13) 2% (2) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  17%  (61) 25% (92)  28% (101) 19%  (70) 9%  (34) 1% (5) 363
High Income $75K+ 18%  (93) 1% (1) 36% (188) 16%  (85) 8%  (40) 1% (4) 520
College 20% (83)  23% (97)  29% (121) 18% (74) 9%  (39) 2% (7) 421
Post-Grad 17%  (96) 23% (133)  34% (197) 18% (102) 8% (47) 1% (3) 579
Male 2% (56)  26% (62)  25% (60) 14%  (34) 10%  (23) 1% (3) 238
Female 16% (123) 2% (168)  34% (258) 19% (142) 8% (64) 1% (7) 762
LGBTQ 23%  (13) 3% (8)  36% (20) 15%  (9) 1%  (6) 1% (0) 57
Not LGBTQ 7% (161)  24% (219) 31% (290) 18%  (165) 8% (78) 1% (10) 923
Registered voter 18% (164) 23% (216) 32% (302) 17%  (160) 9%  (80) 1%  (10) 932
Not a registered voter 23%  (15) 20%  (14) 23%  (16) 23%  (16) 10%  (7) 1% (0) 68
Likely voter 18% (164)  24% (210) 31% (279) 17%  (149) 9%  (78) 1% (8) 889
Unlikely voter 6%  (3) 17%  (10) 40%  (24) 29%  (17) 9%  (5) 1% (0) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS102_2

Table TS102_2: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Mental Health
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 15% (154)  21% (210)  35% (346)  20% (204) 7% (72) 1% (15) 1000
Charter School Teachers 2% (17) 25%  (20) 32%  (25) 2%  (9) 8%  (6) 1% (1) 77
Private School Teachers 23%  (38) 31%  (50) 23%  (37) 17%  (28) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 163
Public School Teachers 13% (100) 18% (140) 37% (284) 22% (166) 8% (58) 2% (12) 759
K-4 Teachers 16% (83) 2% (14)  30% (159)  22% (116) 8%  (41) 2% (10) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16%  (40) 22%  (55) 41% (105) 15%  (39) 6% (15 — (1) 254
High School Teachers 14%  (31) 19%  (41) 37%  (82) 22%  (48) 7%  (16) 1%  (3) 222
< 4 years 25%  (35) 19%  (27) 27%  (38) 18%  (26) % (12 3%  (4) 142
4-9 years 2% (53) 25% (60)  30% (71) 15%  (36) 6% (14) 1% (3) 237
10-14 years 16% (32)  25% (48)  34% (66) 7% (32) 7% (14) 1% (2) 195
15+ years 8% (35 7% (74)  40% (171)  26% (109) 7% (30) 1% (6) 426
School Parent 18%  (81) 21%  (94) 34% (149) 18%  (78) 8% (33) 2% (7) 441
Non-Parents 14%  (42) 18% (53)  37% (10)  23% (67) 6% (17) 2% (6) 296
Private School 15%  (27) 24%  (42) 30%  (53) 25%  (45) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 179
Public School 19% (45)  22% (1) 39% (91)  14% (34) 5% (1) 1% (3) 235
Union 16% (88)  20% (1)  34% (183)  20% (107) 8%  (44) 1% (7) 540
Non-Union 14% (66)  22% (99)  35% (163) 1% (97) 6% (27) 2% (8) 460
Republican 18% (56)  24% (75)  34% (104)  16%  (50) 6% (17) 2% (7) 309
Democrat 15%  (68) 20%  (88) 35% (154) 22%  (96) 7%  (33) 1% (3) 443
Independent 2% (27) 18% (39)  38% (85)  23% (50) 9%  (21) 1% (2) 223
Urban 26% (66)  27% (69)  25% (62)  16%  (41) 4% (10) 1% (2) 251
Suburban 1%  (60) 19% (97)  39% (201)  20% (106) 9%  (46) 2% (1) 522
Small Town 3% (1) 18% (17) 3% (34)  27% (24) 5% (4) — (0 90
Rural 2% (17)  20% (27)  36% (49)  23% (32) 8% (1) 1% (1) 137
Black 3% (17)  20% (15  30% (22) @ 16% (12) 9%  (6) 2% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 14% (110) 21% (165) 35% (284) 22% (173) 7%  (56) 2% (13) 800
Hispanic 26% (24) 2% (22) 2% (25) 12% (1) 9% (8 — (0 91
Millennial 19%  (99) 21% (109)  33% (170) 18%  (95) 7% (35) 1% (7) 514
Generation X 1% (28) 19%  (49) 37%  (94) 23%  (59) 9%  (23) 1% (2) 255
Boomers 10%  (18) 2%  (42) 38%  (71) 2%  (42) 5% (9) 3%  (6) 187
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Table TS102_2: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Mental Health
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 15% (154) 21% (210) 35% (346)  20% (204) 7% (72) 1% (15) 1000
Age: 18-34 24%  (70) 19%  (58) 2%  (96) 7% (50) 8% (23) 1% (2) 298
Age: 35-54 13%  (66) 1%  (112) 35% (183)  22% (118) 8%  (40) 1% (7) 526
Age: 55+ 10%  (18) 23% (40)  39% (68)  20% (36) 5% (9) 3% (6) 176
Low Income < $35K 17%  (20) 31%  (36)  25%  (29) 19% (22) 7% (8) 1% (2) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  17%  (61)  20% (73) 35% (126) 19%  (69) 8% (28) 2% (7) 363
High Income $75K+ 14%  (73) 19%  (101) 37% (191) 2% (13) 7%  (36) 1% (6) 520
College 17%  (71) 19% (81)  36% (152) 18% (77) 8% (33) 2% (8) 421
Post-Grad 14%  (84) 2% (129)  34% (195) 2% (127) 7% (39) 1% (6) 579
Male 24% (57)  26% (62)  29% (68) 15%  (35) 6% (14) 1% (3) 238
Female 13%  (98) 19% (148)  36% (278) 2% (168) 8%  (58) 2% (12) 762
LGBTQ 20% (1) 15%  (8) 35% (20 19% (1) 1%  (6) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 15% (142) 21%  (195) 35% (321)  20% (185) 7%  (65) 2% (15) 923
Registered voter 14% (134) 22% (202) 35% (326) 21%  (192) 7%  (66) % (12) 932
Not a registered voter 30%  (20) 1% (7 30%  (20) 17%  (12) 8%  (6) 4%  (3) 68
Likely voter 16% (141)  22% (193) 35% (309) 19% (171) 7%  (64) 1% (1) 889
Unlikely voter 8%  (5) 15%  (9) 35% (21 32%  (19) 7% (4) 3% (2) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

98


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS102_3

Table TS102_3: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Violent Behaviors
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 16% (162)  25% (247)  28% (283) 19% (186) 1% (107) 1% (15) 1000
Charter School Teachers 19%  (15) 33% (26) 24%  (19) 2%  (9) 8%  (6) 4%  (3) 77
Private School Teachers 25%  (41) 33%  (54) 19%  (31) 10%  (17) 10%  (16) 3%  (4) 163
Public School Teachers 14% (107) 22% (168) 31% (233) 21% (160) 1% (84) 1% (8) 759
K-4 Teachers 6% (85)  24% (127)  26% (137) 17%  (90) 15%  (76) 2% (8) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16%  (40) 27%  (70) 30%  (77) 20%  (51) 4% (1) 2% (5) 254
High School Teachers 17%  (37) 23%  (51) 31%  (70) 20%  (44) 9%  (20) — (0 222
< 4 years 2% (31 25%  (36) 27%  (38) 10%  (14) 13%  (18) 3%  (5) 142
4-9 years 2% (53)  23% (55)  27% (63) 18%  (43) 9% (20 1% (3) 237
10-14 years 7% (33)  28% (55)  25% (48) 1%  (41) 7% (15) 2% (3) 195
15+ years 1% (45)  24% (102) 2% (135)  20% (87) 13%  (53) 1% (4) 426
School Parent 19%  (85) 26% (114) 26% (117) 17%  (73) 1% (47) 1%  (6) 441
Non-Parents 14% (41)  22% (66)  33% (98) 19%  (56) 9%  (28) 2% (7) 296
Private School 7% (30)  26% (47) 2% (39)  23% (41) 10%  (18) 2% (4) 179
Public School 19% (44)  27% (63)  30% (70) 16% (38) 8%  (18) 1% (2) 235
Union 7% (93) 2% (07)  28% (150) 21% (116) 1%  (58) 1% (6) 540
Non-Union 15% (69)  28% (130)  29% (133) 15%  (70) 1% (49) 2% (9) 460
Republican 16%  (50) 31%  (95)  25%  (77) 17%  (52) 9%  (29) 2% (7) 309
Democrat 17%  (77) 22%  (97) 31% (138) 18%  (79) 1% (47) 1% (5 443
Independent 14%  (30)  22% (49)  29% (64)  22% (48) 13%  (29) 1% (3) 223
Urban 27%  (68) 31%  (77) 21%  (53) 2% (29) 8% (21 1% (3) 251
Suburban 12%  (61) 21% (1) 30% (155) 1% (111) 14%  (71) 2% (12) 522
Small Town 4% (12) 2% (22)  35% (31)  20% (18) 6%  (6) — (0 90
Rural 15% (200  27% (37)  32% (44)  20% (27) 7% (9) — (0 137
Black 24% (18)  25% (19)  30% (23) 13%  (10) 6%  (4) 2% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (118)  25% (200)  28% (226) 19%  (155) 1% (89) 1% (1) 800
Hispanic 28%  (26) 1% (19)  26% (24) 16%  (15) 7% (6) 2% (2) 91
Millennial 18%  (95) 23%  (120) 28% (143) 19% (100) 9%  (48) 2% (8) 514
Generation X 14%  (36)  24%  (61) 31%  (78) 19%  (47) 2%  (31) 1% (2) 255
Boomers 1% (21 30%  (56) 26%  (49) 19%  (35) 2% (22) 2% (4) 187
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Table TS102_3: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Violent Behaviors
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 16%  (162) 25% (247)  28% (283) 19% (186) 1% (107) 1% (15) 1000
Age: 18-34 2%  (66) 2%  (66)  30% (89) 16%  (46) 9% (27) 1% (3) 298
Age: 35-54 14%  (74) 25% (131)  28% (145) 21% (108) 1% (58) 2% (9) 526
Age: 55+ 2% (22)  29% (51)  28% (49) 18%  (31) 2% (22) 1% (2) 176
Low Income < $35K 18%  (21) 7%  (32) 2% (25) 17%  (20) 2% (14) 5% (6) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  15%  (54) 28%  (103)  27%  (98) 18%  (64) 10%  (38) 2% (6) 363
High Income $75K+ 17%  (87) 2% (112) 31% (160)  20% (102) 1%  (55) 1% (4) 520
College 7%  (72) 26% (111) 25%  (105) 7%  (74) 2% (52) 2% (7) 421
Post-Grad 16%  (90) 23%  (136) 31% (178) 19%  (112) 9%  (54) 1% (8) 579
Male 24%  (56) 25% (60)  26% (63) 14%  (34) 9% (22 1% (3) 238
Female 14%  (106) 25% (187)  29% (220)  20% (152) 1% (84) 2% (12) 762
LGBTQ 7%  (9) 26%  (15) 28%  (16) 10%  (6) 15%  (9) 3% (2) 57
Not LGBTQ 16%  (151) 25% (227)  28% (259) 19% (178) 10%  (96) 1% (12) 923
Registered voter 16% (147) 25% (231) 29% (269) 19% (174) 1% (99) % (12) 932
Not a registered voter 23%  (15) 24%  (16) 21%  (14) 17%  (12) 2%  (8) 4%  (3) 68
Likely voter 17%  (147) 25% (225)  28% (247) 19% (168) 10%  (93) 1% (9) 889
Unlikely voter 9%  (5) 16%  (10) 38%  (23) 21%  (13) 2%  (7) 3% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS102_4

Table TS102_4: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Guns
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 1% (210)  25% (252) 2% (217)  14% (136) 9%  (91) 9%  (94) 1000
Charter School Teachers 2% (17) 2% (17) 27% (21 5%  (12) 9%  (7) 5%  (4) 77
Private School Teachers 24%  (40) 26%  (42) 21%  (35) 10%  (16) % (17) 8% (13) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (153) 25% (192) 21%  (161) 14% (109) 9% (67) 10%  (77) 759
K-4 Teachers 21% (10)  24% (127)  20% (105) 13%  (68) 10%  (54) 1%  (60) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 19%  (48) 29%  (75) 24%  (62) 2%  (31) 6% (16) 9% (22) 254
High School Teachers 23% (51 23%  (50) 23%  (50) 17%  (37) 10%  (22) 5% (1) 222
< 4 years 2% (32) 2% (39) 2% (30)  13% (18) 1%  (16) 5% (8) 142
4-9 years 25% (60)  23% (54)  24% (56) 15%  (34) 9%  (21) 5%  (13) 237
10-14 years 2% (43)  24% (47) A% (42)  14%  (28) 8%  (16) 10%  (19) 195
15+ years 18% (76)  26% (112) 21%  (89) 13%  (56) 9%  (39) 13%  (54) 426
School Parent 21%  (95) 31% (137) 21%  (95) 1% (48) 9% (42) 6%  (25) 441
Non-Parents 7% (52)  20% (60)  26% (76) 16%  (47) 10%  (30) 1% (32) 296
Private School 24% (43)  24% (42)  24% (42) 2% (22) 8% (14) 9%  (16) 179
Public School 2% (53)  28% (65) 2% (53) 1% (26) 8%  (18) 8% (20 235
Union 23% (124)  24% (127)  20% (105) 15%  (78) 1%  (60) 8% (44) 540
Non-Union 19%  (86) 27% (125) 24% (112) 13%  (58) 7%  (31) % (49) 460
Republican 24% (75)  29% (89)  20%  (61) 10%  (31) 6%  (19) 1% (34) 309
Democrat 22%  (97) 24% (107) 23% (101) 14%  (63) 10%  (45) 7%  (29) 443
Independent 4% (31) 3% (50) 2% (50) 18%  (40) 12%  (26) 12%  (26) 223
Urban 28%  (71) 24%  (60) 21%  (52) 2%  (31) 9%  (23) 6% (14) 251
Suburban 7% (89)  22% (115)  24% (124) 14%  (75) 1%  (55) 12%  (63) 522
Small Town 24% (21)  36% (32) 4% (13) 15%  (14) 7% (6) 5%  (4) 90
Rural 1% (29)  32% (44)  20% (28) 2%  (17) 6%  (8) 9%  (12) 137
Black 25%  (19) 22%  (16) 22%  (16) 14%  (10) 10%  (7) 8%  (6) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (157)  26% (208)  22% (173) 14%  (109) 9%  (70) 10%  (83) 800
Hispanic 2% (29) 24% (22) 7% (15) 3% (12) 10%  (9) 4%  (4) 91
Millennial 21% (106) 25% (129) 23% (118) 15%  (75) 9% (49) 7%  (38) 514
Generation X 20% (52)  28% (7)) 18%  (46) 1% (28) 12%  (31) 1% (27) 255
Boomers 21%  (39) 23%  (42) 2%  (42) 15%  (28) 4%  (8) 15%  (28) 187

Continued on next page
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Table TS102_4

Table TS102_4: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Guns
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No

Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
All Teachers 21% (210) 25% (252) 2% (217) 14%  (136) 9% (91 9%  (94) 1000
Age: 18-34 25%  (75) 23%  (68) 23%  (68) 14%  (43) 10%  (29) 5% (15) 298
Age: 35-54 18% (95)  28% (145) 21% (111 13%  (69) 10%  (54) 10%  (52) 526
Age: 55+ 23%  (40) 2% (38) 2% (38) 14%  (25) 5% (8) 15% (26) 176
Low Income < $35K 19% (22)  24% (28)  20% (23) 18%  (20) 10%  (12) 9%  (10) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22%  (81) 25% (90)  20% (73) 14% (51 9%  (34) 9%  (34) 363
High Income $75K+ 20% (106)  26% (134) 23% (121) 12%  (65) 9%  (46) 10%  (50) 520
College 2% (89)  24% (102)  23%  (96) 2%  (52) 10%  (44) 9%  (37) 421
Post-Grad 1% (121)  26% (149) 21%  (120) 15% (84) 8%  (47) 10%  (56) 579
Male 27% (64)  27%  (63) 2% (50 10% (24) 10%  (23) 6%  (14) 238
Female 19%  (146) 25% (188)  22% (167) 15% (112) 9%  (69) 10%  (80) 762
LGBTQ 26% (15)  20% (1) 2% (13) 17%  (10) 7% (4) 7% (4) 57
Not LGBTQ 21% (192) 25% (234)  22% (199) 14%  (125) 9%  (85) 10%  (88) 923
Registered voter 21%  (199) 25% (236) 22% (202) 14% (128) 8% (78) 10%  (90) 932
Not a registered voter 17% (1) 23%  (16) 22%  (15) 1B3%  (9) 20%  (13) 5%  (3) 68
Likely voter 2% (195) 25% (225) 21% (189) 14%  (121) 9% (81 9%  (79) 889
Unlikely voter 1B3%  (7) 17%  (10) 27%  (16) 16%  (9) 8%  (5) 19% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_I1_INET

Table TS107_1_1NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Communication

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 46%  (457) 54%  (543) 1000
Charter School Teachers 41% (31) 59% (46) 77
Private School Teachers 48% (79) 52% (84) 163
Public School Teachers 46%  (346) 54% (413) 759
K-4 Teachers 50% (259) 50% (264) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 41% (104) 59% (150) 254
High School Teachers 2% (93) 58% (128) 222
< 4 years 53% (75) 47% (67) 142
4-9 years 45%  (107) 55%  (130) 237
10-14 years 46% (90) 54% (105) 195
15+ years 43%  (185) 57%  (241) 426
School Parent 48% (211) 52% (230) 441
Non-Parents 40% (118) 60% (177) 296
Private School 45% (80) 55% (99) 179
Public School 55% (129) 45% (106) 235
Union 0% (229) 58%  (311) 540
Non-Union 50% (228) 50% (232) 460
Republican 46%  (143) 54%  (167) 309
Democrat 44% (195) 56%  (248) 443
Independent 48% (107) 52% (116) 223
Urban 47% (119) 53% (132) 251
Suburban 44%  (228) 56%  (294) 522
Small Town 51% (46) 49% (44) 90
Rural 47%  (65) 53%  (73) 137
Black 46% (35 54%  (40) 75
Non-Hispanic White 45% (363) 55% (437) 800
Hispanic 52% (47) 48% (44) 91
Millennial 47%  (240) 53%  (274) 514
Generation X 46% (116) 54% (139) 255
Boomers 40% (75) 60% (112) 187
Age: 18-34 47%  (141) 53%  (157) 298
Age: 35-54 46%  (242) 54%  (284) 526

Continued on next page
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Table TS107_1_INET

Table TS107_1_1NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Communication

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 46%  (457) 54%  (543) 1000
Age: 55+ ©%  (74) 58%  (102) 176
Low Income < $35K 54% (63) 46% (53) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 48% (173) 52% (190) 363
High Income $75K+ 0%  (221) 58%  (300) 520
College 49%  (208) 51% (213) 421
Post-Grad 43% (249) 57% (330) 579
Male 4%  (97) 59%  (141) 238
Female 47% (360) 53% (402) 762
LGBTQ 0%  (23) 60%  (34) 57
Not LGBTQ 46%  (423) 54%  (501) 923
Registered voter 46%  (428) 54%  (505) 932
Not a registered voter 43% (29) 57% (39) 68
Likely voter 46% (412) 54% (477) 889
Unlikely voter 42% (25) 58% (35) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_2NET

Table TS107_1_2NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Support

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 64% (636) 36% (364) 1000
Charter School Teachers 59% (46) 41% (32) 77
Private School Teachers 53% (87) 47% (76) 163
Public School Teachers 66% (503) 34% (256) 759
K-4 Teachers 64% (336) 36% (187) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 65% (166) 35% (88) 254
High School Teachers 60% (133) 40% (89) 222
< 4 years 54% (77) 46% (65) 142
4-9 years 52%  (124) 48%  (113) 237
10-14 years 62% (121) 38% (74) 195
15+ years 74%  (314) 26%  (112) 426
School Parent 63% (277) 37% (164) 441
Non-Parents 60% (178) 40% (117) 296
Private School 63% (113) 37% (66) 179
Public School 64% (150) 36% (85) 235
Union 65%  (350) 35%  (190) 540
Non-Union 62%  (286) 38% (174) 460
Republican 66%  (205) 34%  (105) 309
Democrat 62% (273) 38% (170) 443
Independent 64% (142) 36% (81) 223
Urban 61% (152) 39% (99) 251
Suburban 66%  (343) 34%  (179) 522
Small Town 63% (57) 37% (33) 90
Rural 61%  (84) 39%  (53) 137
Black 57%  (42) 3% (32) 75
Non-Hispanic White 66%  (524) 34%  (276) 800
Hispanic 56% (51) 44% (40) 91
Millennial 60%  (308) 40%  (207) 514
Generation X 68% (174) 32% (81) 255
Boomers 72% (134) 28% (53) 187
Age: 18-34 54%  (162) 46%  (136) 298
Age: 35-54 66%  (346) 34%  (180) 526
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Table TS107_1_2NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Support

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 64% (636) 36% (364) 1000
Age: 55+ 73%  (128) 27%  (48) 176
Low Income < $35K 49% (57) 51% (59) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 63% (230) 37% (133) 363
High Income $75K+ 67% (348) 33% (172) 520
College 62% (259) 38% (162) 421
Post-Grad 65% (376) 35% (202) 579
Male 52%  (123) 48%  (15) 238
Female 67% (512) 33% (250) 762
LGBTQ 60%  (34) 0%  (22) 57
Not LGBTQ 64%  (592) 36%  (332) 923
Registered voter 64% (601) 36% (331) 932
Not a registered voter 51% (35) 49% (33) 68
Likely voter 64% (569) 36% (320) 889
Unlikely voter 55% (33) 45% (27) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_3NET

Table TS107_1_3NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Engagement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 36%  (355) 64%  (645) 1000
Charter School Teachers 36% (28) 64% (50) 77
Private School Teachers 25% (41) 75% (122) 163
Public School Teachers 38%  (286) 62% (473) 759
K-4 Teachers 35%  (182) 65%  (341) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 38% (96) 62% (158) 254
High School Teachers 34% (76) 66% (146) 222
< 4 years 36% (51) 64% (91) 142
4-9 years 29% (68) 1% (169) 237
10-14 years 41% (80) 59% (115) 195
15+ years 37%  (157) 63%  (269) 426
School Parent 35% (156) 65% (286) 441
Non-Parents 31% (93) 69% (203) 296
Private School 30% (53) 70% (126) 179
Public School 36% (84) 64% (151) 235
Union 38%  (206) 62%  (334) 540
Non-Union 32% (149) 68% (311) 460
Republican 36% (1) 64%  (198) 309
Democrat 35% (155) 65% (288) 443
Independent 36% (81) 64% (142) 223
Urban 26% (65) 74% (186) 251
Suburban 37%  (194) 63%  (327) 522
Small Town 2% (38) 58% (53) 90
Rural 3%  (59) 57%  (79) 137
Black 29%  (22) % (53) 75
Non-Hispanic White 37% (293) 63% (507) 800
Hispanic 30% (28) 70% (63) 91
Millennial 35% (178) 65% (336) 514
Generation X 39% (99) 61% (156) 255
Boomers 36% (67) 64% (121) 187
Age: 18-34 33%  (100) 67%  (198) 298
Age: 35-54 36%  (190) 64%  (336) 526
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Table TS107_1_3NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Engagement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 36%  (355) 64%  (645) 1000
Age: 55+ 37%  (65) 63%  (11) 176
Low Income < $35K 27% (32) 73% (84) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 34% (124) 66% (239) 363
High Income $75K+ 38%  (199) 62% (321 520
College 33% (138) 67% (283) 421
Post-Grad 37% (217) 63% (362) 579
Male 34% (81) 66%  (157) 238
Female 36% (274) 64% (488) 762
LGBTQ 37%  (21) 63% (35 57
Not LGBTQ 36% (328 64%  (595) 923
Registered voter 35%  (329) 65%  (604) 932
Not a registered voter 39% (27) 61% (41) 68
Likely voter 37% (326) 63% (563) 889
Unlikely voter 29% (17) 71% (42) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_4NET

Table TS107_1_4NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Awareness
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 24%  (241) 76%  (759) 1000
Charter School Teachers 26% (20) 74% (57) 77
Private School Teachers 22% (35) 78% (128) 163
Public School Teachers 24% (185) 76% (574) 759
K-4 Teachers 23% (118) 77% (405) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 25% (64) 75% (190) 254
High School Teachers 26% (58) 74% (164) 222
< 4 years 27% (38) 73% (104) 142
4-9 years 26% (61) 74%  (176) 237
10-14 years 29% (56) 1% (139) 195
15+ years 20%  (86) 80%  (340) 426
School Parent 25% (112) 75% (329) 441
Non-Parents 27% (79) 73% (216) 296
Private School 23% (42) 77% (137) 179
Public School 19% (44) 81% (191) 235
Union 26%  (141) 74%  (398) 540
Non-Union 22% (99) 78% (361) 460
Republican 3%  (70) 77%  (239) 309
Democrat 24% (108) 76% (335) 443
Independent 26% (58) 74% (165) 223
Urban 24% (61) 76% (190) 251
Suburban 25%  (133) 75%  (389) 522
Small Town 13% (12) 87% (78) 90
Rural 26%  (35) 74%  (102) 137
Black 29%  (22) %  (53) 75
Non-Hispanic White 23% (181) 77% (619) 800
Hispanic 27% (24) 73% (67) 91
Millennial 28% (141) 72% (373) 514
Generation X 23% (59) 77% (196) 255
Boomers 16% (29) 84% (158) 187
Age: 18-34 27% (81) 73%  (217) 298
Age: 35-54 25%  (133) 75%  (393) 526
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Table TS107_1_4NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Awareness

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 24%  (241) 76%  (759) 1000
Age: 55+ 5%  (27) 85%  (149) 176
Low Income < $35K 30% (35) 70% (81) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 22% (79) 78%  (284) 363
High Income $75K+ 24%  (126) 76%  (394) 520
College 24% (101) 76% (320) 421
Post-Grad 24% (139) 76% (439) 579
Male 28%  (67) 2% (171) 238
Female 23% (174) 77% (588) 762
LGBTQ 19% (1) 81%  (46) 57
Not LGBTQ 24%  (225) 76%  (698) 923
Registered voter 24% (222) 76% (710) 932
Not a registered voter 27% (18) 73% (49) 68
Likely voter 23% (203) 77%  (686) 889
Unlikely voter 29% (17) 71% (42) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_5NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Enthusiasm

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 8%  (80) 92%  (920) 1000
Charter School Teachers 8% (6) 92% (72) 77
Private School Teachers 10% (17) 90% (146) 163
Public School Teachers 7% (57) 93% (703) 759
K-4 Teachers 6%  (32) 94%  (492) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 9% (23) 91% (231) 254
High School Teachers 1% (25) 89% (197) 222
< 4 years 8% (12) 92% (130) 142
4-9 years 1% (26) 89% (211) 237
10-14 years 9% (18) 91% (177) 195
15+ years 6%  (24) 94%  (402) 426
School Parent 9% (42) 91%  (400) 441
Non-Parents 7% (22) 93% (274) 296
Private School 6% (10) 94% (169) 179
Public School 7% (16) 93% (219) 235
Union 9%  (50) 91%  (490) 540
Non-Union 7% (30) 93%  (430) 460
Republican 7% (20) 93%  (289) 309
Democrat 10% (42) 90% (401) 443
Independent 7% (15) 93% (208) 223
Urban 2%  (29) 88%  (222) 251
Suburban 7% (37) 93%  (484) 522
Small Town 2% (2) 98% (88) 90
Rural 8% (12) 2%  (126) 137
Black 8% (6) 92% (69) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (56) 93%  (744) 800
Hispanic 15% (13) 85% (78) 91
Millennial 8% (40) 2%  (474) 514
Generation X 7% (18) 93% (237) 255
Boomers 6% (12) 94% (175) 187
Age: 18-34 u%  (33) 89%  (265) 298
Age: 35-54 7% (34) 93%  (492) 526
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Table TS107_1_5NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Enthusiasm
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 8%  (80) 92%  (920) 1000
Age: 55+ 7% (13) 93%  (163) 176
Low Income < $35K 9% (10) 91% (106) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 8% (28) 92% (335) 363
High Income $75K+ 8% (42) 92% (479) 520
College 7% (31) 93%  (390) 421
Post-Grad 8% (48) 92% (530) 579
Male 4%  (34) 86%  (204) 238
Female 6% (46) 94% (716) 762
LGBTQ 1% (6) 89%  (50) 57
Not LGBTQ 8%  (73) 92%  (850) 923
Registered voter 8% (72) 92%  (860) 932
Not a registered voter 1% (8) 89% (60) 68
Likely voter 8% (72) 92% (817) 889
Unlikely voter 9% (6) 91% (54) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_6NET

Table TS107_1_6NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Empathy

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 5%  (147) 8%  (853) 1000
Charter School Teachers 23% (18) 77% (60) 77
Private School Teachers 14% (22) 86% (141) 163
Public School Teachers 14% (107) 86% (653) 759
K-4 Teachers 13% (66) 87% (457) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 12% (31) 88% (223) 254
High School Teachers 22% (49) 78% (173) 222
< 4 years 19%  (27) 81%  (115) 142
4-9 years 4%  (34) 86%  (203) 237
10-14 years 14% (28) 86% (167) 195
15+ years 4%  (58) 86%  (368) 426
School Parent 12% (55) 88% (387) 441
Non-Parents 20% (60) 80% (235) 296
Private School 18% (33) 82% (146) 179
Public School 12% (27) 88%  (207) 235
Union 15%  (79) 85%  (461) 540
Non-Union 15% (68) 85% (392) 460
Republican 3%  (40) 87%  (269) 309
Democrat 17% (73) 83% (370) 443
Independent 14% (32) 86% (191) 223
Urban 16% (41) 84% (210) 251
Suburban 3% (68) 87%  (453) 522
Small Town 20% (18) 80% (72) 90
Rural 4% (20) 86%  (118) 137
Black 16% (12) 84% (62) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (118) 85%  (682) 800
Hispanic 16% (15) 84% (76) 91
Millennial 16% (81) 84% (433) 514
Generation X 13% (34) 87% (221) 255
Boomers 13% (24) 87% (163) 187
Age: 18-34 16% (49) 84% (250) 298
Age: 35-54 15%  (77) 85%  (449) 526
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Table TS107_1_6NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Empathy

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 15%  (147) 8%  (853) 1000
Age: 55+ 2%  (22) 88%  (154) 176
Low Income < $35K 1% (13) 89% (104) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 17% (60) 83% (303) 363
High Income $75K+ 4%  (74) 86%  (446) 520
College 13% (55) 87%  (366) 421
Post-Grad 16% (91) 84% (487) 579
Male 19%  (45) 81% (193 238
Female 13% (102) 87%  (660) 762
LGBTQ 19% (1) 81%  (46) 57
Not LGBTQ 14%  (132) 86%  (791) 923
Registered voter 15% (141) 85% (791) 932
Not a registered voter 8% (5) 92% (62) 68
Likely voter 14% (127) 86% (762) 889
Unlikely voter 27% (16) 73% (43) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_7NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Recognition

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 0% (97) 90%  (903) 1000
Charter School Teachers 9% (7) 91% (71) 77
Private School Teachers 13% (21) 87% (142) 163
Public School Teachers 9% (70) 9%  (690) 759
K-4 Teachers 10% (51) 90% (472) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 9% (23) 91% (231) 254
High School Teachers 10% (23) 90% (199) 222
< 4 years 2%  (17) 88%  (125) 142
4-9 years 2% (29 88%  (208) 237
10-14 years 8% (16) 92% (179) 195
15+ years 8%  (35) 2% (391 426
School Parent 13% (57) 87% (385) 441
Non-Parents 10% (29) 90% (266) 296
Private School 9% (17) 91% (162) 179
Public School 10% (23) 90% (212) 235
Union 0% (56) 90%  (484) 540
Non-Union 9% (41) 91% (419) 460
Republican 7% (23) 93% (287) 309
Democrat 12% (52) 88% (391) 443
Independent 9% (21) 91% (202) 223
Urban 8% (20 92%  (231) 251
Suburban 0%  (54) 90%  (468) 522
Small Town 8% (7) 92% (83) 90
Rural 2%  (16) 88%  (122) 137
Black 12% 9) 88% (65) 75
Non-Hispanic White 9% (74) 9%  (726) 800
Hispanic 8% (7) 92% (84) 91
Millennial 11% (58) 89% (457) 514
Generation X 9% (22) 91% (233) 255
Boomers 6% (1) 94% (177) 187
Age: 18-34 2%  (35) 88%  (263) 298
Age: 35-54 0% (52) 90%  (474) 526
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Table TS107_1_7NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Recognition
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 0% (97) 90%  (903) 1000
Age: 55+ 6% (1) 94%  (165) 176
Low Income < $35K 15% (18) 85% (99) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 8% (30) 92% (333) 363
High Income $75K+ 9% (49) 91% (471) 520
College 9% (39) 91% (383) 421
Post-Grad 10% (58) 90% (520) 579
Male 2%  (28) 88%  (210) 238
Female 9% (69) 91% (693) 762
LGBTQ 14% (8) 86%  (49) 57
Not LGBTQ 9%  (87) 9%  (836) 923
Registered voter 9% (84) 9%  (848) 932
Not a registered voter 19% (13) 81% (55) 68
Likely voter 10% (87) 90% (802) 889
Unlikely voter 11% (7) 89% (53) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_8NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Friendliness
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 10%  (101) 90%  (899) 1000
Charter School Teachers 9% (7) 91% (71) 77
Private School Teachers 1% (19) 89% (144) 163
Public School Teachers 10% (76) 920%  (684) 759
K-4 Teachers 10% (53) 90% (470) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 9% (22) 91% (232) 254
High School Teachers 12% (26) 88% (196) 222
< 4 years 10% (14) 90% (128) 142
4-9 years 2% (29 88%  (208) 237
10-14 years 12% (24) 88% (171) 195
15+ years 8%  (34) 2%  (392) 426
School Parent 12% (52) 88% (390) 441
Non-Parents 10% (29) 90% (267) 296
Private School 12% (21) 88% (158) 179
Public School 12% (29) 88%  (206) 235
Union 0%  (56) 90%  (483) 540
Non-Union 10% (45) 90% (416) 460
Republican 1%  (34) 89%  (276) 309
Democrat 10% (42) 90% (401) 443
Independent 1% (24) 89% (199) 223
Urban 13% (34) 87% (217) 251
Suburban 10%  (50) 90%  (472) 522
Small Town 9% (8) 91% (82) 90
Rural 7% (9) 93%  (128) 137
Black 1% (8) 89% (66) 75
Non-Hispanic White 10% (81) 90% (719) 800
Hispanic 1%  (10) 89% (81) 91
Millennial 12% (60) 88% (455) 514
Generation X 9% (23) 91% (232) 255
Boomers 8% (15) 92% (172) 187
Age: 18-34 14% (41) 86%  (257) 298
Age: 35-54 0%  (52) 90%  (474) 526

Continued on next page

117



Morning Consult
Table TS107_1_8NET

Table TS107_1_8NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Friendliness
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 10%  (101) 90%  (899) 1000
Age: 55+ 5% (8) 95%  (168) 176
Low Income < $35K 1% (12) 89% (104) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 9% (34) 91% (329) 363
High Income $75K+ 10% (55) 90%  (466) 520
College 10% (42) 90% (379) 421
Post-Grad 10% (59) 90% (520) 579
Male 2%  (29) 88%  (209) 238
Female 9% (72) 9%  (690) 762
LGBTQ 1% (6) 89%  (50) 57
Not LGBTQ 10%  (94) 90%  (829) 923
Registered voter 10% (93) 90% (839) 932
Not a registered voter 1% (8) 89% (60) 68
Likely voter 10% (88) 90% (801) 889
Unlikely voter 15% 9) 85% (51) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_9NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Confidence

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 14%  (140) 86%  (860) 1000
Charter School Teachers 12% 9) 88% (68) 77
Private School Teachers 22% (36) 78% (128) 163
Public School Teachers 13% (95) 87%  (664) 759
K-4 Teachers 2%  (63) 88%  (460) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16% (40) 84% (214) 254
High School Teachers 17% (37) 83% (185) 222
< 4 years 8% (11) 92% (131) 142
4-9 years 18% (42) 82% (195) 237
10-14 years 13% (25) 87% (170) 195
15+ years 14% (61) 86%  (365) 426
School Parent 13% (57) 87% (385) 441
Non-Parents 12% (34) 88% (261) 296
Private School 17% (30) 83% (149) 179
Public School 17% (40) 83% (194) 235
Union 4%  (74) 86%  (466) 540
Non-Union 14% (66) 86%  (394) 460
Republican 7%  (53) 83%  (257) 309
Democrat 13% (59) 87% (385) 443
Independent 1% (25) 89% (198) 223
Urban 15% (36) 85% (215) 251
Suburban 15% (81) 85%  (441) 522
Small Town 6% (5) 94% (85) 90
Rural 13% (17) 87%  (120) 137
Black 1% (8) 89% (66) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (119) 85% (681) 800
Hispanic 7% (7) 93% (84) 91
Millennial 15% (75) 85%  (439) 514
Generation X 12% (31) 88% (224) 255
Boomers 16% (29) 84% (158) 187
Age: 18-34 14% (41) 86%  (257) 298
Age: 35-54 4%  (72) 86%  (453) 526
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Table TS107_1_9NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Confidence
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 14%  (140) 86%  (860) 1000
Age: 55+ 15%  (26) 85%  (150) 176
Low Income < $35K 8% (10) 92% (106) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 11% (41) 89% (323) 363
High Income $75K+ 7% (89) 83%  (431) 520
College 11% (48) 89% (373) 421
Post-Grad 16% (92) 84% (487) 579
Male 2%  (29) 88%  (209) 238
Female 14% (110) 86% (652) 762
LGBTQ 17% (9) 8% (47 57
Not LGBTQ 14%  (128) 86%  (795) 923
Registered voter 14% (131) 86% (801) 932
Not a registered voter 13% 9) 87% (59) 68
Likely voter 15% (132) 85% (757) 889
Unlikely voter 2% (1) 98% (58) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_10NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Honesty
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 14%  (141) 86%  (859) 1000
Charter School Teachers 17% (13) 83% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 19% (31) 81% (132) 163
Public School Teachers 13% (97) 87%  (663) 759
K-4 Teachers 14% (72) 86% (451) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 15% (39) 85% (215) 254
High School Teachers 13% (30) 87% (192) 222
< 4 years 14% (20) 86% (122) 142
4-9 years 2% (29 88%  (208) 237
10-14 years 16% (32) 84% (163) 195
15+ years 4%  (59) 86%  (367) 426
School Parent 14% (63) 86% (378) 441
Non-Parents 14% (41) 86% (255) 296
Private School 16% (28) 84% (151) 179
Public School 12% (28) 88%  (207) 235
Union 2%  (66) 88%  (474) 540
Non-Union 16% (75) 84%  (386) 460
Republican 15%  (45) 8%  (264) 309
Democrat 13% (57) 87%  (386) 443
Independent 16% (35) 84% (188) 223
Urban 14% (36) 86% (215) 251
Suburban 3% (67) 87% (455 522
Small Town 16% (14) 84% (76) 90
Rural 18%  (24) 82%  (13) 137
Black 15% (12) 8%  (63) 75
Non-Hispanic White 14% (113) 86%  (687) 800
Hispanic 15% (14) 85% (77) 91
Millennial 12% (64) 88%  (450) 514
Generation X 12% (30) 88% (225) 255
Boomers 19% (35) 81% (152) 187
Age: 18-34 14% (41) 86%  (257) 298
Age: 35-54 3% (69) 87% (457 526
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Table TS107_1_10NET

Table TS107_1_10NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Honesty
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 14%  (141) 86%  (859) 1000
Age: 55+ 18% (31) 82% (145 176
Low Income < $35K 12% (14) 88% (102) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 17% (61) 83% (303) 363
High Income $75K+ 13% (66) 87% (454) 520
College 16% (66) 84% (356) 421
Post-Grad 13% (75) 87% (504) 579
Male 18% (43 82% (195 238
Female 13% (97) 87% (665) 762
LGBTQ 17% (10) 8% (47 57
Not LGBTQ 4%  (127) 86%  (797) 923
Registered voter 14% (133) 86% (799) 932
Not a registered voter 1% (8) 89% (60) 68
Likely voter 15% (129) 85% (760) 889
Unlikely voter 12% (7) 88% (52) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_1_I1INET

Table TS107_1_11NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Transparency

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers % (1) 89%  (889) 1000
Charter School Teachers 8% (6) 92% (71) 77
Private School Teachers 10% (16) 90% (147) 163
Public School Teachers 12% (88) 88% (671) 759
K-4 Teachers 13% (67) 87% (456) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 8% (20) 92% (234) 254
High School Teachers 1% (23) 89% (198) 222
< 4 years 15% (21) 85% (121) 142
4-9 years 2%  (28) 88%  (209) 237
10-14 years 8% (15) 92% (180) 195
15+ years u%  (47) 89%  (379) 426
School Parent 1% (50) 89% (392) 441
Non-Parents 1% (33) 89% (262) 296
Private School 12% (21) 88% (158) 179
Public School 12% (28) 88%  (207) 235
Union 0%  (54) 90%  (486) 540
Non-Union 12% (57) 88%  (403) 460
Republican 3%  (40) 87%  (269) 309
Democrat 9% (40) 9%  (403) 443
Independent 12% (27) 88% (196) 223
Urban % (28) 89%  (223) 251
Suburban 2%  (62) 88%  (459) 522
Small Town 15% (14) 85% (76) 90
Rural 5% (7) 95%  (130) 137
Black 10% (7) 90%  (67) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (89) 89% (711) 800
Hispanic 1% (10 89% (81) 91
Millennial 11% (58) 89%  (456) 514
Generation X 9% (24) 91% (231) 255
Boomers 13% (25) 87% (162) 187
Age: 18-34 u%  (34) 89%  (264) 298
Age: 35-54 1%  (60) 89%  (466) 526
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Table TS107_1_11NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Transparency
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 1% (1) 89%  (889) 1000
Age: 55+ 10% (18) 90%  (158) 176
Low Income < $35K 12% (14) 88% (103) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 11% (42) 89% (322) 363
High Income $75K+ 1% (56) 89% (465) 520
College 14% (61) 86%  (360) 421
Post-Grad 9% (50) 91% (528) 579
Male 9% (21) 9%  (217) 238
Female 12% (90) 88% (672) 762
LGBTQ 13% (8) 87%  (49) 57
Not LGBTQ 1%  (100) 89%  (824) 923
Registered voter 1% (103) 89%  (829) 932
Not a registered voter 12% (8) 88% (60) 68
Likely voter 1% (99) 89% (790) 889
Unlikely voter 8% (5) 92% (54) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

124


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS107_1_I2NET

Table TS107_1_12NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents

Respect
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 31%  (309) 69%  (691) 1000
Charter School Teachers 17% (13) 83% (65) 77
Private School Teachers 29% (47) 71% (117) 163
Public School Teachers 33%  (249) 67% (510) 759
K-4 Teachers 34%  (180) 66%  (343) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 29% (74) 71% (180) 254
High School Teachers 25% (55) 75% (167) 222
< 4 years 25% (35) 75% (107) 142
4-9 years 23%  (56) 77%  (181) 237
10-14 years 30% (58) 70% (137) 195
15+ years 38%  (160) 62%  (266) 426
School Parent 25% (111) 75% (331) 441
Non-Parents 35% (104) 65% (191) 296
Private School 30% (55) 70% (124) 179
Public School 30% (70) 70% (165) 235
Union 3% (167) 69%  (372) 540
Non-Union 31% (142) 69% (319) 460
Republican 28% (85) 72% (224) 309
Democrat 33% (148) 67%  (296) 443
Independent 31% (68) 69% (155) 223
Urban 23% (59) 77% (192) 251
Suburban 3% (173) 67%  (348) 522
Small Town 40% (36) 60% (54) 90
Rural 30% (41) 70%  (96) 137
Black 22% (17) 78%  (58) 75
Non-Hispanic White 33% (263) 67% (537) 800
Hispanic 21% (19) 79% (72) 91
Millennial 25% (130) 75%  (384) 514
Generation X 34% (88) 66% (167) 255
Boomers 45% (84) 55% (103) 187
Age: 18-34 24%  (72) 76%  (226) 298
Age: 35-54 30%  (156) 70%  (369) 526
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Table TS107_1_12NET

Table TS107_1_12NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your students’ parents
Respect

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 31%  (309) 69%  (691) 1000
Age: 55+ 46%  (80) 54%  (96) 176
Low Income < $35K 26% (30) 74% (86) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 36% (132) 64% (231) 363
High Income $75K+ 28%  (146) 2%  (374) 520
College 31% (129) 69% (292) 421
Post-Grad 31%  (180) 69%  (399) 579
Male 22% (51) 78%  (187) 238
Female 34% (257) 66% (505) 762
LGBTQ 15% (8) 85%  (48) 57
Not LGBTQ 2% (297) 68%  (626) 923
Registered voter 31%  (293) 69%  (640) 932
Not a registered voter 24% (16) 76% (52) 68
Likely voter 31% (278) 69% (611) 889
Unlikely voter 33% (20) 67% (40) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

126


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS107_2_INET

Table TS107_2_1NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Communication
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 45%  (455) 55%  (545) 1000
Charter School Teachers 38% (29) 62% (48) 77
Private School Teachers 40% (65) 60% (98) 163
Public School Teachers 47%  (360) 53%  (399) 759
K-4 Teachers 48% (250) 52% (273) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 43% (108) 57% (146) 254
High School Teachers 44% (96) 56% (125) 222
< 4 years 45% (64) 55% (78) 142
4-9 years 38% (91) 62% (146) 237
10-14 years 47% (92) 53% (103) 195
15+ years 49%  (208) 51%  (218) 426
School Parent 45% (197) 55% (244) 441
Non-Parents 42% (125) 58% (171) 296
Private School 44% (79) 56% (100) 179
Public School 48% (113) 52% (122) 235
Union 44%  (236) 56%  (303) 540
Non-Union 48% (219) 52%  (242) 460
Republican 7%  (146) 53%  (163) 309
Democrat 38% (168) 62% (275) 443
Independent 57% (126) 43% (97) 223
Urban 4% () 56%  (140) 251
Suburban 45%  (233) 55%  (288) 522
Small Town 43% (39) 57% (51) 90
Rural 52% (71) 48% (66 137
Black 2% (31) 58%  (44) 75
Non-Hispanic White 46%  (368) 54% (432) 800
Hispanic 51% (46) 49% (45) 91
Millennial 42% (216) 58%  (298) 514
Generation X 49% (125) 51% (130) 255
Boomers 50% (94) 50% (93) 187
Age: 18-34 44%  (130) 56%  (168) 298
Age: 35-54 45%  (239) 55%  (287) 526
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Table TS107_2_INET

Table TS107_2_1NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Communication

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 45%  (455) 55%  (545) 1000
Age: 55+ 49%  (86) 51%  (90) 176
Low Income < $35K 43% (50) 57% (66) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 47% (169) 53% (194) 363
High Income $75K+ 45% (235) 55% (285) 520
College 47% (197) 53%  (224) 421
Post-Grad 45% (258) 55% (321) 579
Male 38%  (90) 62%  (148) 238
Female 48% (365) 52% (397) 762
LGBTQ 37%  (21) 63%  (36) 57
Not LGBTQ 46%  (426) 54% (497 923
Registered voter 45%  (424) 55%  (508) 932
Not a registered voter 45% (31) 55% (37) 68
Likely voter 46%  (408) 54% (481) 889
Unlikely voter 42% (25) 58% (35) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_2NET

Table TS107_2_2NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Support

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 60%  (596) 40%  (404) 1000
Charter School Teachers 49% (38) 51% (40) 77
Private School Teachers 54% (89) 46% (74) 163
Public School Teachers 62%  (469) 38%  (290) 759
K-4 Teachers 57% (298) 43% (225) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 64% (163) 36% (91) 254
High School Teachers 61% (134) 39% (87) 222
< 4 years 44% (62) 56% (80) 142
4-9 years 54%  (127) 46%  (110) 237
10-14 years 58% (112) 2% (83) 195
15+ years 69%  (294) 3% (132) 426
School Parent 59% (262) 1% (180) 441
Non-Parents 57% (170) 43% (126) 296
Private School 62% (112) 38% (67) 179
Public School 63% (147) 37% (88) 235
Union 60%  (321) 40% (218 540
Non-Union 60%  (274) 40% (186) 460
Republican 59%  (183) 4%  (127) 309
Democrat 58% (257) 2% (186) 443
Independent 64% (142) 36% (81) 223
Urban 52% (131) 48% (120) 251
Suburban 62%  (324) 38%  (197) 522
Small Town 66% (60) 34% (30) 90
Rural 58%  (80) ©%  (57) 137
Black 54% (40) 46% (35) 75
Non-Hispanic White 61%  (489) 39% (311) 800
Hispanic 48% (44) 52% (47) 91
Millennial 54% (277) 46% (237) 514
Generation X 66% (169) 34% (86) 255
Boomers 69% (129) 31% (58) 187
Age: 18-34 53% (157 47%  (141) 298
Age: 35-54 61%  (320) 39%  (206) 526
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Table TS107_2_2NET

Table TS107_2_2NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Support

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 60%  (596) 40%  (404) 1000
Age: 55+ 67%  (119) 3% (57) 176
Low Income < $35K 45% (52) 55% (64) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 62% (227) 38% (137) 363
High Income $75K+ 6%  (317) 39%  (204) 520
College 57% (239) 43% (182) 421
Post-Grad 62% (356) 38% (222) 579
Male 49%  (116) 51%  (122) 238
Female 63% (479) 37% (283) 762
LGBTQ 6%  (37) 34%  (19) 57
Not LGBTQ 60%  (550) 40%  (374) 923
Registered voter 60% (557) 40% (376) 932
Not a registered voter 57% (39) 43% (29) 68
Likely voter 60% (533) 40% (356) 889
Unlikely voter 61% (36) 39% (23) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_3NET

Table TS107_2_3NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Engagement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 14%  (143) 8%  (857) 1000
Charter School Teachers 20% (16) 80% (62) 77
Private School Teachers 16% (26) 84% (137) 163
Public School Teachers 13% (101) 87%  (658) 759
K-4 Teachers 14% (72) 86% (451) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 13% (34) 87%  (220) 254
High School Teachers 17% (37) 83% (185) 222
< 4 years 20% (28) 80% (114) 142
4-9 years 16% (38) 84% (199) 237
10-14 years 18% (34) 82% (161) 195
15+ years 0%  (42) 90%  (384) 426
School Parent 14% (60) 86% (381) 441
Non-Parents 16% (47) 84% (249) 296
Private School 13% (23) 87% (156) 179
Public School 12% (28) 88%  (207) 235
Union 16%  (86) 84%  (454) 540
Non-Union 12% (57) 88%  (404) 460
Republican 2% (36 88%  (273) 309
Democrat 17% (77) 83% (367) 443
Independent 13% (29) 87% (194) 223
Urban 20%  (49) 80%  (202) 251
Suburban 0%  (53) 90%  (469) 522
Small Town 20% (18) 80% (72) 90
Rural 7% (23) 8% (115 137
Black 19% (15) 81%  (60) 75
Non-Hispanic White 13% (108) 87%  (692) 800
Hispanic 19% (17) 81% (74) 91
Millennial 16% (81) 84%  (434) 514
Generation X 1% (28) 89% (227) 255
Boomers 1% (20) 89% (168) 187
Age: 18-34 17% (51) 83%  (248) 298
Age: 35-54 14% (71) 86%  (455) 526
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Table TS107_2_3NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Engagement
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 14%  (143) 8%  (857) 1000
Age: 55+ 12% (21) 88%  (155) 176
Low Income < $35K 22% (26) 78% (91) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 13% (48) 87% (315) 363
High Income $75K+ 13% (68) 87% (452) 520
College 15% (63) 85% (358) 421
Post-Grad 14% (80) 86% (499) 579
Male 2% (55 77%  (183) 238
Female 12% (88) 88% (674) 762
LGBTQ 20% (11) 80% (45 57
Not LGBTQ 4%  (127) 86%  (796) 923
Registered voter 15% (135) 85% (797) 932
Not a registered voter 10% (7) 90% (61) 68
Likely voter 15% (131) 85% (758) 889
Unlikely voter 10% (6) 90% (53) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_4NET

Table TS107_2_4NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Awareness
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20% (195 80%  (805) 1000
Charter School Teachers 29% (23) 1% (55) 77
Private School Teachers 12% (20) 88% (143) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (153) 80%  (607) 759
K-4 Teachers 20%  (107) 80%  (416) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 19% (47) 81%  (207) 254
High School Teachers 19% (41) 81% (180) 222
< 4 years 24%  (35) 76%  (107) 142
4-9 years 24%  (58) 76%  (179) 237
10-14 years 18% (35) 82% (160) 195
15+ years 16%  (68) 84%  (358) 426
School Parent 22% (96) 78%  (346) 441
Non-Parents 19% (56) 81% (240) 296
Private School 14% (25) 86% (154) 179
Public School 20% (47) 80% (188) 235
Union 20%  (110) 80%  (430) 540
Non-Union 19% (86) 81% (375) 460
Republican 20%  (63) 80%  (247) 309
Democrat 21% (95) 79% (349) 443
Independent 17% (38) 83% (186) 223
Urban 20% (50) 80% (201) 251
Suburban 19%  (99) 81%  (423) 522
Small Town 17% (16) 83% (74) 90
Rural 23% (31) 77%  (106) 137
Black 30% (22) 70% (53) 75
Non-Hispanic White 19% (153) 81%  (647) 800
Hispanic 20% (18) 80%  (73) 91
Millennial 21% (109) 79%  (406) 514
Generation X 18% (46) 82% (209) 255
Boomers 16% (30) 84% (157) 187
Age: 18-34 2% (70) 77%  (229) 298
Age: 35-54 9%  (97) 81%  (428) 526
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Table TS107_2_4NET

Table TS107_2_4NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Awareness

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20% (195 80%  (805) 1000
Age: 55+ 16%  (28) 84% (148 176
Low Income < $35K 23% (26) 77% (90) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 19% (69) 81%  (294) 363
High Income $75K+ 19% (100 81%  (420) 520
College 25% (104) 75% (318) 421
Post-Grad 16% (92) 84% (487) 579
Male 25%  (59) 75%  (179) 238
Female 18% (136) 82% (626) 762
LGBTQ 24% (14) 76%  (43) 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (180) 81%  (744) 923
Registered voter 20% (183) 80%  (749) 932
Not a registered voter 18% (12) 82% (55) 68
Likely voter 20% (174) 80% (715) 889
Unlikely voter 15% 9) 85% (50) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_5NET

Table TS107_2_5NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Enthusiasm

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 10%  (101) 90%  (899) 1000
Charter School Teachers 1% 9) 89% (69) 77
Private School Teachers 14% (23) 86% (140) 163
Public School Teachers 9% (69) 9%  (690) 759
K-4 Teachers 8% (42) 92% (481) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 9% (23) 91% (232) 254
High School Teachers 16% (36) 84% (185) 222
< 4 years 9% (13) 9%  (129) 142
4-9 years 3% (32) 8%  (205) 237
10-14 years 10% (20) 90% (175) 195
15+ years 8%  (36) 92%  (390) 426
School Parent 1% (48) 89%  (394) 441
Non-Parents 1% (33) 89% (262) 296
Private School 14% (25) 86% (154) 179
Public School 11% (27) 89%  (208) 235
Union 9% (51) 91%  (489) 540
Non-Union 11% (50) 89% (410) 460
Republican 1% (34 89% (275 309
Democrat 10% (44) 20%  (399) 443
Independent 8% (17) 92% (206) 223
Urban 13% (32) 87% (219) 251
Suburban 0%  (50) 90%  (472) 522
Small Town 4% (4) 96% (86) 90
Rural 1% (16) 89%  (122) 137
Black 10% (8) 90% (67) 75
Non-Hispanic White 10% (77) 90% (723) 800
Hispanic 1% (10 89% (81 91
Millennial 11% (56) 89%  (458) 514
Generation X 9% (22) 91% (233) 255
Boomers 7% (13) 93% (174) 187
Age: 18-34 13% (39) 87% (259) 298
Age: 35-54 9%  (49) 9%  (477) 526

Continued on next page

135



Morning Consult
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Table TS107_2_5NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Enthusiasm
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 10%  (101) 90%  (899) 1000
Age: 55+ 7% (13) 93%  (163) 176
Low Income < $35K 10% (12) 90% (104) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 10% (36) 90% (327) 363
High Income $75K+ 10%  (53) 90%  (468) 520
College 11% (48) 89% (373) 421
Post-Grad 9% (53) 91% (526) 579
Male 6%  (37) 84%  (201) 238
Female 8% (64) 92% (698) 762
LGBTQ 15% (9) 8%  (48) 57
Not LGBTQ 10% (91) 90%  (832) 923
Registered voter 10% (93) 90% (839) 932
Not a registered voter 12% (8) 88% (60) 68
Likely voter 10% (89) 90% (800) 889
Unlikely voter 12% (7) 88% (52) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_6NET

Table TS107_2_6NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Empathy

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (183) 8%  (817) 1000
Charter School Teachers 25% (20) 75% (58) 77
Private School Teachers 16% (26) 84% (137) 163
Public School Teachers 18% (138) 82%  (622) 759
K-4 Teachers 18%  (96) 82%  (427) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16% (41) 84% (213) 254
High School Teachers 21% (46) 79% (176) 222
< 4 years 17% (25) 83% (117) 142
4-9 years 18% (43) 82% (194) 237
10-14 years 24% (46) 76% (149) 195
15+ years 6%  (69) 84%  (357) 426
School Parent 16% (72) 84% (370) 441
Non-Parents 19% (57) 81% (238) 296
Private School 20% (35) 80% (144) 179
Public School 18% (41) 82% (194) 235
Union 20%  (108) 80%  (432) 540
Non-Union 16% (75) 84% (385) 460
Republican 9%  (57) 81%  (252) 309
Democrat 21% (93) 79% (351) 443
Independent 14% (30) 86% (193) 223
Urban 21% (53) 79% (198) 251
Suburban 19%  (99) 81% (422 522
Small Town 16% (15) 84% (75) 90
Rural 12% (16) 88%  (121) 137
Black 22% (16) 78% (58) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18% (143) 82% (657) 800
Hispanic 22% (20) 78% (71) 91
Millennial 20% (105) 80% (410) 514
Generation X 17% (44) 83% (211) 255
Boomers 13% (25) 87% (162) 187
Age: 18-34 1%  (63) 79%  (235) 298
Age: 35-54 18%  (94) 82%  (432) 526
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Table TS107_2_6NET

Table TS107_2_6NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Empathy

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (183) 2%  (817) 1000
Age: 55+ 15%  (26) 85%  (150) 176
Low Income < $35K 19% (22) 81% (94) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (64) 82%  (299) 363
High Income $75K+ 19% (97) 81% (423) 520
College 13% (57) 87%  (364) 421
Post-Grad 22% (126) 78% (453) 579
Male 18% (43 82%  (195) 238
Female 18% (140) 82% (622) 762
LGBTQ 17% (9) 8% (47 57
Not LGBTQ 18%  (170) 82% (753 923
Registered voter 18% (168) 82%  (764) 932
Not a registered voter 21% (15) 79% (53) 68
Likely voter 18% (164) 82% (725) 889
Unlikely voter 23% (14) 77% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

138


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS107_2_7NET

Table TS107_2_7NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Recognition
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (199) 80% (801 1000
Charter School Teachers 17% (13) 83% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 23% (37) 77% (126) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (149) 80% (611) 759
K-4 Teachers 20%  (105) 80%  (418) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 22% (56) 78% (199) 254
High School Teachers 17% (39) 83% (183) 222
< 4 years 2% (32) 78%  (110) 142
4-9 years 16% (38) 84% (199) 237
10-14 years 20% (39) 80% (156) 195
15+ years 21% (91) 79%  (335) 426
School Parent 21% (92) 79% (350) 441
Non-Parents 23% (67) 77% (229) 296
Private School 20% (36) 80% (143) 179
Public School 20% (48) 80% (187) 235
Union 1% (1) 79%  (428) 540
Non-Union 19% (88) 81% (373) 460
Republican 20%  (63) 80%  (246) 309
Democrat 19% (84) 81%  (360) 443
Independent 21% (47) 79% (176) 223
Urban 20%  (51) 80%  (200) 251
Suburban 21%  (107) 79%  (415) 522
Small Town 21% (19) 79% (71) 90
Rural 6%  (22) 84%  (115) 137
Black 13%  (10) 87%  (65) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (159) 80% (641) 800
Hispanic 21% (19) 79% (72) 91
Millennial 23% (118) 77%  (396) 514
Generation X 18% (45) 82% (210) 255
Boomers 16% (30) 84% (158) 187
Age: 18-34 19%  (56) 81% (242 298
Age: 35-54 2%  (18) 78%  (408) 526
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Table TS107_2_7NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Recognition

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (199) 80% (801 1000
Age: 55+ 4%  (25) 86%  (151) 176
Low Income < $35K 19% (22) 81% (95) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 21% (75) 79% (288) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (102) 80%  (418) 520
College 20% (86) 80% (336) 421
Post-Grad 20% (113) 80% (465) 579
Male 20%  (47) 80%  (191) 238
Female 20% (152) 80% (610) 762
LGBTQ 21% (12) 79%  (44) 57
Not LGBTQ 20%  (181) 80%  (743) 923
Registered voter 20% (185) 80%  (748) 932
Not a registered voter 21% (14) 79% (53) 68
Likely voter 19% (172) 81% (717) 889
Unlikely voter 32% (19) 68% (40) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_8NET

Table TS107_2_8NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Friendliness

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 9%  (92) 91%  (908) 1000
Charter School Teachers 1% 9) 89% (69) 77
Private School Teachers 12% (19) 88% (144) 163
Public School Teachers 8% (63) 2%  (696) 759
K-4 Teachers 8%  (40) 92%  (483) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 11% (27) 89% (227) 254
High School Teachers 1% (23) 89% (198) 222
< 4 years 11% (16) 89% (126) 142
4-9 years 2% (29 88%  (208) 237
10-14 years 13% (25) 87% (170) 195
15+ years 5%  (22) 95%  (404) 426
School Parent 10% (45) 20%  (396) 441
Non-Parents 12% (35) 88% (261) 296
Private School 8% (14) 92% (165) 179
Public School 9% (20) 91% (215) 235
Union 1%  (60) 89%  (480) 540
Non-Union 7% (32) 93%  (429) 460
Republican 9% (29 91%  (280) 309
Democrat 8% (35) 2%  (408) 443
Independent 1% (23) 89% (200) 223
Urban 13% (32) 87% (219) 251
Suburban 7% (38) 93%  (483) 522
Small Town 1% (10) 89% (80) 90
Rural 8% (12) 2%  (126) 137
Black 1% (8) 89%  (67) 75
Non-Hispanic White 8% (66) 92% (734) 800
Hispanic 14% (13) 86%  (78) 91
Millennial 12% (62) 88% (452) 514
Generation X 7% (18) 93% (237) 255
Boomers 4% (7) 96% (181) 187
Age: 18-34 13% (39) 87% (259) 298
Age: 35-54 9%  (47) 9%  (479) 526
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Table TS107_2_8NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Friendliness
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 9%  (92) 9%  (908) 1000
Age: 55+ 3% (5) 97%  (171) 176
Low Income < $35K 15% (17) 85% (99) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 9% (32) 91% (331) 363
High Income $75K+ 8% (42) 92% (478) 520
College 10% (42) 90% (379) 421
Post-Grad 8% (49) 92% (530) 579
Male 8% (18) 92%  (220) 238
Female 10% (73) 90% (689) 762
LGBTQ 7% (4) 93%  (52) 57
Not LGBTQ 9%  (82) 9%  (842) 923
Registered voter 9% (83) 9%  (849) 932
Not a registered voter 13% 9) 87% (59) 68
Likely voter 9% (77) 91% (812) 889
Unlikely voter 12% (7) 88% (52) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_9NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Confidence

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 3% (128) 87%  (872) 1000
Charter School Teachers 15% (12) 85% (66) 77
Private School Teachers 21% (34) 79% (130) 163
Public School Teachers 11% (82) 89%  (677) 759
K-4 Teachers 13% (67) 87% (456) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 12% (31) 88% (223) 254
High School Teachers 13% (29) 87% (192) 222
< 4 years 13% (18) 87% (124) 142
4-9 years 3% (30) 87%  (207) 237
10-14 years 15% (29) 85% (166) 195
15+ years 2%  (50) 88%  (376) 426
School Parent 13% (57) 87% (385) 441
Non-Parents 13% (38) 87% (257) 296
Private School 15% (26) 85% (153) 179
Public School 13% (30) 87% (205) 235
Union 3% (69) 87%  (470) 540
Non-Union 13% (58) 87%  (402) 460
Republican 2%  (38) 88%  (272) 309
Democrat 12% (54) 88% (389) 443
Independent 15% (33) 85% (190) 223
Urban 17% (43) 83%  (208) 251
Suburban 12% (61) 88%  (460) 522
Small Town 3% (3) 97% (87) 90
Rural 15%  (20) 8%  (117) 137
Black 17% (12) 8%  (62) 75
Non-Hispanic White 13% (102) 87%  (698) 800
Hispanic 10% 9) 90% (82) 91
Millennial 13% (68) 87%  (446) 514
Generation X 1% (29) 89% (226) 255
Boomers 14% (27) 86% (160) 187
Age: 18-34 3% (37) 87%  (261) 298
Age: 35-54 3% (67) 87%  (459) 526
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Table TS107_2_9NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Confidence

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 13%  (128) 87%  (872) 1000
Age: 55+ 3%  (23) 87%  (153) 176
Low Income < $35K 4%  (16) 86%  (100) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 12% (44) 88% (320) 363
High Income $75K+ 13% (68) 87% (452) 520
College 13% (53) 87%  (368) 421
Post-Grad 13% (75) 87% (504) 579
Male 5%  (37) 8%  (201) 238
Female 12% (91) 88% (671) 762
LGBTQ 20% (1) 80% (45 57
Not LGBTQ 2%  (114) 88%  (809) 923
Registered voter 13% (120) 87% (812) 932
Not a registered voter 1% (8) 89% (60) 68
Likely voter 13% (119) 87% (770) 889
Unlikely voter 7% (4) 93% (55) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

144


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
Table TS107_2_10NET

Table TS107_2_10NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Honesty

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (177) 82%  (823) 1000
Charter School Teachers 14% (11) 86% (66) 77
Private School Teachers 22% (36) 78% (127) 163
Public School Teachers 17% (129) 83%  (630) 759
K-4 Teachers 7% (91 83%  (432) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 20% (50) 80%  (204) 254
High School Teachers 16% (35) 84% (187) 222
< 4 years 20% (28) 80% (114) 142
4-9 years 2%  (49) 79%  (188) 237
10-14 years 16% (31) 84% (164) 195
15+ years 6%  (69) 84%  (357) 426
School Parent 19% (85) 81%  (356) 441
Non-Parents 12% (37) 88% (259) 296
Private School 20% (35) 80% (144) 179
Public School 18% (42) 82% (193) 235
Union 7%  (89) 83%  (450) 540
Non-Union 19% (87) 81% (373) 460
Republican 18%  (56) 82%  (253) 309
Democrat 18% (80) 82% (363) 443
Independent 17% (37) 83% (186) 223
Urban 14% (36) 86% (215) 251
Suburban 20%  (103) 80%  (419) 522
Small Town 20% (18) 80% (72) 90
Rural 15%  (20) 8%  (117) 137
Black 15% (11) 8%  (64) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18% (145) 82% (655) 800
Hispanic 13% (12) 87% (79) 91
Millennial 18% (90) 82%  (424) 514
Generation X 14% (35) 86% (220) 255
Boomers 22% (41) 78% (146) 187
Age: 18-34 7% (52) 83% (247 298
Age: 35-54 7% (87) 83%  (439) 526
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Table TS107_2_10NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Honesty
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (177) 82%  (823) 1000
Age: 55+ 2%  (38) 78%  (138) 176
Low Income < $35K 17% (19) 83% (97) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (65) 82%  (298) 363
High Income $75K+ 18%  (92) 82%  (428) 520
College 18% (75) 82%  (346) 421
Post-Grad 18% (102) 82% (477) 579
Male 19% (45 81% (193 238
Female 17% (132) 83% (630) 762
LGBTQ 13% (8) 87%  (49) 57
Not LGBTQ 18%  (166) 82% (757 923
Registered voter 18% (171) 82% (761) 932
Not a registered voter 9% (6) 91% (62) 68
Likely voter 18% (161) 82% (728) 889
Unlikely voter 11% (6) 89% (53) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_11NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership

Transparency
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (288) % (712) 1000
Charter School Teachers 15% (12) 85% (66) 77
Private School Teachers 23% (37) 77% (126) 163
Public School Teachers 31% (238) 69% (521) 759
K-4 Teachers 30% (159) 70% (364) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 27% (69) 73% (185) 254
High School Teachers 27% (59) 73% (162) 222
< 4 years 24%  (34) 76%  (108) 142
4-9 years 24%  (58) 76%  (179) 237
10-14 years 25% (49) 75% (146) 195
15+ years 34% (146 66%  (280) 426
School Parent 26% (116) 74% (326) 441
Non-Parents 29% (85) 1% (211) 296
Private School 27% (48) 73% (132) 179
Public School 26% (60) 74% (175) 235
Union 30%  (162) 70%  (378) 540
Non-Union 27% (126) 73% (335) 460
Republican 26% (81) 74%  (229) 309
Democrat 30% (134) 70% (310) 443
Independent 30% (66) 70% (157) 223
Urban 18% (45) 82%  (206) 251
Suburban 31%  (160) 69%  (361) 522
Small Town 39% (35) 61% (55) 90
Rural 34%  (47) 66%  (90) 137
Black 22% (17) 78%  (58) 75
Non-Hispanic White 30%  (243) 70% (557) 800
Hispanic 22% (20) 78% (71) 91
Millennial 27% (140) 73% (375) 514
Generation X 33% (83) 67% (172) 255
Boomers 31% (58) 69% (129) 187
Age: 18-34 23%  (68) 77%  (230) 298
Age: 35-54 31%  (163) 69%  (363) 526
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Table TS107_2_11NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Transparency

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (288) % (712) 1000
Age: 55+ 2% (56) 68%  (120) 176
Low Income < $35K 23% (26) 77% (90) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 28% (101) 72%  (262) 363
High Income $75K+ 31%  (160) 69%  (360) 520
College 26% (109) 74% (313) 421
Post-Grad 31% (179) 69%  (400) 579
Male 1%  (49) 79% (189 238
Female 31% (238) 69% (524) 762
LGBTQ 14% (8) 86%  (48) 57
Not LGBTQ 29%  (272) 1%  (651) 923
Registered voter 28%  (265) 72%  (667) 932
Not a registered voter 33% (22) 67% (46) 68
Likely voter 29% (256) 71% (633) 889
Unlikely voter 28% (17) 72% (42) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS107_2_I12NET

Table TS107_2_12NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Respect

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 23% (231 7%  (769) 1000
Charter School Teachers 17% (13) 83% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 19% (32) 81% (132) 163
Public School Teachers 25% (186) 75% (573) 759
K-4 Teachers 26%  (135) 74%  (388) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 20% (52) 80%  (202) 254
High School Teachers 20% (43) 80% (178) 222
< 4 years 22% (31) 78% (111) 142
4-9 years 15% (37) 85% (200) 237
10-14 years 22% (43) 78% (152) 195
15+ years 28% (120 72%  (306) 426
School Parent 22% (98) 78% (343) 441
Non-Parents 23% (68) 77% (228) 296
Private School 20% (35) 80% (144) 179
Public School 24% (57) 76% (178) 235
Union 2% (112) 79%  (427) 540
Non-Union 26% (119) 74% (342) 460
Republican 25%  (77) 75%  (232) 309
Democrat 24% (105) 76% (339) 443
Independent 20% (44) 80% (179) 223
Urban 16% (40) 84% (211) 251
Suburban 27%  (142) 73%  (380) 522
Small Town 24% (22) 76% (68) 90
Rural 20%  (27) 80%  (110) 137
Black 16% (12) 84% (63) 75
Non-Hispanic White 25% (201) 75%  (599) 800
Hispanic 13% (12) 87% (79) 91
Millennial 19% (98) 81% (417) 514
Generation X 26% (65) 74% (190) 255
Boomers 33% (62) 67% (126) 187
Age: 18-34 19%  (56) 81% (242 298
Age: 35-54 2%  (18) 78%  (408) 526
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Table TS107_2_12NET: Right now, which three of the following do you most need from? Please select up to three for each. Your school’s leadership
Respect

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 23% (231 7%  (769) 1000
Age: 55+ 2% (57) 68%  (119) 176
Low Income < $35K 18% (21) 82% (96) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 25% (92) 75% (271) 363
High Income $75K+ 23%  (u8) 77%  (402) 520
College 21% (90) 79% (331) 421
Post-Grad 24% (141) 76% (438) 579
Male 15%  (36) 8%  (202) 238
Female 26% (195) 74% (567) 762
LGBTQ 15% 9) 85%  (48) 57
Not LGBTQ 24% (220 76%  (704) 923
Registered voter 23% (219) 77% (714) 932
Not a registered voter 19% (13) 81% (55) 68
Likely voter 24% (210) 76% (679) 889
Unlikely voter 14% (8) 86% (51) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_I1_INET

Table TS108_1_1NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages

Yes, in the national news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 67%  (665) 33%  (335) 1000
Charter School Teachers 56% (43) 44% (34) 77
Private School Teachers 61% (100) 39% (63) 163
Public School Teachers 69% (522) 31% (237) 759
K-4 Teachers 65% (343) 35% (181) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 70% (177) 30% (77) 254
High School Teachers 66% (145) 34% (76) 222
< 4 years 56% (80) 44% (62) 142
4-9 years 61% (144) 39% (93) 237
10-14 years 59% (116) 41% (79) 195
15+ years 76%  (326) 24% (100 426
School Parent 61% (271) 39% (170) 441
Non-Parents 65% (193) 35% (103) 296
Private School 68% (122) 32% (57) 179
Public School 65% (153) 35% (82) 235
Union 66% (357 34%  (183) 540
Non-Union 67%  (309) 33% (152) 460
Republican 64% (197 36%  (113) 309
Democrat 1% (313) 29% (131) 443
Independent 63% (141) 37% (82) 223
Urban 55%  (137) 45%  (114) 251
Suburban 1% (369) 29%  (153) 522
Small Town 68% (62) 32% (28) 90
Rural %  (97) 29% (40 137
Black 52% (39) 48% (36) 75
Non-Hispanic White 70% (556) 30%  (244) 800
Hispanic 54% (49) 46% (42) 91
Millennial 61% (315) 39%  (200) 514
Generation X 74% (189) 26% (66) 255
Boomers 76% (141) 24% (46) 187
Age: 18-34 59%  (175) 4%  (123) 298
Age: 35-54 68%  (359) 2% (167) 526
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Table TS108_1_1NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages
Yes, in the national news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 67%  (665) 33%  (335) 1000
Age: 55+ 74%  (131) 26%  (45) 176
Low Income < $35K 39% (46) 61% (70) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 67%  (243) 33% (120) 363
High Income $75K+ 72% (376) 28% (144) 520
College 65% (273) 35% (148) 421
Post-Grad 68% (392) 32% (187) 579
Male 57%  (136) 43%  (102) 238
Female 69% (529) 31% (233) 762
LGBTQ 63% (39 37% (21) 57
Not LGBTQ 68%  (624) 2%  (299) 923
Registered voter 68% (630) 32% (302) 932
Not a registered voter 52% (35) 48% (33) 68
Likely voter 69% (612) 31% (277) 889
Unlikely voter 55% (32) 45% (27) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_1_2NET

Table TS108_1_2NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages
Yes, in local news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 50%  (500) 50%  (500) 1000
Charter School Teachers 49% (38) 51% (39) 77
Private School Teachers 2% (68) 58% (95) 163
Public School Teachers 52%  (394) 48% (365) 759
K-4 Teachers 49% (255) 51% (268) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 49% (124) 51% (130) 254
High School Teachers 55% (121) 45% (101) 222
< 4 years 44% (63) 56% (79) 142
4-9 years 45%  (107) 55%  (130) 237
10-14 years 47% (91) 53% (104) 195
15+ years 56%  (239) 4%  (187) 426
School Parent 48% (211) 52% (230) 441
Non-Parents 46% (137) 54% (159) 296
Private School 49% (87) 51% (92) 179
Public School 58% (136) 42% (99) 235
Union 51%  (273) 49%  (266) 540
Non-Union 49% (227) 51% (234) 460
Republican 49%  (151) 51%  (158) 309
Democrat 51% (227) 49% (216) 443
Independent 50% (112) 50% (111) 223
Urban 4% () 56%  (140) 251
Suburban 52%  (269) 48%  (252) 522
Small Town 50% (45) 50% (45) 90
Rural 54%  (75) 46%  (63) 137
Black 46%  (34) 54%  (40) 75
Non-Hispanic White 52% (412) 48% (388) 800
Hispanic 46% (42) 54% (49) 91
Millennial 49% (251) 51% (263) 514
Generation X 50% (128) 50% (127) 255
Boomers 56% (106) 44% (82) 187
Age: 18-34 49%  (145) 51%  (153) 298
Age: 35-54 48%  (252) 52%  (274) 526
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Table TS108_1_2NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages
Yes, in local news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 50%  (500) 50% (500 1000
Age: 55+ 59%  (103) a%  (73) 176
Low Income < $35K 38% (44) 62% (72) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 48% (175) 52% (188) 363
High Income $75K+ 54%  (281) 46%  (239) 520
College 48% (201) 52%  (220) 421
Post-Grad 52% (299) 48% (279) 579
Male 49%  (116) 51%  (122) 238
Female 50% (385) 50% (377) 762
LGBTQ 51%  (29) 49%  (28) 57
Not LGBTQ 51%  (467) 49%  (457) 923
Registered voter 51% (479) 49% (453) 932
Not a registered voter 31% (21) 69% (47) 68
Likely voter 51% (452) 49% (437) 889
Unlikely voter 38% (23) 62% (37) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_1_3NET

Table TS108_1_3NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages

Yes, in school/district communications

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 37%  (370) 63%  (630) 1000
Charter School Teachers 29% (22) 1% (55) 77
Private School Teachers 25% (41) 75% (122) 163
Public School Teachers 40% (307) 60% (452) 759
K-4 Teachers 38%  (197) 62%  (326) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 34% (87) 66% (167) 254
High School Teachers 39% (86) 61% (136) 222
< 4 years 35% (49) 65% (93) 142
4-9 years 41% (96) 59% (141) 237
10-14 years 37% (72) 63% (123) 195
15+ years 36%  (152) 64%  (274) 426
School Parent 36% (159) 64% (282) 441
Non-Parents 37% (110) 63% (185) 296
Private School 32% (58) 68% (121) 179
Public School 40% (93) 60% (141) 235
Union 39%  (212) 61%  (328) 540
Non-Union 34% (158) 66% (302) 460
Republican 34%  (107) 66%  (203) 309
Democrat 39% (171) 61%  (272) 443
Independent 35% (78) 65% (145) 223
Urban 32% (80) 68% (171) 251
Suburban 38%  (199) 62%  (323) 522
Small Town 36% (33) 64% (57) 90
Rural 43%  (58) 57%  (79) 137
Black 33% (25) 67% (50) 75
Non-Hispanic White 37%  (296) 63%  (504) 800
Hispanic 37% (34) 63% (57) 91
Millennial 39%  (200) 61% (314) 514
Generation X 36% (93) 64% (162) 255
Boomers 33% (61) 67% (126) 187
Age: 18-34 4%  (131) 56%  (167) 298
Age: 35-54 34%  (179) 66%  (347) 526
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Table TS108_1_3NET

Table TS108_1_3NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages
Yes, in school/district communications

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 37%  (370) 63%  (630) 1000
Age: 55+ 34%  (60) 66%  (116) 176
Low Income < $35K 28% (32) 72% (84) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 37% (134) 63% (229) 363
High Income $75K+ 39%  (204) 61%  (317) 520
College 34% (143) 66% (279) 421
Post-Grad 39% (227) 61% (351) 579
Male 30% (71) 70%  (167) 238
Female 39% (299) 61% (463) 762
LGBTQ 39%  (22) 61%  (34) 57
Not LGBTQ 37%  (341) 63%  (583) 923
Registered voter 37% (347) 63% (585) 932
Not a registered voter 34% (23) 66% (45) 68
Likely voter 38% (339) 62% (550) 889
Unlikely voter 37% (22) 63% (38) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_1_4NET

Table TS108_1_4NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages

Yes, from family, friends, or neighbors

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 24% (235 76%  (765) 1000
Charter School Teachers 18% (14) 82% (63) 77
Private School Teachers 12% (20) 88% (143) 163
Public School Teachers 26% (201) 74% (559) 759
K-4 Teachers 23% (122) 77% (401) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 23% (57) 77% (197) 254
High School Teachers 25% (56) 75% (166) 222
< 4 years 28% (40) 72% (102) 142
4-9 years 2% (64) 73%  (173) 237
10-14 years 22% (43) 78% (152) 195
15+ years 1% (89) 79%  (337) 426
School Parent 19% (84) 81% (357) 441
Non-Parents 29% (85) 1% (211) 296
Private School 20% (36) 80% (143) 179
Public School 27% (63) 73% (172) 235
Union 24% (131 76%  (408) 540
Non-Union 23% (104) 77% (357) 460
Republican 0% (65) 79%  (245) 309
Democrat 26% (114) 74%  (329) 443
Independent 21% (47) 79% (176) 223
Urban 20% (50) 80% (201) 251
Suburban 26%  (136) 74%  (385) 522
Small Town 23% (20) 77% (70) 90
Rural 1% (28) 79%  (109) 137
Black 17% (13) 83% (62) 75
Non-Hispanic White 25% (199) 75% (601) 800
Hispanic 17% (16) 83% (75) 91
Millennial 28% (143) 72% (371) 514
Generation X 21% (53) 79% (202) 255
Boomers 18% (33) 82% (154) 187
Age: 18-34 3% (98) 67%  (201) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (108) 80%  (418) 526
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Table TS108_1_4NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages
Yes, from family, friends, or neighbors

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 24% (235 76%  (765) 1000
Age: 55+ 7% (30) 83%  (146) 176
Low Income < $35K 20% (23) 80% (93) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 24% (89) 76% (275) 363
High Income $75K+ 24%  (123) 76%  (397) 520
College 23% (98) 77% (324) 421
Post-Grad 24% (137) 76% (441) 579
Male 1%  (49) 79% (189 238
Female 24% (186) 76% (576) 762
LGBTQ 28% (16) 72% (41) 57
Not LGBTQ 3% (212) 7% (712) 923
Registered voter 23% (218) 77% (714) 932
Not a registered voter 25% (17) 75% (51) 68
Likely voter 24% (214) 76% (675) 889
Unlikely voter 22% (13) 78% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_1_5NET

Table TS108_1_5NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages

No
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 7% (68) 93%  (932) 1000
Charter School Teachers 5% (4) 95% (74) 77
Private School Teachers 10% (16) 90% (147) 163
Public School Teachers 6% (48) 94% (711) 759
K-4 Teachers 8%  (39) 92%  (484) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 7% (17) 93% (238) 254
High School Teachers 5% (12) 95% (210) 222
< 4 years 9% (13) 9%  (129) 142
4-9 years 6% (15) 94%  (222) 237
10-14 years 11% (21) 89% (174) 195
15+ years 5% (19) 95%  (407) 426
School Parent 8% (35) 2%  (407) 441
Non-Parents 8% (24) 92% (272) 296
Private School 6% (10) 94% (169) 179
Public School 8% (20) 92% (215) 235
Union 5% (25) 95%  (514) 540
Non-Union 9% (43) 91% (418) 460
Republican 8%  (24) 92%  (285) 309
Democrat 6% (25) 94% (418) 443
Independent 8% (19) 92% (204) 223
Urban 12% (30) 88% (221) 251
Suburban 5%  (27) 95%  (495) 522
Small Town 4% (4) 96% (86) 90
Rural 6% (8) 94%  (129) 137
Black 1% (8) 89% (66) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (53) 93%  (747) 800
Hispanic 5% (5) 95% (86) 91
Millennial 8% (41) 92% (473) 514
Generation X 6% (15) 94% (240) 255
Boomers 5% (10) 95% (177) 187
Age: 18-34 7% (21) 93% (277) 298
Age: 35-54 7% (36) 93%  (490) 526
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Morning Consult
Table TS108_1_5NET

No
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 7% (68) 93%  (932) 1000
Age: 55+ 7% (1) 93%  (165) 176
Low Income < $35K 13% (15) 87% (102) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 8% (29) 92% (334) 363
High Income $75K+ 5% (25) 95%  (496) 520
College 6% (27) 94% (395) 421
Post-Grad 7% (41) 93% (537) 579
Male 3%  (30) 87%  (208) 238
Female 5% (38) 95% (724) 762
LGBTQ 1% (6) 89%  (50) 57
Not LGBTQ 7% (60) 93%  (863) 923
Registered voter 6% (58) 94%  (874) 932
Not a registered voter 14% 9) 86% (58) 68
Likely voter 7% (58) 93% (831) 889
Unlikely voter 9% (5) 91% (54) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_1_6NET

Table TS108_1_6NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Teacher shortages
Don’t know

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 1% (15) 99%  (985) 1000
Charter School Teachers 3% (2) 97% (75) 77
Private School Teachers 2% (3) 98% (160) 163
Public School Teachers 1% 9) 99% (750) 759
K-4 Teachers 2% 9) 98% (514) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 1% (2) 99% (252) 254
High School Teachers 1% (3) 99% (219) 222
< 4 years 4% (5) 96% (137) 142
4-9 years 2% (4) 98% (233) 237
10-14 years — (0) 100% (195) 195
15+ years 1% (5) 99% (421) 426
School Parent 1% (5) 99% (437) 441
Non-Parents 3% 9) 97% (287) 296
Private School 1% (3) 99% (176) 179
Public School 2% (4) 98% (231) 235
Union 1% (6) 99%  (533) 540
Non-Union 2% (8) 98% (452) 460
Republican 2% (6) 98%  (304) 309
Democrat 1% (3) 99%  (440) 443
Independent 2% (4) 98% (220) 223
Urban 2% (4) 98%  (247) 251
Suburban 1% (6) 99%  (516) 522
Small Town 2% (2) 98% (88) 90
Rural 2% (2) 98%  (135) 137
Black 3% (2) 97% (72) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (1) 9%  (789) 800
Hispanic 1% (1) 99% (90) 91
Millennial 1% (7) 99%  (508) 514
Generation X 1% (4) 99% (251) 255
Boomers 2% (3) 98% (184) 187
Age: 18-34 1% (4) 9%  (294) 298
Age: 35-54 1% (8) 9% (518 526
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Morning Consult
Table TS108_1_6NET

Don’t know
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 1% (15) 99% (985) 1000
Age: 55+ 2% (3) 98%  (173) 176
Low Income < $35K 5% (6) 95% (110) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1% (3) 9%  (360) 363
High Income $75K+ 1% (5) 99% (515) 520
College 1% (6) 99% (415) 421
Post-Grad 1% (8) 99% (570) 579
Male 1% (2) 99% (236 238
Female 2% (13) 98% (749) 762
LGBTQ 2% (1) 98%  (55) 57
Not LGBTQ 1% (1) 9%  (912) 923
Registered voter 1% (12) 99% (921) 932
Not a registered voter 4% (3) 96% (65) 68
Likely voter 1% 9) 99% (880) 889
Unlikely voter 2% (1) 98% (58) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_2_INET

Table TS108_2_1NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Yes, in the national news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 26%  (257) 74%  (743) 1000
Charter School Teachers 39% (30) 61% (48) 77
Private School Teachers 32% (52) 68% (111) 163
Public School Teachers 23% (176) 77%  (584) 759
K-4 Teachers 24%  (128) 76%  (395) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 24% (60) 76% (194) 254
High School Teachers 31% (68) 69% (153) 222
< 4 years 32% (45) 68% (97) 142
4-9 years 31% (72) 69% (165) 237
10-14 years 23% (44) 77% (151) 195
15+ years 2%  (95) 78% (331 426
School Parent 26% (116) 74% (326) 441
Non-Parents 25% (74) 75% (221) 296
Private School 30% (54) 70% (125) 179
Public School 26% (61) 74% (174) 235
Union 26%  (142) 74%  (398) 540
Non-Union 25% (116) 75% (345) 460
Republican 3%  (70) 77%  (240) 309
Democrat 28% (124) 72% (319) 443
Independent 25% (56) 75% (167) 223
Urban 31% (77) 69% (174) 251
Suburban 3%  (123) 7% (399) 522
Small Town 25% (22) 75% (68) 90
Rural 26%  (36) 74%  (102) 137
Black 23% (17) 7%  (58) 75
Non-Hispanic White 24% (196) 76%  (604) 800
Hispanic 0% (36 60% (55 91
Millennial 26% (136) 74% (378) 514
Generation X 21% (54) 79% (201) 255
Boomers 26% (49) 74% (138) 187
Age: 18-34 2% (94) 68%  (204) 298
Age: 35-54 2%  (117) 78%  (409) 526
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Table TS108_2_INET

Table TS108_2_1NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Yes, in the national news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 26%  (257) 74%  (743) 1000
Age: 55+ 26% (46 74%  (130) 176
Low Income < $35K 21% (24) 79% (92) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 27% (98) 73% (265) 363
High Income $75K+ 26% (135) 74% (385) 520
College 28% (120) 72% (302) 421
Post-Grad 24% (138) 76% (441) 579
Male 2%  (75) 68%  (163) 238
Female 24% (182) 76% (580) 762
LGBTQ 30% (17) 70%  (40) 57
Not LGBTQ 26%  (236) 74% (687 923
Registered voter 26% (238) 74%  (694) 932
Not a registered voter 29% (19) 1% (48) 68
Likely voter 27% (238) 73% (651) 889
Unlikely voter 19% (11) 81% (48) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_2_2NET

Table TS108_2_2NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students

Yes, in local news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 26%  (257) 74%  (743) 1000
Charter School Teachers 35% (27) 65% (50) 77
Private School Teachers 26% (43) 74% (121) 163
Public School Teachers 25% (187) 75% (572) 759
K-4 Teachers 23%  (120) 77%  (403) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 25% (64) 75% (190) 254
High School Teachers 33% (73) 67% (149) 222
< 4 years 20% (28) 80% (114) 142
4-9 years 29%  (69) 1% (168) 237
10-14 years 30% (58) 70% (137) 195
15+ years 24%  (101) 76%  (325) 426
School Parent 26% (116) 74% (326) 441
Non-Parents 25% (73) 75% (222) 296
Private School 28% (50) 72% (129) 179
Public School 26% (62) 74% (173) 235
Union 26%  (138) 74%  (401) 540
Non-Union 26% (118) 74% (342) 460
Republican 23% (71) 77%  (238) 309
Democrat 28% (122) 72% (321) 443
Independent 26% (58) 74% (165) 223
Urban 35% (87) 65% (164) 251
Suburban 24%  (124) 76%  (397) 522
Small Town 17% (16) 83% (74) 90
Rural 2% (30 78%  (108) 137
Black 29%  (22) %  (53) 75
Non-Hispanic White 25% (197) 75%  (603) 800
Hispanic 33% (30) 67% (61) 91
Millennial 26% (135) 74% (379) 514
Generation X 27% (68) 73% (187) 255
Boomers 23% (43) 77% (144) 187
Age: 18-34 26%  (78) 74%  (220) 298
Age: 35-54 7%  (142) 73%  (384) 526
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Table TS108_2_2NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Yes, in local news

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 26%  (257) 74%  (743) 1000
Age: 55+ 1% (37) 79%  (139) 176
Low Income < $35K 22% (25) 78% (91) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 24% (88) 76% (275) 363
High Income $75K+ 27% (143) 73% (378) 520
College 28% (117) 72%  (304) 421
Post-Grad 24% (140) 76% (439) 579
Male 3% (78) 67%  (160) 238
Female 23% (179) 77% (583) 762
LGBTQ 34%  (19) 6%  (37) 57
Not LGBTQ 25%  (235) 75%  (689) 923
Registered voter 26%  (245) 74%  (688) 932
Not a registered voter 18% (12) 82% (56) 68
Likely voter 26% (231) 74% (658) 889
Unlikely voter 23% (14) 77% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_2_3NET

Table TS108_2_3NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Yes, in school/district communications

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (196) 80%  (804) 1000
Charter School Teachers 24% (18) 76% (59) 77
Private School Teachers 16% (26) 84% (137) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (152) 80%  (607) 759
K-4 Teachers 19% (98) 81% (425) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 16% (39) 84% (215) 254
High School Teachers 26% (58) 74% (164) 222
< 4 years 23% (33) 77% (109) 142
4-9 years 26% (61) 74%  (176) 237
10-14 years 18% (34) 82% (161) 195
15+ years 16%  (68) 84% (358 426
School Parent 23% (101) 77% (341) 441
Non-Parents 18% (54) 82% (242) 296
Private School 20% (35) 80% (144) 179
Public School 19% (44) 81% (191) 235
Union 24%  (132) 76%  (408) 540
Non-Union 14% (65) 86%  (396) 460
Republican 15%  (47) 85%  (263) 309
Democrat 23% (101) 77% (343) 443
Independent 19% (43) 81% (180) 223
Urban 25% (64) 75% (187) 251
Suburban 17% (91) 83%  (430) 522
Small Town 17% (15) 83% (75) 90
Rural 9%  (27) 81% (1) 137
Black 26% (19) 74%  (55) 75
Non-Hispanic White 17% (140) 83%  (660) 800
Hispanic 33% (30) 67% (61) 91
Millennial 24% (121) 76% (393) 514
Generation X 14% (35) 86% (220) 255
Boomers 15% (28) 85% (160) 187
Age: 18-34 28%  (84) 2%  (214) 298
Age: 35-54 7% (87) 83%  (439) 526
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Table TS108_2_3NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Yes, in school/district communications

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (196) 80%  (804) 1000
Age: 55+ 4%  (25) 86%  (151) 176
Low Income < $35K 22% (26) 78% (91) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (64) 82%  (299) 363
High Income $75K+ 20% (106) 80% (414) 520
College 18% (74) 82% (347) 421
Post-Grad 21% (122) 79% (456) 579
Male 25%  (58) 75%  (180) 238
Female 18% (138) 82% (624) 762
LGBTQ 35%  (20) 6%  (37) 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (171) 81%  (752) 923
Registered voter 20% (182) 80% (750) 932
Not a registered voter 22% (15) 78% (53) 68
Likely voter 20% (179) 80% (710) 889
Unlikely voter 17% (10) 83% (49) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_2_4NET

Table TS108_2_4NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Yes, from family, friends, or neighbors

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (123) 88%  (877) 1000
Charter School Teachers 18% (14) 82% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 12% (20) 88% (143) 163
Public School Teachers 12% (90) 88%  (670) 759
K-4 Teachers 2%  (61) 88%  (462) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 11% (27) 89% (227) 254
High School Teachers 15% (34) 85% (188) 222
< 4 years 17% (24) 83% (118) 142
4-9 years 16% (38) 84% (199) 237
10-14 years 11% (21) 89% (174) 195
15+ years 10% (41) 90%  (385) 426
School Parent 1% (49) 89% (393) 441
Non-Parents 16% (47) 84% (249) 296
Private School 17% (31) 83% (148) 179
Public School 9% (22) 91% (213) 235
Union 1%  (61) 89% (478 540
Non-Union 13% (62) 87% (398) 460
Republican 10% (31) 90%  (279) 309
Democrat 12% (54) 88% (389) 443
Independent 16% (35) 84% (188) 223
Urban 15% (38) 85% (213) 251
Suburban 2%  (62) 88%  (460) 522
Small Town 1% (10) 89% (80) 90
Rural 10% (13) 90%  (124) 137
Black 16% (12) 84% (63) 75
Non-Hispanic White 12% (94) 88%  (706) 800
Hispanic 13% (12) 87% (79) 91
Millennial 15% (76) 85%  (438) 514
Generation X 8% (19) 92% (236) 255
Boomers 1% (20) 89% (167) 187
Age: 18-34 16%  (48) 84%  (250) 298
Age: 35-54 1%  (55) 89%  (470) 526
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Table TS108_2_4NET

Table TS108_2_4NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students

Yes, from family, friends, or neighbors

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (123) 88%  (877) 1000
Age: 55+ u%  (20) 89%  (156) 176
Low Income < $35K 15% (18) 85% (98) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 12% (45) 88% (318) 363
High Income $75K+ 2%  (60) 88%  (460) 520
College 14% (58) 86% (363) 421
Post-Grad 1% (65) 89% (513) 579
Male 3% (32) 87%  (206) 238
Female 12% (91) 88% (671) 762
LGBTQ 17% (10) 8% (47 57
Not LGBTQ 2%  (109) 88%  (814) 923
Registered voter 13% (118) 87% (815) 932
Not a registered voter 8% (6) 92% (62) 68
Likely voter 13% (112) 87% (776) 889
Unlikely voter 10% (6) 90% (53) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_2_5NET

Table TS108_2_5NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students

No
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 39%  (385) 61%  (615) 1000
Charter School Teachers 19% (15) 81% (62) 77
Private School Teachers 32% (52) 68% (111) 163
Public School Teachers 42% (318) 58% (441) 759
K-4 Teachers 4%  (216) 59%  (308) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 43% (109) 57% (145) 254
High School Teachers 27% (61) 73% (161) 222
< 4 years 28% (40) 72% (102) 142
4-9 years 30%  (72) 70%  (165) 237
10-14 years 40% (77) 60% (118) 195
15+ years 46%  (196) 54%  (230) 426
School Parent 36% (159) 64% (283) 441
Non-Parents 39% (115) 61% (181) 296
Private School 34% (60) 66% (119) 179
Public School 42% (98) 58% (137) 235
Union 36%  (195) 64%  (344) 540
Non-Union 41% (190) 59%  (270) 460
Republican 4% (137 56%  (173) 309
Democrat 35% (157) 65%  (286) 443
Independent 38% (85) 62% (138) 223
Urban 25% (64) 75% (187) 251
Suburban 3% (222) 57%  (300) 522
Small Town 39% (35) 61% (55) 90
Rural 47%  (65) 53%  (73) 137
Black 27%  (20) 3% (54) 75
Non-Hispanic White 42% (338) 58%  (462) 800
Hispanic 18% (16) 82% (75) 91
Millennial 35% (178) 65% (337) 514
Generation X 45% (116) 55% (139) 255
Boomers 45% (84) 55% (103) 187
Age: 18-34 30%  (90) 70%  (208) 298
Age: 35-54 40%  (210) 60%  (316) 526
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Table TS108_2_5NET

Table TS108_2_5NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students

No
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 39%  (385) 61%  (615) 1000
Age: 55+ 49%  (86) 51%  (90) 176
Low Income < $35K 30% (35) 70% (82) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 39% (141) 61% (222) 363
High Income $75K+ 40%  (209) 60%  (311) 520
College 36% (151) 64% (271) 421
Post-Grad 41% (235) 59% (344) 579
Male 27%  (65) 73%  (173) 238
Female 42% (320) 58% (442) 762
LGBTQ 3% (18) 69%  (39) 57
Not LGBTQ 39%  (360) 61%  (563) 923
Registered voter 39% (364) 61% (568) 932
Not a registered voter 31% (21) 69% (47) 68
Likely voter 38% (339) 62% (550) 889
Unlikely voter 40% (23) 60% (36) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS108_2_6NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Don’t know

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 5%  (49) 95%  (951) 1000
Charter School Teachers 1% (1) 99% (76) 77
Private School Teachers 4% (7) 96% (156) 163
Public School Teachers 5% (41) 95% (719) 759
K-4 Teachers 5% (28) 95% (495) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 5% (13) 95% (241) 254
High School Teachers 4% (8) 96% (213) 222
< 4 years 9% (13) 9%  (129) 142
4-9 years 3% (7) 97% (230) 237
10-14 years 5% (10) 95% (185) 195
15+ years 5%  (20) 95%  (406) 426
School Parent 5% (21) 95% (421) 441
Non-Parents 7% (21) 93% (275) 296
Private School 5% (8) 95% (171) 179
Public School 5% (11) 95% (223) 235
Union 5%  (28) 95%  (511) 540
Non-Union 5% (21) 95%  (439) 460
Republican 3% (10) 97%  (300) 309
Democrat 5% (24) 95%  (420) 443
Independent 5% (12) 95% (211) 223
Urban 4% (10) 96% (241) 251
Suburban 5%  (28) 95%  (494) 522
Small Town 5% (5) 95% (85) 90
Rural 5% (6) 95%  (131) 137
Black 6% (4) 94% (70) 75
Non-Hispanic White 5% (40) 95%  (760) 800
Hispanic 3% (3) 97% (88) 91
Millennial 5% (27) 95%  (487) 514
Generation X 6% (15) 94% (240) 255
Boomers 3% (6) 97% (181) 187
Age: 18-34 4% (1) 96% (287) 298
Age: 35-54 6%  (33) 94%  (493) 526
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Table TS108_2_6NET: In the last month, have you seen, heard, or read anything about the following? Public schools losing students
Don’t know

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 5% (49) 95% (951) 1000
Age: 55+ 3% (5) 97%  (171) 176
Low Income < $35K 8% (10) 92% (107) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 6% (21) 94% (342) 363
High Income $75K+ 4% (18) 96% (502) 520
College 5% (20) 95%  (402) 421
Post-Grad 5% (30) 95% (549) 579
Male 2% (5) 98%  (233) 238
Female 6% (45) 94% (717) 762
LGBTQ 2% (1) 98%  (55) 57
Not LGBTQ 5%  (47) 95%  (876) 923
Registered voter 5% (43) 95%  (890) 932
Not a registered voter 9% (6) 91% (61) 68
Likely voter 5% (42) 95% (847) 889
Unlikely voter 5% (3) 95% (56) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_1: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
K-12 teachers

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 3% (18) 13% (64) 82% (414) 1% (7) 503
Private School Teachers 12% (10) 26% (21) 61% (48) — (0) 79
Public School Teachers 2% (6) 10% (37) 87% (331) 2% (7) 381
K-4 Teachers 4% (1) 10% (26) 8%  (219) 1% (2) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 3% (3) 15% (18) 82% (98) — (0) 119
High School Teachers 3% (4) 17% (21) 77% (98) 3% (4) 126
< 4 years 2% (2) 16% (12) 80% (61) 2% (2) 77
4-9 years 9% (10) 21% (24) 69% (81) 2% (2) 118
10-14 years 4% (4) 20% (21) 75% (76) 1% (1) 102
15+ years 1% (2) 3% (7) 95%  (196) 1% (1) 206
School Parent 5% (12) 14% (32) 80% (180) 1% (1) 225
Non-Parents 2% (3) 15% (21) 80% (116) 3% (4) 144
Private School 4% (8) 16% (28) 78% (140) 2% (3) 179
Public School 3% (8) 13% (31) 83%  (195) 1% (1) 235
Union 4% (12) 14% (37) 81%  (218) 1% (4) 271
Non-Union 3% (6) 12% (27) 84% (196) 1% (3) 232
Republican 3% (5) 12% (18) 84% (135 1% (2) 160
Democrat 4% (10) 15% (35) 80%  (185) — (1) 231
Independent 2% (2) 11% (11) 84% (85) 3% (3) 101
Urban 9% (11) 31% (39) 60% (75) — (0) 126
Suburban 1% (3) 7% (18) 9%  (235) 1% (3) 258
Rural 3% (2) 6% (5) 88% (68) 3% (2) 77
Non-Hispanic White 2% (10) 1% (44) 86% (347) 1% (4) 404
Millennial 5% (14) 19% (50) 74% (190) 1% (3) 257
Generation X 1% (2) 5% (6) 92% (115) 1% (2) 125
Boomers — (0) 6% (6) 92% (94) 1% (1) 101
Age: 18-34 5% (7) 22% (33) 72%  (109) 1% (2) 150
Age: 35-54 4% (10) 1% (29) 8%  (221) 2% (5) 265
Age: 55+ - (0) 3% (3) 97% (85) — (0) 88
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Table TS109_1: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
K-12 teachers

Appropriately Don’t know/No

Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 3% (18) 13% (64) 82% (414) 1% (7) 503
Low Income < $35K 4% (2) 2% (13) 72% (43) 3% (2) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 2% (4) 11% (20) 86% (159) 1% (3) 185
High Income $75K+ 5% (12) 12% (31) 83%  (213) 1% (2) 258
College 2% (5) 16% (35) 80%  (176) 2% (4) 220
Post-Grad 5% (13) 10% (29) 84%  (239) 1% (3) 283
Male 7% 9) 22% (27) 68% (83) 3% (4) 122
Female 2% (9) 10% (37) 87%  (331) 1% (3) 380
Not LGBTQ 3% (16) 12% (53) 84%  (381) 1% (6) 457
Registered voter 4% (18) 13% (60) 83% (390) 1% (4) 472
Likely voter 4% (16) 12% (54) 84% (375) 1% (3) 449
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_2: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
College/university professors

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 17% (85) 47% (236) 32% (161) 4% (21) 503
Private School Teachers 22% (18) 51% (41) 26% (21) — (0) 79
Public School Teachers 16% (59) 46% (175) 34% (128) 5% (19) 381
K-4 Teachers 18% (47) 49% (126 29% (74) 4% (1) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 17% (20) 45% (54) 33% (40) 4% (5) 119
High School Teachers 14% (18) 45% (57) 38% (48) 3% (4) 126
< 4 years 13% (10) 55% (42) 24% (19) 8% (6) 77
4-9 years 19% (23) 46% (54) 33% (38) 2% (3) 118
10-14 years 18% (19) 48% (49) 29% (30) 4% (4) 102
15+ years 16% (34) 44% (91) 36% (74) 3% (7) 206
School Parent 18% (41) 48% (107) 31% (71) 3% (6) 225
Non-Parents 13% (19) 49% (70) 33% (47) 5% (7) 144
Private School 20% (35) 52% (93) 26% (47) 2% (4) 179
Public School 13% (31) 46%  (107) 37% (87) 4% (10) 235
Union 17% (45) 9%  (132) 33% (89) 2% (4) 271
Non-Union 17% (40) 45%  (104) 31% (72) 7% (16) 232
Republican 22% (36) 47% (75) 28% (45) 3% (4) 160
Democrat 12% (28) 47% (108) 37% (86) 4% 9) 231
Independent 17% (17) 50% (50) 28% (28) 5% (5) 101
Urban 15% (19) 53% (67) 26% (33) 5% (7) 126
Suburban 19% (49) 4%  (115) 33% (86) 3% (9) 258
Rural 18% (14) 36% (28) 40% (31) 5% (4) 77
Non-Hispanic White 16% (65) 47% (191) 33% (132) 4% (17) 404
Millennial 7% (44) 48% (123 3%  (80) 4% (10) 257
Generation X 19% (24) 46% (57) 31% (39) 4% (5) 125
Boomers 13% (13) 44% (45) 37% (37) 6% (6) 101
Age: 18-34 19% (29) 48% (73) 29% (43) 4% (6) 150
Age: 35-54 7%  (46) 48% (127 31% (81) 4% (1) 265
Age: 55+ 12% (1) 4% (36) 42% (37) 5% (4) 88
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Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 17% (85) 47% (236) 32% (161) 4% (21) 503
Low Income < $35K 7% (4) 49% (29) 36% (21) 8% (5) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  19% (35) 45% (83) 31% (58) 5% 9) 185
High Income $75K+ 18% (46) 48%  (124) 2% (82) 2% (6) 258
College 14% (32) 51% (111) 29% (65) 6% (12) 220
Post-Grad 19% (53) 44% (124 34% (96) 3% (8) 283
Male 20% (24) 44% (54) 31% (38) 5% (7) 122
Female 16% (61) 48%  (182) 2%  (123) 4% (14) 380
Not LGBTQ 18% (82) 47%  (215) 31%  (140) 4% (20) 457
Registered voter 18% (83) 47% (220) 33% (154) 3% (15) 472
Likely voter 18% (79) 47% (212) 32% (145) 3% (12) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_3: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
School board members

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 30%  (149) 39%  (196) 24% (120 7% (38) 503
Private School Teachers 34% (27) 49% (38) 14% (1) 3% (2) 79
Public School Teachers 30% (113) 36% (137) 25% (96) 9% (34) 381
K-4 Teachers 28% (72) 38% (97) 27% (70) 7% (18) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 30% (36) 36% (43) 26% (31) 8% 9) 119
High School Teachers 33% (42) 44% (56) 15% (19) 8% (10) 126
< 4 years 25% (19) 2% (32) 27% (21) 7% (5) 77
4-9 years 29% (34) 37% (44) 27% (32) 6% (7) 118
10-14 years 30% (30) 45% (46) 19% (19) 6% (6) 102
15+ years 32% (66) 36% (74) 23% (47) 9% (19) 206
School Parent 27% (61) 40% (91) 27% (61) 6% (13) 225
Non-Parents 27% (39) 40% (57) 25% (36) 8% (12) 144
Private School 37% (66) 37% (66) 21% (37) 6% (1) 179
Public School 23% (54) 2% (99) 26% (60) 9% (21) 235
Union 29% (77) 41% (111) 24% (64) 7% (18) 271
Non-Union 31% (72) 37% (85) 24% (55) 8% (20) 232
Republican 29%  (46) 46% (73) 19% (31) 6% (10) 160
Democrat 27% (62) 39% (89) 27% (62) 8% (18) 231
Independent 34% (35) 32% (32) 25% (26) 9% 9) 101
Urban 30% (38) 40% (51) 22% (28) 8% (10) 126
Suburban 30% (77) 39%  (100) 23% (60) 8% (21) 258
Rural 31% (24) 35% (27) 31% (24) 4% (3) 77
Non-Hispanic White 30% (123) 38% (154) 24% (97) 8% (31) 404
Millennial 32% (82) 38% (99) 25%  (64) 5% (13) 257
Generation X 24% (29) 34% (43) 28% (35) 14% (17) 125
Boomers 33% (34) 40% (40) 19% (20) 7% (8) 101
Age: 18-34 29% (43) 4% (62) 26% (39) 4% (6) 150
Age: 35-54 30% (78) 37% (98) 24% (65) 9% (24) 265
Age: 55+ 32% (28) 4% (36) 18% (16) 9% (8) 88
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Table TS109_3: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
School board members

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 30%  (149) 39%  (196) 24%  (120) 7% (38) 503
Low Income < $35K 13% (8) 56% (33) 23% (13) 8% (5) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  34% (63) 33% (61) 27% (50) 6% (11) 185
High Income $75K+ 30% (78) 39%  (102) 2% (56) 9% (22) 258
College 23% (50) 44% (96) 25% (55) 8% (18) 220
Post-Grad 35% (99) 35%  (100) 23% (64) 7% (20) 283
Male 35% (43) 39% (47) 20% (24) 6% (8) 122
Female 28%  (107) 39%  (149) 25% (95) 8% (30) 380
Not LGBTQ 30%  (139) 39%  (177) 2%  (107) 7% (34) 457
Registered voter 30% (142) 40% (189) 23% (108) 7% (32) 472
Likely voter 31% (137) 38% (172) 24% (107) 7% (32) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_4: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Members of the military
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 12% (61) 33% (165) 52% (263) 3% (13) 503
Private School Teachers 17% (13) 44% (35) 36% (29) 3% (2) 79
Public School Teachers 11% (43) 31% (117) 55% (211) 3% (11) 381
K-4 Teachers 10% (27) 32% (83) 55%  (141) 3% (7) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 12% (15) 31% (36) 54% (64) 3% (4) 119
High School Teachers 15% (20) 36% (46) 46% (59) 2% (3) 126
< 4 years 16% (12) 36% (28) 1% (32) 6% (5) 77
4-9 years 19% (23) 42% (50) 36% (42) 3% (3) 118
10-14 years 13% (13) 31% (32) 54% (55) 2% (2) 102
15+ years 7% (13) 27% (56) 6%  (133) 2% (3) 206
School Parent 14% (31) 29% (66) 55% (124) 2% (5) 225
Non-Parents 14% (20) 43% (62) 39% (55) 4% (6) 144
Private School 12% (22) 35% (62) 51% (91) 2% (4) 179
Public School 13% (30) 34% (79) 51% (120 2% (5) 235
Union 13% (35) 31% (83) 55%  (149) 1% (4) 271
Non-Union 1% (26) 35% (82) 49%  (14) 4% (10) 232
Republican 9% (15) 26% (42) 63%  (101) 2% (3) 160
Democrat 16% (36) 39% (91) 43% (98) 2% (6) 231
Independent 10% (10) 32% (32) 54% (54) 4% (4) 101
Urban 20% (25) 44% (56) 32% (40) 4% (5) 126
Suburban 7% (19) 30% (78) 60%  (155) 3% (7) 258
Rural 17% (13) 1% (16) 61% (48) 1% (1) 77
Non-Hispanic White 10% (40) 31% (127) 56% (228) 2% 9) 404
Millennial 17% (44) 35% (91) 4%  (12) 4% (10) 257
Generation X 8% (10) 24% (31) 65% (80) 3% (3) 125
Boomers 5% (5) 33% (33) 62% (63) — (0) 101
Age: 18-34 21% (32) 42% (63) 32% (49) 4% (7) 150
Age: 35-54 10% (27) 28% (74) 59%  (156) 3% (7) 265
Age: 55+ 2% (2) 32% (28) 66% (58) — (0) 88
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Table TS109_4: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Members of the military
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 12% (61) 33% (165) 52% (263) 3% (13) 503
Low Income < $35K 16% (9) 43% (26) 32% (19) 10% (6) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  13% (25) 29% (55) 54% (100) 3% (6) 185
High Income $75K+ 1% (27) 33% (85) 56% (144) 1% (1) 258
College 10% (22) 36% (80) 51%  (113) 2% (5) 220
Post-Grad 14% (39) 30% (86) 53%  (150) 3% (8) 283
Male 14% (17) 35% (43) 47% (58) 3% (4) 122
Female 12% (44) 2% (122) 54%  (205) 2% (9) 380
Not LGBTQ 12% (54) 33%  (149) 53%  (243) 2% (1) 457
Registered voter 12% (55) 33% (156) 53% (250) 2% (11) 472
Likely voter 1% (49) 34% (151) 54%  (243) 1% (5) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_5: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
Business executives

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 56% (281) 30% (152) 7% (37) 6% (33) 503
Private School Teachers 50% (39) 2% (33) 7% (6) 1% (1) 79
Public School Teachers 58% (223) 27% (105) 7% (26) 7% (28) 381
K-4 Teachers 56% (144) 29% (75) 8% (22) 7% (17) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 56% (67) 35% (41) 5% (5) 4% (5) 119
High School Teachers 56% (70) 29% (36) 8% (10) 8% (10) 126
< 4 years 50% (39) 30% (23) 7% (5) 13% (10) 77
4-9 years 48% (57) 3% (44) 10% (12) 4% (5) 118
10-14 years 54% (55) 31% (32) 9% 9) 7% (7) 102
15+ years 64%  (131) 26% (53) 5% (1) 5% (1) 206
School Parent 53% (120) 34% (76) 7% (16) 6% (13) 225
Non-Parents 50% (71) 33% (47) 12% (17) 6% (8) 144
Private School 56% (100) 35% (63) 6% (10) 3% (6) 179
Public School 55%  (129) 30% (70) 7% (17) 8% (20) 235
Union 54%  (146) 2%  (86) 8% (23) 6% (16) 271
Non-Union 58%  (135) 29% (67) 6% (14) 7% (16) 232
Republican 53%  (84) 35% (55) 7% (1) 6% (9) 160
Democrat 57% (131) 29% (67) 8% (18) 7% (16) 231
Independent 61% (62) 26% (26) 7% (7) 5% (5) 101
Urban 42% (53) 37% (47) 15% (19) 6% (8) 126
Suburban 63%  (162) 27% (70) 3% (8) 7% (18) 258
Rural 59%  (46) 30% (23) 4% (3) 7% (6) 77
Non-Hispanic White 58% (234) 29% (117) 7% (26) 7% (26) 404
Millennial 51%  (130) 35%  (90) 9% (23) 5% (14) 257
Generation X 65% (81) 21% (26) 5% (6) 9% (12) 125
Boomers 63% (64) 25% (26) 5% (5) 6% (6) 101
Age: 18-34 48% (73) 36% (54) 1% (17) 5% (7) 150
Age: 35-54 57%  (152) 29% (76) 6% (16) 8% (21) 265
Age: 55+ 64% (56) 26% (23) 4% (4) 5% (4) 88
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Table TS109_5: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
Business executives

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 56% (281) 30% (152) 7% (37) 6% (33) 503
Low Income < $35K 35% (21) 40% (24) 19% (1) 7% (4) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  60% (112) 25% (46) 6% (11) 9% (17) 185
High Income $75K+ 58%  (149) 2% (83) 6% (15) 4% (1) 258
College 51% (111) 33% (72) 9% (20) 7% (16) 220
Post-Grad 60%  (170) 28% (81) 6% (17) 6% (16) 283
Male 51% (63) 36% (44) 6% (7) 7% (8) 122
Female 57%  (218) 28%  (108) 8% (30) 6% (24) 380
Not LGBTQ 57%  (261) 30%  (135) 7% (30) 7% (30) 457
Registered voter 57% (269) 30% (141) 7% (32) 6% (29) 472
Likely voter 57% (257) 30% (133) 7% (31) 6% (28) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_6: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Journalists
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 24%  (119) 4%  (219) 2%  (107) 12% (58) 503
Private School Teachers 26% (21) 52% (41) 16% (13) 6% (5) 79
Public School Teachers 22% (83) 43% (163) 22% (85) 13% (50) 381
K-4 Teachers 26%  (66) 0%  (108) 20% (50) 13% (33) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 23% (27) 49% (58) 17% (21) 10% (12) 119
High School Teachers 20% (25) 2% (53) 29% (36) 10% (13) 126
< 4 years 19% (14) 46% (35) 18% (14) 17% (13) 77
4-9 years 28% (33) 47% (55) 18% (21) 7% (8) 118
10-14 years 27% (27) 40% (41) 24% (24) 10% (10) 102
15+ years 21% (44) 2% (87) 23% (47) 13% (28) 206
School Parent 24% (54) 47% (105) 20% (44) 9% (21) 225
Non-Parents 20% (29) 37% (53) 30% (43) 13% (19) 144
Private School 26% (46) 45% (80) 20% (36) 9% (17) 179
Public School 20% (48) 45%  (105) 23% (53) 12% (29) 235
Union 16%  (44) 49%  (131) 24%  (64) 1% (31) 271
Non-Union 32% (74) 38% (87) 19% (43) 12% (27) 232
Republican 33% (53) 40%  (64) 12% (19) 15% (25) 160
Democrat 16% (36) 46% (107) 31% (72) 7% (15) 231
Independent 26% (27) 44% (44) 15% (16) 14% (14) 101
Urban 22% (27) 48% (61) 24% (30) 6% (8) 126
Suburban 25% (65) ©2%  (108) 19% (50) 14% (35) 258
Rural 25% (19) 2% (33) 18% (14) 14% (1) 77
Non-Hispanic White 23% (95) 44% (176) 22% (87) 1% (46) 404
Millennial 22% (57) 2% (109) 23% (59) 13% (32) 257
Generation X 19% (24) 46% (58) 22% (27) 13% (16) 125
Boomers 31% (31) 2% (42) 18% (19) 9% 9) 101
Age: 18-34 25% (37) 43% (65) 23% (35) 9% (14) 150
Age: 35-54 20% (54) 43%  (14) 2% (57) 15% (39) 265
Age: 55+ 31% (27) 45% (39) 17% (15) 7% (6) 88
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Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 24% (119) 44%  (219) 2% (107) 12% (58) 503
Low Income < $35K 19% (1) 45% (27) 26% (15) 10% (6) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  27% (49) 36% (67) 24% (45) 13% (24) 185
High Income $75K+ 23% (58) 48%  (125) 18% (46) 1% (29) 258
College 24% (53) 44% (97) 20% (44) 12% (25) 220
Post-Grad 23% (66) 43% (121) 22% (63) 12% (33) 283
Male 27% (34) 44% (54) 20% (24) 9% (11) 122
Female 22% (85) 43%  (165) 22% (83) 12% (48) 380
Not LGBTQ 24% (111) 43%  (197) 21% (94) 12% (54) 457
Registered voter 24% (112) 44% (206) 21% (101) 11% (53) 472
Likely voter 24% (107) 43% (194) 22% (98) 1% (50) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_7: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Engineers
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 17% (84) 59% (298) 17% (85) 7% (36) 503
Private School Teachers 20% (16) 61% (48) 17% (13) 1% (1) 79
Public School Teachers 16% (59) 59% (227) 17% (64) 8% (31) 381
K-4 Teachers 17% (43) 62%  (159) 14% (36) 8% (20) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 20% (23) 53% (63) 20% (24) 8% 9) 119
High School Teachers 14% (18) 60% (76) 20% (25) 6% (8) 126
< 4 years 12% (9) 60% (46) 19% (15) 9% (7) 77
4-9 years 18% (21) 58% (68) 21% (24) 4% (5) 118
10-14 years 17% (17) 55% (56) 21% (22) 7% (7) 102
15+ years 18% (36) 62%  (128) 12% (24) 8% (17) 206
School Parent 18% (41) 57% (129) 18% (40) 7% (15) 225
Non-Parents 15% (22) 53% (76) 23% (34) 8% (12) 144
Private School 14% (24) 66% (118) 15% (26) 6% (1) 179
Public School 18% (41) 56%  (132) 20% (48) 6% (14) 235
Union 19% (50) 57% (155) 19% (50) 6% (15) 271
Non-Union 14% (33) 62%  (143) 15% (34) 9% (21) 232
Republican 17% (27) 56% (90) 19% (31) 8% (12) 160
Democrat 18% (42) 59% (136) 15% (35) 7% (17) 231
Independent 13% (13) 65% (66) 17% (17) 5% (5) 101
Urban 16% (21) 57% (72) 20% (26) 6% (8) 126
Suburban 16% (41) 60%  (154) 17% (43) 8% (20) 258
Rural 20% (15) 60%  (46) 12% (10) 8% (6) 77
Non-Hispanic White 16% (65) 61% (246) 16% (66) 7% (28) 404
Millennial 16% (40) 59%  (152) 19% (48) 7% (18) 257
Generation X 22% (28) 51% (63) 18% (22) 9% (11) 125
Boomers 12% (12) 72% (73) 9% 9) 7% (7) 101
Age: 18-34 15% (23) 59% (89) 22% (32) 5% (7) 150
Age: 35-54 20% (52) 56%  (147) 16% (43) 8% (22) 265
Age: 55+ 10% (9) 71% (62) 10% (9) 8% (7) 88
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Table TS109_7: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Engineers
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 17% (84) 59% (298) 17% (85) 7% (36) 503
Low Income < $35K 1% (7) 58% (34) 21% (13) 9% (5) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  17% (31) 58% (108) 16% (30) 9% (17) 185
High Income $75K+ 18% (46) 60%  (156) 16% (42) 5% (14) 258
College 1% (25) 66%  (146) 15% (34) 7% (16) 220
Post-Grad 21% (59) 54%  (152) 18% (51) 7% (20) 283
Male 12% (15) 57% (69) 24% (30) 7% (9) 122
Female 18% (69) 60%  (228) 14% (55) 7% (28) 380
Not LGBTQ 17% (77) 59%  (270) 17% (75) 8% (35) 457
Registered voter 17% (78) 60% (283) 17% (79) 7% (31) 472
Likely voter 15% (68) 61% (274) 17% (77) 7% (30) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_8: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Doctors
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 20% (101) 62% (313) 15% (76) 2% (12) 503
Private School Teachers 27% (21) 59% (46) 14% (1) 1% (1) 79
Public School Teachers 19% (74) 63% (239) 15% (58) 3% (11) 381
K-4 Teachers 19% (49) 6%  (167) 14% (37) 2% (4) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 22% (26) 59% (70) 16% (20) 2% (3) 119
High School Teachers 20% (26) 60% (76) 15% (20) 4% (5) 126
< 4 years 17% (13) 71% (55) 9% (7) 3% (2) 77
4-9 years 18% (21) 63% (74) 18% (21) 2% (3) 118
10-14 years 28% (28) 58% (59) 13% (13) 2% (2) 102
15+ years 19% (39) 61% (126 17% (35) 3% (5) 206
School Parent 22% (49) 61% (138) 15% (34) 2% (5) 225
Non-Parents 17% (24) 61% (87) 19% (28) 3% (5) 144
Private School 19% (34) 65% (116) 16% (28) 1% (2) 179
Public School 18% (42) 64%  (151) 16% (37) 2% (5) 235
Union 19% (1) 63%  (169) 17% (45) 2% (5) 271
Non-Union 22% (50) 62% (144) 13% (31) 3% (7) 232
Republican 20% (32) 61% (97) 18% (28) 2% (3) 160
Democrat 20% (47) 64% (147) 13% (30) 3% (6) 231
Independent 19% (19) 61% (62) 17% (17) 3% (3) 101
Urban 21% (26) 55% (70) 2% (28) 2% (2) 126
Suburban 16% (41) 69%  (178) 12% (32) 3% (7) 258
Rural 31% (24) 51% (40) 16% (12) 3% (2) 77
Non-Hispanic White 20% (80) 65% (261) 14% (56) 2% (7) 404
Millennial 21% (54) 60%  (155) 16% (42) 2% (6) 257
Generation X 22% (27) 58% (72) 16% (21) 4% (5) 125
Boomers 16% (16) 70% (71) 13% (13) 1% (1) 101
Age: 18-34 19% (29) 64% (96) 15% (22) 2% (3) 150
Age: 35-54 23% (61) 57%  (152) 16% (43) 3% (8) 265
Age: 55+ 13% (1) 74% (65) 12% (10) 1% (1) 88
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Table TS109_8: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Doctors
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 20% (101) 62% (313) 15% (76) 2% (12) 503
Low Income < $35K 17% (10) 59% (35) 18% (10) 6% (4) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  24% (44) 55% (103) 17% (31) 4% (7) 185
High Income $75K+ 18% (47) 68% (176 14% (35) — (1) 258
College 20% (44) 66% (146) 12% (26) 2% (4) 220
Post-Grad 20% (57) 59%  (168) 18% (50) 3% (8) 283
Male 23% (28) 52% (63) 21% (26) 4% (5) 122
Female 19% (73) 66%  (250) 13% (50) 2% (7) 380
Not LGBTQ 20% (90) 63%  (288) 15% (69) 2% (10) 457
Registered voter 21% (97) 62% (293) 15% (71) 2% (10) 472
Likely voter 20% (88) 62% (280) 16% (72) 2% 9) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_9: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Lawyers
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 47% (237) 43% (218) 5% (27) 4% (21) 503
Private School Teachers 44% (35) 47% (37) 7% (5) 2% (1) 79
Public School Teachers 50% (191) 40% (154) 5% (18) 5% (19) 381
K-4 Teachers 49%  (125) 3%  (110) 4% (12) 4% (1) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 45% (54) 45% (53) 6% (7) 4% (4) 119
High School Teachers 46% (58) 43% (55) 6% (8) 4% (6) 126
< 4 years 33% (26) 57% (44) 5% (3) 5% (4) 77
4-9 years 39% (46) 48% (56) 1% (13) 2% (3) 118
10-14 years 43% (44) 44% (45) 8% (8) 5% (5) 102
15+ years 59%  (121) 35% (73) 1% (3) 4% (9) 206
School Parent 48% (108) 2% (95) 7% (15) 3% (7) 225
Non-Parents 35% (50) 53% (76) 7% (11) 5% (7) 144
Private School 46% (82) 45% (81) 5% 9) 4% (7) 179
Public School 45%  (105) 45%  (105) 7% (15) 4% (9) 235
Union 45%  (121) 45%  (121) 6% (17) 4% (11) 271
Non-Union 50% (116) 42% (97) 4% (10) 4% (10) 232
Republican 48% (76) 40% (65) 7% (12) 5% (8) 160
Democrat 48% (110) 44% (102) 5% (12) 3% (6) 231
Independent 46% (47) 44% (45) 4% (4) 6% (6) 101
Urban 36% (45) 52% (65) 9% (12) 3% (4) 126
Suburban 50%  (130) 4%  (105) 4% (1) 5% (12) 258
Rural 56%  (44) 35% (27) 4% (3) 4% (3) 77
Non-Hispanic White 48% (194) 44% (177) 5% (19) 4% (16) 404
Millennial 38% (97) 51%  (131) 8% (20) 3% (8) 257
Generation X 56% (70) 33% (41) 3% (4) 8% (10) 125
Boomers 61% (62) 35% (35) 1% (1) 3% (3) 101
Age: 18-34 35% (52) 54% (82) 7% (1) 3% (5) 150
Age: 35-54 50%  (132) 40% (106 5% (14) 5% (13) 265
Age: 55+ 60% (53) 35% (31) 2% (1) 3% (3) 88
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Table TS109_9: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?

Lawyers
Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 47% (237) 43% (218) 5% (27) 4% (21) 503
Low Income < $35K 2% (19) 45% (27) 19% (1) 4% (2) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  44% (82) 46% (85) 5% (8) 6% (11) 185
High Income $75K+ 53%  (136) 4%  (107) 3% (8) 3% (8) 258
College 46%  (100) 44% (98) 7% (15) 3% (7) 220
Post-Grad 48%  (137) 43%  (120) 4% (12) 5% (14) 283
Male 44% (54) 46% (56) 6% (7) 4% (5) 122
Female 48%  (183) 43%  (162) 5% (20) 4% (16) 380
Not LGBTQ 49% (223 2%  (192) 5% (23) 4% (19) 457
Registered voter 48% (226) 44% (206) 5% (24) 3% (15) 472
Likely voter 47% (213) 43% (195) 6% (25) 3% (16) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS109_10: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
Police officers

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 17% (84) 26% (130) 55% (274) 3% (15) 503
Private School Teachers 25% (19) 36% (29) 38% (30) 2% (1) 79
Public School Teachers 15% (57) 24% (90) 58% (220) 3% (13) 381
K-4 Teachers 13% (33) 24% (61) 60%  (154) 3% (9) 258
5-8th Grade Teachers 19% (22) 30% (35) 50% (59) 2% (3) 119
High School Teachers 23% (29) 27% (34) 48% (61) 2% (3) 126
< 4 years 24% (18) 35% (27) 39% (30) 2% (2) 77
4-9 years 24% (28) 32% (38) 39%  (46) 4% (5) 118
10-14 years 19% (19) 29% (29) 49% (50) 4% (4) 102
15+ years 9% (18) 17% (36) 72%  (148) 2% (4) 206
School Parent 19% (42) 23% (52) 55% (125) 3% (6) 225
Non-Parents 17% (24) 35% (50) 45% (65) 3% (5) 144
Private School 17% (31) 28% (51) 53% (95) 1% (3) 179
Public School 7%  (40) 25% (59) 56%  (131) 2% (5) 235
Union 19% (50) 26% (71) 53% (145) 2% (5) 271
Non-Union 15% (34) 25% (59) 56%  (130) 4% (10) 232
Republican 9% (14) 7% (27) 74%  (18) 1% (1) 160
Democrat 23% (54) 32% (75) 40% (92) 4% (10) 231
Independent 13% (13) 28% (28) 58% (59) 1% (1) 101
Urban 28% (35) 37% (47) 30% (38) 5% (7) 126
Suburban 14% (37) 22% (57) 61%  (158) 2% (6) 258
Rural 8% (6) 16% (13) 75% (58) 1% (1) 77
Non-Hispanic White 14% (55) 24% (96) 60% (244) 2% 9) 404
Millennial 23% (59) 30% (78) 43% (110) 4% (1) 257
Generation X 12% (15) 20% (25) 66% (82) 3% (3) 125
Boomers 7% (7) 19% (19) 74% (75) 1% (1) 101
Age: 18-34 27% (40 36% (55) 34% (50) 3% (5) 150
Age: 35-54 14% (36) 23% (62) 60%  (158) 3% (9) 265
Age: 55+ 8% (7) 16% (14) 76% (66) 1% (1) 88
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Table TS109_10: Do you think the following professions are overvalued, undervalued, or appropriately valued?
Police officers

Appropriately Don’t know/No
Demographic Overvalued valued Undervalued opinion Total N
All Teachers 17% (84) 26% (130) 55% (274) 3% (15) 503
Low Income < $35K 17% (10) 1% (25) 37% (22) 5% (3) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  18% (33) 28% (52) 50% (92) 4% (8) 185
High Income $75K+ 16% (41) 21% (53) 62%  (160) 2% (4) 258
College 14% (32) 30% (65) 53%  (116) 3% (7) 220
Post-Grad 18% (52) 23% (65) 56%  (158) 3% (7) 283
Male 26% (31) 30% (37) 40% (49) 4% (5) 122
Female 14% (53) 25% (93) 59% (225) 2% 9) 380
Not LGBTQ 16% (73) 24% (111) 57%  (259) 3% (12) 457
Registered voter 17% (78) 25% (118) 56% (264) 3% (12) 472
Likely voter 17% (74) 24% (109) 57% (254) 3% (1) 449

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_1: How much do you respect the following professions?
K-12 teachers

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 66% (327) 2% (102)  10% (52) 2% (9) 1% (5) — (2 497
Private School Teachers 67%  (57) 23%  (20) %  (7) — (0 1% (1) — (0 84
Public School Teachers 66% (251) 20%  (77) 10%  (38) 2% (8) 1% (3) — (2 378
K-4 Teachers 67% (178) 21%  (55) 8% (21 2% (6) 2% (5) 1% (2) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 65%  (88) 20%  (27) 14%  (19) 1% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 136
High School Teachers 65%  (62) 21%  (20) n% (1) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 95
< 4 years 59% (38)  20% (13) 2%  (8) 3% (2) % (2 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 61%  (73) 24%  (29) 1% (13) 2% (2) 1% (2) — (1 119
10-14 years 72%  (67) 17%  (16) 9%  (8) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 93
15+ years 68% (149) 20%  (44) 10%  (22) 2% (4) —  (0) —  (0) 220
School Parent 66% (143) 23%  (49) 9% (19) 2% (4) — (1) — (0 216
Non-Parents 63%  (95) 20%  (31) 12%  (18) 2% (4) 2% (3) 1% (2) 152
Union 68% (184)  19%  (51) 1% (29) 1% (2) 1% (3) — (0 269
Non-Union 63% (143) 2% (51)  10% (23) 3% (7) 1% (3) 1% (2) 228
Republican 66%  (99) 18%  (27) 13%  (19) 2% (3) 1% (1) — (0 149
Democrat 66% (141) 22%  (46) 9%  (18) 1% (3) 1% (2) 1% (2) 213
Independent 64% (78) 21%  (26) 2%  (15) 3%  (3) — —  (0) 122
Urban 63% (790  23% (29) 8%  (10) 3% (4) 2% (3) — ) 125
Suburban 66% (174) 20%  (53) 2%  (31) 1% (3) 1% (2) —  (0) 263
Rural 68% (41 2%  (13) 8%  (5) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 67% (264) 2% (84)  10% (39) 1% (5) 1% (2) — ) 396
Hispanic 62%  (31) 15%  (7) 1% (6 7% (3) 6%  (3) — (0) 51
Millennial 69% (177)  20%  (50) 8% (22) 2% (5) 1% (2) — ) 257
Generation X 67% (87) 2% (27) 1% (14) — 1% (1) — (0 130
Boomers 59%  (51) 22%  (18) 15%  (13) 3%  (3) —  (0) 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 67% (99)  20%  (29) 8% (12) 2% (3) 3% (5) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 7% (76) 2% (54)  10% (27) 1% (3) — ) — ) 261
Age: 55+ 60% (53) 2% (19) 15%  (13) 3% (3) — (0 1% (1) 88
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Table TS110_1: How much do you respect the following professions?
K-12 teachers

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 66% (327) 21%  (102) 10%  (52) 2% (9) 1% (5) — (2 497
Low Income < $35K 58%  (33) 20% (1) 10%  (6) 4%  (2) 6%  (3) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  65% (116) 21%  (38) 10%  (18) 2% (4) 1% (1) —  (0) 178
High Income $75K+ 68% (178) 20%  (53) 1% (28) 1% (3) — —  (0) 262
College 70% (140) 20%  (40) 6% (13) 2% (4) 2% (5) — (0 201
Post-Grad 63% (187) 21%  (63) 13% (39) 2% (5) — ) 1% (2 296
Male 59%  (68) 28%  (32) 9%  (10) 2% (2) 2% (2) — 116
Female 68% (259) 18%  (70) 1% (41 2% (7) 1% (3) — (1) 382
Not LGBTQ 66% (308) 21%  (98) 10%  (48) 1% (6) 1% (5) — (2 467
Registered voter 66% (305) 21%  (96) 10%  (47) 2% (7) 1% (4) — 461
Likely voter 67% (294) 2%  (94) 9%  (41) 1% (6) 1% (3) — 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_2: How much do you respect the following professions?
College/university professors

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 30% (150)  36% (178)  25% (123) 6% (28) 3% (14) 1% (4) 497
Private School Teachers 37%  (31) 36%  (30) 20%  (17) 5%  (4) 1% (1) — (0 84
Public School Teachers 29% (109) 36% (136) 25%  (94) 6% (23) 3% (1) 1%  (4) 378
K-4 Teachers 31%  (82)  34% (91)  25% (67) 4% (1) 4% (10) 1% (4) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 33%  (45) 35%  (47) 23%  (31) 8% (11 % (2) —  (0) 136
High School Teachers 25%  (23) 42%  (40) 24%  (23) 7% (6) 3%  (3) — (0 95
< 4 years a% (27)  29% (19) 2% (14) % (3) 2% (1) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 29%  (35) 40%  (48) 23%  (27) 4%  (5) 2% (3) 1% (2) 119
10-14 years 3% (33)  27% (26)  24% (22) 8%  (8) 5% (5) — (0 93
15+ years 25%  (56) 39%  (85) 27%  (59) 6% (13) 3%  (6) 1% (1) 220
School Parent 33%  (72) 36% (79) 22%  (47) 6% (12) 3%  (6) — (1) 216
Non-Parents 28%  (42) 35%  (53) 30%  (46) 4%  (7) 2% (3) 1% (2) 152
Union 34% (90) 3% (95)  23% (62) 6% (17) 2% (4) — (0 269
Non-Union 26% (60)  36% (83)  27%  (61) 5% (1) 4% (10) 2% (4) 228
Republican 26% (38)  30% (45)  29%  (43) 8%  (13) 7% (10) —  (0) 149
Democrat 33%  (70) 38%  (82) 24%  (51) 3% (7) — (1) 1% (2) 213
Independent 31%  (38) 37%  (45) 21%  (26) 7% (8) 3%  (3) 2% (2) 122
Urban 44% (55)  34% (42) 7%  (21) 1% (1) 4%  (6) — ) 125
Suburban 27%  (71) 34% (91 29%  (75) 7%  (18) 2% (6) 1% (2) 263
Rural 3% (14) 4% (26)  19% (1) 2% (7) 2% (1) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 7% (109)  37% (147)  25%  (99) 6% (24) 3%  (13) 1% (3) 396
Hispanic 39% (20)  26% (13)  26% (13) 5% (3) 3% (2) —  (0) 51
Millennial 3% (84)  37% (96) 2% (57) 4% (1) 3% (8) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 26%  (34) 32%  (41) 34%  (44) 8% (11 — — (0 130
Boomers 23% (20)  40% (34)  20% (18) 7% (6) 7% (6) 3% (2) 86
Age: 18-34 37% (55)  33% (49) 2% (31 6% (9 2% (3) —  (0) 148
Age: 35-54 28% (73) 3% (93)  29%  (76) 5% (13) 2% (5) 1% (2) 261
Age: 55+ 25%  (22) 4% (36)  18%  (16) 7% (6) 7% (6) 3% (2) 88
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Table TS110_2: How much do you respect the following professions?
College/university professors

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 30% (150) 36% (178) 25% (123) 6% (28) 3%  (14) 1% (4) 497
Low Income < $35K 24%  (14) 37% (21 27%  (16) 7%  (4) 2% (1) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  34%  (60) 36% (64) 23%  (40) 4%  (6) 3% (4) 1% (2) 178
High Income $75K+ 29%  (76) 35%  (93) 25% (67) 7%  (18) 3% (9) —  (0) 262
College 34%  (69) 37%  (74) 21%  (43) 6%  (11) 2% (4) 1% (1) 201
Post-Grad 28%  (81) 35% (104) 27%  (80) 6% (17) 4% () 1% (3) 296
Male 31%  (36) 35% (41 2% (26) 7%  (8) 3% (4) — 116
Female 30% (114) 36% (137) 25%  (97) 5%  (20) 3%  (10) 1% (3) 382
Not LGBTQ 29% (138) 35% (166) 26% (120) 6% (26) 3% (14) 1% (4) 467
Registered voter 29% (133) 37% (168) 25% (115) 6% (27) 3%  (14) 1% (3) 461
Likely voter 30% (132) 37% (161) 24% (105) 6% (26) 3% (13) 1% (3) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_3: How much do you respect the following professions?
School board members

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 4% (67)  19% (93)  40% (199)  19% (92) 8%  (41) 1% (4) 497
Private School Teachers 15%  (13) 26%  (22) 32%  (27) 18%  (15) 8%  (7) 1% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 2%  (47) 16%  (61) 43% (162) 19%  (72) 9%  (33) 1% (3) 378
K-4 Teachers 2% (32) 18% (47)  40% (107)  22% (59) 7% (19) 1% (2) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 18%  (25) 22%  (30) 34%  (46) 3% (17) 1% (14) 2% (3) 136
High School Teachers n% (1) 17%  (16) 48%  (46) 16%  (15) 8%  (8) — (0 95
< 4 years 6% (10)  30% (20)  35% (23)  16% (10) 2% (1) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 20% (24)  20% (24)  36% (43)  16% (19) 7% (8) 1% (1) 119
10-14 years 15%  (14) 18% (17)  44% (41 3% (12) 7% (7) 2% (1) 93
15+ years 9% (19) 15%  (33) 2%  (92) 23%  (50) 1% (24) — (1) 220
School Parent 18% (38)  24% (51)  40% (86) 2% (27) 6% (13) 1% (1) 216
Non-Parents 0% (15 4% (21)  39% (59)  24% (37) 1%  (16) 2% (3) 152
Union 17%  (45) 7% (45) 4% (111) 19% (1) 6% (17) 1% (1) 269
Non-Union 10% (23 1% (49)  39% (89)  18% (42)  10% (24) 1% (3) 228
Republican 15%  (23) 19% (28)  38%  (56) 17%  (25) % (17) — (0 149
Democrat 13%  (27) 18% (38) 4% (87)  20% (42) 8%  (16) 1% (2) 213
Independent % (14)  20% (25) 4% (51 19%  (24) 6%  (7) 2% (2) 122
Urban 23%  (29)  26% (33)  32% (40) 9% (1) 8%  (10) 2% (2) 125
Suburban 10%  (27) 15%  (40) 44% (116) 22%  (58) 8% (22) 1% (1) 263
Rural 7% (10) 4% (9) 3% (200  23% (14) 13%  (8) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (46) 7% (66) 2% (167)  20% (79) 9%  (35) 1% (3) 396
Hispanic 3% (1) 24% (12)  33% (17) 3% (7) 6%  (3) 1% (1) 51
Millennial 18% (47)  20%  (50) 4%  (105) 15%  (38) 6%  (16) 1% (1) 257
Generation X 1% (14) 7% (22)  40% (53)  23% (31 8% (1) — ) 130
Boomers 5% (4) 16% (14)  36% (31)  24% (20)  16% (14) 3% (3) 86
Age: 18-34 7% (25)  24% (36)  38% (57)  16% (24) 4%  (6) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 4%  (38)  16% (42) 4% (107)  19% (50) 8% (1) 1% (3) 261
Age: 55+ 5%  (4) % (15  40% (36) 1% (18)  16%  (14) 1% (1) 88
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Table TS110_3: How much do you respect the following professions?
School board members

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 14%  (67) 19%  (93) 40% (199) 19%  (92) 8% (41 1% (4) 497
Low Income < $35K 5%  (9) 18% (10)  44% (25) 3%  (7) 4%  (2) 6%  (4) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  13%  (23) 19%  (33) 39%  (70) 23%  (42) 6% (10) — (0 178
High Income $75K+ 14%  (36) 19%  (50) 40% (104) 16%  (43) 1% (28) — 262
College 15%  (30) 21%  (43) 38% (77) 20%  (41) 5%  (10) — (1) 201
Post-Grad 13%  (38) 17%  (50) 41% (122) 17% (51 10%  (31) 1% (4) 296
Male 20%  (23) 2% (26) 37%  (43) 14%  (16) 5% (6) 2% (2) 116
Female 2%  (45) 18%  (68) 41% (157) 20%  (76) 9%  (34) 1% (3) 382
Not LGBTQ 14%  (65) 19%  (88) 40% (185) 18%  (86) 8% (39) 1% (4) 467
Registered voter 13% (62) 19%  (89) 40% (182) 19%  (88) 8% (36) 1% (4) 461
Likely voter 14%  (61) 19%  (86) 39% (170) 19%  (84) 8% (37) 1% (3) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_4: How much do you respect the following professions?

Members of the military
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 52% (257)  26% (131) 4% (7)) 5%  (25) 2% (8) 1% (4) 497
Private School Teachers 46%  (39) 29%  (24) 16% (14) 8%  (7) 1% (1) — (0 84
Public School Teachers 55% (206) 26%  (97) 14%  (51) 4%  (14) 2% (6) 1% (4) 378
K-4 Teachers 52% (137)  25% (67)  14% (38) 5% (13) 3% (7) 1% (3) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 60% (82) 22%  (30) 14%  (19) 3%  (4) 1% (1) —  (0) 136
High School Teachers 40% (38) 3% (33) 4% (14) 9%  (8) — (0 1% (1) 95
< 4 years 48% (31)  30% (19) 4%  (9) 3% (2) 3% (2) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 45%  (53) 30%  (35) 16% (19) 5% (7) 3%  (4) 1% (2) 119
10-14 years 56% (52) 22%  (20) 15%  (14) 6%  (6) — (0 1% (1) 93
15+ years 55% (120)  25%  (56) 13%  (29) 5% (1) 1% (2) 1% (1) 220
School Parent 53% (115) 26%  (56) 15%  (32) 5%  (10) 1% (1) 1% (2) 216
Non-Parents 50%  (77) 30%  (45) 2% (19) 3%  (4) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 152
Union 52% (140)  28%  (75) 15%  (40) 4%  (10) 2% (5) — ) 269
Non-Union 51% (117) 25%  (56) 14% (31 7%  (16) 2% (4) 2% (4) 228
Republican 66%  (98) 21%  (32) 1% (16) 1% (1) 1% (1) — 149
Democrat 40% (84)  30% (65)  19%  (40) 8%  (16) 3% (6) 1% (2) 213
Independent 55%  (68) 25%  (31) % (13) 6%  (7) 1% (1) 2% (2) 122
Urban 48% (60)  29%  (36) 13%  (16) 5% (6) 3% (4) 2% (2) 125
Suburban 51% (135) 26%  (69) 16% (42) 5%  (13) 1% (3) — (1 263
Rural 57%  (34) 9% (12)  20% (12) % (3) — (0 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 53% (211)  26% (102)  14%  (55) 5%  (18) 2% (6) 1% (3) 396
Hispanic 48% (24)  33%  (16) 2% (6) % (2 2% (1) 1% (1) 51
Millennial 52% (134)  26% (67)  14% (37) 4% (1) 2% (6) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 56%  (73) 23%  (30) 14%  (18) 7% (9) — (0 — (0 130
Boomers 45%  (39) 31%  (27) 7%  (14) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 3% (2 86
Age: 18-34 52% (76)  28%  (41) u% (17) 5% (7) 4%  (6) — 148
Age: 35-54 54% (142)  23%  (60) 15%  (40) 6%  (16) 1% (2) 1% (2) 261
Age: 55+ 4% (39)  33% (29)  16% (14) 3% (3) 1% (1) 3% (2) 88
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Table TS110_4: How much do you respect the following professions?

Members of the military
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat Alittle Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 52% (257)  26% (131) 4% (71) 5%  (25) 2% (8) 1% (4) 497
Low Income < $35K 52%  (29) 2%  (13) 8%  (4) 1%  (6) 5%  (3) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  46%  (82) 33%  (58) 16%  (29) 3% (6) 1% (2) 1% (2) 178
High Income $75K+ 56% (146) 23%  (60) 14%  (38) 5% (13) 1% (4) — 262
College 53% (108) 25%  (50) 12%  (24) 6% (12) 3% (7) — (1) 201
Post-Grad 51%  (150) 27%  (81) 16%  (47) 4% (13) 1% (2) 1% (4) 296
Male 49%  (57) 28%  (32) 16%  (18) 5% (5) 2% (2) 1% (1) 116
Female 53% (200)  26%  (99) 14%  (53) 5%  (20) 2% (6) 1% (3) 382
Not LGBTQ 52% (244)  26% (123) 14%  (67) 5%  (23) 1% (6) 1% (4) 467
Registered voter 52% (241) 26% (121) 14%  (65) 5%  (23) 1% (7) 1% (4) 461
Likely voter 53% (231)  26% (115) 15%  (66) 4%  (20) 1% (5) 1% (4) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_5: How much do you respect the following professions?
Business executives

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 13% (65)  23% (14)  38% (190)  16% (78) 7% (35) 3% (15) 497
Private School Teachers 10%  (8) 32%  (27) 31%  (26) 19%  (16) 8%  (7) — (0 84
Public School Teachers 13%  (48) 21%  (80) 40% (153) 15%  (57) 7%  (26) 4% (15 378
K-4 Teachers 2% (32)  23% (60)  38% (100) 15%  (40) 9%  (23) 4% (1) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 17%  (23) 28%  (38) 34%  (46) 18% (24) 2% (3) 1%  (2) 136
High School Teachers 1%  (10) % (7)) 46% (44) 3% (12) 10%  (9) 3% (3) 95
< 4 years 7% (1)  29% (19) 2% (21) 3% (8) 6%  (4) 3% (2) 65
4-9 years 4% (17)  28% (33)  34%  (41) 14%  (17) 7% (9) 3% (3) 119
10-14 years 16% (15 2% (20)  37% (34) 3%  (12) 2% (1) 1% (1) 93
15+ years 10% (23)  19% (42)  43% (94)  19% (41) 5% (1) 4% (9 220
School Parent 19% (42)  25% (54)  37% (81) 10%  (21) 5% (12) 3% (7) 216
Non-Parents 10% (15 16%  (25) 38%  (58) 24%  (36) 10%  (15) 2% (4) 152
Union 16% (43) 2% (58)  39% (105) 17%  (45) 4% (1) 3% (8) 269
Non-Union 10% (23)  25% (56)  37% (85) 5% (33)  10% (23) 3% (8) 228
Republican 1% (17)  26% (39) 4%  (61) 1% (16) 7% (1) 3% (5) 149
Democrat 3% (27) 2% (45)  34% (73)  20%  (43) 9%  (20) 2% (5) 213
Independent 15% (18) 2% (26) 4%  (50) 15%  (18) 2% (3) 5% (6) 122
Urban 1% (27) 31%  (39)  28%  (35) 12%  (15) 4% (5 3% (4) 125
Suburban 1% (30) 18%  (47) 42% (110) 18%  (47) 8% (21 3%  (8) 263
Rural 6% (4 2% (16)  42% (25) 16%  (9) % (2 % (3 60
Non-Hispanic White % (45)  22% (87)  40% (159)  16% (64) 7% (26) 4%  (14) 396
Hispanic 2% (1) 34% (17) 31%  (16) 7% (3) 7% (4) — (0 51
Millennial 4% (35)  26% (67)  36% (92) 3% (33) 8% (22 3% (8) 257
Generation X 13%  (17) 2% (27)  39%  (51) 18%  (23) 6%  (7) 3% (4) 130
Boomers 0% (8)  16% (13)  46% (39)  20% (17) 4%  (4) 4%  (4) 86
Age: 18-34 13% (20)  34% (51)  29% (43) 2% (18) 10%  (15) 1% (2) 148
Age: 35-54 14% (36)  19% (49)  42% (109) 15%  (40) 6%  (16) 4% (10) 261
Age: 55+ 1%  (10) 7% (15) 4% (37) 2% (20) %  (4) 4%  (4) 88
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Table TS110_5: How much do you respect the following professions?
Business executives

Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 13%  (65) 23% (114) 38% (190) 16% (78) 7%  (35) 3%  (15) 497
Low Income < $35K 18%  (10) 20% (1) 39%  (22) 1%  (6) 7%  (4) 6%  (4) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  12%  (2I) 23%  (40) 38% (68) 16%  (28) 7%  (13) 5%  (9) 178
High Income $75K+ 13% (34) 24%  (63) 38% (100) 7%  (44) 7%  (18) 1% (3) 262
College 17%  (34) 24%  (49) 36% (72) 14%  (28) 6% (12) 4%  (7) 201
Post-Grad 1% (31) 22%  (65) 40% (118) 17%  (50) 8% (23) 3% (8) 296
Male 16%  (19) 28%  (32) 34%  (40) 2%  (14) 8%  (9) 2% (2) 116
Female 2%  (46) 21%  (82) 39% (150) 17%  (64) 7%  (26) 4%  (13) 382
Not LGBTQ 2% (57) 23% (109) 39% (182) 16%  (72) 7% (32) 3% (14) 467
Registered voter 13%  (60) 23% (104) 38% (176) 16% (74) 7%  (32) 3%  (14) 461
Likely voter 13% (57) 23% (103) 38% (168) 7%  (74) 6% (28) 2% (1) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_6: How much do you respect the following professions?

Journalists
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 16% (80)  24% (120)  34% (167)  16% (77) 8%  (40) 3%  (13) 497
Private School Teachers 17%  (14) 32%  (27) 26%  (22) 19%  (16) 5%  (4) 1% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 15%  (57) 22%  (82) 36% (135) 15%  (59) 9%  (34) 3% (1) 378
K-4 Teachers 3% (35)  26% (68)  34% (91 13%  (35) 10%  (28) 3% (9) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 23%  (31) 19%  (26) 35%  (47) 15%  (21) 6%  (8) 1% (2) 136
High School Teachers 14% (14)  28% (26)  30% (29) 2%  (20) 4%  (4) 2% (2) 95
< 4 years 19%  (13) 7% (1)  40% (26) 3% (8) 9%  (6) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 16% (19) 31%  (37) 32%  (38) 15%  (18) 4%  (5) 2% (3) 119
10-14 years 6% (15  26% (25)  36% (33)  16% (15 3% (3) 2% (2) 93
15+ years 15% (32)  22% (48)  32% (70) 7% (36) 12%  (26) 3% (7) 220
School Parent 18% (40)  22% (47)  36% (77)  14% (31 6% (14) 3% (7) 216
Non-Parents 13%  (20) 23%  (35) 33%  (50) 18%  (28) 10%  (15) 2% (4) 152
Union 2%  (55) 26% (71) 2% (85)  14% (38) 5% (1) 2% (5) 269
Non-Union 1% (24) 1%  (49)  36% (82) 7% (39) 1%  (26) 4%  (8) 228
Republican 13%  (19) 14% (20)  28% (42)  26% (38) 18%  (27) 2% (3) 149
Democrat 20% (43)  34% (72) 2% (68) 9%  (20) 2% (5) 2% (4) 213
Independent 13%  (16) 21%  (25) 41%  (50) 14%  (18) 6%  (8) 5%  (6) 122
Urban 2% (34)  34% (42)  20% (25) 2% (14) 4%  (6) 3% (4) 125
Suburban 14%  (36) 20%  (52) 40% (104) 15%  (41) 9%  (23) 3% (7) 263
Rural 5% (3)  20% (12) 3% (22)  25% (15  14%  (8) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 4% (55)  24% (96)  34% (135)  16% (64) 9%  (35) 3% (1) 396
Hispanic 16%  (8) 31%  (16)  36% (18) 9%  (5) 5% (3) 2% (1) 51
Millennial 18% (46)  25% (65)  37% (94) 1% (29) 6% (14) 3% (9) 257
Generation X 15% (20)  24% (31)  30% (39)  23% (30) 7% (9) 1% (1) 130
Boomers 0% (9 2% (19  27% (23) 2% (19) 15% (13) 4% (4) 86
Age: 18-34 19% (28)  27% (40)  34%  (50) 13%  (20) 6% (9 1% (1) 148
Age: 35-54 16% (43) 2% (59)  36%  (93) 15%  (39) 7% (19) 3% (9) 261
Age: 55+ 10% (9)  24% (1)  27% (24) 2%  (19) 4% (12) 4%  (4) 88
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Table TS110_6: How much do you respect the following professions?

Journalists
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 16%  (80) 24% (120) 34% (167) 16% (77) 8%  (40) 3%  (13) 497
Low Income < $35K 2%  (12) 16%  (9) 36% (21 15%  (8) 7%  (4) 5% (3) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  15%  (26) 28%  (49) 30%  (53) 17%  (29) 7%  (13) 4% (7) 178
High Income $75K+ 16%  (41) 24%  (62) 35%  (93) 15% (39) 9%  (23) 1% (3) 262
College 17%  (35) 22%  (45) 34%  (68) 15%  (31) 9%  (18) 3%  (6) 201
Post-Grad 15%  (45) 25%  (75) 34%  (99) 16%  (46) 8% (23) 3% (8) 296
Male 18% (21 29%  (34) 28%  (33) 17%  (20) 6%  (7) 1% (1) 116
Female 15%  (59) 23%  (86) 35% (134) 15%  (58) 9%  (33) 3%  (12) 382
Not LGBTQ 16%  (75) 24% (1) 34% (157) 16%  (73) 8%  (39) 2% (1) 467
Registered voter 16%  (73) 25% (114) 33% (153) 16% (74) 7%  (34) 3%  (13) 461
Likely voter 16%  (70) 26% (113 2% (142) 16%  (72) 7% (33) 2% (10) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_7: How much do you respect the following professions?

Engineers
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 34% (171)  39% (196)  20% (101) 3% (17) 2% (9) 1% (5) 497
Private School Teachers 26%  (22) 48% (41 20%  (17) 5%  (5) — (0 — (0 84
Public School Teachers 36% (137) 38% (144) 20%  (76) 3%  (10) 2% (6) 1% (5) 378
K-4 Teachers 32%  (84) 39% (103) 22%  (58) 4%  (10) 2% (6) 1% (4) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 2%  (57) 40%  (54) 15%  (21) 3% (4) —  (0) —  (0) 136
High School Teachers 31%  (29) a% (39) 2% (21 2% (2) 2% (2) 1% (1) 95
< 4 years 34% (22) 3% (23) 16%  (10) 6%  (4) 7% (4) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 29%  (34) 46%  (55) 20%  (24) 4%  (5) — (0 1% (2) 119
10-14 years 36% (34)  36% (34) 2% (21) 1% (1) 3% (3) 1% (1) 93
15+ years 37% (81)  39%  (85) 21%  (45) 3% (7) 1% (1) 1% (1) 220
School Parent 37%  (80) 41%  (90) 16%  (35) 4%  (10) 1% (2) — (1) 216
Non-Parents 31%  (48) 1%  (63) 22%  (34) 2% (3) 2% (3) 1% (2) 152
Union 35%  (95) 4% (109)  20% (54) 2% (7) 1% (3) — ) 269
Non-Union 3% (76)  38% (87)  20%  (46) 4% (10) 3% (6) 2% (4) 228
Republican 39%  (58) 36%  (54) 17%  (26) 5%  (8) 2% (2) 1% (1) 149
Democrat 31%  (65) 43%  (90) 22%  (47) 2% (5 2% (4) 1% (2) 213
Independent 35%  (43) 38%  (46) 20%  (25) 3% (4) 2% (2) 2% (2) 122
Urban 4% (1) 40% (51 16%  (20) 2% (3) — (0 — ) 125
Suburban 3%  (82)  38% (101)  23%  (60) 3% (9) 3% (7) 1% (3) 263
Rural 35% (21)  34% (21)  25% (15 % (3) 2% (1) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 34% (133)  40% (158)  21% (82) 3% (1) 2% (7) 1% (4) 396
Hispanic 35%  (18)  43% (22) 4% (7) 6%  (3) 2% (1) — (0 51
Millennial 3% (86)  43% (110)  18% (47) 4% (1) 1% (3) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 40%  (52) 36%  (47) 21%  (28) 2% (3) 1% (1) — (0 130
Boomers 2% (27)  34% (29)  24% (21 4%  (4) 2% (2) % (3 86
Age: 18-34 37% (55) 40%  (59) 15%  (23) 4% (6 4%  (6) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 33%  (87) 41% (108) 22%  (56) 3% (7) — (1 1% (2) 261
Age: 55+ 32%  (29) 34% (30)  24% (21 %  (4) 2% (2) % (3 88
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Table TS110_7: How much do you respect the following professions?

Engineers
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat Alittle Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 34%  (171) 39% (196)  20% (101) 3% (17) 2% (9) 1% (5) 497
Low Income < $35K 25%  (14) 7% (15) 30%  (17) 5% (3) 1%  (6) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  32%  (57) 43%  (76) 19%  (34) 4% (8) — (0 2% (3) 178
High Income $75K+ 38% (99)  40% (105) 19%  (50) 2% (6) 1% (2) — (0 262
College 37%  (75) 36%  (72) 18% (37) %  (7) 3% (7) 2% (3) 201
Post-Grad 2% (96) 42% (124) 2% (64) 3% (9) 1% (2) 1% (2) 296
Male 38%  (44) 38%  (44) 2% (24) 2% (2) 1% (1) — 0 116
Female 33% (126)  40% (152) 20%  (77) 4% (14) 2% (8) 1% (4) 382
Not LGBTQ 34% (160)  40% (186) 20%  (94) 3% (15) 2% (7) 1% (5) 467
Registered voter 34% (157) 40% (183) 21%  (97) 3%  (14) 1%  (6) 1% (4) 461
Likely voter 34% (149) 41%  (181) 20%  (89) 3% (14) 1% (3) 1% (4) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_8: How much do you respect the following professions?

Doctors
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 46% (230)  34% (170)  14% (69) 4%  (18) 2% (10) — (2 497
Private School Teachers 47%  (40) 45%  (38) 6%  (5) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 84
Public School Teachers 47% (176) 32% (123) 14%  (55) 4%  (15) 2% (8) — (2 378
K-4 Teachers 45% (119) 36%  (95) 13%  (35) 2% (6) 3%  (8) 1% (2) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 51%  (69) 29%  (39) 14%  (19) 5%  (6) % (2) —  (0) 136
High School Teachers 4% (42) 3% (35) 1% (13) 6%  (5) — (0 — (0 95
< 4 years 55% (36)  24%  (16) u%  (7) % (3) % (3) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 42%  (50) 34% (41 18% (22) 3% (3) 3%  (3) — 119
10-14 years 7% (44)  36% (33) 3% (12) 2% (2) 2% (2) — (0 93
15+ years 46% (101) 36%  (80) 13%  (28) 5%  (10) 1% (1) —  (0) 220
School Parent 48% (104) 36% (77) 10%  (22) 4%  (8) 2% (5) — (0 216
Non-Parents 48%  (73) 27%  (41) 18%  (28) 3%  (5) 2% (3) 1% (2) 152
Union 51%  (136)  32%  (85) 13%  (36) 3% (7) 2% (4) — (0 269
Non-Union a% (94) 3% (85)  14% (33) 4%  (10) 2% (5) 1% (2) 228
Republican 43%  (64) 33%  (49) 16%  (23) 6%  (8) 3%  (5) — (0 149
Democrat 46%  (99) 35%  (74) 13%  (27) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 1% (2) 213
Independent 53%  (65) 32%  (40) 13%  (16) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 122
Urban 55% (68)  29%  (36) 13%  (16) 1% (1) 1% (2) — ) 125
Suburban 43% (113) 38% (101) 2%  (31) 5%  (14) 2% (4) —  (0) 263
Rural 39% (23)  34% (21) 2% (13) 1% (1) % (2 — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 4% (176)  37% (146)  13% (52) 3% (14) 2% (7) — 396
Hispanic 3% (22) 31%  (16)  19%  (10) 2% (1) 5% (2) — (0 51
Millennial 48% (124)  37% (94) 1% (29) 2% (5) 2% (4) — ) 257
Generation X 43%  (57) 32%  (41) 17%  (23) 5%  (6) 3%  (4) — (0 130
Boomers 2% (36)  34% (30)  16% (14) 6%  (6) — (0 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 52% (76)  32% (47) 1%  (16) 3% (5) 3% (4) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 5% (17) 3% (92)  15% (39) 3% (7) 2% (6) — ) 261
Age: 55+ ©% (37) 3%  (31)  16% (14) 6%  (6) — (0 1% (1) 88
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Table TS110_8: How much do you respect the following professions?

Doctors
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat Alittle Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 46% (230)  34% (170) 14%  (69) 4% (18) 2% (10) — 497
Low Income < $35K 41%  (23) 29%  (16) 16%  (9) 7% (4 5%  (3) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  50%  (88) 30%  (54) 14%  (25) 3%  (5) 3%  (6) —  (0) 178
High Income $75K+ 45% (118 38% (100) 13% (34) 3% (9) — 0 — (0 262
College 48%  (96) 32% (65) 13% (27) 4% (8) 3% (6) — (0 201
Post-Grad 45% (134) 35% (105) 14%  (42) 3% (10) 1% (4) 1% (2) 296
Male 43%  (50) 39%  (45) 13%  (15) 4%  (5) — 0 — 0 116
Female 47% (180)  33% (124) 14%  (53) 3% (13) 2% (9) — ) 382
Not LGBTQ 47% (219)  34% (156) 14%  (65) 4%  (16) 2% (9) — @ 467
Registered voter 46% (210) 35% (162) 14%  (64) 4%  (18) 2% (7) — (1) 461
Likely voter 47% (206)  34% (151) 14%  (60) 3% (14) 2% (7) — 0 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_9: How much do you respect the following professions?

Lawyers
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 20% (101)  27% (132)  35% (172) 2% (59) 5%  (26) 2% (8) 497
Private School Teachers 18%  (15) 37%  (31) 29%  (24) 1%  (9) 6% (5) — (0 84
Public School Teachers 20%  (77) 25%  (96) 35% (133) 2%  (47) 5%  (18) 2% (8) 378
K-4 Teachers 1% (56)  26% (69)  34%  (91) 1% (29) 5%  (14) 2% (7) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 21%  (29) 25%  (33) 37%  (50) 13%  (18) 4% (5 —  (0) 136
High School Teachers 17%  (16) 31%  (29) 31%  (29) 2% (12) 8%  (8) 1% (1) 95
< 4 years 30% (19) 3% (23)  25% (16) 3% (2) 5% (3) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 22%  (26) 33%  (40) 32%  (39) 9% (1) 1% (1) 2% (3) 119
10-14 years 26% (24)  24% (23) 3% (31 13% (12) 4% (4) — (0 93
15+ years 15%  (32) 1% (46)  39%  (86) 15%  (33) 8%  (18) 2% (4) 220
School Parent 24% (52) 2% (57) 3% (72) 10%  (21) 5%  (10) 2% (4) 216
Non-Parents 18%  (28) 25%  (39) 38%  (58) 2%  (18) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 152
Union 24% (64)  25% (68)  34%  (93) 12%  (33) 4%  (10) 1% (1) 269
Non-Union 6% (37)  28% (64)  35% (79) 1% (26) 7% (16) 3% (6) 228
Republican 19% (29)  27% (40)  38% (56) 9%  (14) 5% (8) 2% (3) 149
Democrat 22%  (46) 25%  (52) 35% (74) 15%  (31) 3% (7) 1% (2) 213
Independent 18% (22)  29% (36)  32% (39) 10% (12) 9%  (10) 3% (3) 122
Urban 30% (38)  29% (36)  27% (34) 10%  (13) 2% (3) 1% (2) 125
Suburban 19% (49)  25% (65  37% (98) % (30 6% (17) 2% (5) 263
Rural 0% (6)  28% (17) 4%  (24) 17%  (10) 4%  (3) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 7% (69)  26% (104)  36% (144) 12% (49 6% (23) 2% (7) 396
Hispanic 30% (15 27% (14)  29% (15) 9%  (4) 5% (3) — (0 51
Millennial 24% (63)  34% (86)  30% (76) 9%  (23) 2% (5) 2% (4) 257
Generation X 18% (24) 16%  (21) 4%  (53) 17% (22 8%  (10) — (0 130
Boomers 12%  (10) 21% (18)  39% (33) 15%  (12) 10%  (9) 4%  (4) 86
Age: 18-34 29% (43)  38% (56)  26% (38) 4%  (6) 3% (4) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 18% (48)  22% (57)  38% (100) 15%  (39) 5%  (14) 2% (4) 261
Age: 55+ 2% (10)  22% (19)  38% (34) 15%  (13) 10%  (9) 4%  (4) 88
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Table TS110_9

Lawyers
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 20% (101 27% (132) 35% (172) 2% (59) 5%  (26) 2% (8) 497
Low Income < $35K 31%  (18) 31%  (18) 17%  (10) 5% (3) 13%  (8) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  17%  (29) 23%  (40) 46% (82) 9%  (16) 3%  (5) 3%  (5) 178
High Income $75K+ 2%  (54) 28%  (74) 31%  (80) 15%  (40) 5% (14) — 262
College 23%  (46) 24%  (49) 35%  (70) 9%  (19) 7%  (15) 2% (4) 201
Post-Grad 19%  (56) 28%  (83) 34% (102) 13%  (40) 4% () 1% (4) 296
Male 17%  (20) 7%  (32) 35%  (40) 15% (17) 5% (6) — 116
Female 21%  (81) 26% (100) 35% (132) 1% (41 5%  (20) 2% (7) 382
Not LGBTQ 20%  (93) 27% (127) 34% (159) 2% (57) 5% (22) 2% (8) 467
Registered voter 19%  (88) 26% (121) 35% (163) 13%  (59) 5% (23) 2% (7) 461
Likely voter 21%  (90) 27% (119) 35% (152) 2%  (55) 4% (19 1% (6) 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS110_10: How much do you respect the following professions?

Police officers
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 02% (2100 26% (130)  20% (101) 8%  (38) 3% (1) 1% (4) 497
Private School Teachers 39%  (33) 35%  (29) 2%  (10) 2%  (10) 1% (1) 1% (1) 84
Public School Teachers 43% (164) 25%  (94) 22%  (82) 6% (23) 3%  (12) 1% (3) 378
K-4 Teachers 44% (7)  25% (66)  20% (53) 6% (17) 4% (10) 1% (3) 266
5-8th Grade Teachers 47%  (63) 29%  (40) 16% (22) 5%  (7) 2% (2) 1% (1) 136
High School Teachers 30% (29)  26% (25)  26% (24) 15%  (14) 3% (3) — (0 95
< 4 years 44%  (29) 2% (13) 22% (14) 9%  (6) 3% (2) 2% (1) 65
4-9 years 37%  (44) 25%  (30) 20%  (24) 9% (1) 8%  (9) 1% (2) 119
10-14 years 39% (36)  35% (32) 18%  (16) 7%  (7) 2% (1) — (0 93
15+ years 46% (101)  25%  (55) 21%  (46) 7% (15) 1% (2) — ) 220
School Parent 46% (100) 26%  (55) 19%  (42) 7%  (14) 1% (3) 1% (2) 216
Non-Parents 35%  (53) 2%  (32) 25%  (38) 1% (16) 7%  (10) 1% (2) 152
Union 2% 3)  24% (65) 2% (59) 8% (22) 4%  (10) — ) 269
Non-Union 43% (97)  28%  (65) 18%  (42) 7% (17) 2% (5) 1% (3) 228
Republican 58% (87)  24%  (35) 14%  (21) 2% (3) 2% (2) — (0 149
Democrat 29% (62)  30% (64)  24%  (51) 3% (27) 4% (8) 1% (2) 213
Independent 46%  (56) 22%  (27) 21%  (26) 6%  (8) 4%  (4) 1% (1) 122
Urban 4% (51 25%  (3)) 18%  (22) 1% (14) 5% (6) 1% (1) 125
Suburban 39% (103) 2% (72)  23%  (60) 7% (19) 3% (8) — ) 263
Rural 54% (33)  27%  (16) 10%  (6) 8%  (5) 1% (1) — (0 60
Non-Hispanic White 44% (174)  25% (101)  20% (80) 7% (29) 2% (9) 1% (3) 396
Hispanic 37% (19) 36% (18) 4%  (7) 9%  (4) 4% (2) — (0 51
Millennial 4% (105) 2% (65)  20% (50) 9%  (24) 4% (10) 1% (2) 257
Generation X 44%  (57) 2% (27) 25%  (33) 8% (11 1% (2) — (0 130
Boomers 46% (39)  34% (29)  14% (12) 3% (3) 1% (1) 1% (1) 86
Age: 18-34 0% (62)  24%  (35) 17%  (25) 1% (16) 6%  (9) — (0 148
Age: 35-54 4% (107)  25% (65)  24% (63) 8%  (20) 2% (4) 1% (2) 261
Age: 55+ 7% (4)  34%  (30) 14%  (12) 3% (3) 1% (1) 1% (1) 88
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Table TS110_10: How much do you respect the following professions?

Police officers
Don’t
A great know/No

Demographic amount Alot Somewhat A little Not at all opinion Total N
All Teachers 42% (210) 26%  (130) 20%  (101) 8% (38) 3% (15) 1% (4) 497
Low Income < $35K 34%  (19) 19% (1) 25%  (14) 5%  (8) 5% (3) 3% (2) 57
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  39%  (69) 27%  (49) 23%  (41) 7%  (12) 3%  (6) 1% (1) 178
High Income $75K+ 46%  (121) 27%  (70) 17%  (46) 7%  (18) 2% (7) — 262
College 43%  (87) 25% (51 19%  (38) 8%  (17) 4%  (7) 1% (2) 201
Post-Grad 41% (123) 27%  (79) 21%  (63) 7% (22) 3%  (7) 1% (2) 296
Male 39%  (45) 29%  (34) 18%  (21) 7%  (8) 5% (6) 1% (1) 116
Female 43% (164) 25%  (96) 21%  (80) 8% (30) 2% (9) 1% (2) 382
Not LGBTQ 44% (203) 26% (121) 20%  (93) 7% (34) 3% (13) 1% (3) 467
Registered voter 2% (194) 27% (123) 20%  (93) 8% (36) 3% (12) 1% (3) 461
Likely voter 43% (188) 27% (120) 20%  (87) 8%  (33) 2% (10) — (2 440

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS111: How concerned are you about a violent intruder, like a mass shooter, entering your school?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
All Teachers 20% (205) 21% (210)  34% (337) 19% (186) 5% (52) 1% (9) 1000
Charter School Teachers 31%  (24) 2% (17) 26%  (20) 18%  (14) 4%  (3) — (0 77
Private School Teachers 26%  (42) 26% (43) 26%  (43) 15% (24) 6%  (9) 1% (1) 163
Public School Teachers 18% (138) 20%  (151) 36% (274) 19% (148) 5%  (40) 1% (8) 759
K-4 Teachers 21% (108) 23% (118) 33% (173) 17%  (89) 6% (32) 1% (4) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 17%  (43) 23%  (58) 32%  (81) 24%  (60) 3% (9) 1% (3) 254
High School Teachers 24%  (54) 15%  (34) 37%  (82) 17%  (38) 5%  (12) 1% (2) 222
< 4 years 17%  (24) 2% (30)  34%  (49) 17%  (24) 10%  (14) 1% (2) 142
4-9 years 28% (67)  24% (56)  29% (70) 15%  (35) 3% (7) 1% (3) 237
10-14 years 23%  (44) 21%  (41) 33% (64) 18%  (35) 5% (9) 1% (2) 195
15+ years 16% (70)  20% (83)  36% (155) 2% (92) 5% (22) 1% (3) 426
School Parent 24% (107) 22%  (97) 32% (140) 16%  (70) 6% (25) 1% (3) 441
Non-Parents 19%  (56) 23%  (69) 2% (94)  20% (58) 5% (15) 1% (3) 296
Private School 23% (41)  24% (44)  30% (53) 16%  (29) 5% (8) 2% (3) 179
Public School 19%  (45) 19%  (45) 35% (82) 21%  (49) 6%  (14) — ) 235
Union 24% (130)  20% (109) 2% (171) 19%  (101) 5%  (25) 1% (4) 540
Non-Union 16% (75)  22% (101)  36% (167) 19%  (86) 6% (27) 1% (5) 460
Republican 15%  (47) 15% (46)  39% (122) 2% (67) 8% (24) 2% (5) 309
Democrat 26% (116) 23%  (102) 31% (136) 17%  (73) 3%  (15) —  (0) 443
Independent 7% (38)  26% (58)  30% (67)  20% (44) 5% (12) 2% (3) 223
Urban 33% (84) 1% (54) 25%  (63) 13% (33) 5% (13) 1% (4) 251
Suburban 18%  (93) 2% (116) 35% (184) 19%  (99) 5% (24) 1% (5) 522
Small Town 10%  (9) 9% (17)  30% (27) 33%  (30) 6%  (6) 1% (1) 90
Rural 13%  (18) 7% (23)  46% (63) 7%  (24) 7% (9) — (0 137
Black 29%  (22) 25% (18)  24%  (18) 15% (1) 5% (4) 1% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18% (143)  20% (156)  36% (292)  20% (157) 6%  (45) 1% (7) 800
Hispanic 34%  (31) 7%  (24) 2%  (20) 13% (12) 4% (4) — (0 91
Millennial 21% (110 2% (12)  30% (156)  20% (102) 5%  (28) 1% (7) 514
Generation X 19%  (49) 21%  (54) 35%  (90) 19%  (48) 6%  (14) — (0 255
Boomers 19%  (35) 17%  (32) 2% (79) 16%  (31) 5%  (8) 1% (3) 187
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Table TS111: How concerned are you about a violent intruder, like a mass shooter, entering your school?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
All Teachers 20% (205) 2% (210)  34% (337) 19% (186) 5% (52) 1% (9) 1000
Age: 18-34 2% (67) 24% (72)  26% (78)  20% (59) 6% (19) 1% (4) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (105) 21% (108) 35% (187) 18%  (96) 5% (27) 1% (3) 526
Age: 55+ 9% (33)  U% (30) 4% (73)  18% (32) % (7) 1% (3) 176
Low Income < $35K 2% (27) 28%  (32) 28%  (33) 17%  (20) 3% (4) 1% (1) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  21%  (77)  24%  (86) 2% (115) 16%  (59) 6%  (20) 2% (6) 363
High Income $75K+ 19%  (101) 18%  (92) 36% (189) 21%  (107) 5%  (28) 1% (3) 520
College 20%  (84) 1% (86)  34% (145) 19%  (79) 5%  (23) 1% (4) 421
Post-Grad 21% (121) 21% (124) 33% (193) 18% (107) 5%  (30) 1% (5) 579
Male 24%  (58) 19%  (45) 32% (75) 19%  (44) 5% (13) 1% (2) 238
Female 19%  (147) 2% (165) 34% (262) 19% (142) 5%  (40) 1% (7) 762
LGBTQ 23%  (13) 2%  (18) 2% (13) 18%  (10) 5% (3) — (0 57
Not LGBTQ 20% (189) 20% (188) 34% (316) 19% (174) 5%  (48) 1% (9) 923
Registered voter 21%  (195) 21% (192) 34% (319) 19% (173) 5% (47) 1% (6) 932
Not a registered voter 13%  (9) 26%  (18) 28% (19) 19%  (13) 8%  (6) 5%  (3) 68
Likely voter 2% (191) 21% (184) 33% (292) 19%  (166) 6%  (50) 1% (5) 889
Unlikely voter 5%  (9) 26%  (15) 34%  (20) 21%  (12) 3% (2 2% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS112: A system of student-based education funding distributes public funds to all families based on student background (e.g., by household
income, by special needs) to use at the educational setting of their choice - including public charter school, private religious or non-religious school,
home school, or other approved education providers. In general, do you support or oppose your state having a student-based system of K-12 education
funding?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Support Support Oppose Oppose Opinion Total N
All Teachers 2%  (221) 37%  (367) 16%  (164) 13%  (132) 2%  (116) 1000
Charter School Teachers 31%  (24) 38%  (30) 14% (11) 8% (6) 9% (7) 77
Private School Teachers 37% (61) 34%  (56) 15%  (25) 4% (6) 9% (15) 163
Public School Teachers 18%  (135) 37%  (281) 17%  (128) 16%  (120) 2%  (95) 759
K-4 Teachers 1%  (112) 38%  (197) 15%  (80) 13%  (70) 12%  (64) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 25%  (64) 38%  (98) 15%  (39) 12% (31) 9%  (23) 254
High School Teachers 19%  (43) 32%  (72) 20%  (45) 14%  (32) 14%  (30) 222
< 4 years 26%  (37) 4%  (58) 15%  (22) 7% (9) 1% (15) 142
4-9 years 28%  (66) 43%  (103) 2%  (29) 9%  (22) 7%  (18) 237
10-14 years 24%  (47) 39%  (77) 16%  (32) 10%  (20) 10%  (20) 195
15+ years 7% (71) 30%  (129) 19%  (82) 19%  (81) 15%  (63) 426
School Parent 25%  (109) 38%  (167) 16%  (70) 2%  (52) 10%  (44) 441
Non-Parents 18%  (54) 36%  (106) 7%  (51) 15%  (45) 3% (39) 296
Private School 27%  (48) 36%  (65) 15%  (27) 10%  (17) 2%  (22) 179
Public School 2%  (51) 31%  (72) 2%  (55) 3% (31) 1%  (26) 235
Union 24%  (129) 36%  (194) 15%  (81) 14%  (78) 1%  (58) 540
Non-Union 20%  (92) 37%  (173) 18%  (83) 2% (55 3% (59) 460
Republican 20%  (62) 4%  (125) 17%  (54) 14%  (42) 8%  (26) 309
Democrat 25% (1) 34%  (151) 16%  (69) 5%  (65) 1%  (48) 443
Independent 18%  (41) 38%  (84) 7% (37) 1%  (24) 16%  (36) 223
Urban 35%  (89) 38%  (95) 9%  (23) 10%  (24) 8%  (21) 251
Suburban 18%  (93) 34%  (180) 20%  (105) 4%  (72) 4%  (72) 522
Small Town 15% (13) 43%  (38) 17% (15) 13% (12) 13% (1) 90
Rural 19%  (26) 39%  (54) 15%  (21) 18%  (25) 9%  (12) 137
Black 36%  (27) 30%  (23) 2%  (9) 1% (8 %  (8) 75
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Table TS112: A system of student-based education funding distributes public funds to all families based on student background (e.g., by household
income, by special needs) to use at the educational setting of their choice - including public charter school, private religious or non-religious school,
home school, or other approved education providers. In general, do you support or oppose your state having a student-based system of K-12 education
funding?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Support Support Oppose Oppose Opinion Total N
All Teachers 2%  (221) 37%  (367) 16%  (164) 13%  (132) 12%  (116) 1000
Non-Hispanic White 20%  (159) 36% (291 17%  (134) 15%  (120) 2%  (97) 800
Hispanic 33%  (30) 2%  (38) 15% (14) 5% (4) 5% (5) 91
Millennial 25%  (127) 4% (211) 13%  (68) 10%  (52) 1%  (56) 514
Generation X 21%  (54) 27%  (69) 23%  (58) 17%  (44) 2%  (30) 255
Boomers 16% (31) 35%  (66) 7%  (32) 18%  (34) 3%  (24) 187
Age: 18-34 25%  (73) 49%  (145) 13%  (39) 8%  (23) 6%  (18) 298
Age: 35-54 22%  (116) 31%  (162) 19% (98) 15% (78) 14% (72) 526
Age: 55+ 18%  (32) 34%  (60) 15%  (27) 18%  (31) 15%  (26) 176
Low Income < $35K 27% (32) 40%  (46) 16% (18) 9% (1) 8% 9) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  24%  (86) 38%  (139) 16%  (59) 10%  (38) 1%  (41) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (103) 35%  (182) 17% (87) 16% (84) 13%  (66) 520
College 24%  (100) 40%  (170) 15%  (64) 10%  (43) 10%  (44) 421
Post-Grad 2%  (121) 34%  (197) 17% (99) 15% (89) 13% (73) 579
Male 31%  (73) 34%  (81) 14%  (33) 1%  (27) 10%  (24) 238
Female 19%  (148) 38%  (286) 17%  (131) 14%  (105) 2% (92 762
LGBTQ 38% (22 25%  (14) 12% (7) 14% (8) 1%  (6) 57
Not LGBTQ 21%  (196) 37%  (342) 17%  (155) 13%  (121) 12%  (110) 923
Registered voter 22%  (201) 37%  (340) 7%  (154) 14%  (129) 12%  (109) 932
Not a registered voter 29%  (20) 39%  (26) 14% (10) 6% (4) 11% (8) 68
Likely voter 22%  (197) 37%  (325) 16%  (143) 14%  (122) 1%  (101) 889
Unlikely voter 23%  (14) 43%  (25) 2% (12) 3% (2) 1%  (6) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS113

Table TS113: To what extent do you feel your school shares your political views?

My school My school is I don’t feel that
shares my too My school is my school is Don’t know/No
Demographic political views conservative too liberal political opinion Total N
All Teachers 2%  (222) 10%  (103) 14%  (139) 36%  (356) 18%  (180) 1000
Charter School Teachers 27% (21) 1% (8) 20% (16) 31%  (24) 1% 9) 77
Private School Teachers 28%  (45) 10% (16) 18%  (29) 30%  (49) 15%  (24) 163
Public School Teachers 20%  (155) 10%  (78) 13%  (95) 37%  (283) 19%  (147) 759
K-4 Teachers 21%  (110) 10%  (52) 1%  (60) 37%  (196) 20%  (105) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 7%  (44) u%  (27) 16%  (42) 38%  (97) 7%  (44) 254
High School Teachers 30%  (67) 0%  (24) 17%  (38) 29%  (63) 13%  (30) 222
< 4 years 27%  (38) 10%  (15) 10%  (15) 34%  (48) 18%  (26) 142
4-9 years 23%  (54) 1%  (25) 19%  (46) 35%  (83) 2%  (29) 237
10-14 years 29%  (56) 8%  (15) 14%  (28) 35%  (69) 14%  (27) 195
15+ years 7%  (74) 1%  (48) 2%  (50) 37%  (156) 23%  (98) 426
School Parent 24%  (107) 12%  (52) 18%  (78) 32%  (141) 15%  (65) 441
Non-Parents 21%  (63) 10%  (30) 1%  (33) 39%  (114) 19%  (55) 296
Private School 29%  (51) 7%  (13) 19%  (33) 30%  (55) 15%  (27) 179
Public School 20%  (47) 10%  (23) 9%  (22) 43%  (100) 18%  (42) 235
Union 26%  (140) 13%  (67) 15%  (80) 2% (171) 15%  (81) 540
Non-Union 18%  (82) 8%  (35) 3%  (59) 40%  (186) 2%  (99) 460
Republican 2%  (68) 6%  (19) 20%  (61) 35%  (107) 18%  (55) 309
Democrat 29%  (129) 14%  (63) 9%  (40) 34%  (150) 14%  (62) 443
Independent 1%  (24) 8%  (19) 16%  (35) 4%  (91) 24%  (53) 223
Urban 26%  (65) 1%  (27) 19%  (48) 31%  (77) 13%  (34) 251
Suburban 20%  (106) 0%  (52) 2%  (62) 37%  (193) 21%  (108) 522
Small Town 2%  (19) 5%  (13) 14%  (12) 29%  (26) 2%  (20) 90
Rural 23%  (32) 8%  (10) 2%  (17) 44%  (60) 13%  (18) 137
Black 21%  (16) 2% (9 2%  (9) 31%  (23) 24%  (18) 75
Non-Hispanic White 21%  (169) 1%  (85) 14% (1) 37%  (294) 18%  (141) 800
Hispanic 29%  (27) 10%  (9) 2% (19) 26%  (24) 13%  (12) 91
Millennial 25%  (127) 10%  (53) 14%  (73) 37%  (188) 14%  (74) 514
Generation X 2%  (55) 10%  (27) 16%  (41) 33%  (83) 19%  (49) 255
Boomers 17% (31) 9% (17) 10% (18) 38% (71) 27%  (50) 187
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Table TS113: To what extent do you feel your school shares your political views?
My school My school is I don’t feel that
shares my too My school is my school is Don’t know/No
Demographic political views conservative too liberal political opinion Total N
All Teachers 2%  (222) 10%  (103) 14%  (139) 36%  (356) 18%  (180) 1000
Age: 18-34 29%  (85) 10%  (29) 15%  (45) 35%  (103) 2%  (36) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (105) 1% (59 15%  (76) 35%  (186) 19%  (99) 526
Age: 55+ 18%  (31) 8%  (14) 10%  (18) 39%  (68) 25%  (45) 176
Low Income < $35K 18% (21 1%  (12) 3%  (15) 36%  (42) 2%  (26) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22%  (81) 10%  (35) 1%  (39) 37%  (135) 20%  (73) 363
High Income $75K+ 23%  (120) 1%  (56) 16%  (85) 34%  (179) 15%  (81) 520
College 24%  (100) 8%  (35) n%  (47) 37%  (158) 19% (81) 421
Post-Grad 21%  (121) 2%  (67) 16%  (93) 34%  (199) 7% (99) 579
Male 21%  (51) 2%  (29) 24%  (57) 3%  (79) 9%  (23) 238
Female 2%  (171) 10%  (74) 1%  (83) 36%  (277) 21%  (158) 762
LGBTQ 1%  (12) 18% (10 2% (7 2%  (24) 7% (4) 57
Not LGBTQ 2%  (206) 10%  (91) 14% (131 35%  (324) 18%  (171) 923
Registered voter 22%  (208) 10%  (96) 14%  (133) 35%  (329) 18%  (166) 932
Not a registered voter 20% (13) 10% (6) 10% (7) 4%  (27) 21% (14) 68
Likely voter 23%  (208) 10%  (93) 14%  (125) 35%  (314) 17%  (149) 889
Unlikely voter 13% (8) 1% (6) 15% 9) 33%  (20) 27% (16) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem1: Are you a current or former school teacher, having taught in any grade from kindergarten through high school for at least one school
year?

Demographic Current school teacher Total N
All Teachers 100% (1000) 1000
Charter School Teachers 100% (77) 77
Private School Teachers 100% (163) 163
Public School Teachers 100% (759) 759
K-4 Teachers 100% (523) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 100% (142) 142
4-9 years 100% (237) 237
10-14 years 100% (195) 195
15+ years 100% (426) 426
School Parent 100% (441) 441
Non-Parents 100% (296) 296
Private School 100% (179) 179
Public School 100% (235) 235
Union 100% (540) 540
Non-Union 100% (460) 460
Republican 100% (309) 309
Democrat 100% (443) 443
Independent 100% (223) 223
Urban 100% (251) 251
Suburban 100% (522) 522
Small Town 100% (90) 90
Rural 100% (137) 137
Black 100% (75) 75
Non-Hispanic White 100% (800) 800
Hispanic 100% (91) 91
Millennial 100% (514) 514
Generation X 100% (255) 255
Boomers 100% (187) 187
Age: 18-34 100% (298) 298
Age: 35-54 100% (526) 526
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Table TSdem1: Are you a current or former school teacher, having taught in any grade from kindergarten through high school for at least one school
year?

Demographic Current school teacher Total N
All Teachers 100% (1000) 1000
Age: 55+ 100% (176) 176
Low Income < $35K 100% (116) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 100% (363) 363
High Income $75K+ 100% (520) 520
College 100% (421) 421
Post-Grad 100% (579) 579
Male 100% (238) 238
Female 100% (762) 762
LGBTQ 100% (57) 57
Not LGBTQ 100% (923) 923
Registered voter 100% (932) 932
Not a registered voter 100% (68) 68
Likely voter 100% (889) 889
Unlikely voter 100% (59) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem?2: Where do you currently teach?

Private school (or

independent school, Regular public school
Charter school (or parochial school, (or public district
Demographic public charter school) religious school) school) Total N
All Teachers 8%  (77) 16%  (163) 76%  (759) 1000
Charter School Teachers 100% (77) — (0) — (0) 77
Private School Teachers — (0) 100%  (163) — (0) 163
Public School Teachers — (0) — (0) 100%  (759) 759
K-4 Teachers 7% (38) 16% (83) 77%  (402) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 10% (26) 17% (43) 73%  (185) 254
High School Teachers 5% (12) 17% (37) 78%  (172) 222
< 4 years 14%  (20) 14%  (20) 72%  (102) 142
4-9 years 1% (25) 19% (46) 70%  (166) 237
10-14 years 9%  (17) 1%  (41) 70%  (137) 195
15+ years 4% (16) 13% (57) 83%  (354) 426
School Parent 8% (37) 18% (77) 74%  (327) 441
Non-Parents 9% (27) 13% (40) 78%  (229) 296
Private School 10% (18) 32% (58) 57%  (103) 179
Public School 4% (10 5%  (12) 90%  (212) 235
Union 5%  (28) 1%  (60) 84%  (452) 540
Non-Union 1%  (49) 23%  (104) 67%  (308) 460
Republican 8% (24) 15% (45) 78%  (240) 309
Democrat 9% (39) 16% (72) 75%  (333) 443
Independent 6% (14) 18% (40) 76%  (169) 223
Urban 2%  (29) 29%  (74) 59%  (148) 251
Suburban 6% (34) 14% (74) 79%  (414) 522
Small Town 2% (2) 1%  (10) 87%  (78) 90
Rural 9%  (13) 4%  (6) 86%  (119) 137
Black 14%  (10) 0%  (7) 76%  (57) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (54) 17%  (132) 77%  (614) 800
Hispanic 13% (12) 16% (14) 71% (65) 91
Millennial 9%  (45) 18%  (93) 73%  (377) 514
Generation X 5% (13) 14% (36) 81%  (206) 255
Boomers 6% (12) 3%  (24) 81%  (152) 187
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Table TSdem?2: Where do you currently teach?
Private school (or
independent school, Regular public school
Charter school (or parochial school, (or public district
Demographic public charter school) religious school) school) Total N
All Teachers 8% (77 16%  (163) 76%  (759) 1000
Age: 18-34 10% (30 18%  (53) 72%  (215) 298
Age: 35-54 6%  (34) 16%  (84) 78%  (408) 526
Age: 55+ 7% (13) 5%  (27) 77%  (136) 176
Low Income < $35K 19% (22) 20% (23) 61% (71) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 9% (33) 15% (55) 76%  (275) 363
High Income $75K+ 4% (22) 16% (85) 79%  (413) 520
College 10%  (42) 16%  (68) 74% (311 421
Post-Grad 6% (35) 16% (95) 77%  (448) 579
Male 10%  (24) 23%  (55) 67%  (158) 238
Female 7% (53) 14%  (108) 79%  (601) 762
LGBTQ 15% (8) 15% (8) 70%  (40) 57
Not LGBTQ 7%  (67) 16%  (152) 76%  (704) 923
Registered voter 8% (71) 17%  (156) 76%  (705) 932
Not a registered voter 10% (7) 10% (7) 80% (54) 68
Likely voter 7%  (66) 16%  (146) 76%  (677) 889
Unlikely voter 10% (6) 12% (7) 78% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_1NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

Preschool
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 6% (57 94%  (943) 1000
Charter School Teachers 7% (5) 93% (72) 77
Private School Teachers 10% (16) 90% (147) 163
Public School Teachers 5% (36) 95%  (724) 759
K-4 Teachers 10%  (54) 90%  (469) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 1% (2) 99% (252) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 12% (16) 88% (126) 142
4-9 years 4% (10) 96%  (227) 237
10-14 years 4% (8) 96% (187) 195
15+ years 5%  (22) 95%  (404) 426
School Parent 4% (18) 96% (423) 441
Non-Parents 7% (20) 93% (276) 296
Private School 4% (8) 96% (171) 179
Public School 4% 9) 96%  (226) 235
Union 3%  (16) 97%  (524) 540
Non-Union 9% (41) 91% (419) 460
Republican 6% (17) 94% (292) 309
Democrat 4% (18) 96% (425) 443
Independent 9% (19) 91% (204) 223
Urban 5% (12) 95% (239) 251
Suburban 6%  (33) 94%  (489) 522
Small Town 6% (5) 94% (85) 90
Rural 5% (7) 95%  (130) 137
Black 8% (6) 92% (69) 75
Non-Hispanic White 6% (46) 94% (754) 800
Hispanic 2% (2) 98% (89) 91
Millennial 5% (27) 95%  (487) 514
Generation X 5% (14) 95% (241) 255
Boomers 7% (13) 93% (174) 187
Age: 18-34 6% (19) 94%  (279) 298
Age: 35-54 5% (27) 95%  (499) 526
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Table TSdem3_1NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

Preschool
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 6% (57 94%  (943) 1000
Age: 55+ 6% (1) 94%  (165) 176
Low Income < $35K 13% (16) 87% (101) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 7% (26) 93% (337) 363
High Income $75K+ 3% (15) 97% (505) 520
College 7% (31) 93%  (390) 421
Post-Grad 4% (26) 96% (553) 579
Male 2% (5) 98%  (233) 238
Female 7% (52) 93% (710) 762
LGBTQ 4% (2) 96%  (54) 57
Not LGBTQ 6%  (53) 94%  (870) 923
Registered voter 5% (50) 95% (883) 932
Not a registered voter 1% (7) 89% (60) 68
Likely voter 5% (45) 95%  (844) 889
Unlikely voter 8% (5) 92% (54) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_2NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

Kindergarten
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (215) 78%  (785) 1000
Charter School Teachers 24% (19) 76% (59) 77
Private School Teachers 25% (40) 75% (123) 163
Public School Teachers 21% (156) 79%  (603) 759
K-4 Teachers 4%  (215) 59%  (308) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers — (0) 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 28% (40) 72% (102) 142
4-9 years 4%  (34) 86%  (203) 237
10-14 years 21% (41) 79% (154) 195
15+ years 23%  (100) 77%  (326) 426
School Parent 19% (86) 81%  (356) 441
Non-Parents 21% (62) 79% (233) 296
Private School 19% (34) 81% (145) 179
Public School 21% (49) 79% (186) 235
Union 7%  (91) 83%  (448) 540
Non-Union 27% (124) 73% (337) 460
Republican 2%  (70) 78%  (240) 309
Democrat 17% (76) 83% (367) 443
Independent 27% (60) 73% (163) 223
Urban 17% (44) 83%  (207) 251
Suburban 23% (120 77%  (401) 522
Small Town 21% (19) 79% (71) 90
Rural 24%  (33) 76%  (105) 137
Black 24% (18) 76% (56) 75
Non-Hispanic White 22% (178) 78%  (622) 800
Hispanic 14% (13) 86%  (78) 91
Millennial 20% (101) 80% (413) 514
Generation X 24% (61) 76% (194) 255
Boomers 24% (45) 76% (143) 187
Age: 18-34 18%  (54) 82% (245 298
Age: 35-54 2%  (18) 78%  (408) 526
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Table TSdem3_2NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

Kindergarten
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (215) 78%  (785) 1000
Age: 55+ 25%  (44) 75%  (132) 176
Low Income < $35K 33% (39) 67% (78) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 21% (78) 79% (285) 363
High Income $75K+ 19% (98) 81% (422) 520
College 26% (108) 74% (314) 421
Post-Grad 19% (107) 81% (471) 579
Male 1% (26 89%  (212) 238
Female 25% (189) 75% (573) 762
LGBTQ 1% (6) 89%  (50) 57
Not LGBTQ 2%  (203) 78%  (720) 923
Registered voter 21% (196) 79% (736) 932
Not a registered voter 28% (19) 72% (49) 68
Likely voter 21% (185) 79% (704) 889
Unlikely voter 29% (17) 71% (42) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_3NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

Ist grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (194) 81%  (806) 1000
Charter School Teachers 20% (15) 80% (62) 77
Private School Teachers 16% (27) 84% (137) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (152) 80%  (607) 759
K-4 Teachers 37%  (194) 63%  (329) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers — (0) 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 25% (36) 75% (106) 142
4-9 years 4%  (33) 86%  (204) 237
10-14 years 18% (34) 82% (161) 195
15+ years 21% (91) 79%  (335) 426
School Parent 19% (83) 81% (359) 441
Non-Parents 18% (53) 82% (243) 296
Private School 19% (34) 81% (145) 179
Public School 17% (41) 83% (194) 235
Union 7% (90) 83%  (449) 540
Non-Union 23% (104) 77% (356) 460
Republican 2%  (67) 78%  (242) 309
Democrat 16% (72) 84% (372) 443
Independent 21% (47) 79% (176) 223
Urban 12% (30) 88% (221) 251
Suburban 20%  (104) 80%  (418) 522
Small Town 24% (22) 76% (68) 90
Rural 28%  (38) 2% (99) 137
Black 22% (16) 78% (58) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (162) 80%  (638) 800
Hispanic 1%  (10) 89% (81) 91
Millennial 17% (90) 83% (425) 514
Generation X 21% (54) 79% (201) 255
Boomers 22% (42) 78% (145) 187
Age: 18-34 7% (50) 83%  (249) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (106) 80%  (420) 526
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Table TSdem3_3NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

Ist grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (194) 81%  (806) 1000
Age: 55+ 2%  (39) 78%  (137) 176
Low Income < $35K 26% (30) 74% (86) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (66) 82% (297) 363
High Income $75K+ 19% (98) 81% (422) 520
College 22% (91) 78% (331) 421
Post-Grad 18% (104) 82% (475) 579
Male %  (26) 89%  (212) 238
Female 22% (168) 78% (594) 762
LGBTQ 18% (10) 2%  (47) 57
Not LGBTQ 20%  (181) 80%  (742) 923
Registered voter 19% (178) 81% (754) 932
Not a registered voter 24% (17) 76% (51) 68
Likely voter 19% (168) 81% (721) 889
Unlikely voter 25% (15) 75% (44) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_4NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

2nd grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (192) 81%  (808) 1000
Charter School Teachers 16% (12) 84% (65) 77
Private School Teachers 17% (28) 83% (135) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (152) 80%  (608) 759
K-4 Teachers 37%  (192) 63%  (331) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers — (0) 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 30% (43) 70% (99) 142
4-9 years 4%  (33) 86%  (204) 237
10-14 years 15% (29) 85% (166) 195
15+ years 1%  (88) 79%  (338) 426
School Parent 18% (81) 82% (361) 441
Non-Parents 18% (55) 82% (241) 296
Private School 17% (31) 83% (148) 179
Public School 19% (45) 81% (190) 235
Union 15%  (83) 8%  (457) 540
Non-Union 24% (110) 76% (351) 460
Republican 25%  (77) 75%  (232) 309
Democrat 14% (62) 86% (382) 443
Independent 21% (47) 79% (176) 223
Urban 15% (38) 85% (213) 251
Suburban 20%  (104) 80%  (418) 522
Small Town 20% (18) 80% (72) 90
Rural 3% (32) 77%  (105) 137
Black 22% (16) 78% (58) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (157) 80%  (643) 800
Hispanic 1%  (10) 89% (81) 91
Millennial 18% (92) 82%  (422) 514
Generation X 18% (47) 82% (208) 255
Boomers 22% (42) 78% (146) 187
Age: 18-34 18%  (52) 82%  (246) 298
Age: 35-54 19%  (101) 81% (425 526
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Table TSdem3_4NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

2nd grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (192) 81%  (808) 1000
Age: 55+ 2%  (39) 78%  (137) 176
Low Income < $35K 24% (28) 76% (89) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 20% (74) 80%  (289) 363
High Income $75K+ 7% (90) 83%  (430) 520
College 23% (95) 77% (326) 421
Post-Grad 17% (97) 83% (482) 579
Male 0%  (25) 90%  (213) 238
Female 22% (167) 78% (595) 762
LGBTQ 14% (8) 86%  (49) 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (179) 81%  (744) 923
Registered voter 19% (173) 81%  (760) 932
Not a registered voter 29% (19) 1% (48) 68
Likely voter 18% (161) 82% (728) 889
Unlikely voter 31% (18) 69% (41) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_5NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

3rd grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 3% (226) 7%  (774) 1000
Charter School Teachers 19% (15) 81% (63) 77
Private School Teachers 21% (35) 79% (129) 163
Public School Teachers 23% (177) 77% (583) 759
K-4 Teachers 43% (226) 57% (297) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers — (0) 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 26% (37) 74% (105) 142
4-9 years 3% (53) 77%  (184) 237
10-14 years 19% (36) 81% (159) 195
15+ years 2% (99) 7% (327) 426
School Parent 21% (91) 79% (350) 441
Non-Parents 23% (69) 77% (227) 296
Private School 22% (40) 78% (139) 179
Public School 24% (56) 76% (179) 235
Union 20%  (109) 80%  (431) 540
Non-Union 25% (117) 75% (343) 460
Republican 26%  (80) 74%  (230) 309
Democrat 20% (87) 80% (357) 443
Independent 22% (50) 78% (173) 223
Urban 18% (46) 82% (205) 251
Suburban 24%  (124) 76%  (398) 522
Small Town 28% (25) 72% (65) 90
Rural 3% (32) 77%  (106) 137
Black 18% (13) 82%  (61) 75
Non-Hispanic White 24% (189) 76% (611) 800
Hispanic 15% (14) 85% (77) 91
Millennial 23% (116) 77% (398) 514
Generation X 18% (46) 82% (209) 255
Boomers 28% (52) 72% (136) 187
Age: 18-34 2%  (66) 78%  (232) 298
Age: 35-54 2% () 79%  (415) 526
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Table TSdem3_5NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

3rd grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 3% (226) 77%  (774) 1000
Age: 55+ 28%  (49) 2%  (127) 176
Low Income < $35K 28% (33) 72% (83) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 24% (87) 76%  (276) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (105) 80%  (415) 520
College 23% (97) 77% (325) 421
Post-Grad 22% (129) 78% (449) 579
Male 4%  (32) 86%  (206) 238
Female 25% (193) 75% (569) 762
LGBTQ 16% (9) 84%  (48) 57
Not LGBTQ 23%  (213) 77%  (710) 923
Registered voter 22% (204) 78% (728) 932
Not a registered voter 32% (22) 68% (46) 68
Likely voter 22% (194) 78% (695) 889
Unlikely voter 30% (18) 70% (41) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_6NET

Table TSdem3_6NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

4th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2% (28) 78%  (782) 1000
Charter School Teachers 15% (12) 85% (66) 77
Private School Teachers 21% (34) 79% (130) 163
Public School Teachers 23% (172) 77% (587) 759
K-4 Teachers 0% (218) 58%  (306) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers — (0) 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 9%  (27) 81%  (115) 142
4-9 years 21% (50) 79% (187) 237
10-14 years 18% (35) 82% (160) 195
15+ years 25%  (106) 75%  (320) 426
School Parent 18% (79) 82% (362) 441
Non-Parents 23% (69) 77% (227) 296
Private School 19% (35) 81% (144) 179
Public School 23% (54) 77% (181) 235
Union 2%  (121) 78%  (419) 540
Non-Union 21% (97) 79%  (364) 460
Republican 2% (67) 78%  (242) 309
Democrat 19% (82) 81% (361) 443
Independent 26% (59) 74% (164) 223
Urban 17% (43) 83%  (208) 251
Suburban 2%  (115) 78% (407 522
Small Town 23% (21) 77% (69) 90
Rural 28%  (38) 2%  (99) 137
Black 16% (12) 84% (63) 75
Non-Hispanic White 23% (182) 77% (618) 800
Hispanic 17% (16) 83% (75) 91
Millennial 21% (108) 79%  (406) 514
Generation X 22% (55) 78% (200) 255
Boomers 25% (46) 75% (141) 187
Age: 18-34 A% (62) 79%  (236) 298
Age: 35-54 1%  (112) 79%  (414) 526
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Morning Consult
Table TSdem3_6NET

4th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (218) 78%  (782) 1000
Age: 55+ 25%  (43) 75% (133 176
Low Income < $35K 22% (26) 78% (91) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 22% (79) 78%  (284) 363
High Income $75K+ 2%  (13) 78%  (408) 520
College 19% (79) 81% (342) 421
Post-Grad 24% (138) 76% (440) 579
Male 15%  (36) 8%  (202) 238
Female 24% (182) 76% (580) 762
LGBTQ 13% (7) 87%  (49) 57
Not LGBTQ 2%  (203) 78%  (720) 923
Registered voter 21% (197) 79% (735) 932
Not a registered voter 30% (21) 70% (47) 68
Likely voter 21% (187) 79% (702) 889
Unlikely voter 32% (19) 68% (41) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_7NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

5th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (189) 81%  (811) 1000
Charter School Teachers 22% (17) 78% (61) 77
Private School Teachers 18% (29) 82% (134) 163
Public School Teachers 19% (143) 81% (617) 759
K-4 Teachers 26% (134) 74% (389) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 22% (55) 78% (199) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 16% (22) 84% (120) 142
4-9 years 4%  (32) 86%  (205) 237
10-14 years 21% (40) 79% (155) 195
15+ years 2%  (94) 78%  (332) 426
School Parent 17% (75) 83% (367) 441
Non-Parents 18% (54) 82% (241) 296
Private School 18% (32) 82% (147) 179
Public School 20% (48) 80% (187) 235
Union 18%  (100) 82%  (440) 540
Non-Union 19% (89) 81% (371) 460
Republican 18%  (57) 8%  (252) 309
Democrat 18% (81) 82% (362) 443
Independent 20% (44) 80% (179) 223
Urban 19% (49) 81%  (202) 251
Suburban 7%  (90) 83%  (432) 522
Small Town 19% (17) 81% (73) 90
Rural 24%  (33) 76%  (104) 137
Black 19% (14) 81%  (60) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (157) 80%  (643) 800
Hispanic 12% (1) 88%  (80) 91
Millennial 18% (92) 82%  (422) 514
Generation X 20% (52) 80% (203) 255
Boomers 21% (39) 79% (149) 187
Age: 18-34 7% (50) 83%  (248) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (104) 80%  (422) 526
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Table TSdem3_7NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

5th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (189) 81%  (811) 1000
Age: 55+ 20%  (36) 80% (140 176
Low Income < $35K 20% (23) 80% (93) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 19% (70) 81% (293) 363
High Income $75K+ 18%  (96) 82%  (425) 520
College 16% (67) 84% (354) 421
Post-Grad 21% (122) 79% (457) 579
Male 15%  (36) 8%  (202) 238
Female 20% (153) 80%  (609) 762
LGBTQ 7% (4) 93%  (52) 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (179) 81%  (745) 923
Registered voter 18% (170) 82%  (762) 932
Not a registered voter 28% (19) 72% (49) 68
Likely voter 18% (158) 82% (731) 889
Unlikely voter 33% (19) 67% (40) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_8NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

6th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 7%  (167) 83%  (833) 1000
Charter School Teachers 20% (15) 80% (62) 77
Private School Teachers 19% (32) 81% (132) 163
Public School Teachers 16% (120) 84%  (639) 759
K-4 Teachers 1% (57) 89% (466) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 43% (110) 57% (144) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 15% (21) 85% (121) 142
4-9 years 17% (39) 83% (198) 237
10-14 years 18% (34) 82% (161) 195
15+ years 7%  (72) 83%  (354) 426
School Parent 17% (73) 83%  (368) 441
Non-Parents 17% (51) 83% (244) 296
Private School 16% (28) 84% (151) 179
Public School 13% (32) 87% (203) 235
Union 4%  (77) 86%  (462) 540
Non-Union 19% (90) 81% (371) 460
Republican 15%  (47) 85%  (263) 309
Democrat 17% (75) 83%  (368) 443
Independent 18% (41) 82% (182) 223
Urban 16% (40) 84% (211) 251
Suburban 7%  (88) 83% (434 522
Small Town 18% (16) 82% (74) 90
Rural 7% (23) 83%  (14) 137
Black 19% (14) 81%  (60) 75
Non-Hispanic White 17% (136) 83%  (664) 800
Hispanic 18% (16) 82% (75) 91
Millennial 15% (78) 85% (437) 514
Generation X 19% (49) 81% (206) 255
Boomers 17% (31) 83% (156) 187
Age: 18-34 16%  (48) 84%  (250) 298
Age: 35-54 7% (89) 83%  (437) 526
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Table TSdem3_8NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

6th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 7%  (167) 83%  (833) 1000
Age: 55+ 7%  (30) 83%  (146) 176
Low Income < $35K 20% (24) 80% (93) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 16% (57) 84%  (306) 363
High Income $75K+ 7% (86) 83%  (434) 520
College 16% (67) 84% (355) 421
Post-Grad 17% (100) 83% (478) 579
Male 17% (41) 83% (197 238
Female 17% (126) 83% (636) 762
LGBTQ 18% (10) 82%  (46) 57
Not LGBTQ 16%  (151) 84%  (773) 923
Registered voter 16% (146) 84%  (786) 932
Not a registered voter 31% (21) 69% (47) 68
Likely voter 15% (137) 85% (751) 889
Unlikely voter 23% (13) 77% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_9NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

7th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 15%  (155) 85%  (845) 1000
Charter School Teachers 18% (14) 82% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 18% (29) 82% (134) 163
Public School Teachers 15% (112) 85%  (648) 759
K-4 Teachers 7% (39) 93%  (484) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 46% (116) 54% (138) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 2%  (17) 88%  (125) 142
4-9 years 6%  (37) 84% (200 237
10-14 years 17% (34) 83% (161) 195
15+ years 16%  (67) 84%  (359) 426
School Parent 16% (70) 84% (372) 441
Non-Parents 16% (47) 84% (249) 296
Private School 1% (20) 89% (159) 179
Public School 15% (34) 85% (201) 235
Union 2% (67 88%  (473) 540
Non-Union 19% (88) 81% (373) 460
Republican 1%  (35) 89%  (275) 309
Democrat 16% (69) 84% (374) 443
Independent 22% (48) 78% (175) 223
Urban 18% (46) 82% (205) 251
Suburban 14% (71) 86%  (451) 522
Small Town 14% (13) 86% (77) 90
Rural 18% (25 2%  (12) 137
Black 17% (13) 83% (62) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (122) 85%  (678) 800
Hispanic 17% (16) 83% (75) 91
Millennial 13% (69) 87%  (445) 514
Generation X 18% (47) 82% (208) 255
Boomers 17% (32) 83% (155) 187
Age: 18-34 %  (34) 89%  (265) 298
Age: 35-54 17%  (90) 83%  (436) 526
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Table TSdem3_9NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.

7th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 15%  (155) 85%  (845) 1000
Age: 55+ 18% (31) 82% (145 176
Low Income < $35K 15% (17) 85% (99) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 14% (50) 86% (313) 363
High Income $75K+ 17% (87) 83% (433) 520
College 12% (50) 88% (371) 421
Post-Grad 18% (104) 82% (474) 579
Male 20%  (48) 80% (190 238
Female 14% (107) 86% (655) 762
LGBTQ 17% (10) 8% (47 57
Not LGBTQ 15%  (141) 85%  (783) 923
Registered voter 15% (142) 85%  (790) 932
Not a registered voter 19% (13) 81% (55) 68
Likely voter 15% (136) 85% (753) 889
Unlikely voter 22% (13) 78% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_10NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
8th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (175) 82%  (825) 1000
Charter School Teachers 17% (13) 83% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 20% (33) 80% (131) 163
Public School Teachers 17% (130) 83%  (630) 759
K-4 Teachers 7% (38) 93% (485) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 54% (137) 46% (117) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 4% (19) 86%  (123) 142
4-9 years 16% (38) 84% (199) 237
10-14 years 21% (40) 79% (155) 195
15+ years 8%  (77) 82%  (349) 426
School Parent 16% (71) 84% (371) 441
Non-Parents 19% (56) 81% (240) 296
Private School 16% (28) 84% (151) 179
Public School 15% (35) 85%  (200) 235
Union 17%  (90) 83%  (449) 540
Non-Union 18% (85) 82% (375) 460
Republican 15%  (45) 8%  (264) 309
Democrat 18% (80) 82% (363) 443
Independent 22% (49) 78% (174) 223
Urban 20% (50) 80% (201) 251
Suburban 16%  (83) 84%  (439) 522
Small Town 17% (15) 83% (75) 90
Rural 20%  (27) 80%  (110) 137
Black 20% (15) 80% (60) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18% (145) 82% (655) 800
Hispanic 16% (15) 84% (76) 91
Millennial 16% (81) 84% (433) 514
Generation X 20% (50) 80% (205) 255
Boomers 19% (36) 81% (151) 187
Age: 18-34 2%  (35) 88%  (263) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (108) 80%  (418) 526
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Table TSdem3_10NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
8th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (175) 82%  (825) 1000
Age: 55+ 19%  (33) 81%  (143) 176
Low Income < $35K 15% (17) 85% (99) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 15% (54) 85%  (309) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (104) 80%  (416) 520
College 13% (56) 87% (365) 421
Post-Grad 21% (120) 79% (459) 579
Male 2%  (54) 77%  (184) 238
Female 16% (121) 84% (641) 762
LGBTQ 23% (13) 77%  (43) 57
Not LGBTQ 7% (160) 83%  (764) 923
Registered voter 18% (165) 82%  (768) 932
Not a registered voter 16% (11) 84% (57) 68
Likely voter 18% (156) 82% (733) 889
Unlikely voter 23% (14) 77% (46) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_11NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
9th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (189) 81%  (811) 1000
Charter School Teachers 17% (13) 83% (64) 77
Private School Teachers 20% (33) 80% (130) 163
Public School Teachers 19% (143) 81% (616) 759
K-4 Teachers 4% (21) 96% (502) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 15% (38) 85% (216) 254
High School Teachers 59% (131) 1% (91) 222
< 4 years 13% (19) 87% (123) 142
4-9 years 17% (39) 83% (198) 237
10-14 years 23% (46) 77% (149) 195
15+ years 20%  (86) 80%  (340) 426
School Parent 17% (74) 83%  (368) 441
Non-Parents 22% (65) 78% (231) 296
Private School 20% (35) 80% (144) 179
Public School 24% (57) 76% (177) 235
Union 18%  (98) 82%  (441) 540
Non-Union 20% (91) 80%  (369) 460
Republican 7%  (53) 83%  (256) 309
Democrat 20% (89) 80% (355) 443
Independent 20% (44) 80% (179) 223
Urban 17% (43) 83%  (208) 251
Suburban 19%  (101) 81%  (420) 522
Small Town 19% (17) 81% (73) 90
Rural 1% (29) 79%  (109) 137
Black 17% (13) 83% (62) 75
Non-Hispanic White 19% (156) 81%  (644) 800
Hispanic 13% (12) 87% (79) 91
Millennial 18% (93) 82% (421) 514
Generation X 19% (48) 81% (207) 255
Boomers 23% (42) 77% (145) 187
Age: 18-34 14%  (43) 86% (255 298
Age: 35-54 2% () 79%  (414) 526
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Table TSdem3_11NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
9th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (189) 81%  (811) 1000
Age: 55+ 20%  (35) 80%  (141) 176
Low Income < $35K 18% (20) 82% (96) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (66) 82% (297) 363
High Income $75K+ 20%  (103) 80%  (417) 520
College 15% (64) 85% (357) 421
Post-Grad 22% (125) 78% (453) 579
Male 26% (61) 74%  (177) 238
Female 17% (128) 83% (634) 762
LGBTQ 17% (10) 8%  (47) 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (176) 81%  (747) 923
Registered voter 19% (181) 81% (751) 932
Not a registered voter 12% (8) 88% (60) 68
Likely voter 19% (172) 81% (717) 889
Unlikely voter 18% (10) 82% (49) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_12NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
10th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (198) 80%  (802) 1000
Charter School Teachers 13% (10) 87% (67) 77
Private School Teachers 22% (35) 78% (128) 163
Public School Teachers 20% (152) 80%  (607) 759
K-4 Teachers 3% (17) 97% (506) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 13% (32) 87% (222) 254
High School Teachers 67% (148) 33% (74) 222
< 4 years 17% (24) 83% (118) 142
4-9 years 18% (43) 82% (194) 237
10-14 years 22% (43) 78% (152) 195
15+ years 1%  (88) 79% (338 426
School Parent 18% (80) 82% (362) 441
Non-Parents 24% (72) 76% (224) 296
Private School 22% (40) 78% (139) 179
Public School 23% (54) 77% (181) 235
Union 2% (112) 79%  (428) 540
Non-Union 19% (86) 81% (375) 460
Republican 18% (55 8% (255 309
Democrat 22% (97) 78% (346) 443
Independent 19% (43) 81% (180) 223
Urban 18% (46) 82% (205) 251
Suburban 20%  (104) 80%  (418) 522
Small Town 24% (22) 76% (68) 90
Rural 19%  (26) 81% (1) 137
Black 18% (14) 82% (61) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (162) 80%  (638) 800
Hispanic 14% (13) 86%  (78) 91
Millennial 19% (99) 81% (416) 514
Generation X 19% (49) 81% (206) 255
Boomers 21% (39) 79% (149) 187
Age: 18-34 7% (50) 83%  (248) 298
Age: 35-54 2%  (14) 78%  (412) 526
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Morning Consult
Table TSdem3_12NET

10th grade
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 20%  (198) 80%  (802) 1000
Age: 55+ 19%  (34) 81%  (142) 176
Low Income < $35K 19% (22) 81% (94) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 21% (78) 79%  (286) 363
High Income $75K+ 19%  (98) 81%  (423) 520
College 16% (69) 84% (352) 421
Post-Grad 22% (128) 78% (450) 579
Male 30%  (70) 70%  (168) 238
Female 17% (127) 83% (635) 762
LGBTQ 20% (11) 80% (45 57
Not LGBTQ 20%  (183) 80%  (740) 923
Registered voter 20% (189) 80% (743) 932
Not a registered voter 12% (8) 88% (59) 68
Likely voter 20% (179) 80% (710) 889
Unlikely voter 15% 9) 85% (50) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_13NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
11th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19% (187 81%  (813) 1000
Charter School Teachers 15% (11) 85% (66) 77
Private School Teachers 19% (31) 81% (132) 163
Public School Teachers 19% (145) 81% (615) 759
K-4 Teachers 3% (17) 97% (506) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 9% (22) 91% (232) 254
High School Teachers 67% (149) 33% (73) 222
< 4 years 17% (24) 83% (118) 142
4-9 years 3% (30) 8%  (207) 237
10-14 years 23% (44) 77% (151) 195
15+ years A% (89) 79%  (337) 426
School Parent 17% (74) 83% (367) 441
Non-Parents 21% (63) 79% (233) 296
Private School 21% (38) 79% (141) 179
Public School 20% (48) 80% (187) 235
Union 19%  (104) 81%  (436) 540
Non-Union 18% (83) 82% (377) 460
Republican 16%  (49) 84%  (261) 309
Democrat 20% (91) 80% (353) 443
Independent 20% (45) 80% (178) 223
Urban 17% (42) 83%  (209) 251
Suburban 18%  (94) 82%  (428) 522
Small Town 28% (25) 72% (65) 90
Rural 9% (27) 81% (1) 137
Black 12% 9) 88% (66) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (159) 80% (641) 800
Hispanic 16% (14) 84% (77) 91
Millennial 16% (80) 84%  (434) 514
Generation X 20% (52) 80% (203) 255
Boomers 24% (45) 76% (142) 187
Age: 18-34 4%  (42) 86%  (256) 298
Age: 35-54 20%  (107) 80% (419 526
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Table TSdem3_13NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
11th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 19%  (187) 81%  (813) 1000
Age: 55+ 2%  (38) 78%  (138) 176
Low Income < $35K 19% (22) 81% (95) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (67) 82%  (296) 363
High Income $75K+ 19% (98) 81% (422) 520
College 15% (65) 85% (356) 421
Post-Grad 21% (122) 79% (456) 579
Male 26%  (63) 74%  (175) 238
Female 16% (124) 84% (638) 762
LGBTQ 23% (13) 77%  (44) 57
Not LGBTQ 19%  (171) 81%  (752) 923
Registered voter 19% (180) 81% (752) 932
Not a registered voter 10% (7) 90% (61) 68
Likely voter 19% (172) 81% (717) 889
Unlikely voter 14% (8) 86% (51) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_14NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
12th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (176) 82%  (824) 1000
Charter School Teachers 12% (10) 88% (68) 77
Private School Teachers 20% (33) 80% (130) 163
Public School Teachers 18% (134) 82%  (626) 759
K-4 Teachers 3% (14) 97% (509) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 8% (20) 92% (234) 254
High School Teachers 64% (142) 36% (80) 222
< 4 years 16% (22) 84% (120) 142
4-9 years 14%  (34) 86%  (203) 237
10-14 years 19% (36) 81% (159) 195
15+ years 20%  (83) 80%  (343) 426
School Parent 15% (66) 85% (376) 441
Non-Parents 21% (63) 79% (233) 296
Private School 20% (36) 80% (143) 179
Public School 20% (48) 80% (187) 235
Union 18%  (97) 82%  (442) 540
Non-Union 17% (79) 83% (382) 460
Republican 14%  (44) 86%  (265) 309
Democrat 19% (84) 81% (359) 443
Independent 20% (44) 80% (179) 223
Urban 16% (40) 84% (211) 251
Suburban 18%  (96) 82%  (426) 522
Small Town 19% (17) 81% (73) 90
Rural 7% (24) 83%  (114) 137
Black 10% (7) 90%  (67) 75
Non-Hispanic White 19% (149) 81% (651) 800
Hispanic 1%  (10) 89% (81 91
Millennial 16% (83) 84% (431) 514
Generation X 18% (46) 82% (209) 255
Boomers 20% (38) 80% (150) 187
Age: 18-34 15%  (45) 8%  (253) 298
Age: 35-54 9% (97 81%  (428) 526
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Table TSdem3_14NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
12th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 18%  (176) 82%  (824) 1000
Age: 55+ 19%  (33) 81%  (143) 176
Low Income < $35K 16% (18) 84% (98) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 18% (65) 82%  (298) 363
High Income $75K+ 18%  (93) 82%  (427) 520
College 14% (60) 86% (361) 421
Post-Grad 20%  (116) 80%  (463) 579
Male 27%  (65) 73%  (173) 238
Female 15% (111) 85% (651) 762
LGBTQ 2% (13) 78%  (44) 57
Not LGBTQ 18%  (162) 82%  (762) 923
Registered voter 18% (168) 82% (765) 932
Not a registered voter 13% 9) 87% (59) 68
Likely voter 18% (158) 82% (731) 889
Unlikely voter 14% (8) 86% (51) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem3_15NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
Other

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers — (2) 100% (998) 1000
Charter School Teachers 1% (1) 99% (76) 77
Private School Teachers — (0) 100% (163) 163
Public School Teachers — (1) 100% (758) 759
K-4 Teachers — (1) 100% (522) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers — (0) 100% (254) 254
High School Teachers — (0) 100% (222) 222
< 4 years 1% (1) 99% (141) 142
4-9 years — (1) 100% (236) 237
10-14 years — (0) 100% (195) 195
15+ years — (0) 100% (426) 426
School Parent — (1) 100%  (440) 441
Non-Parents — (1) 100% (295) 296
Private School 1% (1) 99% (178) 179
Public School — (0) 100% (235) 235
Union — (1) 100%  (538) 540
Non-Union — (1) 100%  (459) 460
Republican 1% (2) 99% (307) 309
Democrat — (0) 100% (443) 443
Independent — (0) 100% (223) 223
Urban — (0) 100% (251) 251
Suburban — (2) 100% (519) 522
Small Town — (0) 100% (90) 90
Rural — (0) 100%  (137) 137
Black - (0) 100%  (75) 75
Non-Hispanic White — (2) 100%  (798) 800
Hispanic — (0) 100% (91) 91
Millennial — (1) 100% (513) 514
Generation X — (0) 100% (255) 255
Boomers 1% (1) 99% (186) 187
Age: 18-34 — (0) 100%  (298) 298
Age: 35-54 — (1) 100%  (525) 526
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Table TSdem3_15NET: In this current school year, what grade level(s) do you teach? Please select all that apply.
Other

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers — (2) 100% (998) 1000
Age: 55+ 1% (1) 9%  (175) 176
Low Income < $35K — (0) 100% (116) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K — (1) 100% (362) 363
High Income $75K+ — (1) 100% (519) 520
College — (1) 100%  (420) 421
Post-Grad — (1) 100% (578) 579
Male — (0) 100%  (238) 238
Female — (2) 100% (760) 762
LGBTQ — (0) 100%  (57) 57
Not LGBTQ — (2) 100%  (921) 923
Registered voter — (2) 100% (930) 932
Not a registered voter — (0) 100% (68) 68
Likely voter — (1) 100% (888) 889
Unlikely voter — (0) 100% (59) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

254


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2210085, October, 2022
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Table TSdem4b: Counting this school year, how many years have you been a school teacher, including part-time teaching?

Demographic Less than 4 years 4-9 years 10-14 years 15+ years Total N
All Teachers 4%  (142) 24%  (237) 19%  (195) 43%  (426) 1000
Charter School Teachers 26% (20) 32% (25) 22% (17) 20% (16) 77
Private School Teachers 12% (20) 28% (46) 25% (41) 35% (57) 163
Public School Teachers 13% (102) 22% (166) 18% (137) 47% (354) 759
K-4 Teachers 18% (95) 2%  (116) 17% (90) 43%  (223) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 7% (17) 27% (68) 23% (57) 44% (113) 254
High School Teachers 13% (30) 24% (54) 22% (48) 41% (90) 222
< 4 years 100%  (142) — (0) — (0) — (0) 142
4-9 years — (0) 100%  (237) — (0) — (0) 237
10-14 years — (0) — (0) 100% (195) — (0) 195
15+ years — (0) — (0) — (0) 100%  (426) 426
School Parent 1% (47) 25% (109) 24% (106) 41% (179) 441
Non-Parents 24% (71) 27% (80) 14% (41) 35% (104) 296
Private School 10% (18) 22% (39) 26% (47) 2% (74) 179
Public School 16% (38) 23% (55) 18% (42) 2%  (100) 235
Union 10% (53) 24%  (127) 23%  (124) 44%  (236) 540
Non-Union 19% (89) 24%  (110) 15% (71) a%  (190) 460
Republican 13% (41) 25% (76) 19% (59) 43%  (133) 309
Democrat 14% (62) 24% (106) 21% (93) 1% (183) 443
Independent 17% (38) 21% (46) 17% (37) 46% (102) 223
Urban 15% (38) 34% (84) 23% (57) 29% (72) 251
Suburban 13% (67) 2% (12) 18% (96) 47%  (246) 522
Small Town 15% (14) 18% (17) 16% (14) 50% (45) 90
Rural 17% (23) 17% (24) 20% (28) 45% (62) 137
Black 23% (17) 36% (27) 13% (9) 28% (21) 75
Non-Hispanic White 13%  (104) 1%  (166) 19%  (152) 47%  (378) 800
Hispanic 19% (17) 0% (37) 26% (24) 13% (12) 91
Millennial 18% (93) 38%  (197) 25%  (129) 18% (95) 514
Generation X 4% (11) 8% (20) 16% (42) 71% (182) 255
Boomers 5% (10) 7% (12) 12% (23) 76% (142) 187
Age: 18-34 35%  (104) 47%  (140) 17% (50) 1% (4) 298
Age: 35-54 6% (29) 16% (83) 24%  (126) 55%  (287) 526
Age: 55+ 5% (9) 8% (13) 1% (19) 76%  (135) 176
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Table TSdem4b
Table TSdem4b: Counting this school year, how many years have you been a school teacher, including part-time teaching?
Demographic Less than 4 years 4-9 years 10-14 years 15+ years Total N
All Teachers 14%  (142) 24%  (237) 19%  (195) 43%  (426) 1000
Low Income < $35K 36% (42) 26% (31) 15% (18) 22% (26) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  18% (65) 26% (96) 18% (64) 38%  (138) 363
High Income $75K+ 7% (35) 1%  (110) 2%  (13) 50%  (262) 520
College 23% (95) 25%  (107) 17% (71) 35%  (148) 421
Post-Grad 8% (47) 2%  (130) 2%  (124) 48%  (278) 579
Male 10% (24) 33% (78) 27% (64) 30% (72) 238
Female 5%  (18) 2%  (159) 17% (131) 47%  (354) 762
LGBTQ 24% (14) 34% (19) 18% (10) 24% (14) 57
Not LGBTQ 3%  (122) 2%  (209) 20%  (183) 44%  (409) 923
Registered voter 12% (115) 23% (217) 20% (185) 45% (416) 932
Not a registered voter 40% (27) 29% (20) 16% (10) 15% (10) 68
Likely voter 12%  (108) 24%  (215) 19%  (173) 44%  (394) 889
Unlikely voter 29% (17) 17% (10) 17% (10) 37% (22) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem5: What is the last grade or class you completed in school?

Graduate or

Four-year professional Graduate Other
college school after master’s degree Education Doctorate (e.g.
bachelor’s college, but no (e.g. M.E,, Doctorate Ph.D., ].D.,
Demographic degree degree M.A.,,M.B.A.) (Ed.D.) MD.) Total N
All Teachers 42%  (421) 9%  (92) 43%  (427) 4%  (41) 2% (18) 1000
Charter School Teachers 55%  (42) 8% (6) 31%  (24) 3% (3) 3% (2) 77
Private School Teachers 42%  (68) 12% (19) 40%  (65) 3% (5) 4% (6) 163
Public School Teachers 41%  (31) 9%  (67) 45%  (338) 4%  (34) 1% (10) 759
K-4 Teachers 49%  (254) 10%  (54) 36%  (190) 4% (18) 1%  (7) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 35%  (90) 7% (18) 51%  (130) 4% (1) 2% (5) 254
High School Teachers 35%  (77) 9%  (20) 48%  (107) 5% (1) 3% (6) 222
< 4 years 67% (95) 17% (23) 13% (18) 3% (4) 1% (1) 142
4-9 years 45%  (107) 2%  (28) 36%  (85) 6% (13 2% (4) 237
10-14 years 37%  (71) 4%  (9) 50%  (98) 6%  (12) 3% (6) 195
15+ years 35%  (148) 8%  (32) 53%  (226) 3% (12) 2% (7) 426
School Parent 40%  (175) 8%  (36) 46%  (202) 4%  (20) 2% 9) 441
Non-Parents 47%  (138) 8%  (24) 41%  (122) 3% 9) 1% (4) 296
Private School 47%  (84) 6% (12) 39%  (70) 3% (5) 5% 9) 179
Public School 40%  (94) 9%  (21) 2% (99) 8%  (18) 1% (3) 235
Union 36%  (192) 8%  (44) 50%  (267) 5%  (28) 2% (9) 540
Non-Union 50%  (230) 10%  (48) 35%  (160) 3% (13) 2% (10) 460
Republican 46%  (143) 8%  (25) 39%  (119) 5% (16) 2% (6) 309
Democrat 41%  (183) 9% (41) 44%  (193) 5%  (20) 1% (6) 443
Independent 39%  (86) n%  (25) 47%  (104) 1% (2) 3% (6) 223
Urban 2%  (106) 8%  (19) 4%  (104) 7%  (17) 2% (5) 251
Suburban 4%  (215) 8%  (42) 45%  (237) 3% (18) 2% (10) 522
Small Town 2%  (38) 18%  (16) 37%  (34) 3% (2) — (0 90
Rural 46%  (63) 10%  (14) 39%  (53) 3% (4) 2% (3) 137
Black 55%  (41) 5% (1) 2%  (17) 5%  (4) 2% (2) 75
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Table TSdem5: What is the last grade or class you completed in school?

Graduate or

Four-year professional Graduate Other
college school after master’s degree Education Doctorate (e.g.
bachelor’s college, but no (e.g. M.E,, Doctorate Ph.D., ].D.,
Demographic degree degree M.A.,,M.B.A.) (Ed.D.) MD.) Total N
All Teachers 42%  (421) 9%  (92) 43%  (427) 4%  (41) 2% (18) 1000
Non-Hispanic White 40%  (319) 8%  (67) 47%  (373) 3% (27) 2% (15) 800
Hispanic 46% (41 1%  (10) 30%  (27) 2% (1) 2% (2) 91
Millennial 43%  (220) 8%  (42) 43%  (222) 4% (20) 2% (10) 514
Generation X 34%  (87) 7% (18) 52%  (132) 6% (15) 1% (4) 255
Boomers 48%  (89) 1%  (20) 37%  (70) 3% (6) 1% (2) 187
Age: 18-34 53%  (157) 2%  (36) 27%  (82) 6%  (19) 2% (5) 298
Age: 35-54 36%  (187) 6%  (33) 53%  (280) 3% (17) 2% (9) 526
Age: 55+ 44%  (78) 13%  (23) 37%  (65) 3% (5) 3% (5) 176
Low Income < $35K 57%  (67) 16%  (19) 2% (27) 3% (3) 1% (1) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  52%  (188) 1%  (41) 3%  (118) 3% (1) 1% (5) 363
High Income $75K+ 2% (167) 6%  (32) 54%  (282) 5% (27) 2% (12) 520
College 100%  (421) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 421
Post-Grad — (0 16%  (92) 74%  (427) 7% (41 3% (18) 579
Male 36%  (86) 9%  (21) 47%  (112) 6%  (13) 2% (5) 238
Female 44%  (336) 9%  (71) 41% (315 4%  (28) 2% (13) 762
LGBTQ 55%  (31) 5% (3) 3% (19) 5% (3) 2% (1) 57
Not LGBTQ 4% (382) 9%  (84) 44%  (403) 4%  (37) 2% (17) 923
Registered voter 41%  (386) 9%  (82) 44%  (407) 4%  (39) 2% (18) 932
Not a registered voter 51%  (35) 15% (10) 31% (21) 3% (2) — (0) 68
Likely voter 41%  (365) 9%  (78) 44%  (394) 4%  (34) 2% (18) 889
Unlikely voter 48%  (28) 15% 9) 34%  (20) 4% (2) — (0) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem6: Would you consider where you live to be

Demographic An urban area A suburban area A small town A rural area Total N
All Teachers 25%  (251) 52%  (522) 9%  (90) 4%  (137) 1000
Charter School Teachers 38% (29) 43% (34) 3% (2) 16% (13) 77
Private School Teachers 45% (74) 45% (74) 6% (10) 4% (6) 163
Public School Teachers 19% (148) 55% (414) 10% (78) 16% (119) 759
K-4 Teachers 2% (119) 53%  (279) 9% (48) 15% (76) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 27% (70) 52% (132) 8% (19) 13% (33) 254
High School Teachers 28% (62) 49% (109) 10% (23) 12% (28) 222
< 4 years 27% (38) 47% (67) 10% (14) 17% (23) 142
4-9 years 36% (84) 47%  (12) 7% (17) 10% (24) 237
10-14 years 29% (57) 49% (96) 7% (14) 14% (28) 195
15+ years 17% (72) 58%  (246) 1% (45) 15% (62) 426
School Parent 26% (115) 53% (232) 9% (41) 12% (54) 441
Non-Parents 31% (93) 48% (142) 7% (22) 13% (40) 296
Private School 28% (50) 53% (95) 6% (1) 13% (23) 179
Public School 23% (53) 52%  (121) 10% (24) 15% (36) 235
Union 29%  (154) 52%  (279) 9% (48) 1% (59) 540
Non-Union 21% (97) 53%  (243) 9% (42) 17% (79) 460
Republican 18% (56) 50%  (156) 1% (34) 21% (64) 309
Democrat 32% (142) 52% (232) 7% (31) 9% (38) 443
Independent 21% (47) 54% (120) 10% (21) 16% (35) 223
Urban 100% (251) — (0) — (0) — (0) 251
Suburban — (0) 100% (522) — (0) — (0) 522
Small Town — (0) - (0) 100%  (90) - (0) 90
Rural — (0) — (0) — (0) 100%  (137) 137
Black 2% (31) 46% (34) 4% (3) 8% (6) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1%  (168) 54%  (432) 10% (81) 15%  (120) 800
Hispanic 47% (43) 41% (37) 4% (4) 8% (7) 91
Millennial 3%  (159) 51%  (261) 8% (42) 10% (53) 514
Generation X 20% (51) 55% (140) 10% (26) 15% (37) 255
Boomers 16% (30) 55% (102) 7% (14) 22% (41) 187
Age: 18-34 33% (97) 48%  (144) 8% (25) 1% (32) 298
Age: 35-54 25%  (130) 53%  (280) 10% (50) 12% (65) 526
Age: 55+ 13% (24) 55% (97) 9% (15) 23% (40) 176
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Table TSdem6
Table TSdem6: Would you consider where you live to be
Demographic An urban area A suburban area A small town A rural area Total N
All Teachers 25%  (251) 52%  (522) 9% (90) 14%  (137) 1000
Low Income < $35K 28% (33) 50% (59) 9% (10) 12% (14) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  25% (91) 49% (179) 10% (36) 15% (56) 363
High Income $75K+ 24%  (127) 55%  (284) 8% (43) 13% (67) 520
College 25%  (106) 51%  (215) 9% (38) 15% (63) 421
Post-Grad 25%  (145) 53%  (307) 9% (52) 13% (74) 579
Male 39% (93) 42% (100 7% (17) 12% (28) 238
Female 1%  (158) 55%  (421) 10% (73) 14% (109 762
LGBTQ 32% (18) 40% (23) 14% (8) 14% (8) 57
Not LGBTQ 24% (225 53%  (491) 9% (79) 14%  (129) 923
Registered voter 26% (240) 52% (489) 9% (81) 13% (122) 932
Not a registered voter 16% (1) 49% (33) 13% 9) 23% (16) 68
Likely voter 25%  (225) 52% (461 9% (80) 14%  (123) 889
Unlikely voter 31% (18) 47% (28) 9% (5) 14% (8) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem7_1NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child 18 or under living in your household

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 51%  (512) 49%  (488) 1000
Charter School Teachers 54% (42) 46% (36) 77
Private School Teachers 56% (92) 44% (71) 163
Public School Teachers 50% (378) 50% (381) 759
K-4 Teachers 51% (265) 49% (258) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 55% (141) 45% (114) 254
High School Teachers 48% (106) 52% (115) 222
< 4 years 4%  (59) 59%  (83) 142
4-9 years 59% (139) 41% (98) 237
10-14 years 63% (124) 37% (71) 195
15+ years 45%  (190) 55%  (236) 426
School Parent 100% (441) — (0) 441
Non-Parents — (0) 100% (296) 296
Private School 53% (94) 47% (85) 179
Public School 51% (120) 49% (115) 235
Union 57%  (305) 43%  (234) 540
Non-Union 45%  (206) 55% (254) 460
Republican 54%  (167) 46%  (142) 309
Democrat 50% (221) 50%  (222) 443
Independent 50% (112) 50% (111) 223
Urban 52% (130) 48% (121) 251
Suburban 52%  (271) 48%  (250) 522
Small Town 54% (48) 46% (42) 90
Rural 5%  (62) 55%  (75) 137
Black 53%  (39) 47% (35) 75
Non-Hispanic White 51%  (405) 49% (395) 800
Hispanic 61% (55) 39% (36) 91
Millennial 65% (334) 35% (180) 514
Generation X 59% (150) 41% (105) 255
Boomers 1% (20) 89% (167) 187
Age: 18-34 52% (155 48%  (144) 298
Age: 35-54 6%  (340) 35%  (186) 526
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Table TSdem7_1NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child 18 or under living in your household

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 51%  (512) 49%  (488) 1000
Age: 55+ 10% (17) 90%  (159) 176
Low Income < $35K 41% (48) 59% (69) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 42% (151) 58% (212) 363
High Income $75K+ 60%  (313) 40%  (207) 520
College 48% (203) 52% (218) 421
Post-Grad 53% (308) 47% (270) 579
Male 56%  (134) 44%  (104) 238
Female 50% (378) 50% (384) 762
LGBTQ 46%  (26) 54% (31) 57
Not LGBTQ 52%  (480) 48%  (444) 923
Registered voter 52%  (483) 48%  (450) 932
Not a registered voter 43% (29) 57% (39) 68
Likely voter 52% (463) 48% (426) 889
Unlikely voter 40% (24) 60% (36) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem7_2NET

Table TSdem7_2NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child 18 or under not living in your household

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2% (24) 98%  (976) 1000
Charter School Teachers 1% (1) 99% (77) 77
Private School Teachers 6% (10) 94% (154) 163
Public School Teachers 2% (14) 98% (745) 759
K-4 Teachers 2% (1) 98% (513) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 2% (6) 98%  (248) 254
High School Teachers 4% (8) 96% (213) 222
< 4 years 2% (3) 98% (139) 142
4-9 years 4% 9) 96% (228) 237
10-14 years 2% (4) 98% (191) 195
15+ years 2% 9) 98% (417) 426
School Parent 1% (4) 99% (437) 441
Non-Parents (0) 100% (296) 296
Private School 3% (6) 97% (173) 179
Public School 2% (4) 98% (231) 235
Union 3% (15) 97% (524) 540
Non-Union 2% 9) 98% (451) 460
Republican 3% (8) 97% (301) 309
Democrat 2% (10) 98% (433) 443
Independent 2% (5) 98% (218) 223
Urban 3% (7) 97%  (244) 251
Suburban 2% (1) 98%  (511) 522
Small Town 3% (3) 97% (87) 90
Rural 3% (4) 97%  (133) 137
Black 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 3% (20) 97%  (780) 800
Hispanic 2% (2) 98% (89) 91
Millennial 1% (7) 99%  (508) 514
Generation X 3% (8) 97% (247) 255
Boomers 4% (7) 96% (180) 187
Age: 18-34 2% (5) 98%  (293) 298
Age: 35-54 2% (12) 98%  (514) 526
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Table TSdem7_2NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply

Parent of a child 18 or under not living in your household

Morning Consult
Table TSdem7_2NET

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2% (24) 98%  (976) 1000
Age: 55+ 4% (7) 96%  (169) 176
Low Income < $35K 4% (5) 96% (112) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 2% (7) 98% (357) 363
High Income $75K+ 3% (13) 97% (507) 520
College 2% (8) 98% (413) 421
Post-Grad 3% (16) 97% (562) 579
Male 4% (8) 96%  (230) 238
Female 2% (16) 98% (746) 762
LGBTQ 3% (2) 97%  (55) 57
Not LGBTQ 2% (23) 98%  (901) 923
Registered voter 2% (22) 98% (o11) 932
Not a registered voter 4% (3) 96% (65) 68
Likely voter 2% (21) 98% (867) 889
Unlikely voter 3% (2) 97% (57) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem7_3NET

Table TSdem7_3NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply

Parent of a child over 18
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (219) 78%  (781) 1000
Charter School Teachers 16% (13) 84% (65) 77
Private School Teachers 18% (29) 82% (134) 163
Public School Teachers 23% (177) 77% (582) 759
K-4 Teachers 2%  (117) 78%  (406) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 24% (60) 76% (194) 254
High School Teachers 19% (41) 81% (180) 222
< 4 years 8% (11) 92% (131) 142
4-9 years 7% (17) 93%  (220) 237
10-14 years 19% (37) 81% (158) 195
15+ years 36%  (154) 64%  (272) 426
School Parent 10% (44) 90% (397) 441
Non-Parents — (0) 100% (296) 296
Private School 21% (38) 79% (141) 179
Public School 21% (50) 79% (184) 235
Union 18%  (99) 82%  (441) 540
Non-Union 26% (120) 74%  (340) 460
Republican 26% (81) 74%  (229) 309
Democrat 18% (81) 82% (362) 443
Independent 22% (50) 78% (173) 223
Urban 0% (25 90%  (226) 251
Suburban 2% (121) 77%  (401) 522
Small Town 29% (26) 71% (64) 90
Rural 34%  (47) 66% (91) 137
Black 14%  (10) 86%  (64) 75
Non-Hispanic White 24% (188) 76% (612) 800
Hispanic 1%  (10) 89% (81) 91
Millennial 3% (15) 97%  (499) 514
Generation X 30% (77) 70% (178) 255
Boomers 65% (121) 35% (66) 187
Age: 18-34 1% (2) 99%  (296) 298
Age: 35-54 19%  (99) 81%  (427) 526
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Table TSdem7_3NET

Table TSdem7_3NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply

Parent of a child over 18
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 2%  (219) 78%  (781) 1000
Age: 55+ 67%  (118) 3% (58) 176
Low Income < $35K 8% (10) 92% (107) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 23% (84) 77% (279) 363
High Income $75K+ 24% (125) 76% (395) 520
College 22% (94) 78% (327) 421
Post-Grad 22% (124) 78% (454) 579
Male 15%  (36) 8%  (202) 238
Female 24% (182) 76% (580) 762
LGBTQ 4% (2) 96%  (54) 57
Not LGBTQ 23%  (215) 77%  (708) 923
Registered voter 23% (214) 77% (719) 932
Not a registered voter 7% (5) 93% (63) 68
Likely voter 23% (202) 77% (687) 889
Unlikely voter 14% (8) 86% (51) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem7_4NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
I am not a parent

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 30%  (296) 70%  (704) 1000
Charter School Teachers 35% (27) 65% (51) 77
Private School Teachers 24% (40) 76% (124) 163
Public School Teachers 30%  (229) 70% (530) 759
K-4 Teachers 29% (152) 71% (371) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 26% (65) 74% (189) 254
High School Teachers 35% (78) 65% (144) 222
< 4 years 50% (71) 50% (71) 142
4-9 years 34%  (80) 66%  (157) 237
10-14 years 21% (41) 79% (154) 195
15+ years 24%  (104) 76%  (322) 426
School Parent — (0) 100% (441) 441
Non-Parents 100% (296) — (0) 296
Private School 27% (49) 73% (130) 179
Public School 29% (68) 71% (166) 235
Union 28%  (150) 2%  (389) 540
Non-Union 32% (145) 68% (315) 460
Republican 2% (72) 77%  (237) 309
Democrat 34% (150) 66%  (294) 443
Independent 30% (68) 70% (155) 223
Urban 37%  (93) 63%  (158) 251
Suburban 27%  (142) 73%  (380) 522
Small Town 24% (22) 76% (68) 90
Rural 29%  (40) 7%  (98) 137
Black 33% (25) 67% (50) 75
Non-Hispanic White 28% (228) 72% (572) 800
Hispanic 2% (29) 68%  (62) 91
Millennial 33% (170) 67% (345) 514
Generation X 22% (55) 78% (200) 255
Boomers 23% (43) 77% (144) 187
Age: 18-34 46%  (138) 54%  (160) 298
Age: 35-54 23% (119 77%  (407) 526
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Table TSdem7_4NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
I am not a parent

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 30%  (296) 70%  (704) 1000
Age: 55+ 2%  (38) 78%  (138) 176
Low Income < $35K 49% (57) 51% (60) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 39% (140) 61% (223) 363
High Income $75K+ 19% (99) 81% (422) 520
College 33% (138) 67%  (284) 421
Post-Grad 27% (158) 73% (421) 579
Male 28% (68 72%  (170) 238
Female 30% (228) 70% (534) 762
LGBTQ 49%  (28) 51%  (29) 57
Not LGBTQ 28%  (254) 2%  (669) 923
Registered voter 28% (264) 72%  (669) 932
Not a registered voter 47% (32) 53% (36) 68
Likely voter 28% (250) 72% (639) 889
Unlikely voter 44% (26) 56% (33) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem8

Table TSdem8: Are any of the children in your household enrolled in school from kindergarten through high school?

Demographic Yes No Total N
All Teachers 86% (441) 14% (70) 512
Private School Teachers 84% (77) 16% (15) 92
Public School Teachers 86% (327) 14% (52) 378
K-4 Teachers 82% (218 18%  (47) 265
5-8th Grade Teachers 89% (126) 1% (15) 141
High School Teachers 92% (98) 8% 9) 106
< 4 years 80% (47) 20% (12) 59
4-9 years 78% (109) 22% (30) 139
10-14 years 86%  (106) 14% (17) 124
15+ years 94% (179) 6% (1) 190
School Parent 100% (441) — (0) 441
Private School 89% (84) 1% (10) 94
Public School 89% (106) 11% (14) 120
Union 87%  (266) 3% (39 305
Non-Union 8%  (175) 15% (31) 206
Republican 86% (144) 14% (24) 167
Democrat 89% (196) 1% (25) 221
Independent 84% (94) 16% (18) 112
Urban 88% (115) 12% (16) 130
Suburban 85% (232) 15% (39) 271
Rural 87% (54) 13% (8) 62
Non-Hispanic White 87% (353) 13% (52) 405
Hispanic 81% (45) 19% (11) 55
Millennial 81% (272) 19% (62) 334
Generation X 96% (143) 4% (6) 150
Age: 18-34 71%  (109) 29%  (45) 155
Age: 35-54 93%  (315) 7%  (25) 340
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 88% (132) 12% (19) 151
High Income $75K+ 86% (269) 14% (44) 313
College 86% (175) 14% (29) 203
Post-Grad 87% (267) 13% (42) 308
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Table TSdem8
Table TSdem8: Are any of the children in your household enrolled in school from kindergarten through high school?
Demographic Yes No Total N
All Teachers 86% (441) 14% (70) 512
Male 92%  (123) 8% (11) 134
Female 84%  (319) 16% (59) 378
Not LGBTQ 86%  (415) 14%  (65) 480
Registered voter 86% (417) 14% (66) 483
Likely voter 86%  (400) 14% (62) 463

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem9_1NET: In what grades are the children in your household?
Kindergarten through 8th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 3%  (322) 27%  (120) 441
Private School Teachers 77% (59) 23% (18) 77
Public School Teachers 72%  (234) 28% (93) 327
K-4 Teachers 76% (167) 24% (51) 218
5-8th Grade Teachers 73% (92) 27% (34) 126
High School Teachers 64% (63) 36% (35) 98
4-9 years 76%  (83) 24%  (26) 109
10-14 years 84% (90) 16% (17) 106
15+ years 59% (105) 41% (74) 179
School Parent 73% (322) 27% (120) 441
Private School 76% (64) 24% (21) 84
Public School 73% (77) 27% (29) 106
Union 72%  (191) 28%  (75) 266
Non-Union 74%  (130) 26%  (45) 175
Republican 70% (101) 30% (42) 144
Democrat 76% (148) 24% (48) 196
Independent 69% (65) 31% (29) 94
Urban 77% (89) 23% (26) 115
Suburban 74% (173) 26% (59) 232
Rural 6%  (35) 35% (19) 54
Non-Hispanic White 72% (256) 28% (97) 353
Millennial 87% (236) 13% (36) 272
Generation X 49% (71) 51% (73) 143
Age: 18-34 91%  (100) 9% (9) 109
Age: 35-54 68%  (214) 2%  (101) 315
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 70% (92) 30% (40) 132
High Income $75K+ 75% (200) 25% (68) 269
College 72% (126) 28% (48) 175
Post-Grad 73% (195) 27% (72) 267
Male 76% (94) 24% (29) 123
Female 71% (228) 29% (91) 319
Not LGBTQ 72%  (298) 28%  (116) 415
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Table TSdem9_INET

Table TSdem9_1NET: In what grades are the children in your household?
Kindergarten through 8th grade

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 73% (322) 27% (120) 441
Registered voter 72% (298) 28% (119) 417
Likely voter 72% (289) 28% (111) 400

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem9_2NET: In what grades are the children in your household?
High school (grades 9th through 12th)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 4%  (194) 56%  (247) 441
Private School Teachers 49% (38) 51% (39) 77
Public School Teachers 2% (138) 58% (189) 327
K-4 Teachers 42% (91) 58% (127) 218
5-8th Grade Teachers 47% (59) 53% (67) 126
High School Teachers 45% (44) 55% (54) 98
4-9 years 38% (42) 62% (67) 109
10-14 years 37% (39) 63% (67) 106
15+ years 57%  (102) 3%  (78) 179
School Parent 44% (194) 56%  (247) 441
Private School 45% (38) 55% (46) 84
Public School 43% (46) 57% (61) 106
Union 45%  (120) 55%  (146) 266
Non-Union 0%  (74) 58%  (101) 175
Republican 49% (70) 51% (73) 144
Democrat 44% (86) 56% (110) 196
Independent 38% (36) 62% (58) 94
Urban 43% (50) 57% (65) 115
Suburban 41% (94) 59% (138) 232
Rural 50%  (27) 50%  (27) 54
Non-Hispanic White 46% (161) 54% (192) 353
Millennial 29% (78) 1% (193) 272
Generation X 71% (101) 29% (42) 143
Age: 18-34 1%  (23) 79%  (86) 109
Age: 35-54 50%  (159) 50%  (156) 315
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 41% (55) 59% (78) 132
High Income $75K+ 46%  (123) 54%  (145) 269
College 44% (76) 56% (99) 175
Post-Grad 44% (118) 56% (149) 267
Male 43%  (53) 57%  (70) 123
Female 44% (141) 56% (178) 319
Not LGBTQ 44% (184) 56% (230) 415
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Table TSdem9_2NET

Table TSdem9_2NET: In what grades are the children in your household?
High school (grades 9th through 12th)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 44% (194) 56% (247) 441
Registered voter 46% (191) 54% (226) 417
Likely voter 45% (182) 55% (218) 400

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem9_3NET

Table TSdem9_3NET: In what grades are the children in your household?

Other
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 1% (4) 99% (437) 441
Private School Teachers 3% (2) 97% (75) 77
Public School Teachers 1% (2) 99% (325) 327
K-4 Teachers — (0) 100% (218) 218
5-8th Grade Teachers 3% (3) 97% (122) 126
High School Teachers 1% (1) 99% (97) 98
4-9 years 1% (1) 99%  (108) 109
10-14 years 1% (1) 99% (105) 106
15+ years 1% (1) 99% (178) 179
School Parent 1% (4) 99% (437) 441
Private School 2% (1) 98% (83) 84
Public School — (0) 100% (106) 106
Union 1% (3) 9%  (264) 266
Non-Union 1% (1) 99% (174) 175
Republican 2% (2) 98% (141) 144
Democrat 1% (1) 99% (195) 196
Independent 1% (1) 99% (93) 94
Urban 2% (3) 98% (112) 115
Suburban — (0) 100% (232) 232
Rural 3% (1) 9%  (52) 54
Non-Hispanic White 1% (3) 99% (350) 353
Millennial 1% (3) 99% (269) 272
Generation X 1% (1) 99% (142) 143
Age: 18-34 — (0) 100%  (109) 109
Age: 35-54 1% (4) 9% (311 315
Middle Income $35K to < $75K — (0) 100% (132) 132
High Income $75K+ 2% (4) 98%  (264) 269
College 1% (2) 99% (173) 175
Post-Grad 1% (2) 99% (265) 267
Male 2% (2) 98% (121) 123
Female 1% (2) 99% (316) 319
Not LGBTQ 1% (4) 99% (410) 415
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Table TSdem9_3NET

Table TSdem9_3NET: In what grades are the children in your household?

Other
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
All Teachers 1% (4) 99% (437) 441
Registered voter 1% (4) 99% (413) 417
Likely voter 1% (4) 99% (396) 400

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem10: Are you a member of a teacher’s union?

Demographic Yes No Total N
All Teachers 54%  (540) 46%  (460) 1000
Charter School Teachers 36% (28) 64% (49) 77
Private School Teachers 36% (60) 64% (104) 163
Public School Teachers 60%  (452) 40% (308) 759
K-4 Teachers 50% (263) 50% (260) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 55% (140) 45% (114) 254
High School Teachers 61% (135) 39% (86) 222
< 4 years 37% (53) 63% (89) 142
4-9 years 54%  (127) 46%  (110) 237
10-14 years 63% (124) 37% (71) 195
15+ years 55% (236) 45% (190) 426
School Parent 60% (266) 40% (175) 441
Non-Parents 51% (150) 49% (145) 296
Private School 52% (93) 48% (87) 179
Public School 60% (140) 40% (95) 235
Union 100%  (540) — (0) 540
Non-Union — (0) 100%  (460) 460
Republican 43% (133) 57% (176) 309
Democrat 63% (277) 37% (166) 443
Independent 51% (114) 49% (109) 223
Urban 61% (154) 39% (97) 251
Suburban 53%  (279) 47% (243) 522
Small Town 54% (48) 46% (42) 90
Rural 43%  (59) 57%  (79) 137
Black 55%  (41) 5%  (34) 75
Non-Hispanic White 53% (423) 47% (377) 800
Hispanic 64% (58) 36% (33) 91
Millennial 56%  (288) 44% (227) 514
Generation X 62% (159) 38% (96) 255
Boomers 39% (73) 61% (114) 187
Age: 18-34 52%  (155) 48%  (143) 298
Age: 35-54 60%  (316) 40%  (210) 526
Age: 55+ 39%  (69) 61%  (107) 176
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Table TSdem10: Are you a member of a teacher’s union?

Morning Consult
Table TSdem10

Demographic Yes No Total N
All Teachers 54%  (540) 46%  (460) 1000
Low Income < $35K 34% (40) 66% (76) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 47% (169) 53% (194) 363
High Income $75K+ 63%  (330) 37%  (190) 520
College 45% (192) 55% (230) 421
Post-Grad 60% (348) 40% (231) 579
Male 60%  (144) 40%  (94) 238
Female 52%  (396) 48%  (366) 762
LGBTQ 52%  (30) 48%  (27) 57
Not LGBTQ 54%  (499) 46%  (425) 923
Registered voter 55% (515) 45% (417) 932
Not a registered voter 36% (25) 64% (43) 68
Likely voter 55%  (490) 45%  (399) 889
Unlikely voter 45% (27) 55% (32) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TSdem14: Please rate your chances of voting in the November 2022 mid-term elections on a scale of 1 to 10. If 1 represents someone who
definitely will not vote and 10 represents someone who definitely will vote, where on this scale of 1 to 10 would you place yourself?

1-
Definitely 10 - Don’t

will not Definitely know/No

Demographic vote 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 will vote opinion Total N
All Teachers 3% (30) 1% (5) 1% (10) 1% (14) 4% (41) 3% (33) 5% (47) 8% (75) 7% (69)  67% (665) 1% (1) 1000
Charter School Teachers 4% (3) —  (0) 2% (2) 2% (2) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 2% (1) 1% (8) 7% (6)  64% (50) 4% (3) 77
Private School Teachers 2% (4) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 5% (8) 4% (o) 5% (8) 8% (13) 8% (13) 65% (107) 1% (2) 163
Public School Teachers 3% (24) 1% (4) 1% (7) 1% (1) 4% (31) 3% (26) 5% (37) 7% (54) 7% (50) 67% (509) 1% (6) 759
K-4 Teachers 3% (18) — 1% (5) 2% (13) 5% (24) 3% (16) 6% (31) 8% (42) 6% (32)  64% (337) 1% (3) 523
5-8th Grade Teachers 3% (7) 1% (2) 2% (5) — ) 4% (10) 2% (5) 3% (8) 8% (19) 10% (25) 66% (169) 2% (4) 254
High School Teachers 2% (5) 1% (1) — (0 — ) 3% (7) 5% (12) 4% (8) 6% (14) 6% (12)  72% (160) 1% (2) 222
< 4 years 8% (12) 2% (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 8% (1) 3% (4) 5% (7) 7% (10) 7% (9)  54% (76) 4% (6) 142
4-9 years 1% (3) 1% (2) 1% (3) 1% (2) 4% (9) 4% (9) 6% (15 12% (28) 8% (20)  60% (143) 1% (3) 237
10-14 years 2% (4) 1% (1) 2% (3) 1% (2) 6% (1) 2% (4) 4% (7) 8% (15) 9% (18)  66% (128) 1% (1) 195
15+ years 3% (1) — (0) 1% (3) 2% (7) 2% (10) 4% (16) 4% (17) 5% (22) 5% (22)  75% (318) — 426
School Parent 3% (13) — 1 1% (4) 1% (4) 4% (18) 3% (1) 5% (23) 9% (39) 9% (41) 65% (286) — (2 441
Non-Parents 5% (13) 1% (4) 2% (5) 1% (4) 4% (12) 4% (1) 3% (10) 7% (19) 4% (13)  66% (196) 3% (8) 296
Private School 1% (2) 1% () ) 1% (1) 5% (9) 5% (8) 3%  (5) 8% (14) 5% (8) 71% (128) 1% () 179
Public School 3% (7) — (0) 1% (2) 2% (4) 4% (9) 2% (5) 4% (9) 6% (14) 8% (20)  69% (162) 1% (3) 235
Union 2% (13) ) 1% (5) 1% (6) 3% (18) 4% (19) 5% (29) 8% (41) 6% (34)  68% (367) 1% (4) 540
Non-Union 4% (18) 1% (3) 1% (4) 2% (8) 5% (23) 3% (14) 4% (18) 7% (34) 8% (35)  65% (298) 1% (6) 460
Republican 1% (2) — (0 — (0 — (0 6% (19) 4% (12) 4% (12) 6% (19) 2% (37)  67% (207) — 309
Democrat 2% (10) 1% (3) — 2% (8) 3% (1) 2% (9) 3% (1) 8% (37) 5% (24) 73% (323) 1% (3) 443
Independent 7% (15) 1% (2) 3% (8) 2% (5) 4% (10) 4% (9  10% (22) 7% (16) 3% (8)  56% (124) 2% (4) 223
Urban 2% (6) 2% (4) 1%  (3) 2% (5) 2% (4) 3% (8) 5% (1) 7% (17) 9% (23)  66% (165) 2% (4) 251
Suburban 3% (14) — (0) 1% (5) 2% (8) 6% (29) 3% (17) 5% (26) 8% (44) 5% (28)  66% (347) 1% (4) 522
Small Town 3% (3) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 6% (5) 6% (5) 5% (4) 8% (7) 3% (2)  68% (61) — (0 90
Rural 5% (7) — (0) 1% (1) — (0 2% (3) 2% (3) 3% (4) 6% (8) 12% (16) 67% (92) 2% (3) 137
Black 2% (2) — (0 1% (1) 3% (2) 8% (6) 2% (1) 8% (6) 10% (8) 8% (6) 56% (42) 1% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 2% (20) — (3 1% (7) 1% (1) 3% (28) 3% (27) 4% (32) 7% (55) 7% (54)  70% (556) 1% (8) 800
Hispanic 5% (5) — (0) 2% (2) 3% (2) 4%  (3) 2% (2) 9% (8) 1% (10) 7% (7)  56% (51) 1% (1) 91
Millennial 3% (17) 1% (4) 1% (7) 1% (7) 6% (29) 4% (20) 6% (29) 9% (48) 9% (44)  59% (302) 2% (8) 514
Generation X 2% (5) — 1% (3) 1% (3) 3% (7) 4% (10 3% (7) 6% (15) 7% (17)  72% (185) 1% (1) 255
Boomers 2% (4) — (0 — (0 2% (3) 1% (1) 2% (3) 4% (8) 4% (7) 4% (7))  82% (153) 1% (1) 187
Age: 18-34 4% (13) 1% (3) 1% (3) 2% (5) 8% (25) 4% (1) 6% (17)  10% (30) 8% (25)  54% (161) 2% (5) 298
Age: 35-54 3% (14) — 1% (7) 1% (6) 3% (15) 4% (19) 4% (24) 7% (38) 7% (38)  68% (359) 1% (5) 526
Age: 55+ 2% (4) — (0) — (o) 2% (3) 1% (1) 2% (3) 3% (6) 4%  (7) 3% (6) 82% (145) 1% (1) 176
Low Income < $35K 4% (4) 2% (2) 2% (2) 2% (2) 1% (13) 4% (5) 6% (7) 1% (13) 6% (6) 50% (59) 2% (3) 116
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 5% (18) 1% (2) 1% (4) 1% (4) 4% (16) 4% (13) 4% (13) 7% (26) 9% (32)  64% (231) 1% (5) 363
High Income $75K+ 2% (8) — 1% (4) 2% (8) 2% (12) 3% (15) 5% (27) 7% (36) 6% (31)  72% (375) 1% (3) 520
College 4% (17) 1% (4) 1%  (3) 1% (5) 5% (22) 3% (14) 5% (20) 7% (31) 6% (25)  65% (274) 1% (6) 421
Post-Grad 2% (14) — (@ 1%  (6) 2% (9) 3% (19) 3% (19) 5% (26) 8% (44) 8% (44)  68% (391) 1% (5) 579
Male 2% (5) — 1% (2) - 2% (4) 2% (4) 6% (15) 8% (18) 8% (20)  69% (163) 2% (4) 238
Female 3% (25) 1% (5) 1% (8) 2% (13) 5% (37) 4% (29) 4% (32) 7% (57) 6% (49)  66% (502) 1% (6) 762
LGBTQ 2% (1) — (0 — (0 1% () 2% (1) 3% (2) 3% (2) 7% (4) 9% (5) 71% (40) 2% (1) 57
Not LGBTQ 3% (28) — (4 1% (8) 1% (12) 4% (38) 3% (31) 5% (44) 8% (70) 7% (62)  67% (617) 1% (9) 923
Registered voter 1% (10) — @) 1% (7) 1% (12) 4% (34) 3% (24) 5% (45) 8% (73) 7% (67)  70% (654) — @ 932
Not a registered voter 30% (20) 3% (2) 4% (2) 2% (2) 1% (7) 14% (9) 3% (2) 1% (2 3% (2) 17% (12) 10% (6) 68

Continued on next page
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Table TSdem14
Table TSdem14: Please rate your chances of voting in the November 2022 mid-term elections on a scale of 1 to 10. If 1 represents someone who

definitely will not vote and 10 represents someone who definitely will vote, where on this scale of 1 to 10 would you place yourself?

1-

Definitely 10 - Don’t

will not Definitely know/No
Demographic vote 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 will vote opinion Total N

All Teachers 3% (30) 1% (5) 1% (10) 1% (14) 4% (4) 3% (33) 5% (47) 8% (75 7% (69)  67% (665) 1% (1) 1000
Likely voter (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 4% (33) 5% (47) 8% (75) 8% (69)  75% (665) (0) 889
Unlikely voter 51% (30) 9% (5) 16% (10)  24% (14) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0 59
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS74: How much would you ask parents to pay per child per month for you to facilitate a learning pod? $
Demographic 0-100 101-200 201-300 301-400 401-500 501-600 601-700 701-800 801-900 9011000  Total N

All Teachers 10% (52) 2% (63) 10% (55) 9% (51 10% (52) 1% (60) 6% (35) 1% (62) 7% (41 13% (71) 542
Charter School Teachers 3% (2) 1% (6) 8% (4) 9%  (5) 16%  (9) 9%  (5) 2% (7) 5% (9) 7% (4) 1% (6) 56
Private School Teachers 7% (8) 8%  (8) 1%  (5) 9% (9) 9% (10) 2% (13) n% (1) 10% (10) 16% (17) 15%  (16) 106
Public School Teachers 1% (42) 13% (49) 12% (46)  10% (37) 9% (34) 1% (43) 5% (17) 1% (43) 5% (20)  13% (49) 380
K-4 Teachers 8% (22) 14% (39) 1% (31) 9% (26) 2% (34) 2% (34) 6% (18) 13% (37) 6% (18) 10% (29) 289
5-8th Grade Teachers 13% (18) 7% (9) 10% (13) 8% (10) 1% (14) 1% (14) 4%  (5) 1% (15) 10% (13) 16% (21) 132
High School Teachers 9% (11 13% (15) 9% (10) 2% (15) 4%  (5) 10% (12) 10% (13) 8% (10) 8% (10) 17%  (21) 122
< 4 years 0% (9) 20%  (17) 1B% (1) 1B3% (1) 7%  (6) 1% (9) 4%  (3) 8% (7) 2% (1) 10% (8) 84
4-9 years 1% (17) 10% (17) 7% (12) 7% (1) 10%  (15) 10% (17) 10% (16) 13% (21 13% (20) 9% (15) 161
10-14 years 8% (1) 12%  (16) 9% (12) 8% (1) 10% (13) 12%  (16) 5% (7) 10% (13) 10% (13) 7% (22) 134
15+ years 9% (14) 8% (14)  12% (20) 1% (18) n% (18) 12% (19) 5% (9) 13% (21) 4% (6)  16% (25) 163
School Parent 1% (29) 1% (30) 9% (23) 8% (20) 9% (25) 9% (24) 6% (15) 1% (30) 10% (27) 16% (44) 269
Non-Parents 9% (13) 14% (20) 2% (17) 7% (1) 13% (18) 1% (15) 8% (12) 8% (12) 7%  (10) 1% (16) 142
Private School 7% (8) 9% (10) 9% (10) 9% (10) 17%  (18) 9% (10) 6% (6) 13% (13) 13% (14) 8% (9) 108
Public School 9% (1) 14% (17) 14% (18) 10% (12) 5% (7) 6% (7) 6% (7) 15% (18) 6% (7) 15% (18) 121
Union 9% (27) 1% (33) 9% (27) 7% (20) 9% (27) 1% (32) 7% (21) 13% (37) 9% (28) 14% (43) 295
Non-Union 10% (24) 2% (31) 1% (27) 13% (31) 10% (26) 1% (28) 6% (14) 10% (24) 5% (13) 12% (29) 247
Republican 10% (16)  15% (26) 7% (1) 7% (12) 2% (21) 13% (21) 6% (9 12% (20) 8% (13)  10% (17) 167
Democrat 8% (21) 10% (26) 2% (31) 2% (30) 9% (22) 9% (23) 7% (18) 10% (26) 9% (23) 13% (34) 254
Independent 3% (14) 10% @11) 12% (13) 6% (7) 7% (7))  14% (15) 6% (6) 13% (14) 4% (4)  16% (18) 109
Urban 8% (15) 1% (20) 6% (11) 8% (14) 7% (12) 10% (17) 10% (18) 1% (19) 2% (22) 17%  (30) 177
Suburban 8% (20) 1% (29) 1% (28) 1% (30) 1% (28) 13% (33) 5% (14) 2% (32) 3% (9) 14% (37) 260
Rural 18% (12) 15%  (10) 15%  (10) % (7) 13% (9) 8% (5 5% (3) 6% (4) 4%  (3) 6% (4) 66
Black 2% (6) 2% (6) 6% (3) 3% (7) 9%  (5) 5%  (8) 8% (4) 9% (5 5%  (3) 1% (6) 54
Non-Hispanic White 9% (37) 12% (48) 10% (42) 9% (37) 10% (38) 1% (45) 6% (23) 12% (48) 8% (32) 12% (49) 398
Hispanic 9%  (6) 6% (4) 10%  (7) 10%  (7) 2% (8) 7%  (5) 10%  (7) 9%  (6) 5% (3) 21%  (15) 69
Millennial 8% (28)  10% (33) 1% (35) 7% (24)  10% (32) 1% (36) 8% (26)  12% (41) 9% (31)  14% (46) 333
Generation X 1B% (13) 8%  (8) 7% (7) 2% (13) 13% (13) 1% (1) 5% (5) 1% (12) 6% (7) 15% (15) 106
Boomers 10%  (8) 5% (12) 1% (8) 16% (13) 8% (6) 14% (10) 3% (2) 9%  (7) 3% (2) 1% (8) 77
Age: 18-34 7% (15) 14% (29) 8% (16) 8% (17) 10% (20) 1% (22) 9% (18) 13% (26) 8% (16) 12% (25) 204
Age: 35-54 1% (29) 9% (25) 2% (31) 9% (23) 10% (26) 10% (27) 6% (15) 1% (30) 8% (22) 15% (40) 268
Age: 55+ 1% (8) 14%  (10) 10%  (7) 15% (1) 8% (6) 7% (12) 3% (2) 9%  (6) 3% (2) 9%  (6) 70
Low Income < $35K 13% (10) 19% (15) 6% (4) 10%  (8) 8% (7) 15% (1) 8% (6) 9% (7) 5%  (4) 8%  (6) 79
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  10% (18)  14% (27) 1% (21) 8% (14)  13% (24) 12% (22) 5% (9) 10% (19) 5% (9)  13% (24) 188
High Income $75K+ 8% (23) 8% (22) 1% (29) 1% (29) 8% (21) 10% (27) 7% (20) 13% (36) 10% (27) 15% (41) 276
College 2% (30) 14% (35) 14% (34) 9% (22) 8% (19) 9% (23) 8% (19) 2% (31) 6% (14) 9% (21) 248
Post-Grad 7% (22) 10% (29) 7% (20) 10% (29) 1% (34) 13% (38) 5% (16) 10% (31) 9% (26) 17%  (50) 294
Male 8% (12) 8% (13) 10% (16) 9% (14) 8% (13) 2% (19) 8% (13) 1% (17) 2% (19) 14% (22) 158
Female 10% (39) 13% (50) 10% (39) 10% (37) 10% (39) 1% (41) 6% (23) 12% (44) 6% (22) 13%  (50) 384
Not LGBTQ 9% (44) 2% (58) 9% (46) 10% (48) 9% (46) 2% (59) 7% (32) 1% (52) 8% (38) 14% (66) 489
Registered voter 10% (49) % (56)  10% (51)  10% (50) 9% (46) 1% (56) 7% (33) 2% (61) 7% (37)  13% (68) 507
Likely voter 9% (45) 1% (53) 10% (48) 10% (47) 9% (43) 1% (54) 6% (29) 2% (59) 8% (39) 14% (67) 484

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table TS76: How much would you ask parents to pay per child per month for you to tutor their child outside of school hours? $
Demographic 0-100 101-200 201-300 301-400 401-500 501-600 601-700 701-800 801-900 9011000  Total N

All Teachers 13% (86) 18% (124) 16% (108) 14% (97) 10% (69) 7% (47) 5% (31) 5% (37) 5% (35) 7%  (45) 679
Charter School Teachers 5%  (3) 25% (15) 2% (7) 17%  (10) 4%  (2) 6% (4) 8% (5) 9%  (5) 6% (3) 8% (5 59
Private School Teachers 9% (11 2% (14) 14% (17) 10% (12) 10% (12) 6% (8) 6% (7) 9% (1) 14% (16) 8% (10) 118
Public School Teachers 4% (72)  19% (95) 17% (84)  15% (75) 1% (54) 7% (35) 4% (19) 4% (21) 3% (15) 6% (31) 502
K-4 Teachers 13% (45) 20% (70) 17%  (57) 15% (52) 10% (35) 7% (25) 3% (12) 5% (18) 5% (16) 5% (16) 346
5-8th Grade Teachers 2% (22) 14% (25) 17%  (31) 13% (23) 10% (19) 9% (16) 7% (13) 6% (1) 5% (10) 8% (14) 184
High School Teachers 2% (18) 19% (29) 13% (20) 15% (22) 10%  (15) 4%  (6) 4%  (6) 5%  (8) 6% (10) 10%  (15) 149
< 4 years 16% (17) 21% (21) 1B% (14) 22% (23) 5% (5) 7%  (7) 5% (5) 4%  (4) 1% (1) 5% (5) 101
4-9 years 1% (20) 14% (25) 17%  (31) 8% (15) 6% (10) 11% (20) 7% (12) 8% (14) 2% (21) 7%  (13) 180
10-14 years 2% (17) 16% (24) 14% (21 14% (20) 14% (21) 1%  (6) 5%  (8) 6% (9) 6% (9) 9% (13) 148
15+ years 13% (32) 2% (54) 1% (42) 16% (39)  13% (33) 6% (15) 3% (7) 4% (10) 1% (3) 6% (15) 250
School Parent 1% (35) 7%  (55) 14% (44) 14% (44) 10% (33) 6% (20) 6% (19) 6% (19) 6% (20) 9% (27) 315
Non-Parents 14% (29) 20% (40) 17%  (35) 13% (27) 7% (14) 9% (19) 4%  (8) 5% (10) 3% (7) 6% (13) 201
Private School 1% (14) 16% (19) 14% (17) 17%  (21) 13% (16) 4% (5) 4%  (5) 7% (9) 9% (11) 6% (8) 125
Public School 1% (18) 21%  (34) 17% (28) 14% (22) 10% (16) 10% (17) 4%  (6) %  (7) 2% (4) 7% (1) 163
Union 12% (48) 15% (59) 15% (58) 14%  (55) 1% (42) 5% (19) 4% (17) 7% (26) 7% (27) 9% (34) 386
Non-Union 13% (38) 22% (65) 17% (49) 15% (42) 9% (26) 9% (27) 5% (14) 4% (1) 3% (8) 4% (1) 292
Republican 5% (30) 2% (42) 14% (29) 15% (31) 8% (16) 8% (16) 5% (1) 6% (12) 3% (7) 6% (11) 205
Democrat 13% (40) 16% (48) 18% (53) 13% (39) 10% (30) 7%  (21) 4% (1) 6% (20) 6% (20) 8% (24) 305
Independent 10% (15) 2% (34) 14% (22) 16% (25) 14% (21) 6% (9) 5% (8) 3% (5) 5% (7) 7% (10) 156
Urban 15% (29) 10% (20) 9% (17) 2% (23) 5% (10) 7% (14) 5% (10) 9% (18) 13% (25) 14% (26) 193
Suburban 10% (33) 20% (68) 20% (68) 16% (54) 4% (49) 7% (24) 4%  (15) 4% (14) 2% (8) 1% (13) 346
Small Town 2% (1) 23% (1) 15%  (7) 13%  (6) 7% (3) 9%  (4) 5% (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) 2% (1) 50
Rural 15% (13) 28% (25) 7% (15) 15% (13) 7% (6) 5% (5) 3% (3) 4%  (3) 2% (1) 5% (5) 90
Black 17%  (9) 19% (10) 10%  (6) 17%  (9) 9%  (5) 6% (3) 7%  (4) 3% (2) 4%  (2) 9% (5 56
Non-Hispanic White 2% (64) 19% (101) 17% (88) 14% (76) 1% (58) 7% (37) 1% (22) 6% (30) 1% (22) 6% (31) 529
Hispanic 13% (10) 10% (7) 13% (10) 9% (7) 9%  (7) 6% (4) 6%  (4) 6% (4 13% (100 13% (9) 72
Millennial 1% (42) 15% (59) 17% (63) 16% (62) 8% (31) 7% (26) 5% (19) 6% (23) 7% (28) 8% (29) 382
Generation X 2% (18) 21%  (31) 13% (20) 2% (18) 2% (19) 7%  (10) 5%  (8) 7%  (10) 2% (4) 8% (13) 151
Boomers 15%  (16) 2% (25) 19% (21) 1% (12) 15% (16) 7% (7) 3% (3) 4% (4 2% (2) 3% (3) 109
Age: 18-34 13% (29) 7% (39) 14% (33) 17% (40) 7%  (16) 7% (17) 5% (13) 4%  (10) 7% (17) 8% (18) 233
Age: 35-54 2% (41 17%  (59) 16% (56) 14% (46) 1% (36) 7% (22) 5% (16) 7% (22) 5% (17) 7% (25) 340
Age: 55+ 15% (16) 25% (26) 18% (19) 10% (10) 15% (16) 7% (7) 3% (3) 4% (4 1% (1) 3% (3) 105
Low Income < $35K 18% (14)  24% (19) 8% (7) 14% (1) 7%  (5) 1% (9) 7%  (5) 4%  (3) 1% (1) 7%  (6) 81
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 14% (33) 20% (48) 18% (43) 16% (38) 10% (24) 7% (17) 5% (1) 5% (1) 4%  (10) 2% (5) 241
High Income $75K+ 1% (38) 16% (56) 16% (58) 13% (47) 1% (40) 6% (21) 4% (14) 6% (23) 7% (25) 10% (35) 357
College 17%  (49) 22% (63) 16% (47) 13% (38) 7%  (19) 7%  (21) 5% (14) 4% (13) 6% (18) 3% (8) 289
Post-Grad 10% (37) 16% (61) 15% (60) 15% (59) 13% (49) 7% (26) 4% (17) 6% (25) 1% (17) 10% (38) 390
Male 9% (17) 2% (22) 10% (18) 10% (18) 2% (21) 8% (14) 8% (14) 1% (21) 1% (20) 9% (16) 180
Female 14% (69) 20% (102) 18% (89) 16% (79) 10% (47) 7% (33) 3%  (17) 3% (16) 3% (15) 6% (29) 498
Not LGBTQ 2% (77) 18% () 16% (97)  15% (92) 1% (66) 7% (42) 5% (29) 5% (34) 5% (29) 7% (44) 620
Registered voter 13% (79) 18% (116) 16% (99) 14% (91) 10% (66) 7%  (41) 5% (29) 5% (35) 5% (34) 7%  (41) 630
Likely voter 1% (77) 7% (105)  16% (95)  14% (83)  10% (63) 7% (43) 5% (28) 6% (36) 5% (33) 7% (45) 607

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll All Teachers 1000 100%
teachType Charter School Teachers 77 8%

Private School Teachers 163 16%
Public School Teachers 759 76%
N 1000
teachGrade K-4 Teachers 523 52%
5-8th Grade Teachers 254 25%
High School Teachers 222 22%
N 999
teachTenure <4 years 142 14%
4-9 years 237 24%
10-14 years 195 20%
15+ years 426 43%
N 1000
schoolParents School Parent 441 44%
Non-Parents 296 30%
N 737
schoolType Charter School 43 4%
Home School 25 2%
Private School 179 18%
Public School 235 23%
N 481
union Union 540 54%
Non-Union 460 46%
N 1000
political Republican 309 31%
Democrat 443 44%
Independent 223 22%
N 976
density Urban 251 25%
Suburban 522 52%
Small Town 90 9%
Rural 137 14%
N 1000

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

nonWhiteRace Asian American 28 3%
Black 75 7%
American Indian 14 1%

N 117
ethHisp Non-Hispanic White 800 80%
Hispanic 91 9%

N 891
generation Generation Z 35 3%
Millennial 514 51%
Generation X 255 26%
Boomers 187 19%

N 992
newAgel Age: 18-34 298 30%
Age: 35-54 526 53%

N 824
newAge2 Age: 55+ 176 18%
newAge3 Age: 65+ 39 4%
demIncB Low Income < $35K 116 12%
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 363 36%
High Income $75K+ 520 52%

N 1000
collegeLevel College 421 42%
Post-Grad 579 58%

N 1000
newGender Male 238 24%
Female 762 76%

N 1000
lgbtCombo LGBTQ 57 6%
Not LGBTQ 923 92%

N 980
regVoter Registered voter 932 93%
Not a registered voter 68 7%

N 1000
likelyVoter Likely voter 889 89%
Unlikely voter 59 6%

N 948

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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